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Bangladesh: Country Profile 
 

Official Name : The People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

State Language : Bangla 

National Anthem : 
The first ten lines of the Song ‘Amar Sonar Bangla’ 

written by Nobel laureate Rabindranath Tagore 

National Flag : 

Consists of a circle coloured red throughout its area, 

resting on a green rectangular background. The length to 

width ratio of the rectangle is 10:6 and the circle has a 

radius of one fifth of the length. 

National Emblem : 

The national flower ‘Shapla (Water Lily)’ (nymphea-

nouchali) resting on water, having on each side an ear of 

paddy and being surmounted by three connected leaves of 

jute with two stars on each side of the leaves. 

Capital City : Dhaka 

Nationality : Bangladeshi 

Name of Currency : Taka (BDT) 

Independence Day : 26th March 

Victory Day : 16th December  

International Mother Language Day : 21th  February 

Geographical Location : In South Asia between 20o 34 and 26o 38 latitude and 

between 880 01 & 920 41 east longitude. 

Boundary : North: India, West: India, South: Bay of Bengal, East: 

India and Myanmar. 

Area : 56977 Sq. Miles or 1,47,570 Sq.Km 

Territorial Water : 200 Nautical Miles  

Population : 168.22 million; Male:84.19 and Female:84.03 Million 

(SVRS 2020, BBS) 

Density  : 1180 Per Square Km. (SVRS 2020, BBS) 

Growth rate : 1.37 % (SVRS 2020, BBS) 

Population Density per sq.km : 1140 (SVRS 2020, BBS) 

Literacy rate (7+)  : Both Sex-75.2% (SVRS 2020, BBS)  

Literacy rate (15+) : Both Sex-75.6, Male-78.2, Female-73.0, (SVRS 2020, BBS) 

Per Capita Income : US$ 2591 

Religion based Population : Muslim -88.4%, Others-11.6% (SVRS 2020, BBS) 

Administrative Units  : 8 Division, 64 District, 493 Upazila/Sub-distrct, 641 Police 

Thana , 4554 Union Parishad, 59990 Mouzas,87316 

Hamlets.(Source LGED) 

Time  : GMT+6:00 Hours 

Main Season’s : Spring (February- March ),Summer (April-June), 

Monsoon: (July-September),Autumn(October-

November),Winter(December-January). 

Principal Rivers : Padma, Meghna, Jamuna, Brahmaputra, Tista, Surma and 

Karnophuli, (Total 230 rivers including tributaries and 

branches.) 

Best Tourist Season : October to March 



Education Statistics at a Glance 

Number of Education Institution 2021 

Secondary Education : 18874 (621) 

English Medium School : 137 

School & College : 1420 (63) 

College Education : 3309 (625) 

Madrasah Education : 9291 (3) 

Technical-Vocational (Independent) : 2489 (309) 

Professional Education : 821 (129) 

Teacher Education : 209 (94) 

University Education : 160 (50) 

Total (Post-primary Institution) : 36710 (1894) 

Attached Vocational and B.M to 

School/ Madrasah/ College 

: 
5272 (369) 

Secondary Education attached to 

Govt. Primary School 

: 
666 

                                  Note: Figure in the Parentheses Indicates Public Institution 

Number of Teacher 2021 

Secondary Education : 237272 (27.93) 

English Medium School : 6453 (72.38) 

School & College : 53235 (32.24) 

College Education : 113286 (25.56) 

Madrasah Education : 110901 (19.23) 

Technical-Vocational (Independent) : 36745 (19.41) 

Professional Education : 17176 (43.90) 

Teacher Education : 2952 (29.44) 

University Education : 30976 (29.33) 

Attached Vocational and B.M to 

School/ Madrasah/ College 

: 
18197 (22.73) 

Grand Total (PP + Attached) : 627193 (26.65) 

                        Note: Figure in the Parentheses Indicates Percentage of Female Teacher 

Number of Student 2021 

Secondary Education : 8930245 (54.92)  

English Medium School : 26596 (43.39) 

School & College : 1583050 (52.27)  

College Education : 4303265 (50.25)  

Madrasah Education : 2657252 (54.28)   

Technical-Vocational (Independent) : 762108 (24.68)  

Professional Education : 191409 (62.72)  

Teacher Education : 33996 (43.43) 

University Education : 1233529 (36.30)  

Attached Vocational and B.M to 

School/ Madrasah/ College 

: 
402772 (31.77)  

Secondary Education attached to 

Govt. Primary School 

: 
110424(57.29)  

Grand Total (PP + Attached) : 20234646 (50.95) 
                        Note: Figure in the Parentheses Indicates Percentage of Girls Student 



Secondary Level 2021 

Dropout rate : 36.66 

Completion rate : 64.34 

Gross Enrolment Ratio (GER) : 75.52 

Net Enrolment Rate (NER) : 70.25 

Higher Secondary Level 2021 

 
Dropout rate : 21.14 

Completion rate : 78.86 

Gross Enrolment Ratio (GER) : 48.79 

Net Enrolment Rate (NER) : 40.54 

Diploma Level Education 2021 

 
Dropout rate : 7.82 

Completion rate : 92.18 

Gross Enrolment Ratio (GER) : 2.49 

Tertiary Level Education 2021 

 
Gross Enrolment Ratio (GER) : 20.19 
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Acronyms  
AI Assistant Inspector 

AIUB American International University of Bangladesh  

APSC Annual Primary School Census  

ASTU Ahsanullah Science and Technology University  

ATI Agriculture Training Institute  

AUB Asian University of Bangladesh  

B.A Bachelor of Arts  

BBA Bachelor of Business Administration 

B.Com Bachelor of commerce  

BES Bangladesh Education Statistics 

B.Ed Bachelor of Education  

B.Sc Bachelor of Science  

BANBEIS  Bangladesh Bureau of Educational Information and Statistics  

BAU Bangladesh Agriculture University  

BBS Bangladesh Bureau of Statistics  

BISE Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education  

BM Business Management 

BMTTI Bangladesh Madrasah Teacher`s Training Institute   

BOU Bangladesh Open University  

BSMMU Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujib Medical University  

BSMRAU  Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Agriculture University  

BUET  Bangladesh University of Engineering and Technology   

CU Chittagong University  

CWU Central Women`s University  

DEO District Education Officer  

DG Director General  

DIU Darull Ihasan University   

DSHE Directorate of Secondary and Higher Education  

DTE Directorate of Technical Education 

DU Dhaka University  

DPE Directorate of Primary Education  

EFA Education for All 

EMIS Education Management Information System  

ESD Education for Sustainable Development  

EWU East West University  

FCPS  Fellow of the College of Physicians and Surgeons  

GER Gross Enrolment Ratio 

GIS Geographic Information System  

GPS Government Primary School  

GR Growth Rate  

HC Homoeopathic College  

HSC Higher Secondary Certificate  

HSTTI Higher Secondary Teacher`s Training Institute  

IU Islamic University/Independent University  

IUB Independent University of Bangladesh  

IUBAT Independent University of Business, Agriculture and Technology  

IUC Islamic University of Chittagong  

JU Jahangirnagar University  

KU Khulna University  



LL.B Bachelor of Law 

M.A Master of Arts  

MBA Master of Business Administration  

M.Com Master of Commerce  

MDGs  Millennium Development Goal’s  

M. Phil Master of Philosophy  

MOE-PC Ministry of Education- Planning Cell 

MOPME  Ministry of Primary and Mass Education. 

MS Master of Science  

MSS Master of Social Science  

NAEM National Academy for Educational Management   

NAPE  National Academy for Primary Education  

NEP National Education Policy  

NER Net Enrolment Rate  

NGOs  Non-Government Organizations  

NTRCA National Teachers Registration and Certification Authority  

NSU North South University  

NU  National University  

PEC Post Enumeration Check  

Ph. D  Doctor of Philosophy  

PEC Post Enumeration Check  

PP Post Primary 

PTI Primary Training Institute  

PUB People`s University of Bangladesh  

QU Queen`s University  

RNGPS  Registered Non- Government Primary School  

RU Rejshahi University  

SSC Secondary School Certificate 

SUST Shahjalal University of Science and Technology  

SVR Sample Vital Registration 

TSEO Thana Secondary Education Officer 

TTC Teacher`s Training College/Technical Training Centre  

UAP University of Asia and the Pacific  

UC  University of Comilla  

UIS UNESCO Institute for Statistics  

UNESCO United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization   

UGC University Grants Commission  

USEO Upazila Secondary Education Officer 

USTC  University of Science and Technology, Chittagong  

USTC  University Secondary Education Officer  

VTTI Vocational Teacher Training Institute  
 

 

 

 

 



Definition of terms 
Enrolment: Number of Students officially enrolled in a given grade or level of education regardless 

of age. 

Class size: The average number of students together in a class enrolled. 

Teacher Student Ratio (TSR): Refers to the proportion of teachers in relation to the number of 

students in an institution. Calculated by dividing the total number of students in a school or group of 

school by the total number of teachers them. 

Urban Area: Refers to the area covered by municipalities, Upa-zila Head Quarters, District Head 

Quarters and City Corporations in the country. 

Cohort Survival Rate: Percentage of students enrolled at the beginning grade/year of the level of 

education who reached the final grade/year at the end of the required number of year to the level of 

education. 

Dropout Rate: Refers to the percentage of students of any reason leave educational institutions (in 

any given grade or level) and did not come back to finish the grade or level during that school years of 

that level of education. 

Completion Rate:  The percentage of pupils/students in the beginning grade/year of the level of 

education who finished or graduated from the final grade/year at the required number of years of that 

level of education. 

Gross Enrolment Ratio: Refers to the total enrolment of students in a grade or level of 

education, regardless of age, expressed as percentage of the corresponding eligible official 

age- group population in a given school year. 

Net Enrolment Rate: Refers to the number of students enrolled in the official specific age 

group expressed as a percentage of the total population in that age group. 

School age Population: Population of the age group theoretically corresponding to a given 

level of education as indicated by theoretical entrance age and duration e.g the population 

from ages four ages to thirty inclusive regardless of the existing requirements of compulsory 

education or the period of education provided for in various types of schools. 

Co-efficient of Efficiency: It is a ratio of expected student years’ student years required to 

complete the cycle by the graduates and the total years actually spent to produce those 

graduates expressed in percentage terms. The ideal (optimal) number of pupil-years required 

(i.e.in the absence of repetition and dropout) to produce a number of graduates from a given 

school-cohort for secondary education expressed as a percentage of the actual number of 

pupil-years spent to produce the same number of graduates. 

 

This is a synthetic indicator of the internal efficiency of an educational system. It summarises 

the consequences of repetition and dropout on the efficiency of the educational process in 

producing graduates.  

 

School Expectancy: The number of years a person of School entrance age can expect to 

spend within the specified level of education.  



Summary Statistics and Key Performance Indicators (KPI) 
A: Summary 1 

A (1.1):  Number of Institution, Student and Teacher by Type of Post Primary Education 2021 

Type of 

Education 

Manage 

ment 

No.  of 

Institution 

No. of Teacher No. of Student Indicators 

Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl 

% of 

Girl 
TSR SPI TPI 

Secondary 

Education 

Private 18253 227042 63146 27.81 8386642 4645255 55.39 37 459 12 

Public 621 10230 3120 30.50 543603 258905 47.63 53 875 16 

Total 18874 237272 66266 27.93 8930245 4904160 54.92 38 473 13 

English 

Medium 

School[1] 

Private 137 6453 4671 72.38 26596 11539 43.39 4 194 47 

Public              

Total 137 6453 4671 72.38 26596 11539 43.39 4 194 47 

School & 

College 

Private 1357 50785 16395 32.28 1482998 783859 52.86 29 1093 37 

Public 63 2450 770 31.43 100052 43635 43.61 41 1588 39 

Total 1420 53235 17165 32.24 1583050 827494 52.27 30 1115 37 

College 
Education 

Private 2684 85222 21592 25.34 1846382 953011 51.62 22 688 32 

Public 625 28064 7360 26.23 2456883 1209211 49.22 88 3931 45 

Total 3309 113286 28952 25.56 4303265 2162222 50.25 38 1300 34 

Madrasah 

Education[2] 

Private 9288 110823 21321 19.24 2650377 1442011 54.41 19 285 15 

Public 3 78 8 10.26 6875 478 6.95 85 2292 27 

Total 9291 110901 21329 19.23 2657252 1442489 54.28 19 286 15 

Technical-

Vocational 
(Independent) 

Private 2180 28567 5902 20.66 484386 139362 28.77 17 222 13 

Public 309 8178 1231 15.05 277722 48747 17.55 34 899 26 

Total 2489 36745 7133 19.41 762108 188109 24.68 21 306 15 

Professional 
Education 

Private 692 8768 3739 42.64 148152 89357 60.31 17 214 13 

Public 129 8408 3801 45.21 43257 30690 70.95 5 335 65 

Total 821 17176 7540 43.90 191409 120047 62.72 11 233 21 

Teacher 

Education 

Private 115 1504 499 33.18 12002 4931 41.08 8 104 13 

Public 94 1448 370 25.55 21994 9832 44.70 15 234 15 

Total 209 2952 869 29.44 33996 14763 43.43 12 163 14 

University 

Education 

Private 108 15277 4919 32.20 328689 97504 29.66 22 3043 141 

Public 50 15426 4123 26.73 901509 348999 38.71 58 18030 309 

International 2 273 42 15.38 3331 1241 37.26 12 1666 137 

Total 160 30976 9084 29.33 1233529 447744 36.30 40 7710 194 

Total (Post-

primary) [3] 

Private 34816 534714 142226 26.60 15369555 8168070 53.14 27 441 16 

Public 1894 74282 20783 27.98 4351895 1950497 44.82 59 2298 39 

Total 36710 608996 163009 26.77 19721450 10118567 51.31 31 537 17 

TSR-Teacher Student Ratio, SPI- Students per Institution, TPI-Teacher per Institution, Teacher of Primary Schools included in Primary Education 

section. 

[1] There are also 48430 (Girls: 20718) students in the preprimary & primary section in English Medium School. 

[2] Besides, there are 1361694 students enrolled in Attached Ebtedayee section of Madrasah. 

[3] Two International University are included in total post primary in Private section. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



A (1.2):  Attached to other Post Primary Institutions (Number of Institution, Student and Teacher) 2021 

Name of Institution 
Manage 

ment 

Total 

Number 
of 

Institution 

Number of Teacher Number of Student Indicator 

Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 
TSR SPI TPI 

S.S.C Vocational 
Attached to Secondary 

School/Madrasah 

Private 2556 7855 1804 22.97 197200 70756 35.88 25 77 3 

Public 197 1403 260 18.53 34420 6425 18.67 25 175 7 

Total: 2753 9258 2064 22.29 231620 77181 33.32 25 84 3 

Business Management/ 

HSC Vocational 
Attached to College 

Private 2347 7855 1818 23.14 143274 41658 29.08 18 61 3 

Public 172 1084 254 23.43 27878 9112 32.69 26 162 6 

Total: 2519 8939 2072 23.18 171152 50770 29.66 19 68 4 

Total Attached 

Vocational and B.M to 
School/Madrasah/College 

Private 4903 15710 3622 23.06 340474 112414 33.02 22 69 3 

Public 369 2487 514 20.67 62298 15537 24.94 25 169 7 

Total: 5272 18197 4136 22.73 402772 127951 31.77 22 76 3 

Secondary Education 

attached to Govt. Primary 

School 

Upgraded 
Govt. 

Primary 

666    110424 63265 57.29  166 0 

             

Total: 666    110424 63265 57.29  166 0 

All Attached to Other 
Institutions 

Private 5569 15710 3622 23.06 450898 175679 38.96 29 81 3 

Public 369 2487 514 20.67 62298 15537 24.94 25 169 7 

Total: 5938 18197 4136 22.73 513196 191216 37.26 28 86 3 

 

A (1.3):  Total Post Primary Independent and Attached to other Institutions (Number of Post 

Primary Institution, Student and Teacher) 2021 

Name of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Number 
of 

Institution 

Number of Teacher Number of Student Indicator 

Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 
TSR SPI TPI 

Total (Post-
primary) Unique 

Institution A1.1 

Private 34816 534714 142226 26.60 15369555 8168070 53.14 27 441 16 

Public 1894 74282 20783 27.98 4351895 1950497 44.82 59 2298 39 

Total 36710 608996 163009 26.77 19721450 10118567 51.31 31 537 17 

Total Attached 
Vocational and 

B.M to School/ 

Madrasah/ College 

Private 4903 15710 3622 23.06 340474 112414 33.02 22 69 3 

Public 369 2487 514 20.67 62298 15537 24.94 25 169 7 

Total: 5272 18197 4136 22.73 402772 127951 31.77 22 76 3 

Total Secondary 
Education attached 

to Govt. Primary 

School 

Upgraded 

Govt. 

Primary 

666 0 0  110424 63265 57.29  166 0 

0 0 0  0 0     

Total: 666 0 0  110424 63265 57.29  166 0 

Grand Total (PP 

Unique + 
Attached) 

Private 40385 550424 145848 26.50 15820453 8343749 52.74 27 392 14 

Public 2263 76769 21297 27.74 4414193 1966034 44.54 57 1951 34 

Total 42648 627193 167145 26.65 20234646 10309783 50.95 31 474 15 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



A2: Number of Student by Level, Management and Gender 2021 

Type of 

Education 
  

M
an

ag
em

en
t 

Junior Secondary  

(6 to 8) 
Secondary  (9 to 10) 

Higher Secondary  

(11 to 12) 

Post-Secondary  

non-tertiary 

Tertiary 

Degree Masters Post Graduate Degree 
Others (Certificate/ 

Diploma) 

Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl 
S

ch
o

o
l Private 6034380 3323304 3546184 1960219             

Public 356816 167945 252642 119880             

Total 6391196 3491249 3798826 2080099             

C
o
ll

eg
e Private     1660687 876575   571118 278584 14077 6708     

Public     853314 434054   1469820 712482 167946 77390     

Total     2514001 1310629   2040938 991066 182023 84098     

M
ad

ra
sa

h
 

Private 1447250 831429 760725 418742 235744 118371   148843 56205 57815 17264     

Public 238 38 237 32 984 84   2881 96 2535 228     

Total 1447488 831467 760962 418774 236728 118455   151724 56301 60350 17492     

P
ro

fe
ss

io
n

al
 

Private         148152 89357 0 0     

Public         40890 29525 2367 1165     

Total         189042 118882 2367 1165     

T
ea

ch
er

 

E
d
u

ca
ti

o
n
 

Private         12002 4931       

Public     14030 7639   7964 2193       

Total     14030 7639   19966 7124       

T
ec

h
n
ic

al
 

an
d

 

V
o

ca
ti

o
n

al
 

Private   259661 90194 398408 127072 166791 34510         

Public   71046 17157 103986 18429 164988 28698         

Total   330707 107351 502394 145501 331779 63208         

U
n

iv
er

si
ty

 

Private         287079 84675 42934 13478 2007 592   

Public         814846 320326 69947 23885 6835 2068 9881 2720 

Total         1101925 405001 112881 37363 8842 2660 9881 2720 

E
n
g

li
sh

 

M
ed

iu
m

 Private 14699 6437 6972 2968 4925 2134           

Public                 

Total 14699 6437 6972 2968 4925 2134           

C
o
u
n

tr
y
 Private 7496329 4161170 4573542 2472123 2299764 1124152 166791 34510 1167194 513752 114826 37450 2007 592   

Public 357054 167983 323925 137069 972314 460206 164988 28698 2336401 1064622 242795 102668 6835 2068 9881 2720 

Total 7853383 4329153 4897467 2609192 3272078 1584358 331779 63208 3503595 1578374 357621 140118 8842 2660 9881 2720 

% Share to total  38.81 24.20 16.17 1.64 17.31 1.77 0.04 0.05 

% of Girl  55.12 53.28 48.42 19.05 45.05 39.18 30.08 27.53 

Total 

Student 

 M
an

ag
em

en
t 

Secondary (6-10) Higher Secondary  (11 to 12) Post-Secondary non-tertiary 
Tertiary (Degree+ Masters + 

Post Graduate Degree + Others) 
Total (Post Primary) 

Total Girl % of  Girl Total Girl 
% of 

Girl 
Total Girl 

% of 

Girl 
Total Girl 

% of 

Girl 
Total Girl 

% of 

Girl 

Private 12069871 6633293 54.96 2299764 1124152 48.88 166791 34510 20.69 1284027 551794 42.97 15820453 8343749 52.74 

Public 680979 305052 44.80 972314 460206 47.33 164988 28698 17.39 2595912 1172078 45.15 4414193 1966034 44.54 

Total 12750850 6938345 54.41 3272078 1584358 48.42 331779 63208 19.05 3879939 1723872 44.43 20234646 10309783 50.95 



A3: Number of Student by Grade, Management and Gender 2021 

Type of 
Education 

Management 

Junior Secondary (6 to 8) Secondary (9 to 10) Higher Secondary (11-12) 

Class 6 Class 7 Class 8 Class 9 Class 10 Class 11 Class12 

Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl 
S

ch
o

o
l Private 1991591 1099747 2003371 1105176 2039418 1118381 1864747 1025693 1681437 934526         

Public 117762 54639 117971 55752 121083 57554 129092 61307 123550 58573         

Total 2109353 1154386 2121342 1160928 2160501 1175935 1993839 1087000 1804987 993099     

C
o
ll

eg
e Private                     788839 413247 871848 463328 

Public                     422760 213890 430554 220164 

Total           1211599 627137 1302402 683492 

M
ad

ra
sa

h
 

Private 510741 297807 476526 276085 459983 257537 429298 233899 331427 184843 124023 63246 111721 55125 

Public 63 12 82 11 93 15 116 19 121 13 513 39 471 45 

Total 510804 297819 476608 276096 460076 257552 429414 233918 331548 184856 124536 63285 112192 55170 

P
ro

fe
ss

io
n

al
 

Private                             

Public                             

Total               

T
ea

ch
er

 

E
d
u

ca
ti

o
n
 

Private                             

Public                     14030 7639     

Total           14030 7639   

T
ec

h
n
ic

al
 

an
d

 

V
o

ca
ti

o
n

al
 

Private             134459 46159 125202 44035 200828 65067 197580 62005 

Public             36789 8780 34257 8377 52417 9437 51569 8992 

Total       171248 54939 159459 52412 253245 74504 249149 70997 

U
n

iv
er

si
ty

 

Private                             

Public                             

Total               

E
n
g

li
sh

 

M
ed

iu
m

 Private 5193 2254 4960 2169 4546 2014 3835 1666 3137 1302 2643 1138 2282 996 

Public                             

Total 5193 2254 4960 2169 4546 2014 3835 1666 3137 1302 2643 1138 2282 996 

C
o
u
n

tr
y
 Private 2507525 1399808 2484857 1383430 2503947 1377932 2432339 1307417 2141203 1164706 1116333 542698 1183431 581454 

Public 117825 54651 118053 55763 121176 57569 165997 70106 157928 66963 489720 231005 482594 229201 

Total 2625350 1454459 2602910 1439193 2625123 1435501 2598336 1377523 2299131 1231669 1606053 773703 1666025 810655 

T
o

ta
l 

 Manage 

ment 

Junior Secondary (6 to 8) Secondary (9 to 10) Secondary (6 to 10) Higher Secondary (11-12) 

Total Girl % of Girl Total Girl % of Girl Total Girl % of Girl Total Girl % of Girl 

Private 7496329 4161170 55.51 4573542 2472123 54.05 12069871 6633293 54.96 2299764 1124152 48.88 

Public 357054 167983 47.05 323925 137069 42.32 680979 305052 44.80 972314 460206 47.33 

Total 7853383 4329153 55.12 4897467 2609192 53.28 12750850 6938345 54.41 3272078 1584358 48.42 



Continued 

Type of 

Education 

Manage 

ment 

Post-Secondary non-tertiary (Diploma) Degree (Pass) 

Grade 11 Grade 12 Grade 13 Grade 14 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year Total 

Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl 
S

ch
o

o
l Private                                 

Public                                 

Total                 

C
o
ll

eg
e Private                 102143 50367 77686 41855 84189 44739 264018 136961 

Public                 155101 72439 135538 63443 137238 63450 427877 199332 

Total         257244 122806 213224 105298 221427 108189 691895 336293 

M
ad

ra
sa

h
 

Private         54600 20998 44479 17095 39992 15903 139071 53996 

Public         649 10 517 19 406 12 1572 41 

Total         55249 21008 44996 17114 40398 15915 140643 54037 

P
ro

fe
ss

io
n

al
 

Private                             60958 28293 

Public                                 

Total               60958 28293 

T
ea

ch
er

 

E
d
u

ca
ti

o
n
 

Private                             12002 4931 

Public                             7964 2193 

Total               19966 7124 

T
ec

h
n
ic

al
 

an
d

 

V
o

ca
ti

o
n

al
 

Private 60769 9739 38091 9120 34880 7821 33051 7830                 

Public 60114 8098 37678 7584 34502 6504 32694 6512                 

Total 120883 17837 75769 16704 69382 14325 65745 14342         

U
n

iv
er

si
ty

 

Private                             2399 648 

Public                             565721 230815 

Total               568120 231463 

E
n
g

li
sh

 

M
ed

iu
m

 Private                                 

Public                                 

Total                 

C
o
u
n

tr
y
 Private 60769 9739 38091 9120 34880 7821 33051 7830 156743 71365 122165 58950 124181 60642 478448 224829 

Public 60114 8098 37678 7584 34502 6504 32694 6512 155750 72449 136055 63462 137644 63462 1003134 432381 

Total 120883 17837 75769 16704 69382 14325 65745 14342 312493 143814 258220 122412 261825 124104 1481582 657210 

T
o

ta
l 

 Manage 
ment 

Post-Secondary non-tertiary (Diploma)                 

Total Girl % of Girl                 

Private 166791 34510 20.69                 

Public 164988 28698 17.39                 

Total 331779 63208 19.05                 

 

 



Continued 

Type of 

Education 

Manage 

ment 

Degree (Honors) 
Masters 

Post 

Graduate  
Degree 

Others 

 (Certificate/ 
Diploma) 

Total 
1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year Total 

Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl 
S

ch
o

o
l Private                 9580564 5283523 

Public                 609458 287825 

Total                 10190022 5571348 

C
o
ll

eg
e Private 81771 38396 77476 36376 75808 34637 72045 32214 307100 141623 14077 6708     2245882 1161867 

Public 304564 151322 269856 133800 248918 120879 218605 107149 1041943 513150 167946 77390     2491080 1223926 

Total 386335 189718 347332 170176 324726 155516 290650 139363 1349043 654773 182023 84098     4736962 2385793 

M
ad

ra
sa

h
 

Private 3459 958 2667 593 2065 380 1581 278 9772 2209 57815 17264     2650377 1442011 

Public 403 23 375 25 291 3 240 4 1309 55 2535 228     6875 478 

Total 3862 981 3042 618 2356 383 1821 282 11081 2264 60350 17492     2657252 1442489 

P
ro

fe
ss

io
n

a

l 

Private         87194 61064       148152 89357 

Public         40890 29525 2367 1165     43257 30690 

Total         128084 90589 2367 1165     191409 120047 

T
ea

ch
er

 

E
d
u

ca
ti

o
n
 

Private                 12002 4931 

Public                 21994 9832 

Total                 33996 14763 

T
ec

h
n
ic

al
 

an
d

 

V
o

ca
ti

o
n

al
 

Private                 824860 251776 

Public                 340020 64284 

Total                 1164880 316060 

U
n

iv
er

si
ty

 

Private         284680 84027 42934 13478 2007 592   332020 98745 

Public         249125 89511 69947 23885 6835 2068 9881 2720 901509 348999 

Total         533805 173538 112881 37363 8842 2660 9881 2720 1233529 447744 

E
n
g

li
sh

 

M
ed

iu
m

 Private                 26596 11539 

Public                   

Total                 26596 11539 

C
o
u
n

tr
y
 Private 85230 39354 80143 36969 77873 35017 73626 32492 688746 288923 114826 37450 2007 592 0 0 15820453 8343749 

Public 304967 151345 270231 133825 249209 120882 218845 107153 1333267 632241 242795 102668 6835 2068 9881 2720 4414193 1966034 

Total 390197 190699 350374 170794 327082 155899 292471 139645 2022013 921164 357621 140118 8842 2660 9881 2720 20234646 10309783 

T
o

ta
l 

Manage 

ment 

Tertiary (Degree(Pass) + Degree(Honors) + Masters + Post Graduate Degree + Others (Certificate/Diploma)) Total (Post Primary) 

Total Girl % of Girl Total Girl % of Girl 

Private 1284027 551794 42.97 15820453 8343749 52.74 

Public 2595912 1172078 45.15 4414193 1966034 44.54 

Total 3879939 1723872 44.43 20234646 10309783 50.95 

 

 

 



A4. Teacher and Student in Post Primary Education (PPE) Institution 2010-2021 

Year 
Teacher Student 

Total Female % of Female Total Girl % of Girl 

2010 450039 87893 19.53 13069002 6478281 49.57 

2011 472483 93924 19.88 13794862 6922440 50.18 

2012 479719 98157 20.46 14565291 7201249 49.44 

2013 495263 100119 20.22 15602992 7757401 49.72 

2014 512519 110207 21.50 16733304 8336609 49.82 

2015 536905 117017 21.79 17734426 8749770 49.34 

2016 545537 120581 22.10 18358990 9162504 49.91 

2017 555375 123739 22.28 18609249 9390940 50.46 

2018 559432 125786 22.48 19473535 9753779 50.09 

2019 597913 142060 23.76 19711063 9877136 50.11 

2020 606128 159616 26.33 19967101 10222623 51.20 

2021 627193 167145 26.65 20234646 10309783 50.95 

 

 

B: Summary 2 
B1.  Teacher and Student Information by Type of School (Preprimary to Grade V) 2021 

Primary 

Institutions 
Type 

No. of 

Institution 

No. of Teacher No. of Student Indicator 

Male Female Total Female (%) Boys Girls Total Girls (%) TSR SPI TPI 

Government 

Primary 

School (To 
verify 55 

GPS) 

65566 127809 231286 359095 64.41 6821619 6662998 13484617 49.4 38 206 5 

Private 

Primary 

School  

4799 6772 13163 19935 66.03 253629 262205 515877 50.8 26 107 4 

Ebtadayee 

Madrasah 
3839 13111 5498 18609 29.54 223557 218550 442057 49.4 24 115 5 

Kindergerten 28193 79341 121126 200467 60.42 1689427 1634750 3324177 49.2 17 118 7 

NGO School 

(Grade 1-5) 
3753 1957 7329 9286 78.93 250018 252421 502439 50.2 54 134 2 

High 

Madrasah 
Attached 

Primary 

Section 

3534 13142 2972 16114 18.44 263444 258900 522344 49.6 32 148 5 

High School 
Attached 

Primary 

Section 

1988 7523 9331 16854 55.36 323928 344275 668203 51.5 40 336 8 

Other NGO 

Centers 
205 414 766 1180 64.92 18238 18310 36548 50.1 31 178 6 

Sishukollyan 

School 
1614 269 2071 2340 88.5 655913 66674 132587 50.3 57 82 1 

Others 5400 3674 9649 13323 72.42 232725 239398 472123 50.7 35 87 2 

Total 118891 254012 403191 657203 61.35 10142498 9958474 20100972 49.5 31 169 6 

Source: DPE (APSC 2021) 

 



B2.  Number of School, Teacher and Student by Type 2021 

Name of 

Institution 
Management 

Number of Institution Number of Teacher Number of Student Indicator 

Total Girls 
% of 

Girls 
Total Female 

% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 
TSR SPI TPI 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 2343 515 21.98 21169 6731 31.80 414115 239571 57.85 20 177 9 

Public                      

Total 2343 515 21.98 21169 6731 31.80 414115 239571 57.85 20 177 9 

Secondary 

School 

Private 15910 2392 15.03 205873 56415 27.40 7972527 4405684 55.26 39 501 13 

Public 621 172 27.70 10230 3120 30.50 543603 258905 47.63 53 875 16 

Total 16531 2564 15.51 216103 59535 27.55 8516130 4664589 54.77 39 515 13 

School and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 1357 189 13.93 27911 10049 36.00 1083498 575003 53.07 39 798 21 

Public 63 8 12.70 1385 517 37.33 65855 28920 43.91 48 1045 22 

Total 1420 197 13.87 29296 10566 36.07 1149353 603923 52.54 39 809 21 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

666      110424 63265 57.29  166  

                  

Total 666      110424 63265 57.29  166  

All School 

*Private 20276 3096 15.27 254953 73195 28.71 9580564 5283523 55.15 38 473 13 

Public 684 180 26.32 11615 3637 31.31 609458 287825 47.23 52 891 17 

Total 20960 3276 15.63 266568 76832 28.82 10190022 5571348 54.67 38 486 13 

NB. *Private school includes 666 upgraded primary schools 

B3. Number of College, Teacher and Student by Type, Management and Gender 2021 

Type of College Management 

Number of 

College 
Number of Teacher Number of Student Indicator 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girl 
TSR SPI TPI 

 School and 

College (College 

Section) 

Private 1357 188 22874 6346 27.74 399500 208856 52.28 17 294 17 

Public 63 8 1065 253 23.76 34197 14715 43.03 32 543 17 

Total: 1420 196 23939 6599 27.57 433697 223571 51.55 18 305 17 

Higher Secondary 

College 

Private 1315 197 24428 5745 23.52 352530 185548 52.63 14 268 19 

Public 53 10 1292 420 32.51 48073 22313 46.41 37 907 24 

Total: 1368 207 25720 6165 23.97 400603 207861 51.89 16 293 19 

 Degree (Pass) 

College 

Private 865 172 32786 7513 22.92 613742 339180 55.26 19 710 38 

Public 183 28 5542 1233 22.25 254376 132193 51.97 46 1390 30 

Total: 1048 200 38328 8746 22.82 868118 471373 54.30 23 828 37 

Degree (Honors) 

College 

Private 441 86 23055 6367 27.62 633000 314853 49.74 27 1435 52 

Public 254 38 11089 2700 24.35 749014 374414 49.99 68 2949 44 

Total: 695 124 34144 9067 26.56 1382014 689267 49.87 40 1989 49 

 Master’s College 

Private 63 18 4953 1967 39.71 247110 113430 45.90 50 3922 79 

Public 135 24 10141 3007 29.65 1405420 680291 48.40 139 10411 75 

Total: 198 42 15094 4974 32.95 1652530 793721 48.03 109 8346 76 

Grand Total 

Private 4041 661 108096 27938 25.85 2245882 1161867 51.73 21 556 27 

Public 688 108 29129 7613 26.14 2491080 1223926 49.13 86 3621 42 

Total: 4729 769 137225 35551 25.91 4736962 2385793 50.37 35 1002 29 

 

 

 



B4. Number of Madrasah, Teacher and Student (Post-Primary) by Type, Gender and Management 2021 

Type of 

Madrasah 

Manage 

ment 

No. of 

Madrasah 

Number of Teachers Number of Students 

TSR SPI TPI 

Total Female 
%  of  

Female 
Total Girls 

% of   

Girls 

Dakhil Private 6544 64801 13074 20.18 1400204 832848 59.48 22 214 10 

Alim Private 1398 20583 3679 17.87 460793 255561 55.46 22 330 15 

Fazil Private 1090 19544 3456 17.68 525597 263617 50.16 27 482 18 

Kamil 

Private 256 5895 1112 18.86 263783 89985 34.11 45 1030 23 

Public 3 78 8 10.26 6875 478 6.95 88 2292 26 

    Total 259 5973 1120 18.75 270658 90463 33.42 45 1045 23 

Total 

Private 9288 110823 21321 19.24 2650377 1442011 54.41 24 285 12 

Public 3 78 8 10.26 6875 478 6.95 88 2292 26 

Total 9291 110901 21329 19.23 2657252 1442489 54.28 24 286 12 

 

 

 

 

B5. Number of Institution, Teacher and Enrolment in Technical & Vocational Education by type, 

management and gender 2021 

Type of Institute Management 
No. of 

Inst. 

Number of Teachers Number of Students Indicator 

Total Female 
% of 

female 
Total Female 

% of 

girl 
TSR SPI TPI 

Polytechnic Institute 

Public 52 2720 425 15.63 136570 20986 15.37 50 2626 52 

Private 387 9378 1788 19.07 120525 22194 18.41 13 311 24 

Total 439 12098 2213 18.29 257095 43180 16.80 21 586 28 

Technical School & 
College 

Public 73 1968 205 10.42 70726 8200 11.59 36 969 27 

Private 152 2602 905 34.78 43500 14624 33.62 17 286 17 

Total 225 4570 1110 24.29 114226 22824 19.98 25 508 20 

Glass & Ceramic 

Institute 

Public 1 39 4 10.26 978 31 3.17 25 978 39 

Private                  

Total 1 39 4 10.26 978 31 3.17 25 978 39 

Graphic Arts Institute 

Public 1 42 10 23.81 1397 187 13.39 33 1397 42 

Private   0              

Total 1 42 10 23.81 1397 187 13.39 33 1397 42 

Survey Institute 

Public 2 39 8 20.51 860 52 6.05 22 430 20 

Private 2 31 5 16.13 446 49 10.99 14 223 16 

Total 4 70 13 18.57 1306 101 7.73 19 327 18 

Technical Training 
Centre 

Public 68 1792 288 16.07 26292 7955 30.26 15 387 26 

Private 98 325 78 24 13426 5655 42.12 41 137 3 

Total 166 2117 366 17.29 39718 13610 34.27 19 239 13 

Textile Institute 

Public 10 210 35 16.67 3902 303 7.77 19 390 21 

Private 23 380 75 19.74 8232 755 9.17 22 358 17 

Total 33 590 110 18.64 12134 1058 8.72 21 368 18 



Type of Institute Management 
No. of 

Inst. 

Number of Teachers Number of Students Indicator 

Total Female 
% of 

female 
Total Female 

% of 

girl 
TSR SPI TPI 

Textile Vocational 

Public 41 460 80 17.39 9502 2265 23.84 21 232 11 

Private 10 92 29 31.52 1350 271 20.07 15 135 9 

Total 51 552 109 19.75 10852 2536 23.37 20 213 11 

Agriculture Training 

Institute 

Public 13 296 68 22.97 11534 3548 30.76 39 887 23 

Private 170 1258 231 18.36 18920 4604 24.33 15 111 7 

Total 183 1554 299 19.24 30454 8152 26.77 20 166 8 

Marine Technology 

Public 1 121 13 10.74 535 55 10.28 4 535 121 

Private                  

Total 1 121 13 10.74 535 55 10.28 4 535 121 

S.S.C Vocational 

(Independent) 

Public 11 278 45 16.19 832 512 61.54 3 76 25 

Private 211 2443 513 21.00 47685 13512 28.34 20 226 12 

Total 222 2721 558 20.51 48517 14024 28.91 18 219 12 

HSC Voc/B. 

Management 
(Independent) 

Public 10 150 26 17.33 3128 175 5.59 21 313 15 

Private 830 11374 2090 18.38 182846 58438 31.96 16 220 14 

Total 840 11524 2116 18.36 185974 58613 31.52 16 221 14 

Medical Technology 

Public 15 35 15 42.86 9212 3536 38.38 263 614 2 

Private 97 206 36 17.48 18668 6908 37.00 91 192 2 

Total 112 241 51 21.16 27880 10444 37.46 116 249 2 

Medical Assistant 
Training School 

Public 11 28 9 32.14 2254 942 41.79 81 205 3 

Private 200 478 152 31.80 28788 12352 42.91 60 144 2 

Total 211 506 161 31.82 31042 13294 42.83 61 147 2 

S.S.C Vocational 

(Attached) 

Public 197 1403 260 18.53 34420 6425 18.67 25 175 7 

Private 2556 7855 1804 22.97 197200 70756 35.88 25 77 3 

Total 2753 9258 2064 22.29 231620 77181 33.32 25 84 3 

HSC Voc/B. 

Management(Attached) 

Public 172 1084 254 23.43 27878 9112 32.69 26 162 6 

Private 2347 7855 1818 23.14 143274 41658 29.08 18 61 3 

Total 2519 8939 2072 23.18 171152 50770 29.66 19 68 4 

Total(Technical 

Education) 

Public 678 10665 1745 16.36 340020 64284 18.91 32 502 16 

Private 7083 44277 9524 21.51 824860 251776 30.52 19 116 6 

Total 7761 54942 11269 20.51 1164880 316060 27.13 21 150 7 

 

B6. Number of Institution, Teacher and Enrolment in Professional Education by Type, Gender and 

Management 2021 

Name of 

Institute 

Manage 

ment 

No. of 

Institution 
No. of Teachers No. of Enrolment Indicator 

Total 
Girls' 

Ins. 
Total Female 

% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 
TSR SPI TPI 

* Medical University 5   481 142 29.52 2367 1165 49.22 5 473 96 

Medical College 

Private 71 5 3149 1202 38.17 29834 18730 62.78 9 420 44 

Public 37 1 6658 2782 41.78 20340 12764 62.75 3 550 180 

Total 108 6 9807 3984 40.62 50174 31494 62.77 5 465 91 



Name of 

Institute 

Manage 

ment 

No. of 

Institution 
No. of Teachers No. of Enrolment Indicator 

Total 
Girls' 

Ins. 
Total Female 

% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 
TSR SPI TPI 

Armed Forces & Army 

Medical College 
6   387 147 37.98 1875 675 36 

5 313 65 

Dental College 

& Dental Unit 

Private 26 14 255 95 37.25 5058 3090 61.09 20 195 10 

Public 9 8 124 62 50 2128 1390 65.32 17 236 14 

Total 35 22 379 157 41.42 7186 4480 62.34 19 205 11 

Nursing and 

Midwifery 

College & 

Institution 

Private 360   2160 1670 77.31 44117 36617 83 20 123 6 

Public 68   990 770 77.78 16422 14779 90 17 242 15 

Total 428 0 3150 2440 77.46 60539 51396 84.9 19 141 7 

Homeopathic 

College 

Private 66   1150 231 20.09 44944 22256 49.52 39 681 17 

Public 1   51 26 50.98 218 106 48.62 4 218 51 

Total 67 0 1201 257 21.4 45162 22362 49.52 38 674 18 

Unani/Ayurbedic 

College 

Private 27   183 48 26.23 3188 809 25.38 17 118 7 

Public 2   9 2 22.22 161 73 45.34 18 81 5 

Total 29 0 192 50 26.04 3349 882 26.34 17 115 7 

Textile 

Technology 

College 

Private 5   37 11 29.73 375 115 30.67 10 75 7 

Public 6   73 14 19.18 835 212 25.39 11 139 12 

Total 11 0 110 25 22.73 1210 327 27.02 11 110 10 

Leather 

Technology 

Private 0   0 0   0 0      

Public 1   22 3 13.64 786 201 25.57 36 786 22 

Total 1 0 22 3 13.64 786 201 25.57 36 786 22 

Law College 

Private 75   595 93 15.63 7343 1778 24.21 12 98 8 

Public 0   0 0   0 0      

Total 75 0 595 93 15.63 7343 1778 24.21 12 98 8 

Art College 

Private 7   135 28 20.74 856 295 34.46 6 122 19 

Public 0   0 0   0 0      

Total 7 0 135 28 20.74 856 295 34.46 6 122 19 

Agriculture 

College 

Private 5   70 11 15.71 1891 733 38.76 27 378 14 

Public 0   0 0   0 0      

Total 5 0 70 11 15.71 1891 733 38.76 27 378 14 

Library Science 

Private 30   80 23 28.75 4798 2031 42.33 60 160 3 

Public 0   0 0   0 0      

Total 30 0 80 23 28.75 4798 2031 42.33 60 160 3 

Others 

Private 14 1 567 180 31.75 3873 2228 57.53 7 277 41 

Public 0   0 0   0 0      

Total 14 1 567 180 31.75 3873 2228 57.53 7 277 41 

Total 

Private 692 20 8768 3739 42.64 148152 89357 60.31 17 214 13 

Public 129 9 8408 3801 45.21 43257 30690 70.95 5 335 65 

Total 821 29 17176 7540 43.9 191409 120047 62.72 11 233 21 



B7. Number of Institution, Teachers and Enrolment in Teacher Education by Type, Gender and 

Management 2021 

Name of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

No. of 

Institution 
No. of Teachers Enrolment Indicator 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 
TSR SPI TPI 

Primary 

Training 

Institute (PTI) 

Private 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0    

Public 67 0 729 191 26.2 11614 7433 64 16 173 11 

Total 67 0 729 191 26.2 11614 7433 64 16 173 11 

Teachers 

Training 

College (TTC) 

Private 90 0 1162 452 38.9 9419 4206 44.65 8 105 13 

Public 14 1 463 123 26.57 2976 1463 49.16 6 213 33 

Total 104 1 1625 575 35.38 12395 5669 45.74 8 119 16 

Technical 

Teacher 

Training 

College 

(TTTC) 

Private 0 0 0 0   0 0      

Public 1 0 16 10 62.5 458 39 8.52 29 458 16 

Total 1 0 16 10 62.5 458 39 8.52 29 458 16 

Vocational 

Teacher 

Training 

Institute 

(VTTI) 

Private 0 0 0 0   0 0      

Public 1 0 11 1 9.09 2416 206 8.53 220 2416 11 

Total 1 0 11 1 9.09 2416 206 8.53 220 2416 11 

Physical 

Education 

College 

Private 25 0 342 47 13.74 2583 725 28.07 8 103 14 

Public 5 0 63 18 28.57 654 120 18.35 10 131 13 

Total 30 0 405 65 16.05 3237 845 26.1 8 108 14 

Higher 

Secondary 

Teacher 

Training 

Institute 

(HSTTI) 

Private 0 0 0 0   0 0      

Public 5 0 151 25 16.56 1272 311 24.45 8 254 30 

Total 5 0 151 25 16.56 1272 311 24.45 8 254 30 

Madrasah 

Teacher 

Training 

Institute 

Private 0 0 0 0   0 0      

Public 1 0 15 2 13.33 2604 260 9.98 174 2604 15 

Total 1 0 15 2 13.33 2604 260 9.98 174 2604 15 

Total 

Private 115 0 1504 499 33.18 12002 4931 41.08 8 104 13 

Public 94 1 1448 370 25.55 21994 9832 44.7 15 234 15 

Total 209 1 2952 869 29.44 33996 14763 43.43 12 163 14 

 

 

B8. Number of University, Teacher and Student by Type and Gender 2021 

 

Type of 

University 

No. of 

University 

Number of Teacher Number of Student Indicator 

Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl TSR SPI TPI 

Private 108 15277 4919 32.2 328689 97504 29.66 22 3043 141 

Public 50 15426 4123 26.73 901509 348999 38.71 58 18030 309 

International 2 273 42 15.38 3331 1241 37.26 12 1666 137 

Total 160 30976 9084 29.33 1233529 447744 36.3 40 7710 194 

Source: UGC Report 2020 & UGC Website 



B9. Number of English medium School, Teacher and Student by level of Education 2021 

Type of School 
 No. of 

School 

Number of Teachers Number of Students Indicator 

Total Girl % Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
TSR SPI TPI 

O level School 30 7406 3238 43.72 848 639 75.35 1:9 247 28 

A level School 90 2802 1093 39.01 297 247 83.16 1:9 31 3 

Junior School 17 58617 25759 43.94 5308 3785 71.31 1:11 3448 312 

Total 137 68825 30090 43.72 6453 4671 72.38 1:11 502 47 

 

B10. Student with Special Needs 2021 

SL. 

No. 
Type of Disability 

School College Madrsah Total 

Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl 

1 Physical disability 12952 5501 1251 290 2374 992 16577 6783 

2 Visual impairment 3448 1793 184 85 813 389 4445 2267 

3 Hearing impairment 1830 716 3091 1439 266 140 5187 2295 

4 Intellectual disability 2254 978 142 71 803 364 3199 1413 

5 Cerebral pulse 375 30 256 128 285 1 916 159 

6 Speech impairment 3061 1380 382 190 651 390 4094 1960 

7 Down Syndrome 426 59 195 97 28 11 649 167 

8 
Hearing and eye sight 

impairment 
597 121 49 29 132 34 778 184 

9 
Multidimensional 

impairment 
430 45 19 11 16 4 465 60 

10 Autistic 4501 2415 59 27 796 550 5356 2992 

11 Chronic psychiatric 838 279 17 9 217 71 1072 359 

12 Others 3629 1979 449 301 2005 1000 6083 3280 

  Total 34341 15296 6094 2677 8386 3946 48821 21919 

 

B11.  Percentage of Girl Student by Level 2017-2021 

Level of Education 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

Junior Secondary (Grade 6-8)  54.98 55.14 54.91 55.41 55.12 

Secondary (Grade 9-10)  51.82 51.65 51.68 53.57 53.28 

Secondary (Grade 6-10) 53.96 53.95 53.79 54.74 54.41 

Higher Secondary (Grade 11-12)  47.24 46.97 46.96 48.85 48.42 

Post-Secondary Non-Tertiary  17.56  17.71 17.97 18.23 19.05 

Tertiary (Degree Level)  42.00 41.39 43.23 43.80 45.06 

Tertiary (Masters Level)  36.35 36.07 36.70 40.78 39.18 

Tertiary (Post Graduate Degree)   39.16 37.77 30.08 

Tertiary {Others (Certificate/Diploma)}    50.65 27.53 

Tertiary (Degree+ Masters + Post Graduate + Others)  40.84 42.38 43.85 44.44 



B11. Distribution of Districts by Percentage of Girl student in School 2021 

% of Girls 

Student 
Name of District 

Number of 

District 

50 Netrakona 1 

52 Tangail, Jamalpur, Gopalganj, Dhaka, Naogaon, Gazipur 6 

53 
Kurigram, Bogura, Mymensingh, Rangamati, Sirajganj, Sherpur, Manikganj, 

Rajshahi, Khulna, Joypurhat, Dinajpur, Patuakhali, Natore 
13 

54 
Jashore, Satkhira, Kushtia, Jhenaidah, Chuadanga, Thakurgaon, 

Khagrachhari, Norail, Gaibandha 
9 

55 
Rangpur, Pabna, Rajbari, Meherpur, Narayanganj, Munshiganj, Nilphamari, 

Madaripur 
8 

56 
Barguna, Chattogram, Bagerhat, Magura, Bhola, Narsingdi, Sunamganj, 

Bandarban, Barishal, Faridpur, Feni, Kishoreganj, Nawabganj 
13 

57 Sylhet, Panchagarh, Lalmonirhat, Coxs Bazar 4 

58 
Pirojpur, Cumilla, Lakshmipur, Noakhali, Shariatpur, Jhalokati, Maulvibazar, 

Habiganj 
8 

59 Chandpur, Brahamanbaria 2 

55 Bangladesh 64 

 
B12. Distribution of Districts by Percentage of Girl student in College 2021 

 

% of Girls 

Student 
Name of District 

Number of 

District 

40 Bandarban 1 

43 Naogaon 1 

45 Satkhira, Kurigram 2 

46 Bhola, Rangamati, Gopalganj, Bogura 

 

4 

47 Dhaka, Tangail, Gaibandha, Thakurgaon 4 

48 Gazipur, Jashore, Khulna, Norail, Rajshahi 5 

49 Khagrachhari, Noakhali, Chuadanga, Jhenaidah, Natore, Nawabganj, Pabna 7 

50 Narsingdi, Magura, Jamalpur, Joypurhat, Lalmonirhat 5 

51 
Faridpur, Manikganj, Rajbari, Mymensingh, Sherpur, Sirajganj, Dinajpur, 

Nilphamari, Rangpur, Sylhet 
10 

52 Jhalokati, Patuakhali, Pirojpur, Bagerhat, Meherpur, Netrakona 6 

53 Barishal, Barguna, Chandpur, Chattogram, Lakshmipur, Madaripur, 

Narayanganj 

7 

54 Kushtia, Panchagarh, Habiganj 3 

55 Coxs Bazar, Feni, Sunamganj 3 

56 Cumilla, Maulvibazar 2 

57 Kishoreganj, Munshiganj, 2 

58 Shariatpur 1 

60 Brahamanbaria 1 

50 Bangladesh 64 

 



B13. Distribution of Districts by Percentage of Girl student in Madrasah 2021 
 

% of Girls 

Student 
Name of District 

Number of 

District 

32 Barguna 1 

44 Barishal, Bhola 2 

45 Jhalokati 1 

46 Patuakhali, Pirojpur, Bandarban 3 

47 Brahamanbaria 1 

48 Chandpur, Chattogram 2 

49 Cumilla, Coxs Bazar, Feni 3 

50 Khagrachhari, Lakshmipur, Noakhali, Rangamati, Dhaka 5 

51 Faridpur, Gazipur, Gopalganj,  3 

52 
Kishoreganj, Madaripur, Manikganj, Munshiganj, Narayanganj, Narsingdi, 

Rajbari 
7 

53 Shariatpur, Jhenaidah, Tangail, Bagerhat, Chuadanga, Jashore 6 

54 Khulna, Kushtia, Magura, Meherpur, Norail, Satkhira, Jamalpur 7 

55 Mymensingh, Netrakona, Sherpur, Bogura, Joypurhat, Naogaon 6 

56 Natore, Nawabganj 2 

57 Pabna, Rajshahi, Sirajganj, Dinajpur 4 

58 Gaibandha 1 

59 Kurigram 1 

60 Lalmonirhat, Nilphamari 2 

62 Panchagarh, Rangpur, Thakurgaon 3 

63 Habiganj 1 

64 Maulvibazar 1 

66 Sunamganj 1 

68 Sylhet 1 

  Bangladesh 64 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



C: Participation Indicators, Internal Efficiency etc. 
 

C1. GER and NER in Primary Education, Secondary School, College, Madrasah, Vocational, Business 

Management and Tertiary Education 2020 & 2021 

 

Type of Education 

2020 2021 

GER NER GER NER 

Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls 

*(a) Primary Education 104.90 100.10 108.90 97.81 97.37 98.25 105.72 105.32 106.14 97.42 97.39 97.44 

(b) Secondary Level (School, 

Madrasah, Voc.: Grade 6-

10) 

76.38 67.13 85.19 71.89 62.89 80.62 75.52 66.40 83.15 70.25 63.29 79.09 

1. Secondary School 61.68 53.93 69.08 58.81 51.33 65.96 60.05 54.15 65.40 58.83 52.36 64.77 

2. Madrasah (Dakhil:VI-X) 12.87 10.58 14.75 12.13 9.98 14.24 12.16 10.57 13.75 11.81 10.23 13.38 

3. Vocational (IX and X) 4.53 6.48 2.46 4.31 6.23 2.49 4.61 6.10 3.06 4.38 5.79 2.91 

(c) Higher Secondary Level 

(College, Madrasah and 

BM: Grade 11-12) 

48.39 49.19 47.54 36.40 36.53 36.97 48.79 48.50 45.49 40.54 41.88 40.49 

1. College (11 and 12) 37.82 36.46 39.25 28.40 30.68 29.88 37.70 35.34 38.86 33.53 31.57 35.21 

2. Madrasah (11 and 12)) 3.43 3.47 3.40 3.05 3.06 3.04 3.55 3.28 3.87 2.94 2.91 2.76 

3 Business Management 7.13 9.74 4.29 6.60 9.13 4.37 7.53 9.89 4.76 7.16 9.39 4.52 

(d) Diploma Level 2.85 4.25 1.60    2.49 3.75 1.03    

(e) Tertiary Level  20.07 22.11 17.94    20.19 22.14 18.20    

*APSC Report 2021, DPE 

 

C2. Dropout and Completion in Primary Education, Secondary School, College, Madrasah, Vocational and 

Business Management Education 2020 & 2021 

Type of Education 

2020 2021 

Dropout Completion Dropout Completion 

Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls 

*(a) Primary Education 17.2     82.8     14.15 15.05 13.25 85.85 84.95 86.75 

(b) Secondary Level 

(School, Madrasah, Voc. 

:Grade 6-10) 

35.76 36.80 34.86 64.24 63.20 65.14 35.66 32.50 40.29 64.34 67.50 59.71 

1 Secondary School 34.49 35.33 33.28 65.51 64.67 66.72 35.07 33.59 36.44 64.93 66.41 63.56 

2 
Madrasah (Dakhil: VI-
X) 

42.75 41.66 43.43 57.25 58.34 56.57 40.00 34.33 46.46 60.0 65.67 53.54 

3 Vocational (IX and X) 30.22 30.09 29.80 69.78 69.91 70.20 30.19 32.09 28.25 69.81 67.91 71.75 

(c) Higher Secondary Level 

(College, Madrasah and 

BM: Grade 11-12) 

21.16 20.57 22.02 78.84 79.43 77.98 21.14 20.74 21.56 78.86 79.26 78.44 

5 College (11 and 12) 20.01 20.03 20.11 79.99 79.97 79.89 19.36 19.16 20.36 80.64 80.84 79.64 

6 Madrasah (11 and 12)) 22.97 19.07 25.27 77.03 80.93 74.73 22.46 18.96 27.24 77.54 81.04 72.76 

7 Business Management 45.10 47.63 43.05 54.90 52.37 56.95 44.84 46.03 44.66 55.16 53.97 55.34 

(d) Diploma Level 7.86 7.94 8.11 92.14 92.06 91.89 7.82 7.63 8.01 92.18 92.37 91.99 

*APSC Report 2021, DPE 



C3. Survival Rate and Coefficient of Internal Efficiency in Primary Education, Secondary School, 

College, Madrasah, Vocational and Business Management Education 2020 & 2021 

Type of Education 

2020 2021 

Survival Rate Coefficient of Internal Efficiency Survival Rate 
Coefficient of Internal 

Efficiency 

Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls 

*(a) Primary 

Education 
 83.30 85.90 83.20 81.10 84.80 86.20 85.25 87.10 85.35 84.20 86.50 

(b) Secondary Level 

(School, Madrasah, 

Voc.: Grade 6-10) 

72.87 71.79 73.75 79.70 79.50 79.90 72.56 70.88 73.14 78.40 79.54 80.02 

1. 
Secondary 

School 
73.72 73.27 74.12 71.60 71.20 70.60 73.44 73.32 74.02 70.50 71.90 70.10 

2. 
Madrasah 

(Dakhil: VI-X) 
79.83 71.76 73.91 70.50 70.20 69.88 80.08 72.79 74.54 70.50 70.23 70.12 

3. 
Vocational 

(IX and X) 
68.79 69.54 70.72 64.10 60.60 65.20 70.24 70.02 70.78 65.12 60.74 65.46 

(b) Higher Secondary 

Level (College, 

Madrasah and HSC-

Voc./ BM: Grade 11-

12) 

78.87 84.12 75.13 75.90 76.10 74.70 78.86 84.32 75.44 76.52 76.28 74.86 

1. 
College 

(11 and 12) 
80.50 81.72 76.82 75.20 75.60 76.20 80.64 82.84 78.64 75.88 75.73 76.28 

2. 
Madrasah 

(11 and 12) 
75.02 72.59 77.70 65.50 64.20 67.00 77.78 75.39 80.38 66.72 65.02 67.34 

3. HSC-Voc./ BM 75.38 74.64 76.78 75.40 74.30 77.60 75.88 75.12 77.22 75.92 74.66 78.02 

Diploma Level 66.55 58.61 64.81 61.10 68.00 65.70 66.74 58.78 64.92 62.12 68.26 66.20 

*APSC Report 2021, DPE 

 

C4.  Year wise Gross Enrolment Ratio (GER), Net Enrolment Rate (NER) and Cycle Dropout Rate in 

Primary Education 2005-2021 

Year 
GER (%) NER (%) 

Dropout Rate (%) 
Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total 

2005 91.2 96.2 93.7 84.6 90.1 87.2 47.2 

2006 92.9 103.0 97.7 87.6 94.5 90.9 50.5 

2007 93.4 104.6 98.8 87.8 94.7 91.1 50.5 

2008 92.8 102.9 97.6 87.9 90.4 90.8 49.3 

2009 100.1 107.1 103.5 89.1 99.1 93.9 45.1 

2010 103.2 112.4 107.7 92.2 97.6 94.8 39.8 

2011 97.5 105.6 101.5 92.7 97.3 94.9 29.7 

2012 101.3 107.6 104.4 95.4 98.1 96.7 26.2 

2013 106.8 110.5 108.6 96.2 98.4 97.3 21.4 

2014 104.6 112.3 108.4 96.6 98.8 97.7 20.9 

2015 105.0 113.4 109.2 97.1 98.8 97.7 20.4 

2016 109.3 115.0 112.1 97.01 98.8 97.96 19.2 

2017 108.1 115.4 111.7 97.66 98.29 97.97 18.85 

2018 110.32 118.30 114.23 97.55 98.16 97.85 18.60 

2019 104.49 114.93 109.60 97.65 98.01 97.74 17.90 

2020 100.10 108.90 104.90 97.37 98.25 97.81 17.20 

2021 105.32 106.14 105.72 97.39 97.44 97.42 14.15 

 Source- DPE (APSC 2021) 



C5. Dropout and Completion Rate, GER and NER in Secondary level 2008-2021 

Year 
GER NER Dropout Rate (%) Completion Rate (%) 

Both Boys Girls Both Boys Girls Both Boys Girls Both Boys Girls 

2008 49.81 44.32 55.88 45.09 39.88 50.83 61.38 56.61 65.69 38.62 43.39 34.31 

2009 53.94 49.52 58.80 49.13 44.79 54.01 55.31 42.15 64.93 44.69 57.85 35.07 

2010 55.81 49.59 62.62 49.53 44.45 55.09 55.26 57.29 53.57 44.74 42.71 46.43 

2011 61.89 57.04 66.91 56.50 51.94 59.94 53.28 46.73 56.43 46.72 53.27 43.57 

2012 64.05 57.37 71.31 57.37 51.64 63.58 44.65 34.9 52.36 55.35 65.1 47.64 

2013 65.58 59.63 71.86 58.97 54.05 64.16 43.18 34.18 48.89 56.82 65.82 51.11 

2014 69.23 62.94 75.88 62.25 57.04 67.74 41.59 34.52 47.67 58.41 65.48 52.33 

2015 72.78 67.75 77.84 67.00 62.16 71.85 40.29 33.72 45.92 59.71 66.28 54.08 

2016 74.23 67.11 81.74 67.84 63.85 73.10 38.30 33.88 42.19 61.70 66.12 57.81 

2017 74.64 68.60 81.90 68.78 63.59 74.38 37.81 33.43 41.52 62.19 66.57 58.48 

2018 75.32 69.56 82.50 69.38 64.47 74.68 37.62 36.01 40.19 62.38 63.99 59.81 

2019 75.62 67.83 83.36 67.30 60.11 74.47 36.73 35.52 37.67 63.27 64.48 62.33 

2020 76.38 67.13 85.19 71.89 62.89 80.62 35.76 36.80 34.86 64.24 63.20 65.14 

2021 75.52 66.40 83.15 70.25 63.29 79.09 35.66 32.50 40.29 64.34 67.50 59.71 

 

C6. Student Participation, Completion and Dropout rate in Higher Secondary Level 2009-2021 

Year 
GER NER Dropout rate Completion rate 

Both Boys Girls Both Boys Girls Both Boys Girls Both Boys Girls 

2009 25.72 25.48 25.96 17.34 16.88 17.81 42.11 42.23 42.48 57.89 57.77 57.52 

2010 27.13 26.83 27.48 19.22 18.7 19.6 37.36 36.67 37.88 62.64 63.33 62.12 

2011 28.53 28.18 29.01 21.09 20.52 21.4 34.13 33.5 34.8 65.87 66.5 65.2 

2012 31.35 30.88 32.05 24.84 24.16 24.98 21.8 20.31 23.29 78.2 79.69 76.71 

2013 34.16 33.58 36.05 25.6 23.8 28.4 22.18 21.28 23.16 77.82 78.72 76.84 

2014 36.97 34.29 37.05 26.35 24.44 27.82 21.37 25.32 17.05 78.63 74.68 82.95 

2015 38.99 42.12 35.86 28.25 30.25 26.24 20.7 16.83 24.6 79.3 83.17 75.4 

2016 39.77 41.44 38.01 36.51 36.76 36.25 20.08 16.55 23.83 79.92 83.45 76.17 

2017 40.5 42.79 38.13 37.24 38.11 36.37 19.89 16.44 22.99 80.11 83.56 77.01 

2018 43.8 45.35 42.16 35.43 36.88 33.9 19.63 18.02 21.21 80.37 81.98 78.79 

2019 47.32 48.68 45.87 35.81 31.72 36.99 18.55 17.28 19.66 81.45 82.72 80.34 

2020 48.39 49.19 47.54 36.40 36.53 36.97 21.16 20.57 22.02 78.84 79.43 77.98 

2021 48.79 48.50 45.49 40.54 41.88 40.49 21.14 20.74 21.56 78.86 79.26 78.44 

 

C7. Gross Enrolment Ratio (GER) by Gender in Diploma Level Education 2017-2021 

Year 
Diploma Education 

Both Boys Girls 

2017 2.13 3.41 0.77 

2018 2.39 3.83 0.88 

2019 2.41 3.85 0.90 

2020 2.85 4.25 1.60 

2021 2.49 3.75 1.03 



C8. Gross Enrolment Ratio (GER) by Gender in Tertiary Level Education 2015-2021 

Year 
Tertiary Education 

Both Boys Girls 

2015 15.03 17.83 12.11 

2016 15.67 19.02 12.32 

2017 15.84 19.13 12.87 

2018 16.88 19.59 14.06 

2019 19.01 21.73 16.18 

2020 20.07 22.11 17.94 

2021 20.19 22.14 18.20 

 

 

 

D: Quality Indicators 

 

D1. Quality Indicators in Secondary Schools 2010-2021 

Quality Indicators 
Year 

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

Teacher Student Ratio 1: 34 1:30 1:36 1:37 1:39 1:41 1:42 1:42 1:45 1:42 1:41 1:38 

% of Trained Teachers 

in schools (Both) 
68.53 75.36 72.7 73.8 62.32 67.88 70.66 63.99 66.86 67.00 66.40 67.52 

% of Trained teacher in 

schools (Female) 
73.69 77.43 73.8 73.9 60.24 65.16 67.78 61.09 64.36 65.68 59.20 66.65 

% of schools having 

separate Toilet 

Facilities for Girls 

94.92 96.00 93.83 93.26 94.35 95.16 95.50 95.52 95.59 95.67 95.93 96.35 

% of schools with 

Computer facilities 
59.21 65.06 70.3 78.77 80.35 82.21 84.94 86.65 87.24 87.32 87.34 87.36 

% of schools with 

Internet Connection 
18.18 29.73 45.7 63.37 69.11 72.98 76.65 79.99 80.80 80.83 82.50 82.65 

% of school with 

electricity connection 
71.71 75.98 77.0 81.38 83.17 85.38 87.98 89.26 92.03 92.11 98.34 98.42 

% of school having safe 

drinking water 
85.00 87.00 94.51 95.93 96.57 96.51 97.32 97.02 97.41 97.42 97.66 97.85 

% of school having 

multimedia facility 
- - 10.10 57.92 66.22 71.90 76.01 77.26 78.63 78.84 78.97 77.58 

% of School having 

solar system 
- - - 7.71 7.52 18.68 27.55 35.50 40.77 40.88 41.47 41.89 

*Minimum BEd , BPEd, MEd, BAgEd and Dip in Education 

 

 

 

 



D2. Quality Indicators in College 2010-2021 

Quality Indicators 
Year 

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

Teacher Student Ratio 27 30 32 33 33 33 32 32 35 34 36 35 

% of Trained Teachers 

in College (Both) 
            

% of Trained teacher in 

College (Female) 
            

% of College having 

separate Toilet 

Facilities for Girls 

    97.54 97.71 98.15 93.60 93.39 88.93 94.59 96.15 

% of College with 

Computer facilities 
 79.80 80.36 81.51 82.12 82.59 83.40 83.92 84.71 84.64 85.89 87.90 

% of College with 

Internet/Modem 

Connection 

 66.99 77.05 87.75 90.39 92.58 91.55 91.56 93.95 84.57 90.25 91.14 

% of College with 

electricity connection 
 91.85 92.39 95.41 96.00 96.57 97.12 95.11 97.91 97.08 99.77 99.96 

% of College having 

safe drinking water 
    97.49 97.74 98.25 93.74 94.13 94.66 95.00 96.51 

% of College having 

multimedia facility 
 8.46 19.28 65.25 74.00 80.82 83.32 94.05 87.05 87.59 87.76 89.64 

% of College having 

solar system 
 2.01 5.37 7.63 7.88 19.13 25.41 25.41 37.71 36.63 39.09 40.11 

 

D3: Quality Indicators in Madrasah 2010-2021 

Quality Indicators 
Year 

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

Teacher Student Ratio 20 20.51 20.87 21.00 21.00 21.00 21.70 21.57 22.54 22.00 23.00 19.00 

% of Trained Teachers 

in Madrasah (Both) 
20.17 24.48 21.59 21.19 19.57 21.86 23.23 21.49 22.86 23.12 22.75 26.63 

% of Trained teacher in 

Madrasah (Female) 
31.32 37.66 33.28 16.81 28.85 30.99 33.01 30.91 32.07 31.10 27.89 29.70 

% of Madrasah having 

separate Toilet 

Facilities for Girls 

   93.92 94.88 95.69 96.35 96.54 96.44 96.95 97.83 97.88 

% of Madrasah with 

Computer facilities 
45.3 49.58 54.57 64.94 66.74 72.63 75.03 82.45 82.74 82.95 83.04 83.41 

% of Madrasah with 

Internet Connection 
7.6 12.87 22.12 39.91 47.35 57.95 62.65 74.41 74.97 75.05 75.16 75.49 

% of Madrasah with 

electricity connection 
 70.51 71.24 74.89 77.33 81.21 84.37 92.51 93.03 93.43 98.38 98.44 

% of Madrasah having 

safe drinking water 
   95.02 95.90 96.31 96.79 97.00 97.00 97.16 98.37 98.38 

% of Madrasah having 

multimedia facility 
 1.48  37.01 47.35 58.53 63.17 69.65 66.53 66.79 66.84 67.61 

% of Madrasah having 

solar system 
5.7 8.94 9.73 8.23 7.69 16.51 24.21 35.79 38.63 38.91 39.46 51.35 

 

 



D4. Gender Parity Index in Post-Primary Education 2021 

Sl. 

No. 
Level of Education 

Gender Parity Index (Girls to Boys) 

(Parity exists when; 0.97<=PI<=1.03) 
Comments 

1. Secondary level (6-10) 1.19 Disparity against boys 

2. Higher secondary level (11-12) 0.94 Disparity against girls 

3. Post-secondary non-tertiary 0.24 Disparity against girls 

4. Tertiary 0.80 Disparity against girls 

 

D5. Transition Rate from Primary to Secondary Level of Education 2011-2021 

Year % Entered into secondary level  

2011 95.05 

2012 95.09 

2013 95.15 

2014 95.61 

2015 95.36 

2016 95.40 

2017 96.16 

2018 96.32 

2019 96.53 

2020 96.22 

2021 93.53 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



E: Comparison of Education Statistics of E9 and South & West Asia Countries 

E1.  Pre-primary and Primary Education of E-9 countries and South & West Asian Countries 

E-9 Countries 
South and West 

Asian Countries 
Year 

Students in pre-primary education Students in primary education GER in total 

primary 

Gender 

Parity 

Index 

(GPI) 

Remark(0.97 

≤  Parity ≤ 

1.03) 

NER in 

total 

Primary 

School life 

expectancy 

(primary in 

years) 
Total female 

% 

female 
Total female 

% 

female 
Total female 

1 Brazil     2019 5217686 2549447 48.86 15690307 7551802 48.13 111.97 109.37 0.96 Disparity 

against boys 
99.43 5.55 

2 China     2020 47143803 22127326 46.94 106250528 49484650 46.57 103.17 103.71 1.01 parity  6.20 

3 Egypt     2019 1480421 717683 48.48 13265036 6459279 48.69 106.41 106.85 1.01 Parity 99.27 6.40 

4 Indonesia     2018 5909251 2736317 46.31 29425748 14056824 47.77 106.41 104.59 0.97 Parity 94.38 6.38 

5 Mexico     2019 4789664 2374033 49.57 14012770 6879994 49.10 104.66 105.14 1.01 Parity 99.21 6.28 

6 Nigeria     2018 1391030 651933 46.87 27889387 13495735 48.39 87.45 86.46 0.98 Parity  5.25 

7 Bangladesh 1 Bangladesh 2018 3578384 1785825 49.91 17338100 8799033 50.75 116.470 120.75 1.07 Disparity 

against girls 
 5.8 

2020 3947852 1983892 50.25 17603839 9007559 51.17 119.56 124.99 1.09 Disparity 

against girls 

 5.97 

8 Pakistan 2 Pakistan 2019 8724828 3919752 44.93 23587997 10624798 45.04 95.48 89.24 0.88 Disparity 

against boys 
 4.87 

9 India 3 India 2020 42401782 20257029 47.77 121700213 58441303 48.02 99.90 100.91 1.02 parity 94.63 5.01 

  

4 Bhutan 2020 8025 3936 49.05 

 

94165 46716 49.61 105.81 106.63 1.02 Parity 96.35 7.37 

5 Afghanistan 2019    6777785 2651994 39.13 106.70 85.38 0.67 
Disparity 

against boys 
 6.42 

6 Maldives 2019 19596 9582 48.90 49373 23838 48.28 98.04 99.34 1.03 Parity 98.00 6.86 

7 Nepal 2019 958127 452259 47.20 3970016 2009314 50.61 142.14 143.45 1.02 Parity 96.30 6.95 

8 Sri Lanka 2019 473059 239587 50.65 1710466 843207 49.30 100.23 100.00 1.00 Parity  5.01 

9 Iran  2017    8171667 4096819 50.13 110.71 113.88 1.06 Disparity 

against girls 
99.77 6.57 

Source: UNESCO Institute for Statistics, most recent year available  

 

 

 



E2: Secondary education (Grade 6-12) of E-9 countries and South & West Asian Countries 

E-9 

Country 

South and West 

Asian Countries 
Year 

Students in secondary 

education 

Students in secondary 

TVE education GER 

in total 

second

ary 

GER in 

total 

secondary 

(female) 

Gender 

Parity 

Index 

(GPI) 

Remark 

(0.97 ≤  

Parity ≤ 

1.03) 

NER 

in 

lower 

second

ary 

NER in 

lower 

secondar

y 

(female) 

NER in 

upper 

secondar

y 

NER in 

upper 

secondar

y 

(female) 

School life 

expectancy 

(primary 

and 

secondary 

in years) 

Total female 

% 

femal

e 

Total 
femal

e 

% 

femal

e 

1 Brazil     2019 
222483

36 

1109013

9 
49.85 

96282

5 

5577

56 
57.93 103.95 106.76 1.05 

Disparity 

against girls 
97.65 98.79 85.00 85.69 12.77 

2 China     2020 
884099

24 

4131216

4 
46.73 

87920

6 

4323

28 
49.17          

3 Egypt     2019 
941379

8 
4547329 48.30    89.48 89.04 0.99 Parity 97.61 98.40 76.59 75.87 11.76 

4 Indonesia     2018 
248935

70 

1224078

3 
49.17    88.91 90.04 1.03 Parity 83.66 86.47 77.47 77.81 11.72 

5 Mexico     2019 
141058

56 
7256060 51.44    104.65 109.54 1.10 

Disparity 

against girls 
92.35 93.56 73.35 75.43 12.66 

6 Nigeria     2018 
113740

84 
5441449 47.84    43.51 42.41 0.95 

Disparity 

against 

boys 

    7.86 

7 

 

Bangladesh 1 Bangladesh 

2019 
157109

74 
8283666 52.73 

31064

2 

5583

2 
17.97 72.56 78.28 1.17 

Disparity 

against girls 
     

2020 
159548

52 
8543977 53.55 

31470

7 

5737

3 
18.23 74.36 81.49 1.21 

Disparity 

against girls 
  63.11 66.54 11.19 

8 Pakistan 2 Pakistan 2019 
141893

90 
6314662 44.50 15826 6709 42.39 44.87 41.59 0.87 

Disparity 

against 

boys 

    8.04 

9 India 3 India 2020 
134043

300 

6315659

0 
47.12 

25858

56 

5820

80 
22.51 75.48 75.28 1.00 Parity 84.87 86.58 57.62 58.79 10.30 

  

4 Bhutan 2018 76221 39646 52.01    90.09 95.71 1.13 
Disparity 

against girls 
87.98 94.15 72.28 77.66 12.32 

5 Afghanistan 2018 
306388

9 
1076149 35.12 

10227

5 

3566

9 

34.88 

 
55.43 40.00 0.57 

Disparity 

against 

boys 

  44.10 31.31 9.58 

6 Maldives 2019 21293 10300 48.37    81.33 78.40 0.93 

Disparity 

against 

boys 

91.38    10.93 

7 Nepal 2020 
363185

3 
1832967 50.47    85.52 86.90 1.03 Parity      

8 Sri Lanka 2018 
272796

5 
1394401 51.12 19975 8611 43.11 100.34 102.63 1.05 

Disparity 

against girls 
99.87 99.89 84.21 86.51 13.07 

9 Iran  2017 
568423

8 
2730093 48.03    86.31 84.65 0.96 

Disparity 

against 

boys 

95.26 93.65 73.81 72.51 11.70 

Source: UNESCO Institute for Statistics, most recent year available  



 

E3: Tertiary Education of E-9 Countries and South & West Asian Countries 

E-9 Countries 
South and West 

Asian Countries 
Year 

Students in Tertiary Education 
GER in 

total 

Primary to 

Tertiary 

Education 

GER in 

total 

Primary to 

Tertiary 

Education 

(Female) 

Gender 

Parity Index 

Primary to 

Tertiary 

(GPI) 

Remark 

(0.97 ≤  

Parity ≤ 

1.03) 

NER in 

total 

Tertiary 

School life 

expectancy 

(Primary to 

Tertiary  in 

years) 

School life 

expectancy 

(Tertiary  in 

years) 
Total female 

% 

female 

1 Brazil   2019 8897906 5097192 
57.29 

92.72 96.36 1.08 
Disparity 

against girls 
na 15.60 2.52 

2 China   2020 50237458 25737623 
51.23 

85.32 87.37 1.05 
Disparity 

against girls 
na  2.90 

3 Egypt   2018 3252118 1624926 49.97 81.68 81.72 1.00 Parity na 13.61 1.95 

4 Indonesia   2018 8037218 4213779 52.43 80.16 80.63 1.01 Parity na 13.61 1.89 

5 Mexico   2019 4705400 2398632 
50.98 

86.71 88.80 1.05 
Disparity 

against girls 
na 14.86 2.21 

6 Nigeria           na   

7 Bangladesh 1 
Bangladesh 2019 3695233 1511073 

40.89 
    na  1.21 

Bangladesh 2020 3522421 1500997 
42.61 

72.46 75.66 1.09 
Disparity 

against girls 
na 12.44 1.15 

8 Pakistan 2 Pakistan 2019 2584335 1234902 
47.78 

52.12 48.77 0.88 
Disparity 

against boys 
na 8.66 0.61 

9 India 3 India 2020 36392893 18200885 
50.01 

69.67 70.20 1.01 Parity na 11.87 1.47 

 

4 Bhutan 2020 12248 5963 48.69     na  0.82 

5 Afghanistan 2020 430980 115568 
26.82  

   na  0.53 

6 Maldives 2019 14293 9378 
65.61 71.74 

84.94 1.38 
Disparity 

against girls 
na 12.64 1.71 

7 Nepal 2020 441819 229961 52.05     na  0.67 

8 Sri Lanka 2020 337740 208947 61.87     na  1.08 

9 Iran 2020 3182989 1544243 48.52     na  2.68 

     Source: UNESCO Institute for Statistics, most recent year available 

 

 

 



  

 E4. Teacher by level of Education of E-9 countries and South & West Asian Countries 

E-9 Country 
South and West Asian 

Countries 
Year 

Teacher by level of Education 

Pre-primary Primary Secondary Tertiary 

Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female 

1 Brazil   2019 317345 300419 783517 691205 1367821 852526 472012 218136 

2 China   2020 2959169 2882728 6526772 4583928 6589956 3716885 - - 

3 Egypt   2019 59630 59340 530666 330573 594045 286278 
123297 

(2018) 

59088 

(2018) 

4 Indonesia   2019 
465940 

(2018) 

446144 

(2018) 
1771614 1187399 

1636970 

(2018) 

922485 

(2018) 

294820 

(2018) 

127524 

(2018) 

5 Mexico   2019 236509 222695 572104 388440 866625 - 
397142 

(2018) 
- 

6 Nigeria   2018 - - 913579 491356 776048 355510 - - 

7 Bangladesh 1 Bangladesh 2019       93016 25190 

2020 - - - - 486733 127482 95630 27020 

8 Pakistan 2 Pakistan 2019 - - 492753 274553 
654895 

(2018) 

396110 

(2018) 
121881 - 

9 India 3 India 2020 
1417492 

(2019) 

1372910 

(2019) 
4600165 2546703 6583889 3062227 1503156 638819 

 

4 Bhutan 2020 947 885 2941 1211 
7048 

(2018) 

2985 

(2018) 
766 232 

5 Afghanistan 2020 - - 
135751 

(2019) 

49084 

(2019) 

92139 

(2018) 

32829 

(2018) 
18920 2588 

6 Maldives 2019 1408 1386 5084 3855 3932 2285 
831 

(2017) 
- 

7 Nepal 2020 55865 48712 201296 95450 119280 31315 9677 - 

8 Sri Lanka 2020 
35858 

(2019) 

35831 

(2019) 

78641 

(2019) 

69153 

(2019) 

155543 

(2018) 

110180 

(2018) 
12630 6606 

9 Iran 2020 - - 
286476 

(2017) 

193158 

(2017) 

299031 

(2017) 

159986 

(2017) 
230289 78291 

Source: UNESCO Institute for Statistics, most recent year available  

 

 

 

 



 

E5: Public Expenditure on Education by Nature of Spending of E-9 Countries and South & West Asian Countries 
 

E-9 Country 
South and West Asian 

Countries 

Total public expenditure 

Year as a % of GDP as a % of government expenditure year 
Government expenditure on Education 

(US$ Millions) 

1 Brazil   2017 6.32 16.51236 2018 116713.54 

2 China        

3 Egypt        

4 Indonesia   2015 3.58 20.5033 2015 30849.57 

5 Mexico   2017 4.52 17.57673 2018 52003.98 

6 Nigeria        

7 Bangladesh 1 Bangladesh 2016 1.54 11.41942 2016 3399.91 

2019 1.33 9.27375 2019 3634.64 

8 Pakistan 2 Pakistan 2017 2.9 14.54478 2019 7887.95 

9 India 3 India    2016 72594.39 

 

4 Bhutan 2018 6.85 22.76646 2018 167.87 

5 Afghanistan 2017 4.06 15.66138 2017 819.56 

6 Maldives 2016 4.1 11.28151 2016 161.46 

7 Nepal 2018 5.1 14.10187 2018 1284.73 

8 Sri Lanka 2018 2.12 11.33089 2018 1878.17 

9 Iran 2018 3.96 21.14568 2019 10782.88 

 

Source: UNESCO Institute for Statistics, most recent year available  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

E6. Socio-economic Status of E-9 Countries and South & West Asian Countries 

 

E-9 Country 

South and West 

Asian Countries 
Year Population  

(in thousands)  
Literacy (15+) Year 

Per capita 

income (US 

Dollar) 

Year 
Life Expectancy 

(At birth) 
Year 

GDP growth 

(% annual) 

1 Brazil     2019 211050 na 2020 6797 2019 76 2020 -4.1 

2 China     2020 1439324 na 2020 10500 2019 77 2020 2.3 

3 Egypt     2020 102334 na 2020 3548 2019 72 2020 3.6 

4 Indonesia     2020 273524 na 2020 3870 2019 72 2020 -2.1 

5 Mexico     2020 128933 na 2020 8347 2019 75 2019 -8.2 

6 Nigeria     2020 206140 na 2020 2097 2019 55 2020 -1.8 

7 Bangladesh 1 Bangladesh 2019 163046 na 2019 1856 2018 72 2019 8.2 

2020 164689 na 2020 1969 2019 73 2020 2.4 

8 Pakistan 2 Pakistan 2020 220892 na 2020 1194 2019 67 2020 0.5 

9 India 3 India 2020 1380004 na 2020 1901 2019 70 2020 -8 

  

4 Bhutan 2020 772 na 2020 3122 2019 72 2020 -6.8 

5 Afghanistan 2020 38928 na 2020 509 2019 65 2020 -1.9 

6 Maldives 2020 541 na 2020 7456 2019 79 2020 -32 

7 Nepal 2020 29137 na 2020 1155 2019 71 2020 -2.1 

8 Sri Lanka 2020 21413 na 2020 3682 2019 77 2019 -3.6 

9 Iran  2020 83993 na 2020 2283 2019 77 2020 1.7 

 

Source: UNESCO Institute for Statistics, most recent year available  

 

 

 

 



F: SDG Indicator 

 

Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs): 

 

Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) are the universal commitment of the member states of United 

Nations. To ensure peace and prosperities for the people of the planet by establishing partnership of all, 

the 17 Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) were designed to eradicate poverty and hunger by 

ensuring protection of natural resources and climate for the future generation.  Now the present context 

of the world every country is surviving to achieve SDGs. Bangladesh is also committed to achieve 

SDGs by inspiring its wonderful success in Millennium Development Goals  

 

 

Education is the very much influential target of SDGs which is also the key instrument of development. 

To ensure inclusive and equitable quality education and promote lifelong learning opportunities 

for all, Goal 4 has been adopted aiming to attain 10 Global Targets. There are 12 Global Indicators as 

well as 31 Thematic Indicators for the monitoring of quality education. Bangladesh has made 

remarkable progress in improving access to education at all levels. It also gradually moving forward to 

achieve the Sustainable Development Goal 4.      

 

 

 



Goal: Ensure inclusive and equitable quality education and promote lifelong learning opportunities for all 

 

Indicator: 4.3.1 Participation rate of youth and adults in formal and non-formal education and training in the previous 12 months, by sex 

 

Year   

Comments/Remarks 
Baseline 

Data 

2015 

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

(a)  Secondary: 

Partially Available 

* Data provided for the formal 

education 

* Includes tech- voc and madrasah 

*Secondary is 6-10 grades and 

Higher Secondary is 11-12 grades 

 

Both: 72.78 Both: 74.23 Both: 74.64 Both: 75.32 Both: 75.62 Both: 76.38  Both: 75.52 

Girls: 77.84 Girls: 81.74 Girls: 81.90 Girls: 82.50 Girls: 83.36 Girls: 85.19  Girls: 83.15 

Boys:67.75 Boys:67.11 Boys: 68.60 Boys: 69.56 Boys: 67.83 Boys: 67.13  Boys: 66.40  

(b) Higher Secondary: 

Both:  38.99 Both:  39.77 Both:  40.50 Both:  43.80 Both: 47.32 Both: 48.39  Both: 48.79 

Girls: 35.86 Girls: 38.01 Girls: 38.13 Girls: 42.16 Girls: 45.87 Girls: 47.54  Girls: 45.49  

Boys: 42.12 Boys: 41.44 Boys: 42.79 Boys: 45.35 Boys: 48.68 Boys: 49.19  Boys: 48.50  

(c) Tertiary: 

Both: 15.03 Both: 15.67 Both: 15.84 Both: 16.88 Both: 19.01 Both: 20.07  Both: 20.19  

Girls:12.11 Girls:12.32 Girls: 12.87 Girls: 14.06 Girls: 16.18 Girls: 17.94  Girls: 18.20  

Boys:17.83 Boys:19.02 Boys: 19.13 Boys: 19.59 Boys: 21.73 Boys: 22.11  Boys: 22.14  

 

 



Goal: Ensure inclusive and equitable quality education and promote lifelong learning opportunities for all 

 

Indicator: 4.5.1 Parity indices (female/male, rural/urban, bottom/top wealth quintiles and others such as disability status, indigenous peoples and conflict-

affected, as data become available) for all education indicators on this list that can be disaggregated 

 

Year 

Comments/ Remarks Baseline Data 

2015 
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

(a)  Secondary Student: GPI 

Partially Available 

* Data provided for 

the formal education 

* Includes tech- voc 

and madrasah 

*Secondary is 6-10 

grades and Higher 

Secondary is 11-12 

grades 

National: 1.15  National:1.18 National:  1.16 National:1.19 National: 1.17 National: 1.22 National: 1.21 

Rural: 1.19 Rural:  1.21 Rural:   Rural:  1.23 Rural: 1.18 Rural: 1.23  Rural: 1.21  

Urban:  1.09 Urban-:  1.11 Urban-:   Urban-:  1.09 Urban: 1.14 Urban: 1.19  Urban: 1.19  

(b)  Higher Secondary Student: GPI 

National:  0.85 National:0.98 National:  0.91 National:0.93 National: 0.94 National: 1.02   National: 1.01   

Rural: 0.86 Rural: 1.00 Rural: 0.95 Rural: 0.95 Rural: 0.97 Rural: 1.00 Rural: 0.98 

Urban: 0.84 Urban: 0.96 Urban: 0.88 Urban: 0.90 Urban: 0.93 Urban: 1.03  Urban: 1.03  

(c) Tertiary Student: GPI 

National:  0.65 National:0.67 National:  0.71 National:0.70 National: 0.74 National: 0.75   National: 0.80   

d) Technical Student Both: GPI   

0.38  0.39 0.38 0.38 0.34 0.37 0.37 

(e) Disability Student (6-10): GPI 

0.61 0.62 0.65  0.68 0.53 0.64 0.83 

(f) Teacher Secondary (6-12): GPI 

0.26 0.27  0.28  0.29 0.30 0.35 0.30 

(g) Teacher Tertiary: GPI 

0.21 0.23 0.26 0.30 0.31 0.39 0.39 

 



Goal: Ensure inclusive and equitable quality education and promote lifelong learning opportunities for all 
 

Indicator: 4.a.1 Proportion of schools with access to: (a) electricity; (b) the Internet for pedagogical purposes; (c) computers for pedagogical purposes; d) 

adapted infrastructure and materials for students with disabilities; (e) basic drinking water; (f) single-sex basic sanitation facilities; and (g) basic handwashing 

facilities (as per the WASH indicator definitions) 

 

Year 

Comments/ Remarks Baseline Data 
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

2015 

a) Electricity 

Partially (Includes 

School, College, 

Madrasah, TVET & 

Voc, independent & 

English Medium) 

                    86.03     88.82            89.93            90.11          93.25  95.96 98.39 

b) Internet for pedagogical purposes 

  26.49          29.24              34.56  35.21                37.64  47.50 52.21 

c) Computer for pedagogical purposes 

82.00      84.00             85.88  86.23              76.72  76.85 76.87 

d) Ramp 

          14.00      16.16               17.38   18.03       18.48  18.76 18.76 

e) Basic drinking water 

           96.61  97.05 97.07 97.48 97.48 

 f) Single-sex basic sanitation facilities 

   95.55 95.88 95.93 96.59 96.62 

g) Basic hand washing facilities 

   19.68 20.25 28.66 54.90 88.08 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Goal: Ensure inclusive and equitable quality education and promote lifelong learning opportunities for all 
Indicator: 4.c.1 Proportion of teachers in: (a) pre-primary education; (b) primary education; (c) lower secondary education; and (d) upper secondary education 

who have received at least the minimum organized teacher training (e.g. pedagogical training) pre-service or in-service required for teaching at the relevant 

level in a given country, by sex 

 

Year 
Comments/ Remarks 

Baseline Data 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

(c) Lower Secondary: Readily Available 

* Lower Secondary 6-8 

grades 

** Upper Secondary 9-

12 grades 

* Includes school, 

madrasah, colleges, Tec 

& Voc. and English 

Medium) 

59.73 61.68 Total: 68.68 Total: 61.56 Total: 62.01 Total: 62.17 66.98 

    Male: 69.90 Male: 60.93 Male: 60.65 Male: 61.55 67.09 

    Female: 67.61 Female: 63.24 Female: 63.78 Female: 63.80 66.66 

(d) Upper Secondary: 

44.10 48.54 Total: 58.54 Total: 58.95 Total: 59.01 Total: 61.33 60.84 

    Male: 55.79 Male: 56.12 Male: 56.90 Male: 57.48 58.18 

    Female: 71.54 Female: 72.00 Female: 72.56 Female: 72.69 73.78 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Chapter – Two 

Primary Education 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Chapter – One 

Primary Education 

Table 1.1: Key Indicators (Summary) of APSC 2010, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020 and 2021 

Indicators 
Year 

2010 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 
1.No. of schools covered by APSC:  

Government Primary School 

78685 126615 133901 134147 129258 133002 118889 

   65620 65620 65566 65566 

2.Total Teachers (Since 

2019 had been shows only 

GPS Teacher) 

Male 200743 217798 222138 258751 115593 131569 127809 

Female 194538 330403 351863 426649 239129 235911 231286 

All 395281 548201 574001 685400 354722 367480 359095 

3.Total Enrolled students  

(Grade I-V) 

Boys 8473961 9227580 8508038 8539067 8075892 8596280 8583323 

Girls 8563133 9375408 8743312 8799033 8260204 9007559 8381644 

All 17037094 18602988 17251350 17338100 16336096 17603839 16964967 

4. Total pre-primary 

Enrolment 

Boys 627520 1569937 1841242 1792559 1893734 1963960 1553482 

Girls 595077 1559598 1826609 1785825 1892507 1983892 1571608 

All 1222597 3129535 3667851 3578384 3786241 3947852 3125090 

5.Total Enrolment (All 

Grade) 

Boys 9101481 10797517 10349280 10331626 9969626 10560240 9953252 

Girls 9158210 10935006 10569921 10584858 10152711 10991451 10136805 

All 18259691 21732523 20919201 20916484 20122337 21551691 20090057 

6. Gross Intake Rate- GIR 

(%) 

Boys 115.4 110.7 107 109.07 107.62 105.95 107.14 

Girls 118.5 113.7 112.6 115.57 112.80 109.91 107.47 

All 116.9 112.2 109.8 112.32 110.51 107.86 107.3 

7. Net Intake Rate- NIR 

(%) 

Boys 98.8 97.62 96.6 95.99 96.29 96.43 69.15 

Girls 99.5 98.27 99.3 97.00 96.80 96.82 96.21 

All 99.1 97.94 97.93 96.48 96.50 96.62 96.18 

8. Gross Enrolment Rate- 

GER (%) 

Boys 103.2 109.32 108.1 110.32 106.15 101.10 105.32 

Girls 112.4 115.02 115.4 118.30 113.20 108.90 106.14 

All 107.7 112.12 111.7 114.23 109.49 104.90 105.72 

9. Net Enrolment Rate-

NER (%) 

Boys 92.2 97.1 97.66 97.55 97.65 97.37 97.39 

Girls 97.6 98.82 98.29 98.16 98.01 98.25 97.44 

All 94.8 97.96 97.97 97.85 97.74 97.81 97.42 

10. Cycle Dropout Rate 

(%) 

Boys 40.3 22.3 21.7 21.44 19.20 19.00 15.05 

Girls 39.3 16.1 15.9 15.69 15.70 15.50 13.25 

All 39.8 19.2 18.8 18.60 17.90 17.20 14.15 

11. Survival Rate (%) 

Boys 65.9 78.6 81.3 80.93 84.10 83.30 85.25 

Girls 68.6 85.4 85.4 87.73 86.10 85.90 87.1 

All 67.2 82.1 83.3 83.53 85.20 84.70 86.2 

12.Coefficient of 

Efficiency 

Boys 62.8 78.7 80.2 80.81 81.90 81.10 84.2 

Girls 61.8 83 83.4 83.62 83.20 84.80 86.5 

All 62.2 80.9 81.9 82.21 82.60 83.20 85.35 

13. Cycle Completion Rate 

(Grade I-V) (%) 

Boys 59.7 77.7 78.28 78.56 80.80 81.00 84.95 

Girls 60.7 83.9 84.08 84.31 83.20 84.50 86.75 

All 60.2 80.8 81.2 81.4 82.10 82.80 85.85 

14. Repetition Rate (%) 

Boys 12.8 6.4 6.2 5.8 5.10 5.00 0.95 

Girls 12.4 5.8 5.1 5.0 4.90 4.90 0.75 

All 12.6 6.1 5.60 5.4 5.10 5.00 0.85 

15. PECE Pass Rate All 92.3 98.51 95.18 97.59 95.50 Exam not held 

Ex 
16. Year Inputs Per 

Graduate 

Boys 8 6.3 6.23 6.19 6.10 6.05 5.85 

Girls 8.1 6 5.99 5.98 5.95 5.90 5.55 

All 8 6.18 6.10 6.08 6.05 6.00 5.7 

*1 The PECE Exam is not held in 2020 due to Covid-19 Pandemic Situation.  

Source-DPE (APSC 2021) 

 

 



 

 

Table 1.2: Pre- Primary Education Enrollment Students by School Type and Gender 2021 
 

 

Sl. No. Primary institution Types 
No. of  Students 

% of Girls 
Boys Girls Total 

1 Government Primary School 765140 800423 1565563 51.13 

2 Private Primary School 48995 48941 97936 49.97 

3 Ebtadayee Madrasah 25888 24319 50207 48.44 

4 Kindergerten (KG) 498837 474710 973547 48.76 

5 NGO School (Grade 1-5) 65278 67610 132888 50.88 

6 High Madrasah Attached Primary Section 14726 14609 29335 49.8 

7 High School Attached Primary Section 36550 37865 74415 50.88 

8 NGO Learning Centers3 16888 17243 34131 50.52 

9 Sisukollyan Primary School 2471 2463 4934 49.92 

10 Other 78709 83425 162134 51.45 

Total 1553482 1571608 3125090 50.29 

Source-DPE (APSC 2021) 

 

Table 1.3: Teacher and Student Information by Type of School (Preprimary to Grade V) 2021 

Primary 

Institutions Type 

No. of 

Institution 

No. of Teacher No. of Student 

Male Female Total 
Female 

(%) 
Boys Girls Total Girls (%) 

Government 

Primary School 

(To verify 55 
GPS) 

65566 127809 231286 359095 64.41 6819033 6660540 13479573 49.41 

Private Primary 

School  
4799 6772 13163 19935 66.03 253563 262205 515768 50.84 

Ebtadayee 

Madrasah 
3839 13111 5498 18609 29.54 223330 218290 441620 49.43 

Kindergerten 28193 79341 121126 200467 60.42 1688180 1633405 3321585 49.18 

NGO School 

(Grade 1-5) 
3753 1957 7329 9286 78.93 249944 252370 502314 50.24 

High Madrasah 
Attached Primary 

Section 

3534 13142 2972 16114 18.44 263411 258860 522271 49.56 

High School 

Attached Primary 
Section 

1988 7523 9331 16854 55.36 323681 344096 667777 51.53 

NGO Learning 

Center 
208 414 766 1180 64.92 18217 18290 36507 50.1 

Sisukollyan 
Primary School 

1614 269 2071 2340 88.50 65523 66284 131807 50.29 

Other 5400 3674 9649 13323 72.42 231923 238912 470835 50.74 

Total 118891 254012 403191 657203 61.35 10136805 9953252 20090057 49.54 

Source-DPE (APSC 2021) 

 

Table 1.4: Gross and Net Intake Rate by Gender and Year (GIR & NIR) 2010-2021 

Year 
Gross Intake Rate (%) Net Intake Rate (%) 

Boys Girls All Boys Girls All 

2010 115.4 118.5 116.9 98.8 99.5 99.1 

2011 125.6 126.2 125.9 99.9 99.8 99.9 

2012 105 106.7 105.8 97.0 97.9 97.4 

2013 111.5 112.6 112.0 97.5 98.2 97.8 

2014 109.1 108.3 108.7 97.6 98.1 97.9 

2015 109.5 109.0 109.2 97.63 98.07 97.91 

2016 110.72 113.7 112.2 97.62 98.27 97.94 



 

 

Year 
Gross Intake Rate (%) Net Intake Rate (%) 

Boys Girls All Boys Girls All 

2017 107.00 112.60 109.80 96.59 99.33 97.93 

2018 109.07 115.57 112.32 95.99 97.00 96.48 

2019 107.65 112.8 110.17 96.30 96.83 96.56 

2020 105.95 109.91 107.86 96.43 96.82 96.62 

2021 107.14 107.47 107.30 96.15 96.22 96.18 

Source-DPE (APSC 2021) 

 

Table 1.5: Trend of GER and NER 2010-2021 

Year 
GER (%) NER (%) 

Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total 

2010 103.2 112.4 107.7 92.2 97.6 94.8 

2011 97.5 105.6 101.5 92.7 97.3 94.9 

2012 101.3 107.6 104.4 95.4 98.1 96.7 

2013 106.8 110.5 108.6 96.2 98.4 97.3 

2014 104.6 112.3 108.4 96.6 98.8 97.7 

2015 105 113.4 109.2 97.1 98.8 97.9 

2016 109.3 115 112.1 97 98.8 98 

2017 108.1 115.4 111.7 97.7 98.3 98 

2018 110.3 118.3 114.2 97.6 98.2 97.9 

2019 106.2 113.2 109.5 97.7 98 97.7 

2020 100.1 108.9 104.9 97.4 98.3 97.8 

2021 105.32 106.14 105.72 97.29 97.44 97.42 

Source-DPE (APSC 2021) 

 

Table 1.6: Repetition Rate by Grade 2021 
Grade Repetition Rate % (2021) 

Grade 1 0.67 % 

Grade 2 0.82 % 

Grade 3 0.83 % 

Grade 4 1.12 % 

Grade 5 0.81 % 

All Grade 0.85 % 

Source-DPE (APSC 2021) 

 

Table 1.7: Year Wise Repetition Rate 2010-2021 
Gender 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

Boys 

(%) 
12.8 11.6 7.7 7.3 6.9 6.4 6.4 6.2 5.8 5.10 

5.1  

Girls 

(%) 
12.4 10.6 6.9 6.5 6 6 5.8 5.1 5 4.90 

5.8  

All (%) 12.6 11.1 7.3 6.9 6.4 6.2 6.1 5.6 5.4 5.10 5.1 0.85 

Source-DPE (APSC 2021) 

 

Table 1.8: Cycle Dropout Rate by Grade 2019-2021 

Year Grade 1 Grade 2 Grade 3 Grade 4 Grade 5 All 

2019 1.4 % 2.7 % 3.2 % 7.4 % 3.5 % 17.9 % 

2020 1.0 % 1.5 % 4.9 %  7.6 % 2.2 % 17.2 % 

2021 2.59 % 2.70 % 2.89 % 3.92 % 2.59 % 14.15 % 

Source-DPE (APSC 2021) 



 

 

Table 1.9: Trend of Cycle Dropout Rate 2010-2021 
Year 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

Cycle Dropout 

Rate (%) 
39.8 29.7 26.2 21.4 20.9 20.4 19.2 18.8 18.6 17.9 17.2 14.15 

Source-DPE (APSC 2021) 

 

 

Table 1.10: Year and Gender Wise Survival Rate 2010-2021 
Year Boys Girls All 
2010 65.9 68.6 67.3 

2011 77 82.1 79.6 

2012 73.5 77 75.3 

2013 77.7 83.3 80.5 

2014 77.6 84.4 81 

2015 77.9 84.7 81.3 

2016 78.6 85.4 82.1 

2017 81.3 85.4 83.3 

2018 80.93 87.73 83.52 

2019 84.1 86.1 85.2 

2020 83.3 85.9 84.7 

2021 85.25 87.1 86.20 

Source-DPE (APSC 2021) 

 

 

Table 2.35: Student- Teacher Ratio (STR) by Year and Type of Schools 2010-2021 

 
Year GPS 

2010 46 

2011 53 

2012 50 

2013 49 

2014 46 

2015 42 

2016 38 

2017 37 

2018 37 

2019 35 

2020 34 

2021 35.37 

 

 

Table 2.37: Year Wise comparison of some key Indicators 2010-2020 
SL KPI 2010 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 

1 Gross Enrolment Rate [EFA 5] (%) 107.7 112.12 111.7% 114.23% 109.60% 104.90% 

2 Net Enrolment Rate (%) 94.8 97.96 97.97% 97.85% 97.74% 97.81% 

3 Completion rate (%) 60.2 80.8 81.2% 81.4.% 82.1% 82.8% 

4 Stipend recipients (millions)  n/a 11.1 11.1 16.30  

5 Transition rate from Grade 5 to Grade 6 (%) n/a 95.4 95.9 96.1 96.4  

6 Current public expenditure on education as 

% of GNP 
2.3 1.9 2.01 2.03 2.02  

7 Public expenditure on primary education as 

% of total public expenditure on education 
45 43.4 48 47.43 47.90  

8 Student- absenteeism (%) 16.6 12.5 12.0% 11.43% 11.34% 11.40% 

9 Student- Teacher ratio [EFA 11] 47 34 38 37 35 34 

10 
Repetition rate [EFA 12] Grade 1 12.6 6.1 5.6 5.4 5.10 5.10 

Grade 1 11.4 7.9 6.8 6.7 6.0 4.7 



 

 

SL KPI 2010 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 

Grade 2 12.1 5.3 5.3 5.2 5.0 5.1 

Grade 3 14.1 6.3 5.6 5.8 4.8 6.5 

Grade 4 16.5 7.7 7.1 6.5 6.2 6.5 

Grade 5 7.1 2.4 2.5 2.3 2.3 1.6 

11 

Coefficient of efficiency 62.3 80.9 81.8 82.21 82.60 83.2 

Ideal as % of actual 62.2 80.9 85% 82.21% 82.60  

Years input 8.0 6.1 6.1 6.08 6.05 6.00 

12 

Dropout rate 39.8 19.2 18.85 18.6 17.90 17.20 

Grade 1 8.5 0.7 1.5 1.9 1.4 1.0 

Grade 2 3.0 2.9 3.0 2.7 2.7 1.5 

Grade 3 7.7 4.2 3.9 3.5 3.2 4.9 

Grade 4 12.2 9.8 8.0 8.4 7.4 7.6 

Grade 5 9.5 1.5 2.5 2.5 3.5 2.2 

13 

Students at Grade 4 and above master national learning competencies (EFA 15   

Mean scores Grade 3 Bangla  (NSA) na na na na na  

Mean scores Grade 3 Math(NSA) na na na na na  

Mean scores Grade 5 Bangla   na na na na na  

Mean scores Grade 5 Math na na na na na  

14 Enrolled disadvantaged children 83023 81891 75021 96385 98311  

Source-DPE (APSC 2019) 
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Chapter-Two 

Secondary School Education  

3.1 BASIC TABLES 

 
Table 2.1.1: Number of Secondary School, Teacher and Enrolment by Gender 1995-2021 

 

Year 
No. of 

School 

Number of Teacher Number of Enrolment 

Total Female % of Female Total Girls % of Girls 

1995 12012 140059 19436 13.88 5115461 2402784 46.97 

1996 12978 145188 20198 13.91 5585806 2627073 47.03 

1997 13778 157077 22334 14.22 6124325 2921560 47.70 

1998 14518 165213 24106 14.59 6769078 3464742 51.18 

1999 15460 173897 25867 14.87 7236939 3758823 51.94 

2000 15720 174146 26290 15.10 7646885 4020237 52.57 

2001 16166 183277 30196 16.48 7887010 4196097 53.20 

2002 16562 186949 31311 16.75 8162134 4360778 53.43 

2003 17386 206557 39580 19.16 8126362 4322568 53.19 

2004 18267 214673 47255 22.01 7503247 3925110 52.31 

2005 18500 238158 48290 20.28 7398552 3868014 52.28 

2006 18700 239431 48615 20.30 7419179 3876914 52.26 

2008 18756 209496 46788 22.33 6819748 3661457 53.69 

2009 19083 213482 53363 25.00 7356793 3796538 51.61 

2010 19040 218011 50334 23.09 7465774 3979676 53.31 

2011 19070 223555 52001 23.26 7510218 4026374 53.61 

2012 19208 221043 53862 24.37 7937235 4229292 53.28 

2013 19602 229575 55846 24.33 8501442 4519091 53.16 

2014 19684 232994 58969 25.31 9160365 4875084 53.22 

2015 20297 243117 61701 25.38 9743072 5193962 53.31 

2016 20449 243553 62496 25.66 10184364 5476354 53.77 

2017 20467 243880 62511 25.63 10330695 5580387 54.02 

2018 20465 234165 60070 25.65 10475100 5655381 53.99 

2019 20660 246845 63197 25.60 10349323 5571314 53.83 

2020 20849 252505 72960 28.89 10252126 5624186 54.86 

2021 20960 266568 76832 28.82 10190022 5571348 54.67 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Table 2.1.2: Number of Institution, Teacher and Student by Type 2021 

Name of 

Institution 
Management 

Number of Institution Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girls 
% of 

Girls 
Total Female 

% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Junior Secondary 

School 

Private 2343 515 21.98 21169 6731 31.80 414115 239571 57.85 

Public            

Total 2343 515 21.98 21169 6731 31.80 414115 239571 57.85 

Secondary School 

Private 15910 2392 15.03 205873 56415 27.40 7972527 4405684 55.26 

Public 621 172 27.70 10230 3120 30.50 543603 258905 47.63 

Total 16531 2564 15.51 216103 59535 27.55 8516130 4664589 54.77 

School and 

College (School 

Section) 

Private 1357 189 13.93 27911 10049 36.00 1083498 575003 53.07 

Public 63 8 12.70 1385 517 37.33 65855 28920 43.91 

Total 1420 197 13.87 29296 10566 36.07 1149353 603923 52.54 

Govt. Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
666 0 0.00 0 0  110424 63265 57.29 

             

Total 666 0 0.00 0 0  110424 63265 57.29 

All School 

*Private 20276 3096 15.27 254953 73195 28.71 9580564 5283523 55.15 

Public 684 180 26.32 11615 3637 31.31 609458 287825 47.23 

Total 20960 3276 15.63 266568 76832 28.82 10190022 5571348 54.67 

*Govt. Primary Schools (666) are included  

 

 

 

Table 3.1.3: Number of Student and Teacher in Attached Primary Section 2021 

Type of School Management 
Total 

Institutions 

No of 

Inst. 

Having 

Primary 

Section 

% of 

Inst. 

Having 

Primary 

Section 

Number of Student (1-5) Number of Teacher 

Total Girls 
% of 

Girls 
Total Female 

% of 

Female 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 2343 475 20.27 95743 47640 49.76 695 536 77.12 

           

Total: 2343 475 20.27 95743 47640 49.76 695 536 77.12 

Secondary 

School 

Private 15910 1129 7.10 264893 136757 51.63 2829 1927 68.12 

Public 621 128 20.61 57437 30068 52.35 18 6 33.33 

Total: 16531 1257 7.60 322330 166825 51.76 2847 1933 67.90 

School and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 1357 359 26.46 242202 123490 50.99 3079 2337 75.90 

Public 63 21 33.33 11443 4293 37.52 4 4 100.00 

Total: 1420 380 26.76 253645 127783 50.38 3083 2341 75.93 

All Total 

Private 19610 1963 10.01 602838 307887 51.07 6603 4800 72.69 

Public 684 149 21.78 68880 34361 49.89 22 10 45.45 

Total: 20294 2112 10.41 671718 342248 50.95 6625 4810 72.60 

N.B.  Govt. Primary Schools (666) are not included  

 

 

 

 

 

 



Table 3.1.4: Number of Student and Teacher in Attached Pre-Primary Section 2021 

Type of School Management 
Total 

Institution 

No. of Institution 

having Pre-Primary 

Section 

Student 

Number % Total Girls 
% of 

Girls 

Junior Secondary School 

Private 2343 338 14.43 20735 10313 49.74 

 
      

Total 2343 338 14.43 20735 10313 49.74 

Secondary School 

Private 15910 705 4.43 37349 18657 49.95 

Public 621 2 0.32 33 14 42.42 

Total 16531 707 4.28 37382 18671 49.95 

School and College 

(School Section) 

Private 1357 254 18.72 26955 13784 51.14 

Public 63 2 3.17 82 49 59.76 

Total 1420 256 18.03 27037 13833 51.16 

All School 

Private 19610 1297 6.61 85039 42754 50.28 

Public 684 4 0.58 115 63 54.78 

Total 20294 1301 6.41 85154 42817 50.28 

N.B. Govt. Primary Schools (666) are not included 

 

 

Table 2.1.5: Number of Institute, Teacher and Student by Division 2021 

 

D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

B
ar

is
h

al
 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 220 67 1498 375 25.03 33034 21450 64.93 

Total: 220 67 1498 375 25.03 33034 21450 64.93 

Secondary 

School 

Private 1343 212 15132 4106 27.13 502421 282142 56.16 

Public 50 13 721 199 27.60 40135 18898 47.09 

Total: 1393 225 15853 4305 27.16 542556 301040 55.49 

School and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 75 14 905 264 29.17 34098 18402 53.97 

Public 3 0 38 19 50.00 2720 933 34.30 

Total: 78 14 943 283 30.01 36818 19335 52.52 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
36 0 0 0  4551 2683 58.95 

Total: 36 0 0 0  4551 2683 58.95 

Division 

Total 

Private 1638 293 17535 4745 27.06 569553 321994 56.53 

Public 53 13 759 218 28.72 42855 19831 46.27 

Govt. 

Primary 
36 0 0 0 

 
4551 2683 58.95 

Total: 1727 306 18294 4963 27.13 616959 344508 55.84 

C
h

at
to

g
ra

m
 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 299 26 2884 1124 38.97 60396 33623 55.67 

Total: 299 26 2884 1124 38.97 60396 33623 55.67 

Secondary 

School 

Private 2576 320 32309 9134 28.27 1705257 987294 57.90 

Public 128 32 1606 423 26.34 114296 55747 48.77 

Total: 2704 352 33915 9557 28.18 1819553 1043041 57.32 

School and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 202 22 3867 1398 36.15 170211 93879 55.15 

Public 6 0 100 23 23.00 6766 2338 34.56 

Total: 208 22 3967 1421 35.82 176977 96217 54.37 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 
Type of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
152 0 0 0  28250 16765 59.35 

Total: 152 0 0 0  28250 16765 59.35 

Division 

Total 

Private 3077 368 39060 11656 29.84 1935864 1114796 57.59 

Public 134 32 1706 446 26.14 121062 58085 47.98 

Govt. 

Primary 
152 0 0 0  28250 16765 59.35 

Total: 3363 400 40766 12102 29.69 2085176 1189646 57.05 

D
h

ak
a 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 432 28 5286 2218 41.96 96859 51308 52.97 

Total: 432 28 5286 2218 41.96 96859 51308 52.97 

Secondary 

School 

Private 2860 293 41737 13526 32.41 1676451 914977 54.58 

Public 129 31 2807 1021 36.37 134214 63758 47.50 

Total: 2989 324 44544 14547 32.66 1810665 978735 54.05 

School and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 349 46 11274 5038 44.69 402544 210667 52.33 

Public 26 5 746 314 42.09 33681 15662 46.50 

Total: 375 51 12020 5352 44.53 436225 226329 51.88 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
185 0 0 0  42156 23945 56.80 

Total: 185 0 0 0  42156 23945 56.80 

Division 

Total 

Private 3641 367 58297 20782 35.65 2175854 1176952 54.09 

Public 155 36 3553 1335 37.57 167895 79420 47.30 

Govt. 

Primary 
185 0 0 0  42156 23945 56.80 

Total: 3981 403 61850 22117 35.76 2385905 1280317 53.66 

K
h

u
ln

a 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 275 101 2125 625 29.41 37714 24659 65.38 

Total: 275 101 2125 625 29.41 37714 24659 65.38 

Secondary 

School 

Private 2358 415 30358 8103 26.69 913960 495946 54.26 

Public 78 26 1276 383 30.02 65685 32726 49.82 

Total: 2436 441 31634 8486 26.83 979645 528672 53.97 

School and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 117 14 1871 545 29.13 66210 32913 49.71 

Public 6 0 96 28 29.17 3782 1550 40.98 

Total: 123 14 1967 573 29.13 69992 34463 49.24 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
55 0 0 0  4832 2600 53.81 

Total: 55 0 0 0  4832 2600 53.81 

Division 

Total 

Private 2750 530 34354 9273 26.99 1017884 553518 54.38 

Public 84 26 1372 411 29.96 69467 34276 49.34 

Govt. 

Primary 
55 0 0 0  4832 2600 53.81 

Total: 2889 556 35726 9684 27.11 1092183 590394 54.06 

M
y

m
en

si
n
g

h
 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 184 27 1439 391 27.17 33894 17927 52.89 

Total: 184 27 1439 391 27.17 33894 17927 52.89 

Secondary 

School 

Private 1198 142 14876 4199 28.23 648241 338659 52.24 

Public 43 11 823 254 30.86 38547 16723 43.38 

Total: 1241 153 15699 4453 28.36 686788 355382 51.75 

School and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 67 9 986 290 29.41 46504 24626 52.95 

Public 2 1 26 7 26.92 1600 1345 84.06 

Total: 69 10 1012 297 29.35 48104 25971 53.99 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 
Type of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
39 0 0 0  4237 2312 54.57 

Total: 39 0 0 0  4237 2312 54.57 

Division 

Total 

Private 1449 178 17301 4880 28.21 728639 381212 52.32 

Public 45 12 849 261 30.74 40147 18068 45.00 

Govt. 

Primary 
39 0 0 0  4237 2312 54.57 

Total: 1533 190 18150 5141 28.33 773023 401592 51.95 

R
aj

sh
ah

i 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 289 90 2305 604 26.20 47652 28266 59.32 

Total: 289 90 2305 604 26.20 47652 28266 59.32 

Secondary 

School 

Private 2415 426 30074 7721 25.67 1066049 574155 53.86 

Public 75 21 1124 330 29.36 56161 25260 44.98 

Total: 2490 447 31198 8051 25.81 1122210 599415 53.41 

School and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 190 31 2936 824 28.07 119664 62204 51.98 

Public 12 1 224 81 36.16 9538 2734 28.66 

Total: 202 32 3160 905 28.64 129202 64938 50.26 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
64 0 0 0  7660 4296 56.08 

Total: 64 0 0 0  7660 4296 56.08 

Division 

Total 

Private 2894 547 35315 9149 25.91 1233365 664625 53.89 

Public 87 22 1348 411 30.49 65699 27994 42.61 

Govt. 

Primary 
64 0 0 0  7660 4296 56.08 

Total: 3045 569 36663 9560 26.08 1306724 696915 53.33 

R
an

g
p
u

r 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 555 169 4848 1125 23.21 86670 52288 60.33 

Total: 555 169 4848 1125 23.21 86670 52288 60.33 

Secondary 

School 

Private 2397 511 32863 7614 23.17 992500 539879 54.40 

Public 71 28 1179 331 28.07 53393 27163 50.87 

Total: 2468 539 34042 7945 23.34 1045893 567042 54.22 

School and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 233 42 4196 1150 27.41 145097 76719 52.87 

Public 4 0 64 16 25.00 2314 725 31.33 

Total: 237 42 4260 1166 27.37 147411 77444 52.54 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
60 0 0 0  6135 3193 52.05 

Total: 60 0 0 0  6135 3193 52.05 

Division 

Total 

Private 3185 722 41907 9889 23.60 1224267 668886 54.64 

Public 75 28 1243 347 27.92 55707 27888 50.06 

Govt. 

Primary 
60 0 0 0  6135 3193 52.05 

Total: 3320 750 43150 10236 23.72 1286109 699967 54.43 

S
y

lh
et

 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 89 7 784 269 34.31 17896 10050 56.16 

Total: 89 7 784 269 34.31 17896 10050 56.16 

Secondary 

School 

Private 763 73 8524 2012 23.60 467648 272632 58.30 

Public 47 10 694 179 25.79 41172 18630 45.25 

Total: 810 83 9218 2191 23.77 508820 291262 57.24 

School and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 124 11 1876 540 28.78 99170 55593 56.06 

Public 4 1 91 29 31.87 5454 3633 66.61 

Total: 128 12 1967 569 28.93 104624 59226 56.61 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 
Type of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
75 0 0 0  12603 7471 59.28 

Total: 75 0 0 0  12603 7471 59.28 

Division 

Total 

Private 976 91 11184 2821 25.22 584714 338275 57.85 

Public 51 11 785 208 26.50 46626 22263 47.75 

Govt. 

Primary 
75 0 0 0  12603 7471 59.28 

Total: 1102 102 11969 3029 25.31 643943 368009 57.15 

B
a

n
g

la
d

es
h

 T
o

ta
l 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 2343 515 21169 6731 31.80 414115 239571 57.85 

Total: 2343 515 21169 6731 31.80 414115 239571 57.85 

Secondary 

School 

Private 15910 2392 205873 56415 27.40 7972527 4405684 55.26 

Public 621 172 10230 3120 30.50 543603 258905 47.63 

Total: 16531 2564 216103 59535 27.55 8516130 4664589 54.77 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 1357 189 27911 10049 36.00 1083498 575003 53.07 

Public 63 8 1385 517 37.33 65855 28920 43.91 

Total: 1420 197 29296 10566 36.07 1149353 603923 52.54 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
666 0 0 0  110424 63265 57.29 

Total: 666 0 0 0  110424 63265 57.29 

Total 

Private 19610 3096 254953 73195 28.71 9470140 5220258 55.12 

Public 684 180 11615 3637 31.31 609458 287825 47.23 

Govt. 

Primary 
666 0 0 0 

 
110424 63265 57.29 

Total: 20960 3276 266568 76832 28.82 10190022 5571348 54.67 
 

*Govt. Primary Schools (666) are shown Separately 
 
 

 

Table 2.1.6: Number of Institution, Teacher and Student by Division and Location (Urban-

Rural) 2021 
 

D
iv

is
io

n
 N

am
e 

T
y

p
e 

o
f 

In
st

it
u

ti
o
n

s 

M
an

ag
em

en
t 

A
re

a 
S

ta
tu

s Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

B
ar

is
h

al
 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 195 64 1289 307 23.82 30105 19679 65.37 

Urban 25 3 209 68 32.54 2929 1771 60.46 

Total: 220 67 1498 375 25.03 33034 21450 64.93 

Education Level 

Total: 
220 67 1498 375 25.03 33034 21450 64.93 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 1160 160 12719 3249 25.54 418418 231931 55.43 

Urban 183 52 2413 857 35.52 84003 50211 59.77 

Total: 1343 212 15132 4106 27.13 502421 282142 56.16 

Public 

Rural 3 0 55 15 27.27 2171 1130 52.05 

Urban 47 13 666 184 27.63 37964 17768 46.80 

Total: 50 13 721 199 27.60 40135 18898 47.09 

Education Level 

Total: 
1393 225 15853 4305 27.16 542556 301040 55.49 

 School Private Rural 57 7 661 173 26.17 24250 12670 52.25 



D
iv

is
io

n
 N

am
e 

T
y

p
e 

o
f 

In
st

it
u

ti
o
n

s 

M
an

ag
em

en
t 

A
re

a 
S

ta
tu

s Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Urban 18 7 244 91 37.30 9848 5732 58.20 

Total: 75 14 905 264 29.17 34098 18402 53.97 

Public 
Urban 3 0 38 19 50.00 2720 933 34.30 

Total: 3 0 38 19 50.00 2720 933 34.30 

Education Level 

Total: 
78 14 943 283 30.01 36818 19335 52.52 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 35 0 0 0  4441 2624 59.09 

Urban 1 0 0 0  110 59 53.64 

Total: 36 0 0 0  4551 2683 58.95 

Education Level 

Total: 
36 0 0 0  4551 2683 58.95 

Division 

Total: 

Private 

Rural 1412 231 14669 3729 25.42 472773 264280 55.90 

Urban 226 62 2866 1016 35.45 96780 57714 59.63 

Total: 1638 293 17535 4745 27.06 569553 321994 56.53 

Public 

Rural 3 0 55 15 27.27 2171 1130 52.05 

Urban 50 13 704 203 28.84 40684 18701 45.97 

Total: 53 13 759 218 28.72 42855 19831 46.27 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 35 0 0 0  4441 2624 59.09 

Urban 1 0 0 0  110 59 53.64 

Total: 36 0 0 0  4551 2683 58.95 

Total: 

Rural 1450 231 14724 3744 25.43 479385 268034 55.91 

Urban 277 75 3570 1219 34.15 137574 76474 55.59 

Total: 1727 306 18294 4963 27.13 616959 344508 55.84 

C
h

at
to

g
ra

m
 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 188 18 1532 469 30.61 38397 22442 58.45 

Urban 111 8 1352 655 48.45 21999 11181 50.83 

Total: 299 26 2884 1124 38.97 60396 33623 55.67 

Education Level 

Total: 
299 26 2884 1124 38.97 60396 33623 55.67 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 2019 192 23623 5770 24.43 1294490 747756 57.76 

Urban 557 128 8686 3364 38.73 410767 239538 58.31 

Total: 2576 320 32309 9134 28.27 1705257 987294 57.90 

Public 

Rural 6 0 71 21 29.58 4014 1848 46.04 

Urban 122 32 1535 402 26.19 110282 53899 48.87 

Total: 128 32 1606 423 26.34 114296 55747 48.77 

Education Level 

Total: 
2704 352 33915 9557 28.18 1819553 1043041 57.32 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 

Rural 125 6 1709 422 24.69 94547 53637 56.73 

Urban 77 16 2158 976 45.23 75664 40242 53.19 

Total: 202 22 3867 1398 36.15 170211 93879 55.15 

Public 
Urban 6 0 100 23 23.00 6766 2338 34.56 

Total: 6 0 100 23 23.00 6766 2338 34.56 

Education Level 

Total: 
208 22 3967 1421 35.82 176977 96217 54.37 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 127 0 0 0  23243 13780 59.29 

Urban 25 0 0 0  5007 2985 59.62 

Total: 152 0 0 0  28250 16765 59.35 

Education Level 

Total: 
152 0 0 0  28250 16765 59.35 



D
iv

is
io

n
 N

am
e 

T
y

p
e 

o
f 

In
st

it
u

ti
o
n

s 

M
an

ag
em

en
t 

A
re

a 
S

ta
tu

s Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Division 

Total: 

Private 

Rural 2332 216 26864 6661 24.80 1427434 823835 57.71 

Urban 745 152 12196 4995 40.96 508430 290961 57.23 

Total: 3077 368 39060 11656 29.84 1935864 1114796 57.59 

Public 

Rural 6 0 71 21 29.58 4014 1848 46.04 

Urban 128 32 1635 425 25.99 117048 56237 48.05 

Total: 134 32 1706 446 26.14 121062 58085 47.98 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 127 0 0 0  23243 13780 59.29 

Urban 25 0 0 0  5007 2985 59.62 

Total: 152 0 0 0  28250 16765 59.35 

Total: 

Rural 2465 216 26935 6682 24.81 1454691 839463 57.71 

Urban 898 184 13831 5420 39.19 630485 350183 55.54 

Total: 3363 400 40766 12102 29.69 2085176 1189646 57.05 

D
h

ak
a 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 184 23 1591 478 30.04 41100 23384 56.90 

Urban 248 5 3695 1740 47.09 55759 27924 50.08 

Total: 432 28 5286 2218 41.96 96859 51308 52.97 

Education Level 

Total: 
432 28 5286 2218 41.96 96859 51308 52.97 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 2005 158 25092 6509 25.94 1127402 608209 53.95 

Urban 855 135 16645 7017 42.16 549049 306768 55.87 

Total: 2860 293 41737 13526 32.41 1676451 914977 54.58 

Public 

Rural 8 1 110 24 21.82 8064 3973 49.27 

Urban 121 30 2697 997 36.97 126150 59785 47.39 

Total: 129 31 2807 1021 36.37 134214 63758 47.50 

Education Level 

Total: 
2989 324 44544 14547 32.66 1810665 978735 54.05 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 

Rural 138 6 2163 549 25.38 111725 55962 50.09 

Urban 211 40 9111 4489 49.27 290819 154705 53.20 

Total: 349 46 11274 5038 44.69 402544 210667 52.33 

Public 

Rural 2 0 36 10 27.78 1927 1005 52.15 

Urban 24 5 710 304 42.82 31754 14657 46.16 

Total: 26 5 746 314 42.09 33681 15662 46.50 

Education Level 

Total: 
375 51 12020 5352 44.53 436225 226329 51.88 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 111 0 0 0  16839 9618 57.12 

Urban 74 0 0 0  25317 14327 56.59 

Total: 185 0 0 0  42156 23945 56.80 

Education Level 

Total: 
185 0 0 0  42156 23945 56.80 

Division 

Total: 

Private 

Rural 2327 187 28846 7536 26.12 1280227 687555 53.71 

Urban 1314 180 29451 13246 44.98 895627 489397 54.64 

Total: 3641 367 58297 20782 35.65 2175854 1176952 54.09 

Public 

Rural 10 1 146 34 23.29 9991 4978 49.82 

Urban 145 35 3407 1301 38.19 157904 74442 47.14 

Total: 155 36 3553 1335 37.57 167895 79420 47.30 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 111 0 0 0  16839 9618 57.12 

Urban 74 0 0 0  25317 14327 56.59 

Total: 185 0 0 0  42156 23945 56.80 
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Girls 

Total: 

Rural 2448 188 28992 7570 26.11 1307057 702151 53.72 

Urban 1533 215 32858 14547 44.27 1078848 578166 53.59 

Total: 3981 403 61850 22117 35.76 2385905 1280317 53.66 

K
h

u
ln

a 

 Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 216 91 1522 430 28.25 29523 20295 68.74 

Urban 59 10 603 195 32.34 8191 4364 53.28 

Total: 275 101 2125 625 29.41 37714 24659 65.38 

Education Level 

Total: 
275 101 2125 625 29.41 37714 24659 65.38 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 1958 306 24822 6133 24.71 749603 401178 53.52 

Urban 400 109 5536 1970 35.59 164357 94768 57.66 

Total: 2358 415 30358 8103 26.69 913960 495946 54.26 

Public 

Rural 6 2 70 19 27.14 3033 1304 42.99 

Urban 72 24 1206 364 30.18 62652 31422 50.15 

Total: 78 26 1276 383 30.02 65685 32726 49.82 

Education Level 

Total: 
2436 441 31634 8486 26.83 979645 528672 53.97 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 

Rural 76 8 1095 267 24.38 37073 18785 50.67 

Urban 41 6 776 278 35.82 29137 14128 48.49 

Total: 117 14 1871 545 29.13 66210 32913 49.71 

Public 
Urban 6 0 96 28 29.17 3782 1550 40.98 

Total: 6 0 96 28 29.17 3782 1550 40.98 

Education Level 

Total: 
123 14 1967 573 29.13 69992 34463 49.24 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 50 0 0 0  4336 2330 53.74 

Urban 5 0 0 0  496 270 54.44 

Total: 55 0 0 0  4832 2600 53.81 

Education Level 

Total: 
55 0 0 0  4832 2600 53.81 

Division 

Total: 

Private 

Rural 2250 405 27439 6830 24.89 816199 440258 53.94 

Urban 500 125 6915 2443 35.33 201685 113260 56.16 

Total: 2750 530 34354 9273 26.99 1017884 553518 54.38 

Public 

Rural 6 2 70 19 27.14 3033 1304 42.99 

Urban 78 24 1302 392 30.11 66434 32972 49.63 

Total: 84 26 1372 411 29.96 69467 34276 49.34 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 50 0 0 0  4336 2330 53.74 

Urban 5 0 0 0  496 270 54.44 

Total: 55 0 0 0  4832 2600 53.81 

Total: 

Rural 2306 407 27509 6849 24.90 823568 443892 53.90 

Urban 583 149 8217 2835 34.50 268615 146502 54.54 

Total: 2889 556 35726 9684 27.11 1092183 590394 54.06 

M
y

m
en

si
n
g

h
 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 141 24 999 231 23.12 26997 14887 55.14 

Urban 43 3 440 160 36.36 6897 3040 44.08 

Total: 184 27 1439 391 27.17 33894 17927 52.89 

Education Level 

Total: 
184 27 1439 391 27.17 33894 17927 52.89 

Secondary 

School 
Private 

Rural 1019 103 12185 3177 26.07 530543 276215 52.06 

Urban 179 39 2691 1022 37.98 117698 62444 53.05 

Total: 1198 142 14876 4199 28.23 648241 338659 52.24 
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Number of Teacher Number of student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Public 

Rural 4 0 58 13 22.41 2688 1081 40.22 

Urban 39 11 765 241 31.50 35859 15642 43.62 

Total: 43 11 823 254 30.86 38547 16723 43.38 

Education Level 

Total: 
1241 153 15699 4453 28.36 686788 355382 51.75 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 

Rural 49 3 708 204 28.81 35990 17660 49.07 

Urban 18 6 278 86 30.94 10514 6966 66.25 

Total: 67 9 986 290 29.41 46504 24626 52.95 

Public 

Rural 1 0 8 1 12.50 461 206 44.69 

Urban 1 1 18 6 33.33 1139 1139 100.00 

Total: 2 1 26 7 26.92 1600 1345 84.06 

Education Level 

Total: 
69 10 1012 297 29.35 48104 25971 53.99 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 36 0 0 0  3859 2141 55.48 

Urban 3 0 0 0  378 171 45.24 

Total: 39 0 0 0  4237 2312 54.57 

Education Level 

Total: 
39 0 0 0  4237 2312 54.57 

Division 

Total: 

Private 

Rural 1209 130 13892 3612 26.00 593530 308762 52.02 

Urban 240 48 3409 1268 37.20 135109 72450 53.62 

Total: 1449 178 17301 4880 28.21 728639 381212 52.32 

Public 

Rural 5 0 66 14 21.21 3149 1287 40.87 

Urban 40 12 783 247 31.55 36998 16781 45.36 

Total: 45 12 849 261 30.74 40147 18068 45.00 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 36 0 0 0  3859 2141 55.48 

Urban 3 0 0 0  378 171 45.24 

Total: 39 0 0 0  4237 2312 54.57 

Total: 

Rural 1250 130 13958 3626 25.98 600538 312190 51.99 

Urban 283 60 4192 1515 36.14 172485 89402 51.83 

Total: 1533 190 18150 5141 28.33 773023 401592 51.95 

R
aj

sh
ah

i 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 235 80 1694 390 23.02 37025 23524 63.54 

Urban 54 10 611 214 35.02 10627 4742 44.62 

Total: 289 90 2305 604 26.20 47652 28266 59.32 

Education Level 

Total: 
289 90 2305 604 26.20 47652 28266 59.32 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 1980 301 24222 5687 23.48 849496 447448 52.67 

Urban 435 125 5852 2034 34.76 216553 126707 58.51 

Total: 2415 426 30074 7721 25.67 1066049 574155 53.86 

Public 

Rural 4 0 53 14 26.42 2489 1210 48.61 

Urban 71 21 1071 316 29.51 53672 24050 44.81 

Total: 75 21 1124 330 29.36 56161 25260 44.98 

Education Level 

Total: 
2490 447 31198 8051 25.81 1122210 599415 53.41 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 

Rural 131 18 1810 455 25.14 72701 37133 51.08 

Urban 59 13 1126 369 32.77 46963 25071 53.38 

Total: 190 31 2936 824 28.07 119664 62204 51.98 

Public 
Rural 1 0 11 3 27.27 469 102 21.75 

Urban 11 1 213 78 36.62 9069 2632 29.02 
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Girls 

Total: 12 1 224 81 36.16 9538 2734 28.66 

Education Level 

Total: 
202 32 3160 905 28.64 129202 64938 50.26 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 56 0 0 0  6603 3653 55.32 

Urban 8 0 0 0  1057 643 60.83 

Total: 64 0 0 0  7660 4296 56.08 

Education Level 

Total: 
64 0 0 0  7660 4296 56.08 

Division 

Total: 

Private 

Rural 2346 399 27726 6532 23.56 959222 508105 52.97 

Urban 548 148 7589 2617 34.48 274143 156520 57.09 

Total: 2894 547 35315 9149 25.91 1233365 664625 53.89 

Public 

Rural 5 0 64 17 26.56 2958 1312 44.35 

Urban 82 22 1284 394 30.69 62741 26682 42.53 

Total: 87 22 1348 411 30.49 65699 27994 42.61 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 56 0 0 0  6603 3653 55.32 

Urban 8 0 0 0  1057 643 60.83 

Total: 64 0 0 0  7660 4296 56.08 

Total: 

Rural 2407 399 27790 6549 23.57 968783 513070 52.96 

Urban 638 170 8873 3011 33.93 337941 183845 54.40 

Total: 3045 569 36663 9560 26.08 1306724 696915 53.33 

R
an

g
p
u

r 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 488 156 4168 928 22.26 74881 46281 61.81 

Urban 67 13 680 197 28.97 11789 6007 50.95 

Total: 555 169 4848 1125 23.21 86670 52288 60.33 

Education Level 

Total: 
555 169 4848 1125 23.21 86670 52288 60.33 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 2058 425 27848 6110 21.94 824990 445784 54.04 

Urban 339 86 5015 1504 29.99 167510 94095 56.17 

Total: 2397 511 32863 7614 23.17 992500 539879 54.40 

Public 

Rural 4 0 40 6 15.00 1893 842 44.48 

Urban 67 28 1139 325 28.53 51500 26321 51.11 

Total: 71 28 1179 331 28.07 53393 27163 50.87 

Education Level 

Total: 
2468 539 34042 7945 23.34 1045893 567042 54.22 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 

Rural 163 23 2560 579 22.62 94896 49607 52.28 

Urban 70 19 1636 571 34.90 50201 27112 54.01 

Total: 233 42 4196 1150 27.41 145097 76719 52.87 

Public 

Rural 1 0 14 5 35.71 482 224 46.47 

Urban 3 0 50 11 22.00 1832 501 27.35 

Total: 4 0 64 16 25.00 2314 725 31.33 

Education Level 

Total: 
237 42 4260 1166 27.37 147411 77444 52.54 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 53 0 0 0  5244 2720 51.87 

Urban 7 0 0 0  891 473 53.09 

Total: 60 0 0 0  6135 3193 52.05 

Education Level 

Total: 
60 0 0 0  6135 3193 52.05 

Division 

Total: 
Private 

Rural 2709 604 34576 7617 22.03 994767 541672 54.45 

Urban 476 118 7331 2272 30.99 229500 127214 55.43 
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Total: 3185 722 41907 9889 23.60 1224267 668886 54.64 

Public 

Rural 5 0 54 11 20.37 2375 1066 44.88 

Urban 70 28 1189 336 28.26 53332 26822 50.29 

Total: 75 28 1243 347 27.92 55707 27888 50.06 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 53 0 0 0  5244 2720 51.87 

Urban 7 0 0 0  891 473 53.09 

Total: 60 0 0 0  6135 3193 52.05 

Total: 

Rural 2767 604 34630 7628 22.03 1002386 545458 54.42 

Urban 553 146 8520 2608 30.61 283723 154509 54.46 

Total: 3320 750 43150 10236 23.72 1286109 699967 54.43 

S
y

lh
et

 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 71 6 557 178 31.96 14545 8245 56.69 

Urban 18 1 227 91 40.09 3351 1805 53.86 

Total: 89 7 784 269 34.31 17896 10050 56.16 

Education Level 

Total: 
89 7 784 269 34.31 17896 10050 56.16 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 635 32 6690 1358 20.30 377028 216701 57.48 

Urban 128 41 1834 654 35.66 90620 55931 61.72 

Total: 763 73 8524 2012 23.60 467648 272632 58.30 

Public 

Rural 7 1 76 17 22.37 5308 2405 45.31 

Urban 40 9 618 162 26.21 35864 16225 45.24 

Total: 47 10 694 179 25.79 41172 18630 45.25 

Education Level 

Total: 
810 83 9218 2191 23.77 508820 291262 57.24 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 

Rural 98 5 1279 267 20.88 80239 45760 57.03 

Urban 26 6 597 273 45.73 18931 9833 51.94 

Total: 124 11 1876 540 28.78 99170 55593 56.06 

Public 

Rural 1 0 13 1 7.69 1593 952 59.76 

Urban 3 1 78 28 35.90 3861 2681 69.44 

Total: 4 1 91 29 31.87 5454 3633 66.61 

Education Level 

Total: 
128 12 1967 569 28.93 104624 59226 56.61 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 61 0 0 0  9894 5851 59.14 

Urban 14 0 0 0  2709 1620 59.80 

Total: 75 0 0 0  12603 7471 59.28 

Education Level 

Total: 
75 0 0 0  12603 7471 59.28 

Division 

Total: 

Private 

Rural 804 43 8526 1803 21.15 471812 270706 57.38 

Urban 172 48 2658 1018 38.30 112902 67569 59.85 

Total: 976 91 11184 2821 25.22 584714 338275 57.85 

Public 

Rural 8 1 89 18 20.22 6901 3357 48.65 

Urban 43 10 696 190 27.30 39725 18906 47.59 

Total: 51 11 785 208 26.50 46626 22263 47.75 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 61 0 0 0  9894 5851 59.14 

Urban 14 0 0 0  2709 1620 59.80 

Total: 75 0 0 0  12603 7471 59.28 

Total: 
Rural 873 44 8615 1821 21.14 488607 279914 57.29 

Urban 229 58 3354 1208 36.02 155336 88095 56.71 



D
iv

is
io

n
 N

am
e 

T
y

p
e 

o
f 

In
st

it
u

ti
o
n

s 

M
an

ag
em

en
t 

A
re

a 
S

ta
tu

s Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Total: 1102 102 11969 3029 25.31 643943 368009 57.15 

T
o

ta
l 

B
an

g
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d
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h
 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 1718 462 13352 3411 25.55 292573 178737 61.09 

Urban 625 53 7817 3320 42.47 121542 60834 50.05 

Total: 2343 515 21169 6731 31.80 414115 239571 57.85 

Education Level 

Total: 
2343 515 21169 6731 31.80 414115 239571 57.85 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 12834 1677 157201 37993 24.17 6171970 3375222 54.69 

Urban 3076 715 48672 18422 37.85 1800557 1030462 57.23 

Total: 15910 2392 205873 56415 27.40 7972527 4405684 55.26 

Public 

Rural 42 4 533 129 24.20 29660 13793 46.50 

Urban 579 168 9697 2991 30.84 513943 245112 47.69 

Total: 621 172 10230 3120 30.50 543603 258905 47.63 

Education Level 

Total: 
16531 2564 216103 59535 27.55 8516130 4664589 54.77 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 

Rural 837 76 11985 2916 24.33 551421 291214 52.81 

Urban 520 113 15926 7133 44.79 532077 283789 53.34 

Total: 1357 189 27911 10049 36.00 1083498 575003 53.07 

Public 

Rural 6 0 82 20 24.39 4932 2489 50.47 

Urban 57 8 1303 497 38.14 60923 26431 43.38 

Total: 63 8 1385 517 37.33 65855 28920 43.91 

Education Level 

Total: 
1420 197 29296 10566 36.07 1149353 603923 52.54 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 529 0 0 0  74459 42717 57.37 

Urban 137 0 0 0  35965 20548 57.13 

Total: 666 0 0 0  110424 63265 57.29 

Education Level 

Total: 
666 0 0 0  110424 63265 57.29 

Total: 

Private 

Rural 15389 2215 182538 44320 24.28 7015964 3845173 54.81 

Urban 4221 881 72415 28875 39.87 2454176 1375085 56.03 

Total: 19610 3096 254953 73195 28.71 9470140 5220258 55.12 

Public 

Rural 48 4 615 149 24.23 34592 16282 47.07 

Urban 636 176 11000 3488 31.71 574866 271543 47.24 

Total: 684 180 11615 3637 31.31 609458 287825 47.23 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 529 0 0 0  74459 42717 57.37 

Urban 137 0 0 0  35965 20548 57.13 

Total: 666 0 0 0  110424 63265 57.29 

Total: 

Rural 15966 2219 183153 44469 24.28 7125015 3904172 54.80 

Urban 4994 1057 83415 32363 38.80 3065007 1667176 54.39 

Total: 20960 3276 266568 76832 28.82 10190022 5571348 54.67 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Table 2.1.7:  Number of Institution, Teacher and Student in City Corporation Areas 2021 
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Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

B
ar

is
h

al
 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 5 0 49 22 44.90 479 284 59.29 

Total: 5 0 49 22 44.90 479 284 59.29 

Secondary 

School 

Private 42 12 642 255 39.72 20311 11444 56.34 

Public 4 1 43 13 30.23 4258 2159 50.70 

Total: 46 13 685 268 39.12 24569 13603 55.37 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 3 2 51 24 47.06 1843 1427 77.43 

Public 1 0 8 3 37.50 1147 417 36.36 

Total: 4 2 59 27 45.76 2990 1844 61.67 

Total: 

Private 50 14 742 301 40.57 22633 13155 58.12 

Public 5 1 51 16 31.37 5405 2576 47.66 

Total: 55 15 793 317 39.97 28038 15731 56.11 

C
h

at
to

g
ra

m
 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 29 1 461 275 59.65 5496 2637 47.98 

Total: 29 1 461 275 59.65 5496 2637 47.98 

Secondary 

School 

Private 152 35 2828 1359 48.06 117598 65800 55.95 

Public 8 3 122 50 40.98 12757 5607 43.95 

Total: 160 38 2950 1409 47.76 130355 71407 54.78 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 39 10 1173 609 51.92 38256 21746 56.84 

Public 2 0 66 15 22.73 2671 289 10.82 

Total: 41 10 1239 624 50.36 40927 22035 53.84 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
7 0 0 0  1823 1078 59.13 

Total: 7 0 0 0  1823 1078 59.13 

Total: 

Private 220 46 4462 2243 50.27 161350 90183 55.89 

Public 10 3 188 65 34.57 15428 5896 38.22 

Govt. 

Primary 
7 0 0 0  1823 1078 59.13 

Total: 237 49 4650 2308 49.63 178601 97157 54.40 

C
u

m
il

la
 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 3 1 56 27 48.21 1124 565 50.27 

Total: 3 1 56 27 48.21 1124 565 50.27 

Secondary 

School 

Private 32 9 669 315 47.09 25011 14285 57.11 

Public 3 1 78 35 44.87 4352 2054 47.20 

Total: 35 10 747 350 46.85 29363 16339 55.64 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 5 0 225 112 49.78 8375 3300 39.40 

Public 1 0 1 0 0.00 590 209 35.42 

Total: 6 0 226 112 49.56 8965 3509 39.14 

Govt. 

Primary 

Public 3 0 0 0  553 325 58.77 

Total: 3 0 0 0  553 325 58.77 

Total: 

Private 40 10 950 454 47.79 34510 18150 52.59 

Public 4 1 79 35 44.30 4942 2263 45.79 

Govt. 

Primary 
3 0 0 0 

 
553 325 58.77 

Total: 47 11 1029 489 47.52 40005 20738 51.84 
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Female 
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D
h

ak
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Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 81 3 1504 826 54.92 18544 9643 52.00 

Total: 81 3 1504 826 54.92 18544 9643 52.00 

Secondary 

School 

Private 291 31 7442 3769 50.64 169406 89779 53.00 

Public 34 7 872 497 57.00 31338 14010 44.71 

Total: 325 38 8314 4266 51.31 200744 103789 51.70 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 142 20 7450 3878 52.05 213686 111723 52.28 

Public 13 2 465 224 48.17 17074 6667 39.05 

Total: 155 22 7915 4102 51.83 230760 118390 51.30 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
54 0 0 0  22373 12626 56.43 

Total: 54 0 0 0  22373 12626 56.43 

Total: 

Private 514 54 16396 8473 51.68 401636 211145 52.57 

Public 47 9 1337 721 53.93 48412 20677 42.71 

Govt. 

Primary 
54 0 0 0  22373 12626 56.43 

Total: 615 63 17733 9194 51.85 472421 244448 51.74 

G
az

ip
u

r 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 62 1 821 358 43.61 11970 5966 49.84 

Total: 62 1 821 358 43.61 11970 5966 49.84 

Secondary 

School 

Private 110 6 1847 649 35.14 61174 31767 51.93 

Public 3 1 116 31 26.72 4169 2132 51.14 

Total: 113 7 1963 680 34.64 65343 33899 51.88 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 15 2 427 148 34.66 18361 9684 52.74 

Total: 15 2 427 148 34.66 18361 9684 52.74 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
6 0 0 0  987 591 59.88 

Total: 6 0 0 0  987 591 59.88 

Total: 

Private 187 9 3095 1155 37.32 91505 47417 51.82 

Public 3 1 116 31 26.72 4169 2132 51.14 

Govt. 

Primary 
6 0 0 0  987 591 59.88 

Total: 196 10 3211 1186 36.94 96661 50140 51.87 

K
h

u
ln

a 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 7 1 51 18 35.29 575 399 69.39 

Total: 7 1 51 18 35.29 575 399 69.39 

Secondary 

School 

Private 91 20 1179 465 39.44 29183 16120 55.24 

Public 10 3 169 84 49.70 8933 4492 50.29 

Total: 101 23 1348 549 40.73 38116 20612 54.08 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 11 2 240 98 40.83 8539 4333 50.74 

Public 1 0 8 2 25.00 775 300 38.71 

Total: 12 2 248 100 40.32 9314 4633 49.74 

Govt. 

Primary 

Public 1 0 0 0  89 27 30.34 

Total: 1 0 0 0  89 27 30.34 

Total: 

Private 109 23 1470 581 39.52 38297 20852 54.45 

Public 11 3 177 86 48.59 9708 4792 49.36 

Govt. 1 0 0 0  89 27 30.34 



N
am

e 
o

f 
C

it
y

 

T
y

p
e 

o
f 

In
st

it
u

ti
o
n
 

M
an

ag
em

en
t 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

Primary 

Total: 121 26 1647 667 40.50 48094 25671 53.38 

M
y

m
en

si
n
g

h
 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 3 0 41 13 31.71 235 102 43.40 

Total: 3 0 41 13 31.71 235 102 43.40 

Secondary 

School 

Private 36 4 809 346 42.77 25030 12739 50.89 

Public 3 1 118 63 53.39 4138 2143 51.79 

Total: 39 5 927 409 44.12 29168 14882 51.02 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 7 3 136 25 18.38 3193 2151 67.37 

Total: 7 3 136 25 18.38 3193 2151 67.37 

Total: 

Private 46 7 986 384 38.95 28458 14992 52.68 

Public 3 1 118 63 53.39 4138 2143 51.79 

Total: 49 8 1104 447 40.49 32596 17135 52.57 

N
ar

ay
an

g
an

j 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 2 0 25 16 64.00 253 142 56.13 

Total: 2 0 25 16 64.00 253 142 56.13 

Secondary 

School 

Private 37 2 799 310 38.80 33818 17454 51.61 

Public 1 0 40 9 22.50 1717 0 0.00 

Total: 38 2 839 319 38.02 35535 17454 49.12 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 7 2 271 102 37.64 12806 7765 60.64 

Total: 7 2 271 102 37.64 12806 7765 60.64 

Total: 

Private 46 4 1095 428 39.09 46877 25361 54.10 

Public 1 0 40 9 22.50 1717 0 0.00 

Total: 47 4 1135 437 38.50 48594 25361 52.19 

R
aj

sh
ah

i 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 6 0 80 38 47.50 1379 423 30.67 

Total: 6 0 80 38 47.50 1379 423 30.67 

Secondary 

School 

Private 46 12 709 291 41.04 19316 11230 58.14 

Public 6 2 61 52 85.25 4054 2198 54.22 

Total: 52 14 770 343 44.55 23370 13428 57.46 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 7 1 136 73 53.68 4291 2051 47.80 

Public 3 0 95 40 42.11 3070 665 21.66 

Total: 10 1 231 113 48.92 7361 2716 36.90 

Govt. 

Primary 

Public 1 0 0 0  110 62 56.36 

Total: 1 0 0 0  110 62 56.36 

Total: 

Private 59 13 925 402 43.46 24986 13704 54.85 

Public 9 2 156 92 58.97 7124 2863 40.19 

Govt. 

Primary 
1 0 0 0  110 62 56.36 

Total: 69 15 1081 494 45.70 32220 16629 51.61 

R
an

g
p
u

r 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 8 1 92 29 31.52 1581 717 45.35 

Total: 8 1 92 29 31.52 1581 717 45.35 

Secondary 

School 

Private 52 13 722 250 34.63 21325 12174 57.09 

Public 2 1 63 46 73.02 2468 1238 50.16 



N
am

e 
o

f 
C

it
y

 

T
y

p
e 

o
f 

In
st

it
u

ti
o
n
 

M
an

ag
em

en
t 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

Total: 54 14 785 296 37.71 23793 13412 56.37 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 25 6 687 287 41.78 17618 9140 51.88 

Total: 25 6 687 287 41.78 17618 9140 51.88 

Total: 

Private 85 20 1501 566 37.71 40524 22031 54.37 

Public 2 1 63 46 73.02 2468 1238 50.16 

Total: 87 21 1564 612 39.13 42992 23269 54.12 

S
y

lh
et

 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 3 0 48 24 50.00 669 333 49.78 

Total: 3 0 48 24 50.00 669 333 49.78 

Secondary 

School 

Private 28 7 435 206 47.36 20830 11612 55.75 

Public 3 0 75 31 41.33 2355 413 17.54 

Total: 31 7 510 237 46.47 23185 12025 51.87 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 13 2 342 194 56.73 8472 4747 56.03 

Public 2 1 53 18 33.96 2235 1799 80.49 

Total: 15 3 395 212 53.67 10707 6546 61.14 

Govt. 

Primary 

Public 2 0 0 0  460 287 62.39 

Total: 2 0 0 0  460 287 62.39 

Total: 

Private 44 9 825 424 51.39 29971 16692 55.69 

Public 5 1 128 49 38.28 4590 2212 48.19 

Govt. 

Primary 
2 0 0 0  460 287 62.39 

Total: 51 10 953 473 49.63 35021 19191 54.80 

B
an

g
la

d
es

h
 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 209 8 3228 1646 50.99 42305 21211 50.14 

Total: 209 8 3228 1646 50.99 42305 21211 50.14 

Secondary 

School 

Private 917 151 18081 8215 45.43 543002 294404 54.22 

Public 77 20 1757 911 51.85 80539 36446 45.25 

Total: 994 171 19838 9126 46.00 623541 330850 53.06 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 274 50 11138 5550 49.83 335440 178067 53.08 

Public 23 3 696 302 43.39 27562 10346 37.54 

Total: 297 53 11834 5852 49.45 363002 188413 51.90 

Govt. 

Primary 

Public 74 0 0 0  26395 14996 56.81 

Total: 74 0 0 0  26395 14996 56.81 

Total: 

Private 1400 209 32447 15411 47.50 920747 493682 53.62 

Public 100 23 2453 1213 49.45 108101 46792 43.29 

Govt. 

Primary 
74 0 0 0  26395 14996 56.81 

Total: 1574 232 34900 16624 47.63 1055243 555470 52.64 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Table 2.1.8: Comparison of number of Institution, Female Teachers and Girls Students 2021 

 
D

iv
is

io
n

 

N
am

e 

Sl. 

No. 
District Name 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl 

% of 

Girl 

B
ar

is
h

al
 

1 Barguna 187 24 1847 470 25.45 64452 35797 55.54 

2 Barishal 470 81 5208 1660 31.87 187509 105164 56.08 

3 Bhola 285 40 2868 540 18.83 124763 69491 55.70 

4 Jhalokati 198 61 2043 600 29.37 52334 30486 58.25 

5 Patuakhali 308 40 3251 818 25.16 109510 58431 53.36 

6 Pirojpur 279 60 3077 875 28.44 78391 45139 57.58 

Division Total: 1727 306 18294 4963 27.13 616959 344508 55.84 

C
h

at
to

g
ra

m
 

7 Bandarban 63 5 597 136 22.78 25922 14499 55.93 

8 Brahamanbaria 287 28 3335 950 28.49 199959 118736 59.38 

9 Chandpur 306 39 3549 865 24.37 175136 103193 58.92 

10 Chattogram 837 124 11858 4333 36.54 596839 331959 55.62 

11 Coxs Bazar 221 23 2466 599 24.29 153130 87050 56.85 

12 Cumilla 654 81 8250 2494 30.23 405139 233316 57.59 

13 Feni 212 21 2479 697 28.12 110750 62258 56.21 

14 Khagrachhari 116 8 1138 274 24.08 48621 26364 54.22 

15 Lakshmipur 197 23 2079 463 22.27 108349 62784 57.95 

16 Noakhali 333 41 3783 970 25.64 215489 125368 58.18 

17 Rangamati 137 7 1232 321 26.06 45842 24119 52.61 

Division Total: 3363 400 40766 12102 29.69 2085176 1189646 57.05 

D
h

ak
a 

18 Dhaka 847 85 21582 10300 47.72 640784 334108 52.14 

19 Faridpur 265 20 3236 891 27.53 134981 75759 56.13 

20 Gazipur 545 37 7664 2700 35.23 242444 126653 52.24 

21 Gopalganj 211 18 2436 579 23.77 95688 49764 52.01 

22 Kishoreganj 295 40 3414 1047 30.67 190878 107411 56.27 

23 Madaripur 181 24 2077 509 24.51 95626 52993 55.42 

24 Manikganj 177 13 2172 529 24.36 107455 56933 52.98 

25 Munshiganj 138 12 1840 441 23.97 102730 56259 54.76 

26 Narayanganj 206 19 3694 1299 35.17 168765 92387 54.74 

27 Narsingdi 278 40 3866 1335 34.53 164984 92044 55.79 

28 Rajbari 156 23 1891 502 26.55 81950 44813 54.68 

29 Shariatpur 132 15 1451 329 22.67 83032 48358 58.24 

30 Tangail 550 57 6527 1656 25.37 276588 142835 51.64 

Division Total: 3981 403 61850 22117 35.76 2385905 1280317 53.66 

K
h

u
ln

a 

31 Bagerhat 338 73 3710 989 26.66 95851 53334 55.64 

32 Chuadanga 147 25 1833 476 25.97 78556 42555 54.17 

33 Jashore 553 96 7111 1954 27.48 179889 96457 53.62 

34 Jhenaidah 312 47 3887 979 25.19 131043 70720 53.97 

35 Khulna 439 84 5372 1617 30.10 148544 78813 53.06 

36 Kushtia 322 71 4026 1208 30.00 158009 85067 53.84 

37 Magura 179 38 2174 605 27.83 66646 37108 55.68 

38 Meherpur 131 28 1753 456 26.01 56808 31089 54.73 

39 Norail 134 23 1640 516 31.46 54166 29396 54.27 

40 Satkhira 334 71 4220 884 20.95 122671 65855 53.68 

Division Total: 2889 556 35726 9684 27.11 1092183 590394 54.06 

M
y

m
e

n
si

n
g
h
 

41 Jamalpur 384 49 4667 1266 27.13 197479 102129 51.72 

42 Mymensingh 670 86 8024 2437 30.37 334904 176126 52.59 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 
Sl. 

No. 
District Name 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl 

% of 

Girl 

43 Netrakona 285 31 3154 839 26.60 141482 71029 50.20 

44 Sherpur 194 24 2305 599 25.99 99158 52308 52.75 

Division Total: 1533 190 18150 5141 28.33 773023 401592 51.95 

R
aj

sh
ah

i 

45 Bogura 488 89 6187 1793 28.98 220880 116106 52.57 

46 Joypurhat 164 32 1951 482 24.71 59734 31746 53.15 

47 Naogaon 470 73 5426 1190 21.93 164393 85809 52.20 

48 Natore 324 49 4271 1058 24.77 124175 66273 53.37 

49 Nawabganj 252 70 2915 772 26.48 112886 63546 56.29 

50 Pabna 353 61 4053 1118 27.58 193790 105836 54.61 

51 Rajshahi 593 123 7339 2137 29.12 199130 105523 52.99 

52 Sirajganj 401 72 4521 1010 22.34 231736 122076 52.68 

Division Total: 3045 569 36663 9560 26.08 1306724 696915 53.33 

R
an

g
p
u

r 

53 Dinajpur 709 118 8787 2074 23.60 243972 129895 53.24 

54 Gaibandha 426 134 5885 1564 26.58 186653 101599 54.43 

55 Kurigram 398 96 5297 1020 19.26 146482 76965 52.54 

56 Lalmonirhat 236 40 3269 828 25.33 108111 61288 56.69 

57 Nilphamari 332 79 4287 1011 23.58 152531 84066 55.11 

58 Panchagarh 302 88 3730 893 23.94 97877 55430 56.63 

59 Rangpur 522 102 7009 1809 25.81 217870 118830 54.54 

60 Thakurgaon 395 93 4886 1037 21.22 132613 71894 54.21 

Division Total: 3320 750 43150 10236 23.72 1286109 699967 54.43 

S
y

lh
et

 

61 Habiganj 206 20 2103 536 25.49 128376 75059 58.47 

62 Maulvibazar 221 23 2565 714 27.84 138050 80558 58.35 

63 Sunamganj 268 22 2411 474 19.66 149875 83709 55.85 

64 Sylhet 407 37 4890 1305 26.69 227642 128683 56.53 

Division Total: 1102 102 11969 3029 25.31 643943 368009 57.15 

Bangladesh Total: 20960 3276 266568 76832 28.82 10190022 5571348 54.67 

 

 
 

Table 2.19: Number of School, Teacher and Student by District 2021 

D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl 

% of 
Girl 

B
ar

is
h

al
 

B
ar

g
u
n

a 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 31 9 191 48 25.13 4328 2741 63.33 

Total: 31 9 191 48 25.13 4328 2741 63.33 

Secondary 

School 

Private 135 12 1461 363 24.85 50262 27967 55.64 

Public 6 1 74 20 27.03 4461 2013 45.12 

Total: 141 13 1535 383 24.95 54723 29980 54.79 

School 
and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 9 2 106 34 32.08 4276 2630 61.51 

Public 1 0 15 5 33.33 635 166 26.14 

Total: 10 2 121 39 32.23 4911 2796 56.93 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
5 0 0 0  490 280 57.14 

Total: 5 0 0 0  490 280 57.14 

District 

Total: 

Private 175 23 1758 445 25.31 58866 33338 56.63 

Public 7 1 89 25 28.09 5096 2179 42.76 

Govt. 
Primary 

5 0 0 0  490 280 57.14 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl 

% of 

Girl 

Total: 187 24 1847 470 25.45 64452 35797 55.54 

B
ar

is
h

al
 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 36 14 283 89 31.45 5457 3726 68.28 

Total: 36 14 283 89 31.45 5457 3726 68.28 

Secondary 

School 

Private 382 60 4405 1386 31.46 155179 87854 56.61 

Public 13 2 193 69 35.75 11007 5095 46.29 

Total: 395 62 4598 1455 31.64 166186 92949 55.93 

School 
and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 27 5 319 113 35.42 13133 7086 53.96 

Public 1 0 8 3 37.50 1147 417 36.36 

Total: 28 5 327 116 35.47 14280 7503 52.54 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
11 0 0 0  1586 986 62.17 

Total: 11 0 0 0  1586 986 62.17 

District 
Total: 

Private 445 79 5007 1588 31.72 173769 98666 56.78 

Public 14 2 201 72 35.82 12154 5512 45.35 

Govt. 

Primary 
11 0 0 0  1586 986 62.17 

Total: 470 81 5208 1660 31.87 187509 105164 56.08 

B
h
o

la
 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 60 9 444 90 20.27 12060 7495 62.15 

Total: 60 9 444 90 20.27 12060 7495 62.15 

Secondary 

School 

Private 196 26 2174 399 18.35 98334 55512 56.45 

Public 10 3 120 24 20.00 7682 2997 39.01 

Total: 206 29 2294 423 18.44 106016 58509 55.19 

School 

and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 9 2 130 27 20.77 5029 2505 49.81 

Total: 9 2 130 27 20.77 5029 2505 49.81 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

10 0 0 0  1658 982 59.23 

Total: 10 0 0 0  1658 982 59.23 

District 

Total: 

Private 265 37 2748 516 18.78 115423 65512 56.76 

Public 10 3 120 24 20.00 7682 2997 39.01 

Govt. 
Primary 

10 0 0 0  1658 982 59.23 

Total: 285 40 2868 540 18.83 124763 69491 55.70 

Jh
al

o
k

at
i 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 27 15 153 44 28.76 2979 2295 77.04 

Total: 27 15 153 44 28.76 2979 2295 77.04 

Secondary 

School 

Private 152 39 1618 470 29.05 40487 23017 56.85 

Public 4 2 103 29 28.16 3700 2151 58.14 

Total: 156 41 1721 499 28.99 44187 25168 56.96 

School 

and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 13 5 154 46 29.87 4153 2633 63.40 

Public 1 0 15 11 73.33 938 350 37.31 

Total: 14 5 169 57 33.73 5091 2983 58.59 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
1 0 0 0  77 40 51.95 

Total: 1 0 0 0  77 40 51.95 

District 
Total: 

Private 192 59 1925 560 29.09 47619 27945 58.68 

Public 5 2 118 40 33.90 4638 2501 53.92 

Govt. 

Primary 
1 0 0 0  77 40 51.95 

Total: 198 61 2043 600 29.37 52334 30486 58.25 

P
at

u
ak

h
al

i 

Junior Private 38 12 241 49 20.33 5641 3370 59.74 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl 

% of 

Girl 

Secondary 

School 
Total: 38 12 241 49 20.33 5641 3370 59.74 

Secondary 

School 

Private 245 27 2797 720 25.74 91013 49199 54.06 

Public 9 1 134 33 24.63 8255 3639 44.08 

Total: 254 28 2931 753 25.69 99268 52838 53.23 

School 
and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 7 0 79 16 20.25 3861 1828 47.35 

Total: 7 0 79 16 20.25 3861 1828 47.35 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
9 0 0 0  740 395 53.38 

Total: 9 0 0 0  740 395 53.38 

District 
Total: 

Private 290 39 3117 785 25.18 100515 54397 54.12 

Public 9 1 134 33 24.63 8255 3639 44.08 

Govt. 

Primary 
9 0 0 0  740 395 53.38 

Total: 308 40 3251 818 25.16 109510 58431 53.36 

P
ir

o
jp

u
r 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 28 8 186 55 29.57 2569 1823 70.96 

Total: 28 8 186 55 29.57 2569 1823 70.96 

Secondary 

School 

Private 233 48 2677 768 28.69 67146 38593 57.48 

Public 8 4 97 24 24.74 5030 3003 59.70 

Total: 241 52 2774 792 28.55 72176 41596 57.63 

School 

and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 10 0 117 28 23.93 3646 1720 47.17 

Total: 10 0 117 28 23.93 3646 1720 47.17 

 District 
Total: 

Private 271 56 2980 851 28.56 73361 42136 57.44 

Public 8 4 97 24 24.74 5030 3003 59.70 

 

Total: 279 60 3077 875 28.44 78391 45139 57.58 

D
iv

is
io

n
 T

o
ta

l:
 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 220 67 1498 375 25.03 33034 21450 64.93 

Total: 220 67 1498 375 25.03 33034 21450 64.93 

Secondary 

School 

Private 1343 212 15132 4106 27.13 502421 282142 56.16 

Public 50 13 721 199 27.60 40135 18898 47.09 

Total: 1393 225 15853 4305 27.16 542556 301040 55.49 

School 

and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 75 14 905 264 29.17 34098 18402 53.97 

Public 3 0 38 19 50.00 2720 933 34.30 

Total: 78 14 943 283 30.01 36818 19335 52.52 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

36 0 0 0  4551 2683 58.95 

Total: 36 0 0 0  4551 2683 58.95 

 Total: 

Private 1638 293 17535 4745 27.06 569553 321994 56.53 

Public 53 13 759 218 28.72 42855 19831 46.27 

Govt. 
Primary 

36 0 0 0  4551 2683 58.95 

Total: 1727 306 18294 4963 27.13 616959 344508 55.84 

C
h
at

to
g

ra
m

 

B
an

d
ar

b
an

 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 11 0 83 30 36.14 2494 1276 51.16 

Total: 11 0 83 30 36.14 2494 1276 51.16 

Secondary 

School 

Private 33 4 331 73 22.05 13706 8104 59.13 

Public 8 1 58 7 12.07 4830 2623 54.31 

Total: 41 5 389 80 20.57 18536 10727 57.87 

School 

and 
College 

Private 5 0 125 26 20.80 3863 1930 49.96 

Total: 5 0 125 26 20.80 3863 1930 49.96 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl 

% of 

Girl 

(School 

Section) 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
6 0 0 0 

 
1029 566 55.00 

Total: 6 0 0 0  1029 566 55.00 

District 

Total: 

Private 49 4 539 129 23.93 20063 11310 56.37 

Public 8 1 58 7 12.07 4830 2623 54.31 

Govt. 

Primary 
6 0 0 0 DIV/0! 1029 566 55.00 

Total: 63 5 597 136 22.78 25922 14499 55.93 

B
ra

h
am

an
b

ar
ia

 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 28 4 252 117 46.43 6420 3955 61.60 

Total: 28 4 252 117 46.43 6420 3955 61.60 

Secondary 

School 

Private 214 20 2680 737 27.50 164757 99817 60.58 

Public 12 4 185 33 17.84 12351 5443 44.07 

Total: 226 24 2865 770 26.88 177108 105260 59.43 

School 
and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 12 0 218 63 28.90 12253 6932 56.57 

Total: 12 0 218 63 28.90 12253 6932 56.57 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
21 0 0 0  4178 2589 61.97 

Total: 21 0 0 0  4178 2589 61.97 

District 
Total: 

Private 254 24 3150 917 29.11 183430 110704 60.35 

Public 12 4 185 33 17.84 12351 5443 44.07 

Govt. 
Primary 

21 0 0 0  4178 2589 61.97 

Total: 287 28 3335 950 28.49 199959 118736 59.38 

C
h
an

d
p

u
r 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 11 3 104 35 33.65 1571 990 63.02 

Total: 11 3 104 35 33.65 1571 990 63.02 

Secondary 
School 

Private 252 33 2936 684 23.30 145127 87841 60.53 

Public 11 3 154 41 26.62 7981 3745 46.92 

Total: 263 36 3090 725 23.46 153108 91586 59.82 

School 

and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 21 0 341 100 29.33 17151 8868 51.71 

Public 1 0 14 5 35.71 1865 847 45.42 

Total: 22 0 355 105 29.58 19016 9715 51.09 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
10 0 0 0  1441 902 62.60 

Total: 10 0 0 0  1441 902 62.60 

District 

Total: 

Private 284 36 3381 819 24.22 163849 97699 59.63 

Public 12 3 168 46 27.38 9846 4592 46.64 

Govt. 

Primary 
10 0 0 0  1441 902 62.60 

Total: 306 39 3549 865 24.37 175136 103193 58.92 

C
h
at

to
g

ra
m

 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 69 5 841 413 49.11 13514 7052 52.18 

Total: 69 5 841 413 49.11 13514 7052 52.18 

Secondary 

School 

Private 640 99 8889 3020 33.97 477672 267557 56.01 

Public 23 7 340 111 32.65 27617 14124 51.14 

Total: 663 106 9229 3131 33.93 505289 281681 55.75 

School 
and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 76 13 1722 774 44.95 68819 39098 56.81 

Public 2 0 66 15 22.73 2671 289 10.82 

Total: 78 13 1788 789 44.13 71490 39387 55.09 

Govt. Govt. 27 0 0 0  6546 3839 58.65 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl 

% of 

Girl 

Primary Primary 

Total: 27 0 0 0  6546 3839 58.65 

District 

Total: 

Private 785 117 11452 4207 36.74 560005 313707 56.02 

Public 25 7 406 126 31.03 30288 14413 47.59 

Govt. 
Primary 

27 0 0 0  6546 3839 58.65 

Total: 837 124 11858 4333 36.54 596839 331959 55.62 

C
o
x

s 
B

az
ar

 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 39 2 401 137 34.16 10174 5406 53.14 

Total: 39 2 401 137 34.16 10174 5406 53.14 

Secondary 
School 

Private 154 16 1866 429 22.99 126243 72383 57.34 

Public 10 5 98 18 18.37 8493 4994 58.80 

Total: 164 21 1964 447 22.76 134736 77377 57.43 

School 

and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 6 0 101 15 14.85 4715 2110 44.75 

Total: 6 0 101 15 14.85 4715 2110 44.75 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
12 0 0 0  3505 2157 61.54 

Total: 12 0 0 0  3505 2157 61.54 

District 

Total: 

Private 199 18 2368 581 24.54 141132 79899 56.61 

Public 10 5 98 18 18.37 8493 4994 58.80 

Govt. 

Primary 
12 0 0 0  3505 2157 61.54 

Total: 221 23 2466 599 24.29 153130 87050 56.85 

C
u

m
il

la
 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 31 3 298 114 38.26 6351 3337 52.54 

Total: 31 3 298 114 38.26 6351 3337 52.54 

Secondary 

School 

Private 534 71 6857 2013 29.36 337392 198888 58.95 

Public 15 3 226 82 36.28 13485 5038 37.36 

Total: 549 74 7083 2095 29.58 350877 203926 58.12 

School 

and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 45 4 849 282 33.22 41421 22330 53.91 

Public 3 0 20 3 15.00 2230 1202 53.90 

Total: 48 4 869 285 32.80 43651 23532 53.91 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
26 0 0 0  4260 2521 59.18 

Total: 26 0 0 0  4260 2521 59.18 

District 

Total: 

Private 610 78 8004 2409 30.10 385164 224555 58.30 

Public 18 3 246 85 34.55 15715 6240 39.71 

Govt. 
Primary 

26 0 0 0  4260 2521 59.18 

Total: 654 81 8250 2494 30.23 405139 233316 57.59 

F
en

i 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 15 0 197 79 40.10 2509 1214 48.39 

Total: 15 0 197 79 40.10 2509 1214 48.39 

Secondary 
School 

Private 169 17 1982 518 26.14 91462 52610 57.52 

Public 7 1 106 30 28.30 6597 2597 39.37 

Total: 176 18 2088 548 26.25 98059 55207 56.30 

School 

and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 13 3 194 70 36.08 9131 5201 56.96 

Total: 13 3 194 70 36.08 9131 5201 56.96 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
8 0 0 0  1051 636 60.51 

Total: 8 0 0 0  1051 636 60.51 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl 

% of 

Girl 

District 
Total: 

Private 197 20 2373 667 28.11 103102 59025 57.25 

Public 7 1 106 30 28.30 6597 2597 39.37 

Govt. 
Primary 

8 0 0 0  1051 636 60.51 

Total: 212 21 2479 697 28.12 110750 62258 56.21 

K
h

ag
ra

ch
h

ar
i 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 20 1 169 47 27.81 2995 1711 57.13 

Total: 20 1 169 47 27.81 2995 1711 57.13 

Secondary 
School 

Private 74 6 847 206 24.32 35965 19491 54.19 

Public 10 1 91 15 16.48 6982 3823 54.76 

Total: 84 7 938 221 23.56 42947 23314 54.29 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 2 0 31 6 19.35 1057 495 46.83 

Total: 2 0 31 6 19.35 1057 495 46.83 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

10 0 0 0  1622 844 52.03 

Total: 10 0 0 0  1622 844 52.03 

District 

Total: 

Private 96 7 1047 259 24.74 40017 21697 54.22 

Public 10 1 91 15 16.48 6982 3823 54.76 

Govt. 

Primary 
10 0 0 0  1622 844 52.03 

Total: 116 8 1138 274 24.08 48621 26364 54.22 

L
ak

sh
m

ip
u

r 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 13 5 102 34 33.33 2514 1829 72.75 

Total: 13 5 102 34 33.33 2514 1829 72.75 

Secondary 

School 

Private 160 16 1803 401 22.24 94548 55029 58.20 

Public 6 1 79 9 11.39 5374 2502 46.56 

Total: 166 17 1882 410 21.79 99922 57531 57.58 

School 
and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 9 1 95 19 20.00 4444 2561 57.63 

Total: 9 1 95 19 20.00 4444 2561 57.63 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
9 0 0 0  1469 863 58.75 

Total: 9 0 0 0  1469 863 58.75 

District 
Total: 

Private 182 22 2000 454 22.70 101506 59419 58.54 

Public 6 1 79 9 11.39 5374 2502 46.56 

Govt. 

Primary 
9 0 0 0  1469 863 58.75 

Total: 197 23 2079 463 22.27 108349 62784 57.95 

N
o

ak
h
al

i 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 25 2 196 55 28.06 7265 4502 61.97 

Total: 25 2 196 55 28.06 7265 4502 61.97 

Secondary 
School 

Private 273 33 3320 851 25.63 189100 109999 58.17 

Public 15 5 134 39 29.10 11832 6309 53.32 

Total: 288 38 3454 890 25.77 200932 116308 57.88 

School 

and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 9 1 133 25 18.80 5394 3406 63.14 

Total: 9 1 133 25 18.80 5394 3406 63.14 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

11 0 0 0  1898 1152 60.70 

Total: 11 0 0 0  1898 1152 60.70 

District 

Total: 

Private 307 36 3649 931 25.51 201759 117907 58.44 

Public 15 5 134 39 29.10 11832 6309 53.32 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl 

% of 

Girl 

Govt. 

Primary 
11 0 0 0  1898 1152 60.70 

Total: 333 41 3783 970 25.64 215489 125368 58.18 

R
an

g
am

at
i 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 37 1 241 63 26.14 4589 2351 51.23 

Total: 37 1 241 63 26.14 4589 2351 51.23 

Secondary 

School 

Private 73 5 798 202 25.31 29285 15575 53.18 

Public 11 1 135 38 28.15 8754 4549 51.96 

Total: 84 6 933 240 25.72 38039 20124 52.90 

School 

and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 4 0 58 18 31.03 1963 948 48.29 

Total: 4 0 58 18 31.03 1963 948 48.29 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

12 0 0 0  1251 696 55.64 

Total: 12 0 0 0  1251 696 55.64 

District 

Total: 

Private 114 6 1097 283 25.80 35837 18874 52.67 

Public 11 1 135 38 28.15 8754 4549 51.96 

Govt. 
Primary 

12 0 0 0  1251 696 55.64 

Total: 137 7 1232 321 26.06 45842 24119 52.61 

D
iv

is
io

n
 T

o
ta

l:
 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 299 26 2884 1124 38.97 60396 33623 55.67 

Total: 299 26 2884 1124 38.97 60396 33623 55.67 

Secondary 

School 

Private 2576 320 32309 9134 28.27 1705257 987294 57.90 

Public 128 32 1606 423 26.34 114296 55747 48.77 

Total: 2704 352 33915 9557 28.18 1819553 1043041 57.32 

School 
and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 202 22 3867 1398 36.15 170211 93879 55.15 

Public 6 0 100 23 23.00 6766 2338 34.56 

Total: 208 22 3967 1421 35.82 176977 96217 54.37 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
152 0 0 0  28250 16765 59.35 

Total: 152 0 0 0  28250 16765 59.35 

 Total: 

Private 3077 368 39060 11656 29.84 1935864 1114796 57.59 

Public 134 32 1706 446 26.14 121062 58085 47.98 

Govt. 

Primary 
152 0 0 0  28250 16765 59.35 

Total: 3363 400 40766 12102 29.69 2085176 1189646 57.05 

D
h

ak
a 

D
h

ak
a 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 102 4 1796 917 51.06 25127 13055 51.96 

Total: 102 4 1796 917 51.06 25127 13055 51.96 

Secondary 

School 

Private 450 48 10089 4501 44.61 286581 153701 53.63 

Public 37 7 948 524 55.27 34883 15584 44.68 

Total: 487 55 11037 5025 45.53 321464 169285 52.66 

School 

and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 176 24 8222 4116 50.06 247688 128989 52.08 

Public 15 2 527 242 45.92 19944 7846 39.34 

Total: 191 26 8749 4358 49.81 267632 136835 51.13 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

67 0 0 0  26561 14933 56.22 

Total: 67 0 0 0  26561 14933 56.22 

District 

Total: 

Private 728 76 20107 9534 47.42 559396 295745 52.87 

Public 52 9 1475 766 51.93 54827 23430 42.73 

Govt. 
Primary 

67 0 0 0  26561 14933 56.22 

Total: 847 85 21582 10300 47.72 640784 334108 52.14 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl 

% of 

Girl 
F

ar
id

p
u

r 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 21 1 172 53 30.81 3758 2057 54.74 

Total: 21 1 172 53 30.81 3758 2057 54.74 

Secondary 

School 

Private 217 12 2811 767 27.29 115469 64483 55.84 

Public 11 5 132 40 30.30 9683 5517 56.98 

Total: 228 17 2943 807 27.42 125152 70000 55.93 

School 

and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 8 2 121 31 25.62 4904 3001 61.19 

Total: 8 2 121 31 25.62 4904 3001 61.19 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
8 0 0 0  1167 701 60.07 

Total: 8 0 0 0  1167 701 60.07 

District 

Total: 

Private 246 15 3104 851 27.42 124131 69541 56.02 

Public 11 5 132 40 30.30 9683 5517 56.98 

Govt. 
Primary 

8 0 0 0  1167 701 60.07 

Total: 265 20 3236 891 27.53 134981 75759 56.13 

G
az

ip
u

r 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 121 4 1615 697 43.16 23269 11910 51.18 

Total: 121 4 1615 697 43.16 23269 11910 51.18 

Secondary 
School 

Private 356 27 4989 1670 33.47 173511 90710 52.28 

Public 8 2 184 56 30.43 7548 3669 48.61 

Total: 364 29 5173 1726 33.37 181059 94379 52.13 

School 

and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 38 4 876 277 31.62 35332 18771 53.13 

Total: 38 4 876 277 31.62 35332 18771 53.13 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
22 0 0 0  2784 1593 57.22 

Total: 22 0 0 0  2784 1593 57.22 

District 

Total: 

Private 515 35 7480 2644 35.35 232112 121391 52.30 

Public 8 2 184 56 30.43 7548 3669 48.61 

Govt. 

Primary 
22 0 0 0  2784 1593 57.22 

Total: 545 37 7664 2700 35.23 242444 126653 52.24 

G
o

p
al

g
an

j 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 12 1 87 26 29.89 1923 1049 54.55 

Total: 12 1 87 26 29.89 1923 1049 54.55 

Secondary 

School 

Private 173 12 2091 484 23.15 80464 41560 51.65 

Public 9 3 135 37 27.41 6557 3070 46.82 

Total: 182 15 2226 521 23.41 87021 44630 51.29 

School 

and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 9 1 105 24 22.86 5194 2870 55.26 

Public 1 1 18 8 44.44 817 817 100.00 

Total: 10 2 123 32 26.02 6011 3687 61.34 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
7 0 0 0  733 398 54.30 

Total: 7 0 0 0  733 398 54.30 

District 

Total: 

Private 194 14 2283 534 23.39 87581 45479 51.93 

Public 10 4 153 45 29.41 7374 3887 52.71 

Govt. 
Primary 

7 0 0 0  733 398 54.30 

Total: 211 18 2436 579 23.77 95688 49764 52.01 

K
is

h
o

re

g
an

j Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 34 4 233 78 33.48 7718 4328 56.08 

Total: 34 4 233 78 33.48 7718 4328 56.08 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl 

% of 

Girl 

Secondary 

School 

Private 214 32 2564 749 29.21 146355 84080 57.45 

Public 12 2 299 107 35.79 14665 6818 46.49 

Total: 226 34 2863 856 29.90 161020 90898 56.45 

School 

and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 16 1 256 84 32.81 15965 8211 51.43 

Public 2 1 62 29 46.77 3661 2475 67.60 

Total: 18 2 318 113 35.53 19626 10686 54.45 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

17 0 0 0  2514 1499 59.63 

Total: 17 0 0 0  2514 1499 59.63 

District 

Total: 

Private 264 37 3053 911 29.84 170038 96619 56.82 

Public 14 3 361 136 37.67 18326 9293 50.71 

Govt. 

Primary 
17 0 0 0  2514 1499 59.63 

Total: 295 40 3414 1047 30.67 190878 107411 56.27 

M
ad

ar
ip

u
r 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 18 2 129 20 15.50 4366 2552 58.45 

Total: 18 2 129 20 15.50 4366 2552 58.45 

Secondary 

School 

Private 148 19 1756 443 25.23 78858 43867 55.63 

Public 4 2 90 19 21.11 5041 3023 59.97 

Total: 152 21 1846 462 25.03 83899 46890 55.89 

School 
and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 6 1 78 21 26.92 5309 2801 52.76 

Public 1 0 24 6 25.00 1138 222 19.51 

Total: 7 1 102 27 26.47 6447 3023 46.89 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
4 0 0 0  914 528 57.77 

Total: 4 0 0 0  914 528 57.77 

District 
Total: 

Private 172 22 1963 484 24.66 88533 49220 55.60 

Public 5 2 114 25 21.93 6179 3245 52.52 

Govt. 

Primary 
4 0 0 0  914 528 57.77 

Total: 181 24 2077 509 24.51 95626 52993 55.42 

M
an

ik
g

an
j 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 9 0 91 24 26.37 3408 1684 49.41 

Total: 9 0 91 24 26.37 3408 1684 49.41 

Secondary 

School 

Private 148 11 1861 453 24.34 93009 50310 54.09 

Public 7 1 149 29 19.46 7005 2675 38.19 

Total: 155 12 2010 482 23.98 100014 52985 52.98 

School 

and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 4 1 57 18 31.58 2300 1365 59.35 

Public 1 0 14 5 35.71 682 353 51.76 

Total: 5 1 71 23 32.39 2982 1718 57.61 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

8 0 0 0  1051 546 51.95 

Total: 8 0 0 0  1051 546 51.95 

District 

Total: 

Private 161 12 2009 495 24.64 98717 53359 54.05 

Public 8 1 163 34 20.86 7687 3028 39.39 

Govt. 

Primary 
8 0 0 0  1051 546 51.95 

Total: 177 13 2172 529 24.36 107455 56933 52.98 

M
u
n

sh
ig

an
j Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 5 0 40 4 10.00 1195 622 52.05 

Total: 5 0 40 4 10.00 1195 622 52.05 

Secondary 

School 

Private 110 10 1517 370 24.39 79963 44336 55.45 

Public 7 2 118 31 26.27 8198 4479 54.64 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl 

% of 

Girl 

Total: 117 12 1635 401 24.53 88161 48815 55.37 

School 

and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 11 0 165 36 21.82 12932 6549 50.64 

Total: 11 0 165 36 21.82 12932 6549 50.64 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
5 0 0 0  442 273 61.76 

Total: 5 0 0 0  442 273 61.76 

District 

Total: 

Private 126 10 1722 410 23.81 94090 51507 54.74 

Public 7 2 118 31 26.27 8198 4479 54.64 

Govt. 
Primary 

5 0 0 0  442 273 61.76 

Total: 138 12 1840 441 23.97 102730 56259 54.76 

N
ar

ay
an

g
an

j 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 18 2 230 95 41.30 3774 2116 56.07 

Total: 18 2 230 95 41.30 3774 2116 56.07 

Secondary 
School 

Private 154 12 2784 990 35.56 126794 68848 54.30 

Public 5 1 114 20 17.54 8078 4090 50.63 

Total: 159 13 2898 1010 34.85 134872 72938 54.08 

School 

and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 24 4 546 189 34.62 27838 16064 57.71 

Public 1 0 20 5 25.00 1272 683 53.69 

Total: 25 4 566 194 34.28 29110 16747 57.53 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
4 0 0 0  1009 586 58.08 

Total: 4 0 0 0  1009 586 58.08 

District 

Total: 

Private 196 18 3560 1274 35.79 158406 87028 54.94 

Public 6 1 134 25 18.66 9350 4773 51.05 

Govt. 

Primary 
4 0 0 0  1009 586 58.08 

Total: 206 19 3694 1299 35.17 168765 92387 54.74 

N
ar

si
n
g
d

i 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 37 3 438 179 40.87 10115 5088 50.30 

Total: 37 3 438 179 40.87 10115 5088 50.30 

Secondary 

School 

Private 218 33 3118 1057 33.90 139361 79523 57.06 

Public 5 1 130 30 23.08 6212 3031 48.79 

Total: 223 34 3248 1087 33.47 145573 82554 56.71 

School 

and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 8 3 158 64 40.51 6757 2975 44.03 

Public 1 0 22 5 22.73 1245 652 52.37 

Total: 9 3 180 69 38.33 8002 3627 45.33 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
9 0 0 0  1294 775 59.89 

Total: 9 0 0 0  1294 775 59.89 

District 

Total: 

Private 263 39 3714 1300 35.00 156233 87586 56.06 

Public 6 1 152 35 23.03 7457 3683 49.39 

Govt. 
Primary 

9 0 0 0  1294 775 59.89 

Total: 278 40 3866 1335 34.53 164984 92044 55.79 

R
aj

b
ar

i 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 12 4 84 26 30.95 2127 1480 69.58 

Total: 12 4 84 26 30.95 2127 1480 69.58 

Secondary 
School 

Private 124 16 1548 398 25.71 65744 36688 55.80 

Public 6 2 118 34 28.81 5654 2912 51.50 

Total: 130 18 1666 432 25.93 71398 39600 55.46 

School Private 8 0 121 38 31.40 6795 2418 35.58 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl 

% of 

Girl 

and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Public 1 1 20 6 30.00 905 885 97.79 

Total: 9 1 141 44 31.21 7700 3303 42.90 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

5 0 0 0  725 430 59.31 

Total: 5 0 0 0  725 430 59.31 

District 
Total: 

Private 144 20 1753 462 26.35 74666 40586 54.36 

Public 7 3 138 40 28.99 6559 3797 57.89 

Govt. 

Primary 
5 0 0 0  725 430 59.31 

Total: 156 23 1891 502 26.55 81950 44813 54.68 

S
h

ar
ia

tp
u

r 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 10 1 90 22 24.44 2573 1469 57.09 

Total: 10 1 90 22 24.44 2573 1469 57.09 

Secondary 

School 

Private 98 12 1095 255 23.29 61136 36243 59.28 

Public 6 1 112 19 16.96 7034 3458 49.16 

Total: 104 13 1207 274 22.70 68170 39701 58.24 

School 

and 
College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 13 1 147 32 21.77 10428 6130 58.78 

Public 1 0 7 1 14.29 1132 614 54.24 

Total: 14 1 154 33 21.43 11560 6744 58.34 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
4 0 0 0  729 444 60.91 

Total: 4 0 0 0  729 444 60.91 

District 

Total: 

Private 121 14 1332 309 23.20 74137 43842 59.14 

Public 7 1 119 20 16.81 8166 4072 49.87 

Govt. 

Primary 
4 0 0 0  729 444 60.91 

Total: 132 15 1451 329 22.67 83032 48358 58.24 

T
an

g
ai

l 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 33 2 281 77 27.40 7506 3898 51.93 

Total: 33 2 281 77 27.40 7506 3898 51.93 

Secondary 

School 

Private 450 49 5514 1389 25.19 229206 120628 52.63 

Public 12 2 278 75 26.98 13656 5432 39.78 

Total: 462 51 5792 1464 25.28 242862 126060 51.91 

School 

and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 28 4 422 108 25.59 21102 10523 49.87 

Public 2 0 32 7 21.88 2885 1115 38.65 

Total: 30 4 454 115 25.33 23987 11638 48.52 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

25 0 0 0  2233 1239 55.49 

Total: 25 0 0 0  2233 1239 55.49 

District 

Total: 

Private 511 55 6217 1574 25.32 257814 135049 52.38 

Public 14 2 310 82 26.45 16541 6547 39.58 

Govt. 
Primary 

25 0 0 0  2233 1239 55.49 

Total: 550 57 6527 1656 25.37 276588 142835 51.64 

D
iv

is
io

n
 T

o
ta

l:
 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 432 28 5286 2218 41.96 96859 51308 52.97 

Total: 432 28 5286 2218 41.96 96859 51308 52.97 

Secondary 

School 

Private 2860 293 41737 13526 32.41 1676451 914977 54.58 

Public 129 31 2807 1021 36.37 134214 63758 47.50 

Total: 2989 324 44544 14547 32.66 1810665 978735 54.05 

School 

and 
College 

(School 

Private 349 46 11274 5038 44.69 402544 210667 52.33 

Public 26 5 746 314 42.09 33681 15662 46.50 

Total: 375 51 12020 5352 44.53 436225 226329 51.88 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl 

% of 

Girl 

Section) 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
185 0 0 0  42156 23945 56.80 

Total: 185 0 0 0  42156 23945 56.80 

 Total: 

Private 3641 367 58297 20782 35.65 2175854 1176952 54.09 

Public 155 36 3553 1335 37.57 167895 79420 47.30 

Govt. 

Primary 
185 0 0 0  42156 23945 56.80 

Total: 3981 403 61850 22117 35.76 2385905 1280317 53.66 

K
h

u
ln

a 

B
ag

er
h
at

 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 36 18 201 55 27.36 3325 2583 77.68 

Total: 36 18 201 55 27.36 3325 2583 77.68 

Secondary 

School 

Private 272 51 3225 859 26.64 79798 44558 55.84 

Public 10 3 132 30 22.73 6675 3052 45.72 

Total: 282 54 3357 889 26.48 86473 47610 55.06 

School 

and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 11 1 135 39 28.89 5171 2670 51.63 

Public 1 0 17 6 35.29 431 243 56.38 

Total: 12 1 152 45 29.61 5602 2913 52.00 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
8 0 0 0  451 228 50.55 

Total: 8 0 0 0  451 228 50.55 

District 

Total: 

Private 319 70 3561 953 26.76 88294 49811 56.41 

Public 11 3 149 36 24.16 7106 3295 46.37 

Govt. 
Primary 

8 0 0 0  451 228 50.55 

Total: 338 73 3710 989 26.66 95851 53334 55.64 

C
h
u

ad
an

g
a 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 10 2 61 12 19.67 2047 1205 58.87 

Total: 10 2 61 12 19.67 2047 1205 58.87 

Secondary 
School 

Private 124 19 1638 423 25.82 68795 37322 54.25 

Public 5 2 75 22 29.33 5072 2190 43.18 

Total: 129 21 1713 445 25.98 73867 39512 53.49 

School 

and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 4 2 59 19 32.20 2120 1519 71.65 

Total: 4 2 59 19 32.20 2120 1519 71.65 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
4 0 0 0  522 319 61.11 

Total: 4 0 0 0  522 319 61.11 

District 

Total: 

Private 138 23 1758 454 25.82 72962 40046 54.89 

Public 5 2 75 22 29.33 5072 2190 43.18 

Govt. 

Primary 
4 0 0 0  522 319 61.11 

Total: 147 25 1833 476 25.97 78556 42555 54.17 

Ja
sh

o
re

 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 50 16 400 132 33.00 5750 3839 66.77 

Total: 50 16 400 132 33.00 5750 3839 66.77 

Secondary 

School 

Private 462 75 6128 1649 26.91 154202 82374 53.42 

Public 9 2 141 45 31.91 6521 2934 44.99 

Total: 471 77 6269 1694 27.02 160723 85308 53.08 

School 

and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 22 3 407 117 28.75 11401 6431 56.41 

Public 2 0 35 11 31.43 1412 566 40.08 

Total: 24 3 442 128 28.96 12813 6997 54.61 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
8 0 0 0  603 313 51.91 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl 

% of 

Girl 

Total: 8 0 0 0  603 313 51.91 

District 

Total: 

Private 534 94 6935 1898 27.37 171353 92644 54.07 

Public 11 2 176 56 31.82 7933 3500 44.12 

Govt. 

Primary 
8 0 0 0  603 313 51.91 

Total: 553 96 7111 1954 27.48 179889 96457 53.62 

Jh
en

ai
d
ah

 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 34 8 279 75 26.88 5829 3287 56.39 

Total: 34 8 279 75 26.88 5829 3287 56.39 

Secondary 

School 

Private 252 35 3263 800 24.52 110240 60974 55.31 

Public 7 2 146 45 30.82 6097 2065 33.87 

Total: 259 37 3409 845 24.79 116337 63039 54.19 

School 
and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 14 2 199 59 29.65 8400 4106 48.88 

Total: 14 2 199 59 29.65 8400 4106 48.88 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
5 0 0 0  477 288 60.38 

Total: 5 0 0 0  477 288 60.38 

District 
Total: 

Private 300 45 3741 934 24.97 124469 68367 54.93 

Public 7 2 146 45 30.82 6097 2065 33.87 

Govt. 
Primary 

5 0 0 0  477 288 60.38 

Total: 312 47 3887 979 25.19 131043 70720 53.97 

K
h

u
ln

a 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 33 11 221 66 29.86 3182 2005 63.01 

Total: 33 11 221 66 29.86 3182 2005 63.01 

Secondary 
School 

Private 350 63 4410 1285 29.14 113788 61498 54.05 

Public 18 7 266 112 42.11 13297 6738 50.67 

Total: 368 70 4676 1397 29.88 127085 68236 53.69 

School 

and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 24 3 431 143 33.18 15658 7469 47.70 

Public 3 0 44 11 25.00 1939 741 38.22 

Total: 27 3 475 154 32.42 17597 8210 46.66 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

11 0 0 0  680 362 53.24 

Total: 11 0 0 0  680 362 53.24 

District 

Total: 

Private 407 77 5062 1494 29.51 132628 70972 53.51 

Public 21 7 310 123 39.68 15236 7479 49.09 

Govt. 

Primary 
11 0 0 0  680 362 53.24 

Total: 439 84 5372 1617 30.10 148544 78813 53.06 

K
u

sh
ti

a 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 47 22 447 141 31.54 7702 5537 71.89 

Total: 47 22 447 141 31.54 7702 5537 71.89 

Secondary 

School 

Private 251 44 3290 974 29.60 134828 71352 52.92 

Public 7 4 122 41 33.61 7676 4799 62.52 

Total: 258 48 3412 1015 29.75 142504 76151 53.44 

School 
and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 11 1 167 52 31.14 6981 2939 42.10 

Total: 11 1 167 52 31.14 6981 2939 42.10 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
6 0 0 0  822 440 53.53 

Total: 6 0 0 0  822 440 53.53 

District Private 309 67 3904 1167 29.89 149511 79828 53.39 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl 

% of 

Girl 

Total: Public 7 4 122 41 33.61 7676 4799 62.52 

Govt. 

Primary 
6 0 0 0  822 440 53.53 

Total: 322 71 4026 1208 30.00 158009 85067 53.84 

M
ag

u
ra

 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 18 6 125 39 31.20 3033 1932 63.70 

Total: 18 6 125 39 31.20 3033 1932 63.70 

Secondary 

School 

Private 143 30 1787 492 27.53 54394 29405 54.06 

Public 5 1 118 23 19.49 4801 3472 72.32 

Total: 148 31 1905 515 27.03 59195 32877 55.54 

School 
and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 11 1 144 51 35.42 4298 2228 51.84 

Total: 11 1 144 51 35.42 4298 2228 51.84 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
2 0 0 0  120 71 59.17 

Total: 2 0 0 0  120 71 59.17 

District 
Total: 

Private 172 37 2056 582 28.31 61725 33565 54.38 

Public 5 1 118 23 19.49 4801 3472 72.32 

Govt. 

Primary 
2 0 0 0  120 71 59.17 

Total: 179 38 2174 605 27.83 66646 37108 55.68 

M
eh

er
p

u
r 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 8 3 74 27 36.49 1186 712 60.03 

Total: 8 3 74 27 36.49 1186 712 60.03 

Secondary 

School 

Private 110 22 1503 387 25.75 47342 25957 54.83 

Public 4 2 60 14 23.33 3410 2032 59.59 

Total: 114 24 1563 401 25.66 50752 27989 55.15 

School 

and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 6 1 116 28 24.14 4488 2169 48.33 

Total: 6 1 116 28 24.14 4488 2169 48.33 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

3 0 0 0  382 219 57.33 

Total: 3 0 0 0  382 219 57.33 

District 

Total: 

Private 124 26 1693 442 26.11 53016 28838 54.39 

Public 4 2 60 14 23.33 3410 2032 59.59 

Govt. 

Primary 
3 0 0 0  382 219 57.33 

Total: 131 28 1753 456 26.01 56808 31089 54.73 

N
o

ra
il

 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 11 5 64 26 40.63 1606 1138 70.86 

Total: 11 5 64 26 40.63 1606 1138 70.86 

Secondary 

School 

Private 116 17 1469 466 31.72 46388 25416 54.79 

Public 4 1 85 24 28.24 5295 2449 46.25 

Total: 120 18 1554 490 31.53 51683 27865 53.92 

School 
and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 1 0 22 0 0.00 762 334 43.83 

Total: 1 0 22 0 0.00 762 334 43.83 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
2 0 0 0  115 59 51.30 

Total: 2 0 0 0  115 59 51.30 

District 
Total: 

Private 128 22 1555 492 31.64 48756 26888 55.15 

Public 4 1 85 24 28.24 5295 2449 46.25 

Govt. 

Primary 
2 0 0 0  115 59 51.30 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl 

% of 

Girl 

Total: 134 23 1640 516 31.46 54166 29396 54.27 

S
at

k
h
ir

a 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 28 10 253 52 20.55 4054 2421 59.72 

Total: 28 10 253 52 20.55 4054 2421 59.72 

Secondary 

School 

Private 278 59 3645 768 21.07 104185 57090 54.80 

Public 9 2 131 27 20.61 6841 2995 43.78 

Total: 287 61 3776 795 21.05 111026 60085 54.12 

School 
and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 13 0 191 37 19.37 6931 3048 43.98 

Total: 13 0 191 37 19.37 6931 3048 43.98 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
6 0 0 0  660 301 45.61 

Total: 6 0 0 0  660 301 45.61 

District 
Total: 

Private 319 69 4089 857 20.96 115170 62559 54.32 

Public 9 2 131 27 20.61 6841 2995 43.78 

Govt. 

Primary 
6 0 0 0  660 301 45.61 

Total: 334 71 4220 884 20.95 122671 65855 53.68 

D
iv

is
io

n
 T

o
ta

l:
 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 275 101 2125 625 29.41 37714 24659 65.38 

Total: 275 101 2125 625 29.41 37714 24659 65.38 

Secondary 

School 

Private 2358 415 30358 8103 26.69 913960 495946 54.26 

Public 78 26 1276 383 30.02 65685 32726 49.82 

Total: 2436 441 31634 8486 26.83 979645 528672 53.97 

School 

and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 117 14 1871 545 29.13 66210 32913 49.71 

Public 6 0 96 28 29.17 3782 1550 40.98 

Total: 123 14 1967 573 29.13 69992 34463 49.24 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

55 0 0 0  4832 2600 53.81 

Total: 55 0 0 0  4832 2600 53.81 

 Total: 

Private 2750 530 34354 9273 26.99 1017884 553518 54.38 

Public 84 26 1372 411 29.96 69467 34276 49.34 

Govt. 
Primary 

55 0 0 0  4832 2600 53.81 

Total: 2889 556 35726 9684 27.11 1092183 590394 54.06 

M
y
m

en
si

n
g
h
 

Ja
m

al
p
u

r 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 59 7 473 118 24.95 12907 6817 52.82 

Total: 59 7 473 118 24.95 12907 6817 52.82 

Secondary 

School 

Private 287 33 3691 996 26.98 160292 81811 51.04 

Public 9 4 134 30 22.39 5986 2458 41.06 

Total: 296 37 3825 1026 26.82 166278 84269 50.68 

School 

and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 21 4 351 115 32.76 16425 9489 57.77 

Public 1 1 18 7 38.89 1139 1139 100.00 

Total: 22 5 369 122 33.06 17564 10628 60.51 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
7 0 0 0  730 415 56.85 

Total: 7 0 0 0  730 415 56.85 

District 
Total: 

Private 367 44 4515 1229 27.22 189624 98117 51.74 

Public 10 5 152 37 24.34 7125 3597 50.48 

Govt. 

Primary 
7 0 0 0  730 415 56.85 

Total: 384 49 4667 1266 27.13 197479 102129 51.72 

M
y

m
e

n
si

n
g
h
 

Junior Private 79 12 591 188 31.81 12484 6600 52.87 



D
iv
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io
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N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl 

% of 

Girl 

Secondary 

School 
Total: 79 12 591 188 31.81 12484 6600 52.87 

Secondary 

School 

Private 523 66 6528 1976 30.27 277322 147713 53.26 

Public 16 3 353 122 34.56 17223 7575 43.98 

Total: 539 69 6881 2098 30.49 294545 155288 52.72 

School 
and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 39 5 544 150 27.57 26327 13408 50.93 

Public 1 0 8 1 12.50 461 206 44.69 

Total: 40 5 552 151 27.36 26788 13614 50.82 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
12 0 0 0  1087 624 57.41 

Total: 12 0 0 0  1087 624 57.41 

District 
Total: 

Private 641 83 7663 2314 30.20 316133 167721 53.05 

Public 17 3 361 123 34.07 17684 7781 44.00 

Govt. 

Primary 
12 0 0 0  1087 624 57.41 

Total: 670 86 8024 2437 30.37 334904 176126 52.59 

N
et

ra
k

o
n

a 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 24 3 191 48 25.13 3632 1699 46.78 

Total: 24 3 191 48 25.13 3632 1699 46.78 

Secondary 

School 

Private 232 26 2707 712 26.30 123669 63174 51.08 

Public 12 2 196 61 31.12 10438 4452 42.65 

Total: 244 28 2903 773 26.63 134107 67626 50.43 

School 

and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 5 0 60 18 30.00 2362 1003 42.46 

Total: 5 0 60 18 30.00 2362 1003 42.46 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
12 0 0 0  1381 701 50.76 

Total: 12 0 0 0  1381 701 50.76 

District 

Total: 

Private 261 29 2958 778 26.30 129663 65876 50.81 

Public 12 2 196 61 31.12 10438 4452 42.65 

Govt. 

Primary 
12 0 0 0  1381 701 50.76 

Total: 285 31 3154 839 26.60 141482 71029 50.20 

S
h

er
p
u

r 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 22 5 184 37 20.11 4871 2811 57.71 

Total: 22 5 184 37 20.11 4871 2811 57.71 

Secondary 

School 

Private 156 17 1950 515 26.41 86958 45961 52.85 

Public 6 2 140 41 29.29 4900 2238 45.67 

Total: 162 19 2090 556 26.60 91858 48199 52.47 

School 
and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 2 0 31 6 19.35 1390 726 52.23 

Total: 2 0 31 6 19.35 1390 726 52.23 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
8 0 0 0  1039 572 55.05 

Total: 8 0 0 0  1039 572 55.05 

District 
Total: 

Private 180 22 2165 558 25.77 93219 49498 53.10 

Public 6 2 140 41 29.29 4900 2238 45.67 

Govt. 

Primary 
8 0 0 0  1039 572 55.05 

Total: 194 24 2305 599 25.99 99158 52308 52.75 

D
iv

is
io

n
 

T
o

ta
l:

 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 184 27 1439 391 27.17 33894 17927 52.89 

Total: 184 27 1439 391 27.17 33894 17927 52.89 

Secondary Private 1198 142 14876 4199 28.23 648241 338659 52.24 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl 

% of 

Girl 

School Public 43 11 823 254 30.86 38547 16723 43.38 

Total: 1241 153 15699 4453 28.36 686788 355382 51.75 

School 
and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 67 9 986 289 29.31 46504 24626 52.95 

Public 2 1 26 8 30.77 1600 1345 84.06 

Total: 69 10 1012 297 29.35 48104 25971 53.99 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
39 0 0 0  4237 2312 54.57 

Total: 39 0 0 0  4237 2312 54.57 

 Total: 

Private 1449 178 17301 4879 28.20 728639 381212 52.32 

Public 45 12 849 262 30.86 40147 18068 45.00 

Govt. 

Primary 
39 0 0 0  4237 2312 54.57 

Total: 1533 190 18150 5141 28.33 773023 401592 51.95 

R
aj

sh
ah

i 

B
o
g
u

ra
 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 36 10 264 80 30.30 5765 3549 61.56 

Total: 36 10 264 80 30.30 5765 3549 61.56 

Secondary 

School 

Private 391 71 4891 1387 28.36 175723 93621 53.28 

Public 12 3 216 63 29.17 9912 4297 43.35 

Total: 403 74 5107 1450 28.39 185635 97918 52.75 

School 

and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 36 5 797 259 32.50 27298 13874 50.82 

Public 1 0 19 4 21.05 796 0 0.00 

Total: 37 5 816 263 32.23 28094 13874 49.38 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

12 0 0 0  1386 765 55.19 

Total: 12 0 0 0  1386 765 55.19 

District 

Total: 

Private 463 86 5952 1726 29.00 208786 111044 53.19 

Public 13 3 235 67 28.51 10708 4297 40.13 

Govt. 
Primary 

12 0 0 0  1386 765 55.19 

Total: 488 89 6187 1793 28.98 220880 116106 52.57 

Jo
y
p
u

rh
at

 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 19 5 169 46 27.22 3475 1797 51.71 

Total: 19 5 169 46 27.22 3475 1797 51.71 

Secondary 

School 

Private 128 22 1607 393 24.46 48226 25719 53.33 

Public 6 2 69 20 28.99 5060 2481 49.03 

Total: 134 24 1676 413 24.64 53286 28200 52.92 

School 

and 
College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 6 3 88 18 20.45 1900 1371 72.16 

Public 1 0 18 5 27.78 653 156 23.89 

Total: 7 3 106 23 21.70 2553 1527 59.81 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
4 0 0 0  420 222 52.86 

Total: 4 0 0 0  420 222 52.86 

District 

Total: 

Private 153 30 1864 457 24.52 53601 28887 53.89 

Public 7 2 87 25 28.74 5713 2637 46.16 

Govt. 

Primary 
4 0 0 0  420 222 52.86 

Total: 164 32 1951 482 24.71 59734 31746 53.15 

N
ao

g
ao

n
 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 39 11 262 55 20.99 5324 3387 63.62 

Total: 39 11 262 55 20.99 5324 3387 63.62 

Secondary 

School 

Private 386 55 4641 1011 21.78 137586 72647 52.80 

Public 10 2 145 39 26.90 7472 2860 38.28 

Total: 396 57 4786 1050 21.94 145058 75507 52.05 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl 

% of 

Girl 

School 

and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 25 4 349 77 22.06 11931 5873 49.22 

Public 3 1 29 8 27.59 1516 736 48.55 

Total: 28 5 378 85 22.49 13447 6609 49.15 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
7 0 0 0  564 306 54.26 

Total: 7 0 0 0  564 306 54.26 

District 

Total: 

Private 450 70 5252 1143 21.76 154841 81907 52.90 

Public 13 3 174 47 27.01 8988 3596 40.01 

Govt. 

Primary 
7 0 0 0  564 306 54.26 

Total: 470 73 5426 1190 21.93 164393 85809 52.20 

N
at

o
re

 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 27 9 245 61 24.90 4272 2520 58.99 

Total: 27 9 245 61 24.90 4272 2520 58.99 

Secondary 

School 

Private 259 33 3533 867 24.54 100538 53047 52.76 

Public 8 3 113 31 27.43 5322 2662 50.02 

Total: 267 36 3646 898 24.63 105860 55709 52.63 

School 
and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 24 4 380 99 26.05 13592 7815 57.50 

Total: 24 4 380 99 26.05 13592 7815 57.50 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
6 0 0 0  451 229 50.78 

Total: 6 0 0 0  451 229 50.78 

District 
Total: 

Private 310 46 4158 1027 24.70 118402 63382 53.53 

Public 8 3 113 31 27.43 5322 2662 50.02 

Govt. 

Primary 
6 0 0 0  451 229 50.78 

Total: 324 49 4271 1058 24.77 124175 66273 53.37 

N
aw

ab
g

an
j 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 13 4 94 18 19.15 2399 1357 56.57 

Total: 13 4 94 18 19.15 2399 1357 56.57 

Secondary 
School 

Private 222 62 2614 704 26.93 100851 57453 56.97 

Public 6 2 94 24 25.53 4231 1993 47.10 

Total: 228 64 2708 728 26.88 105082 59446 56.57 

School 

and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 10 2 113 26 23.01 5234 2638 50.40 

Total: 10 2 113 26 23.01 5234 2638 50.40 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
1 0 0 0  171 105 61.40 

Total: 1 0 0 0  171 105 61.40 

District 

Total: 

Private 245 68 2821 748 26.52 108484 61448 56.64 

Public 6 2 94 24 25.53 4231 1993 47.10 

Govt. 

Primary 
1 0 0 0  171 105 61.40 

Total: 252 70 2915 772 26.48 112886 63546 56.29 

P
ab

n
a 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 34 6 294 105 35.71 7485 3854 51.49 

Total: 34 6 294 105 35.71 7485 3854 51.49 

Secondary 

School 

Private 255 49 3056 828 27.09 148192 82573 55.72 

Public 8 2 173 39 22.54 7154 3549 49.61 

Total: 263 51 3229 867 26.85 155346 86122 55.44 

School 

and 

Private 35 4 479 125 26.10 25172 13047 51.83 

Public 3 0 51 21 41.18 3022 1177 38.95 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl 

% of 

Girl 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Total: 38 4 530 146 27.55 28194 14224 50.45 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
18 0 0 0  2765 1636 59.17 

Total: 18 0 0 0  2765 1636 59.17 

District 
Total: 

Private 324 59 3829 1058 27.63 180849 99474 55.00 

Public 11 2 224 60 26.79 10176 4726 46.44 

Govt. 

Primary 
18 0 0 0  2765 1636 59.17 

Total: 353 61 4053 1118 27.58 193790 105836 54.61 

R
aj

sh
ah

i 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 74 26 609 141 23.15 10140 6233 61.47 

Total: 74 26 609 141 23.15 10140 6233 61.47 

Secondary 
School 

Private 459 86 5998 1701 28.36 158970 85523 53.80 

Public 15 4 143 85 59.44 8768 3990 45.51 

Total: 474 90 6141 1786 29.08 167738 89513 53.36 

School 

and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 34 7 482 167 34.65 17109 8797 51.42 

Public 4 0 107 43 40.19 3551 665 18.73 

Total: 38 7 589 210 35.65 20660 9462 45.80 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

7 0 0 0  592 315 53.21 

Total: 7 0 0 0  592 315 53.21 

District 

Total: 

Private 567 119 7089 2009 28.34 186219 100553 54.00 

Public 19 4 250 128 51.20 12319 4655 37.79 

Govt. 

Primary 
7 0 0 0  592 315 53.21 

Total: 593 123 7339 2137 29.12 199130 105523 52.99 

S
ir

aj
g

an
j 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 47 19 368 98 26.63 8792 5569 63.34 

Total: 47 19 368 98 26.63 8792 5569 63.34 

Secondary 

School 

Private 315 48 3734 830 22.23 195963 103572 52.85 

Public 10 3 171 29 16.96 8242 3428 41.59 

Total: 325 51 3905 859 22.00 204205 107000 52.40 

School 
and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 20 2 248 53 21.37 17428 8789 50.43 

Total: 20 2 248 53 21.37 17428 8789 50.43 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
9 0 0 0  1311 718 54.77 

Total: 9 0 0 0  1311 718 54.77 

District 

Total: 

Private 382 69 4350 981 22.55 222183 117930 53.08 

Public 10 3 171 29 16.96 8242 3428 41.59 

Govt. 

Primary 
9 0 0 0  1311 718 54.77 

Total: 401 72 4521 1010 22.34 231736 122076 52.68 

D
iv

is
io

n
 T

o
ta

l:
 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 289 90 2305 604 26.20 47652 28266 59.32 

Total: 289 90 2305 604 26.20 47652 28266 59.32 

Secondary 
School 

Private 2415 426 30074 7721 25.67 1066049 574155 53.86 

Public 75 21 1124 330 29.36 56161 25260 44.98 

Total: 2490 447 31198 8051 25.81 1122210 599415 53.41 

School 

and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 190 31 2936 824 28.07 119664 62204 51.98 

Public 12 1 224 81 36.16 9538 2734 28.66 

Total: 202 32 3160 905 28.64 129202 64938 50.26 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl 

% of 

Girl 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
64 0 0 0  7660 4296 56.08 

Total: 64 0 0 0  7660 4296 56.08 

 Total: 

Private 2894 547 35315 9149 25.91 1233365 664625 53.89 

Public 87 22 1348 411 30.49 65699 27994 42.61 

Govt. 
Primary 

64 0 0 0  7660 4296 56.08 

Total: 3045 569 36663 9560 26.08 1306724 696915 53.33 

R
an

g
p
u

r 

D
in

aj
p

u
r 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 86 19 706 151 21.39 12443 6813 54.75 

Total: 86 19 706 151 21.39 12443 6813 54.75 

Secondary 

School 

Private 558 90 7220 1676 23.21 198997 107218 53.88 

Public 14 4 292 97 33.22 10214 4804 47.03 

Total: 572 94 7512 1773 23.60 209211 112022 53.54 

School 

and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 36 5 555 145 26.13 20403 10126 49.63 

Public 1 0 14 5 35.71 482 224 46.47 

Total: 37 5 569 150 26.36 20885 10350 49.56 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

14 0 0 0  1433 710 49.55 

Total: 14 0 0 0  1433 710 49.55 

District 

Total: 

Private 680 114 8481 1972 23.25 231843 124157 53.55 

Public 15 4 306 102 33.33 10696 5028 47.01 

Govt. 

Primary 
14 0 0 0  1433 710 49.55 

Total: 709 118 8787 2074 23.60 243972 129895 53.24 

G
ai

b
an

d
h

a 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 47 14 445 119 26.74 7809 4772 61.11 

Total: 47 14 445 119 26.74 7809 4772 61.11 

Secondary 

School 

Private 338 109 4821 1300 26.97 154887 84086 54.29 

Public 9 3 146 33 22.60 7331 3164 43.16 

Total: 347 112 4967 1333 26.84 162218 87250 53.79 

School 
and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 25 8 473 112 23.68 15803 9123 57.73 

Total: 25 8 473 112 23.68 15803 9123 57.73 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
7 0 0 0  823 454 55.16 

Total: 7 0 0 0  823 454 55.16 

District 
Total: 

Private 410 131 5739 1531 26.68 178499 97981 54.89 

Public 9 3 146 33 22.60 7331 3164 43.16 

Govt. 
Primary 

7 0 0 0  823 454 55.16 

Total: 426 134 5885 1564 26.58 186653 101599 54.43 

K
u

ri
g

ra
m

 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 77 21 671 121 18.03 12383 6752 54.53 

Total: 77 21 671 121 18.03 12383 6752 54.53 

Secondary 
School 

Private 274 68 4074 762 18.70 112526 60416 53.69 

Public 10 4 175 42 24.00 7902 3993 50.53 

Total: 284 72 4249 804 18.92 120428 64409 53.48 

School 

and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 23 3 377 95 25.20 12326 5105 41.42 

Total: 23 3 377 95 25.20 12326 5105 41.42 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

14 0 0 0  1345 699 51.97 

Total: 14 0 0 0  1345 699 51.97 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl 

% of 

Girl 

District 
Total: 

Private 374 92 5122 978 19.09 137235 72273 52.66 

Public 10 4 175 42 24.00 7902 3993 50.53 

Govt. 
Primary 

14 0 0 0  1345 699 51.97 

Total: 398 96 5297 1020 19.26 146482 76965 52.54 

L
al

m
o
n

ir
h

at
 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 45 12 369 106 28.73 7267 4583 63.07 

Total: 45 12 369 106 28.73 7267 4583 63.07 

Secondary 
School 

Private 153 21 2296 589 25.65 79350 44595 56.20 

Public 7 3 104 13 12.50 5113 2804 54.84 

Total: 160 24 2400 602 25.08 84463 47399 56.12 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 23 4 490 117 23.88 15122 8759 57.92 

Public 1 0 10 3 30.00 487 110 22.59 

Total: 24 4 500 120 24.00 15609 8869 56.82 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

7 0 0 0  772 437 56.61 

Total: 7 0 0 0  772 437 56.61 

District 

Total: 

Private 221 37 3155 812 25.74 101739 57937 56.95 

Public 8 3 114 16 14.04 5600 2914 52.04 

Govt. 

Primary 
7 0 0 0  772 437 56.61 

Total: 236 40 3269 828 25.33 108111 61288 56.69 

N
il

p
h
am

ar
i 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 73 30 605 165 27.27 12067 7880 65.30 

Total: 73 30 605 165 27.27 12067 7880 65.30 

Secondary 

School 

Private 198 38 2761 615 22.27 102150 55890 54.71 

Public 8 5 107 24 22.43 5333 3195 59.91 

Total: 206 43 2868 639 22.28 107483 59085 54.97 

School 
and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 46 6 795 203 25.53 31716 16537 52.14 

Public 1 0 19 4 21.05 469 185 39.45 

Total: 47 6 814 207 25.43 32185 16722 51.96 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
6 0 0 0  796 379 47.61 

Total: 6 0 0 0  796 379 47.61 

District 
Total: 

Private 317 74 4161 983 23.62 145933 80307 55.03 

Public 9 5 126 28 22.22 5802 3380 58.26 

Govt. 

Primary 
6 0 0 0  796 379 47.61 

Total: 332 79 4287 1011 23.58 152531 84066 55.11 

P
an

ch
ag

ar
h
 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 63 26 621 163 26.25 9028 6143 68.04 

Total: 63 26 621 163 26.25 9028 6143 68.04 

Secondary 
School 

Private 217 54 2836 661 23.31 77258 42639 55.19 

Public 7 3 78 19 24.36 4533 2381 52.53 

Total: 224 57 2914 680 23.34 81791 45020 55.04 

School 

and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 10 5 174 46 26.44 5964 3934 65.96 

Public 1 0 21 4 19.05 876 206 23.52 

Total: 11 5 195 50 25.64 6840 4140 60.53 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

4 0 0 0  218 127 58.26 

Total: 4 0 0 0  218 127 58.26 

District 

Total: 

Private 290 85 3631 870 23.96 92250 52716 57.14 

Public 8 3 99 23 23.23 5409 2587 47.83 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl 

% of 

Girl 

Govt. 

Primary 
4 0 0 0  218 127 58.26 

Total: 302 88 3730 893 23.94 97877 55430 56.63 

R
an

g
p
u

r 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 85 22 709 155 21.86 13434 7842 58.37 

Total: 85 22 709 155 21.86 13434 7842 58.37 

Secondary 

School 

Private 370 67 5005 1180 23.58 159604 87011 54.52 

Public 9 2 179 81 45.25 8301 4136 49.83 

Total: 379 69 5184 1261 24.32 167905 91147 54.28 

School 

and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 55 11 1116 393 35.22 36298 19711 54.30 

Total: 55 11 1116 393 35.22 36298 19711 54.30 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

3 0 0 0  233 130 55.79 

Total: 3 0 0 0  233 130 55.79 

District 

Total: 

Private 510 100 6830 1728 25.30 209336 114564 54.73 

Public 9 2 179 81 45.25 8301 4136 49.83 

Govt. 
Primary 

3 0 0 0  233 130 55.79 

Total: 522 102 7009 1809 25.81 217870 118830 54.54 

T
h

ak
u

rg
ao

n
 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 79 25 722 145 20.08 12239 7503 61.30 

Total: 79 25 722 145 20.08 12239 7503 61.30 

Secondary 

School 

Private 289 64 3850 831 21.58 107728 58024 53.86 

Public 7 4 98 22 22.45 4666 2686 57.57 

Total: 296 68 3948 853 21.61 112394 60710 54.02 

School 
and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 15 0 216 39 18.06 7465 3424 45.87 

Total: 15 0 216 39 18.06 7465 3424 45.87 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
5 0 0 0  515 257 49.90 

Total: 5 0 0 0  515 257 49.90 

District 
Total: 

Private 383 89 4788 1015 21.20 127432 68951 54.11 

Public 7 4 98 22 22.45 4666 2686 57.57 

Govt. 

Primary 
5 0 0 0  515 257 49.90 

Total: 395 93 4886 1037 21.22 132613 71894 54.21 

D
iv

is
io

n
 T

o
ta

l:
 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 555 169 4848 1125 23.21 86670 52288 60.33 

Total: 555 169 4848 1125 23.21 86670 52288 60.33 

Secondary 

School 

Private 2397 511 32863 7614 23.17 992500 539879 54.40 

Public 71 28 1179 331 28.07 53393 27163 50.87 

Total: 2468 539 34042 7945 23.34 1045893 567042 54.22 

School 

and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 233 42 4196 1150 27.41 145097 76719 52.87 

Public 4 0 64 16 25.00 2314 725 31.33 

Total: 237 42 4260 1166 27.37 147411 77444 52.54 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

60 0 0 0  6135 3193 52.05 

Total: 60 0 0 0  6135 3193 52.05 

 Total: 

Private 3185 722 41907 9889 23.60 1224267 668886 54.64 

Public 75 28 1243 347 27.92 55707 27888 50.06 

Govt. 
Primary 

60 0 0 0  6135 3193 52.05 

Total: 3320 750 43150 10236 23.72 1286109 699967 54.43 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl 

% of 

Girl 

S
y

lh
et

 

H
ab

ig
an

j 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 13 1 169 58 34.32 2972 1637 55.08 

Total: 13 1 169 58 34.32 2972 1637 55.08 

Secondary 

School 

Private 140 15 1531 368 24.04 94546 56646 59.91 

Public 11 3 147 39 26.53 9154 4636 50.64 

Total: 151 18 1678 407 24.26 103700 61282 59.10 

School 

and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 17 1 256 71 27.73 17989 9814 54.56 

Total: 17 1 256 71 27.73 17989 9814 54.56 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
25 0 0 0  3715 2326 62.61 

Total: 25 0 0 0  3715 2326 62.61 

District 

Total: 

Private 170 17 1956 497 25.41 115507 68097 58.95 

Public 11 3 147 39 26.53 9154 4636 50.64 

Govt. 
Primary 

25 0 0 0  3715 2326 62.61 

Total: 206 20 2103 536 25.49 128376 75059 58.47 

M
au

lv
ib

az
ar

 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 21 3 165 64 38.79 4267 2437 57.11 

Total: 21 3 165 64 38.79 4267 2437 57.11 

Secondary 
School 

Private 163 17 1900 509 26.79 104728 62893 60.05 

Public 8 2 179 50 27.93 8471 3811 44.99 

Total: 171 19 2079 559 26.89 113199 66704 58.93 

School 

and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 18 1 321 91 28.35 18693 10328 55.25 

Total: 18 1 321 91 28.35 18693 10328 55.25 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
11 0 0 0  1891 1089 57.59 

Total: 11 0 0 0  1891 1089 57.59 

District 

Total: 

Private 202 21 2386 664 27.83 127688 75658 59.25 

Public 8 2 179 50 27.93 8471 3811 44.99 

Govt. 

Primary 
11 0 0 0  1891 1089 57.59 

Total: 221 23 2565 714 27.84 138050 80558 58.35 

S
u

n
am

g
an

j 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 22 2 138 44 31.88 3861 2196 56.88 

Total: 22 2 138 44 31.88 3861 2196 56.88 

Secondary 

School 

Private 185 14 1861 360 19.34 112179 63038 56.19 

Public 13 4 157 34 21.66 12298 6201 50.42 

Total: 198 18 2018 394 19.52 124477 69239 55.62 

School 

and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 22 2 242 35 14.46 16013 9052 56.53 

Public 1 0 13 1 7.69 1593 952 59.76 

Total: 23 2 255 36 14.12 17606 10004 56.82 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
25 0 0 0  3931 2270 57.75 

Total: 25 0 0 0  3931 2270 57.75 

District 

Total: 

Private 229 18 2241 439 19.59 132053 74286 56.25 

Public 14 4 170 35 20.59 13891 7153 51.49 

Govt. 
Primary 

25 0 0 0  3931 2270 57.75 

Total: 268 22 2411 474 19.66 149875 83709 55.85 

S
y

lh
et

 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 33 1 312 103 33.01 6796 3780 55.62 

Total: 33 1 312 103 33.01 6796 3780 55.62 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl 

% of 

Girl 

Secondary 

School 

Private 275 27 3232 775 23.98 156195 90055 57.66 

Public 15 1 211 56 26.54 11249 3982 35.40 

Total: 290 28 3443 831 24.14 167444 94037 56.16 

School 

and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 67 7 1057 343 32.45 46475 26399 56.80 

Public 3 1 78 28 35.90 3861 2681 69.44 

Total: 70 8 1135 371 32.69 50336 29080 57.77 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

14 0 0 0  3066 1786 58.25 

Total: 14 0 0 0  3066 1786 58.25 

District 

Total: 

Private 375 35 4601 1221 26.54 209466 120234 57.40 

Public 18 2 289 84 29.07 15110 6663 44.10 

Govt. 

Primary 
14 0 0 0  3066 1786 58.25 

Total: 407 37 4890 1305 26.69 227642 128683 56.53 

D
iv

is
io

n
 T

o
ta

l:
 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 89 7 784 269 34.31 17896 10050 56.16 

Total: 89 7 784 269 34.31 17896 10050 56.16 

Secondary 

School 

Private 763 73 8524 2012 23.60 467648 272632 58.30 

Public 47 10 694 179 25.79 41172 18630 45.25 

Total: 810 83 9218 2191 23.77 508820 291262 57.24 

School 
and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 124 11 1876 540 28.78 99170 55593 56.06 

Public 4 1 91 29 31.87 5454 3633 66.61 

Total: 128 12 1967 569 28.93 104624 59226 56.61 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
75 0 0 0  12603 7471 59.28 

Total: 75 0 0 0  12603 7471 59.28 

 Total: 

Private 976 91 11184 2821 25.22 584714 338275 57.85 

Public 51 11 785 208 26.50 46626 22263 47.75 

Govt. 

Primary 
75 0 0 0 

 
12603 7471 59.28 

Total: 1102 102 11969 3029 25.31 643943 368009 57.15 

B
an

g
la

d
es

h
 T

o
ta

l 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 2343 515 21169 6731 31.80 414115 239571 57.85 

Total: 2343 515 21169 6731 31.80 414115 239571 57.85 

Secondary 

School 

Private 15910 2392 205873 56415 27.40 7972527 4405684 55.26 

Public 621 172 10230 3120 30.50 543603 258905 47.63 

Total: 16531 2564 216103 59535 27.55 8516130 4664589 54.77 

School 

and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 1357 189 27911 10048 36.00 1083498 575003 53.07 

Public 63 8 1385 518 37.40 65855 28920 43.91 

Total: 1420 197 29296 10566 36.07 1149353 603923 52.54 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

666 0 0 0  110424 63265 57.29 

Total: 666 0 0 0  110424 63265 57.29 

 Total: 

Private 19610 3096 254953 73194 28.71 9470140 5220258 55.12 

Public 684 180 11615 3638 31.32 609458 287825 47.23 

Govt. 

Primary 
666 0 0 0 

 
110424 63265 57.29 

Total: 20960 3276 266568 76832 28.82 10190022 5571348 54.67 

 

 

 

 



2.2 INSTITUTION 
 

Table 3.2.1: Number of Government School by the Year of Nationalization and Non-

Government School by the year of Establishment 2021 

 
Management Before 1947 1947-1971 1972-1990 1991-2000 2001-2010 2011-2021 Total 

Government 28 111 174 4 0 367 684 

% of Govt. 4.09 16.23 25.44 0.58 0.00 53.65 100.00 

Non-Government 1786 4959 4297 6026 1788 754 19610 

% of  Non-govt. 9.11 25.29 21.91 30.73 9.12 3.84 100.00 

Total 1814 5070 4471 6030 1788 1121 20294 

% of Total 8.94 24.98 22.03 29.71 8.81 5.52 100.00 
N.B. Govt. Primary Schools (666) are not included 

 

 

 

Table 2.2.2 Number of School by Type of Enrolment 2021 

 

Type of School Management 
Only for 

Boy 

Only 

for 

Girls 

Co-

education 

Together 

Co-

education 

Separate 

Total 

Junior Secondary School 
Private 4 515 1803 21 2343 

Total: 4 515 1803 21 2343 

 Secondary School 

Private 149 2392 13073 296 15910 

Public 126 172 310 13 621 

Total: 275 2564 13383 309 16531 

School and College (School 

Section) 

Private 20 189 1045 103 1357 

Public 6 8 45 4 63 

Total: 26 197 1090 107 1420 

All Bangladesh 

Private 173 3096 15921 420 19610 

Public 132 180 355 17 684 

Total: 305 3276 16276 437 20294 
N.B. Govt. Primary Schools (666) are not included 

 

 

 



Table 2.2.3: Number of School by Topography 2021 

 

Type of 

Institution 
M

an
ag

em
en

t 

Institution by Topography 

Plane 

Land 

Hilly 

Area 

Coastal Area 

(Inside 

Embankment) 

Coastal Area 

(Outside 

Embankment) 

Haor (Inside 

Embankment) 

Haor 

(Outside 

Embankment) 

River 

Basin 

Industrial 

Area 

Border 

Area 

Tea 

Garden 

Chor 

Area 

Water 

Logged 

Salin 

Area 

Island 

Area 
Other Total  

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 1898 97 54 6 28 2 127 23 4 87 8 4 2 1 2 2343 

Total: 1898 97 54 6 28 2 127 23 4 87 8 4 2 1 2 2343 

Secondary 

School 

Private 13915 304 377 16 263 17 520 140 16 288 10 1 35 0 8 15910 

Public 543 31 15 0 5 4 15 4 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 621 

Total: 14458 335 392 16 268 21 535 144 16 289 10 2 36   9 16531 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 1207 27 18 2 16 2 32 22 0 29 1 0 1 0 0 1357 

Public 61 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 

Total: 1268 27 19 2 16 2 33 22   29 1   1   0 1420 

Total: 

Private 17020 428 449 24 307 21 679 185 20 404 19 5 38 1 10 19610 

Public 604 31 16 0 5 4 16 4 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 684 

Total: 17624 459 465 24 312 25 695 189 20 405 19 6 39 1 11 20294 

% of Total 86.84 2.26 2.29 0.12 1.54 0.12 3.42 0.93 0.10 2.00 0.09 0.03 0.19 0.00 0.05 100.00 
N.B. Govt. Primary Schools (666) are not included 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Table 2.2.4: Number of Institution by Division and Management 2021 
Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Barishal Chattogram Dhaka 

Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 25 195 220 111 188 299 248 184 432 

Total: 25 195 220 111 188 299 248 184 432 

Secondary 

School 

Private 183 1160 1343 557 2019 2576 855 2005 2860 

Public 47 3 50 122 6 128 121 8 129 

Total: 230 1163 1393 679 2025 2704 976 2013 2989 

School and 

College (School 

Section) 

Private 18 57 75 77 125 202 211 138 349 

Public 3 0 3 6 0 6 24 2 26 

Total: 21 57 78 83 125 208 235 140 375 

Govt. Primary 
Govt. Primary 1 35 36 25 127 152 74 111 185 

Total: 1 35 36 25 127 152 74 111 185 

Total 

Private 226 1412 1638 745 2332 3077 1314 2327 3641 

Public 50 3 53 128 6 134 145 10 155 

Govt. 

Primary 
1 35 36 25 127 152 74 111 185 

Total: 277 1450 1727 898 2465 3363 1533 2448 3981 

-Continued- 

Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Khulna Mymensingh Rajshahi 

Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 59 216 275 43 141 184 54 235 289 

Total: 59 216 275 43 141 184 54 235 289 

Secondary 

School 

Private 400 1958 2358 179 1019 1198 435 1980 2415 

Public 72 6 78 39 4 43 71 4 75 

Total: 472 1964 2436 218 1023 1241 506 1984 2490 

School and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 41 76 117 18 49 67 59 131 190 

Public 6 0 6 1 1 2 11 1 12 

Total: 47 76 123 19 50 69 70 132 202 

Govt. Primary 
Govt. Primary 5 50 55 3 36 39 8 56 64 

Total: 5 50 55 3 36 39 8 56 64 

Total 

Private 500 2250 2750 240 1209 1449 548 2346 2894 

Public 78 6 84 40 5 45 82 5 87 

Govt. Primary 5 50 55 3 36 39 8 56 64 

Total: 583 2306 2889 283 1250 1533 638 2407 3045 

-Continued- 

Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Rangpur Sylhet Total 

Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total 

Junior Secondary 

School 

Private 67 488 555 18 71 89 625 1718 2343 

Total: 67 488 555 18 71 89 625 1718 2343 

Secondary 

School 

Private 339 2058 2397 128 635 763 3076 12834 15910 

Public 67 4 71 40 7 47 579 42 621 

Total: 406 2062 2468 168 642 810 3655 12876 16531 

School and 

College (School 

Section) 

Private 70 163 233 26 98 124 520 837 1357 

Public 3 1 4 3 1 4 57 6 63 

Total: 73 164 237 29 99 128 577 843 1420 

Govt. Primary 
Govt. Primary 7 53 60 14 61 75 137 529 666 

Total: 7 53 60 14 61 75 137 529 666 

Total 

Private 476 2709 3185 172 804 976 4221 15389 19610 

Public 70 5 75 43 8 51 636 48 684 

Govt. Primary 7 53 60 14 61 75 137 529 666 

Total: 553 2767 3320 229 873 1102 4994 15966 20960 

N.B. Govt. Primary Schools (666) are not included 



2.3 Enrolment  
 

Table 2.3.1: Number of Student by Level of Education in the Secondary School 2021 

 

Type of Institution Management 
Class 1-5 Class 6-8 Class 9-10 Class 6-10 

Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

Junior Secondary 

School 

Private 95743 47640 371556 216447 42559 23124 414115 239571 

Total: 95743 47640 371556 216447 42559 23124 414115 239571 

Secondary School 

Private 264893 136757 4904652 2699602 3067875 1706082 7972527 4405684 

Public 57437 30068 317698 150917 225905 107988 543603 258905 

Total: 322330 166825 5222350 2850519 3293780 1814070 8516130 4664589 

School and College 

(School Section) 

Private 242202 123490 647748 343990 435750 231013 1083498 575003 

Public 11443 4293 39118 17028 26737 11892 65855 28920 

Total: 253645 127783 686866 361018 462487 242905 1149353 603923 

Govt. Primary 
Govt. Primary     110424 63265 0 0 110424 63265 

Total:     110424 63265 0 0 110424 63265 

Total: 

Private 602838 307887 5923956 3260039 3546184 1960219 9470140 5220258 

Public 68880 34361 356816 167945 252642 119880 609458 287825 

Govt. Primary 0 0 110424 63265 0 0 110424 63265 

Total: 671718 342248 6391196 3491249 3798826 2080099 10190022 5571348 

N.B. Govt. Primary Schools (666) Class 1-5 Students are not included 

 

 

 

 
Table 2.3.2: Number of Student by Grade and Management of Education in the Secondary School 2021 

 

Type of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Class 1-5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8 Class 9 Class 10 

Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 95743 47640 129264 76186 125447 73650 116845 66611 24197 13171 18362 9953 

Total: 95743 47640 129264 76186 125447 73650 116845 66611 24197 13171 18362 9953 

Secondary 
School 

Private 264893 136757 1611094 888879 1626834 896811 1666724 913912 1616566 894658 1451309 811424 

Public 57437 30068 104753 48881 105261 50315 107684 51721 115254 55162 110651 52826 

Total: 322330 166825 1715847 937760 1732095 947126 1774408 965633 1731820 949820 1561960 864250 

School 

and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 242202 123490 210614 111635 214809 114020 222325 118335 223984 117864 211766 113149 

Public 11443 4293 13009 5758 12710 5437 13399 5833 13838 6145 12899 5747 

Total: 253645 127783 223623 117393 227519 119457 235724 124168 237822 124009 224665 118896 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
    40619 23047 36281 20695 33524 19523     

Total:     40619 23047 36281 20695 33524 19523     

Total: 

Private 602838 307887 1950972 1076700 1967090 1084481 2005894 1098858 1864747 1025693 1681437 934526 

Public 68880 34361 117762 54639 117971 55752 121083 57554 129092 61307 123550 58573 

Govt. 

Primary 
  40619 23047 36281 20695 33524 19523     

Total: 671718 342248 2109353 1154386 2121342 1160928 2160501 1175935 1993839 1087000 1804987 993099 

N.B. Govt. Primary Schools (666) Class 1-5 Students are not included 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Table 3.3.3: Number of Students by Stream and Management in the Secondary School 2021 

 

Type of Institution Management 

Class Nine 

Humanities Science Business Studies Total 

Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

Junior Secondary 

School 

Private 11542 6782 6965 3429 5690 2960 24197 13171 

Total: 11542 6782 6965 3429 5690 2960 24197 13171 

Secondary School 

Private 936810 565134 409371 204766 270385 124758 1616566 894658 

Public 37760 21034 61552 27943 15942 6185 115254 55162 

Total: 974570 586168 470923 232709 286327 130943 1731820 949820 

School and College 

(School Section) 

Private 88046 52685 92708 44979 43230 20200 223984 117864 

Public 4346 2478 6933 2620 2559 1047 13838 6145 

Total: 92392 55163 99641 47599 45789 21247 237822 124009 

Total 

Private 1036398 624601 509044 253174 319305 147918 1864747 1025693 

Public 42106 23512 68485 30563 18501 7232 129092 61307 

Total: 1078504 648113 577529 283737 337806 155150 1993839 1087000 

 

-Continued- 

Type of Institution Management 

Class Ten 

Humanities Science Business Studies Total 

Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

Junior Secondary 

School 

Private 7732 4752 5728 2746 4902 2455 18362 9953 

Total: 7732 4752 5728 2746 4902 2455 18362 9953 

Secondary School 

Private 824404 509513 371012 183678 255893 118233 1451309 811424 

Public 38382 21168 55530 25291 16739 6367 110651 52826 

Total: 862786 530681 426542 208969 272632 124600 1561960 864250 

School and College 

(School Section) 

Private 84460 51439 83468 40714 43838 20996 211766 113149 

Public 4358 2515 6212 2334 2329 898 12899 5747 

Total: 88818 53954 89680 43048 46167 21894 224665 118896 

Total 

Private 916596 565704 460208 227138 304633 141684 1681437 934526 

Public 42740 23683 61742 27625 19068 7265 123550 58573 

Total: 959336 589387 521950 254763 323701 148949 1804987 993099 

 

-Continued- 

Type of Institution Management 

Class Nine to Ten 

Humanities Science Business Studies Total 

Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

Junior Secondary School 
Private 19274 11534 12693 6175 10592 5415 42559 23124 

Total: 19274 11534 12693 6175 10592 5415 42559 23124 

Secondary School 

Private 1761214 1074647 780383 388444 526278 242991 3067875 1706082 

Public 76142 42202 117082 53234 32681 12552 225905 107988 

Total: 1837356 1116849 897465 441678 558959 255543 3293780 1814070 

School and College 

(School Section) 

Private 172506 104124 176176 85693 87068 41196 435750 231013 

Public 8704 4993 13145 4954 4888 1945 26737 11892 

Total: 181210 109117 189321 90647 91956 43141 462487 242905 

Total 

Private 1952994 1190305 969252 480312 623938 289602 3546184 1960219 

Public 84846 47195 130227 58188 37569 14497 252642 119880 

Total: 2037840 1237500 1099479 538500 661507 304099 3798826 2080099 

 

 

 

 



Table 2.3.4: Student in Secondary School by Location, Division and Management 2021 

 

Type of 

School 

Manage 

ment 

Barishal Chattogram Dhaka 

Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 2929 30105 33034 21999 38397 60396 55759 41100 96859 

Total: 2929 30105 33034 21999 38397 60396 55759 41100 96859 

Secondary 

School 

Private 84003 418418 502421 410767 1294490 1705257 549049 1127402 1676451 

Public 37964 2171 40135 110282 4014 114296 126150 8064 134214 

Total: 121967 420589 542556 521049 1298504 1819553 675199 1135466 1810665 

School and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 9848 24250 34098 75664 94547 170211 290819 111725 402544 

Public 2720   2720 6766   6766 31754 1927 33681 

Total: 12568 24250 36818 82430 94547 176977 322573 113652 436225 

Govt. Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
110 4441 4551 5007 23243 28250 25317 16839 42156 

Total: 110 4441 4551 5007 23243 28250 25317 16839 42156 

Total 

Private 96780 472773 569553 508430 1427434 1935864 895627 1280227 2175854 

Public 40684 2171 42855 117048 4014 121062 157904 9991 167895 

Govt. 

Primary 
110 4441 4551 5007 23243 28250 25317 16839 42156 

Total: 137574 479385 616959 630485 1454691 2085176 1078848 1307057 2385905 

-Continued- 

Type of 
School 

Management 
Khulna Mymensingh Rajshahi 

Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 8191 29523 37714 6897 26997 33894 10627 37025 47652 

Total: 8191 29523 37714 6897 26997 33894 10627 37025 47652 

Secondary 
School 

Private 164357 749603 913960 117698 530543 648241 216553 849496 1066049 

Public 62652 3033 65685 35859 2688 38547 53672 2489 56161 

Total: 227009 752636 979645 153557 533231 686788 270225 851985 1122210 

School 

and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 29137 37073 66210 10514 35990 46504 46963 72701 119664 

Public 3782   3782 1139 461 1600 9069 469 9538 

Total: 32919 37073 69992 11653 36451 48104 56032 73170 129202 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. Primary 496 4336 4832 378 3859 4237 1057 6603 7660 

Total: 496 4336 4832 378 3859 4237 1057 6603 7660 

Total 

Private 201685 816199 1017884 135109 593530 728639 274143 959222 1233365 

Public 66434 3033 69467 36998 3149 40147 62741 2958 65699 

Govt. Primary 496 4336 4832 378 3859 4237 1057 6603 7660 

Total: 268615 823568 1092183 172485 600538 773023 337941 968783 1306724 

-Continued- 

Type of 

School 
Management 

Rangpur Sylhet Total 

Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 11789 74881 86670 3351 14545 17896 121542 292573 414115 

Total: 11789 74881 86670 3351 14545 17896 121542 292573 414115 

Secondary 

School 

Private 167510 824990 992500 90620 377028 467648 1800557 6171970 7972527 

Public 51500 1893 53393 35864 5308 41172 513943 29660 543603 

Total: 219010 826883 1045893 126484 382336 508820 2314500 6201630 8516130 

School 
and 

College 

Private 50201 94896 145097 18931 80239 99170 532077 551421 1083498 

Public 1832 482 2314 3861 1593 5454 60923 4932 65855 



Type of 
School 

Management 
Rangpur Sylhet Total 

Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total 

(School 

Section) 
Total: 52033 95378 147411 22792 81832 104624 593000 556353 1149353 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. Primary 891 5244 6135 2709 9894 12603 35965 74459 110424 

Total: 891 5244 6135 2709 9894 12603 35965 74459 110424 

Total 

Private 229500 994767 1224267 112902 471812 584714 2454176 7015964 9470140 

Public 53332 2375 55707 39725 6901 46626 574866 34592 609458 

Govt. Primary 891 5244 6135 2709 9894 12603 35965 74459 110424 

Total: 283723 1002386 1286109 155336 488607 643943 3065007 7125015 10190022 

 

 

 

Table 2.3.5: Distribution of Students by Age, Gender and Class 2021 

 
Age (in 

Year) 
Gender Class VI Class VII Class VIII Class IX Class X Total 

Under 11 
Total 247284     247284 

Girl 184374     184374 

11 
Total 1390302 341769    1732071 

Girl 606669 185212    791882 

12 
Total 399528 1124466 357590   1881584 

Girl 311022 616998 192109   1120129 

13 
Total 72239 552517 1113134 259652  1997542 

Girl 52321 303362 609052 175634  1140368 

14 
Total  102590 575342 1259883 388462 2326277 

Girl  55356 314501 578560 258971 1207389 

15 
Total   114435 474304 1391931 1980670 

Girl   60273 332806 718262 1111340 

Above 15 
Total     24594 24594 

Girl     15866 15866 

Total 
Total 2109353 2121342 2160501 1993839 1804987 10190022 

Girl 1154386 1160928 1175935 1087000 993099 5571348 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2.4 Teacher 
Table 2.4.1: Number of Teacher by Designation 2021 

SL 

No. 
Designation Name 

Teacher in Service 
Teachers Getting 

MPO Vacant 

Post 
Total Female 

% of 

Female 
Total Female 

1 Headmaster 17677 1735 9.82 15402 1128 192 

2 Assistant Head Master 13895 2227 16.03 10798 11377 164 

3 Assistant Teacher (Bangla) 21838 10752 49.24 33444 6286 845 

4 Assistant Teacher (English) 24173 6511 26.94 13942 3108 1030 

5 Assistant Teacher (Mathematics) 24253 2901 11.96 16048 1302 669 

6 Assistant Teacher (Social Science) 33468 15681 46.85 22293 10064 560 

7 Head Maulana 589 35 5.94 370 11 7 

8 Assistant Teacher (Religion) 530 125 23.58 184 22 6 

9 

Assistant Teacher (Islamic 

Education/Assistant 

Moulavi/Religion)) 

18840 2018 10.71 13714 1173 259 

10 
Assistant Teacher 

(Hindu/Buddist/Christian) 
10531 4594 43.62 8317 3647 130 

11 Assistant Teacher (Physical Science) 7301 1881 25.76 3826 803 434 

12 Assistant Teacher (Biology) 10632 3217 30.26 7428 1857 350 

13 
Assistant Teacher (Business 

Education/Commerce) 
12086 3066 25.37 7024 1458 445 

14 Assistant Teacher (Geography) 728 251 34.48 264 86 23 

15 Assistant Teacher (Drawing/Fine Arts) 911 358 39.30 41 21 61 

16 Assistant Teacher (Physical Education) 17128 3103 18.12 13169 2207 275 

17 Assistant Teacher (Agriculture) 16721 4289 25.65 13187 3394 146 

18 Assistant Teacher (ICT) 14200 5137 36.18 10574 3891 357 

19 Assistant Teacher Home Economics 1313 1163 88.58 610 560 52 

20 
Assistant Teacher (Trade)/Trade 

Instructor 
1453 312 21.47 1040 218 117 

21 Assistant Teacher (Junior) 3529 1727 48.94 796 192 22 

22 Assistant Teacher (Music) 304 160 52.63 7 2 0 

23 Assistant Teacher (Wooden Tread) 351 62 17.66 260 35 13 

24 
Assistant Teacher (Library And 

Information Science) 
14117 5527 39.15 11635 4338 96 

Total: 266568 76832 28.82 204373 57180 6253 

Table 2.4.2: Number and Percentage of Trained Teacher by Management and Gender 2021 

Type of School Management 
No of Teacher No of Trained Teacher %  of Trained Teacher 

Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female 

Junior Secondary 

School 

Private 21169 14438 6731 5620 3896 1724 26.55 26.98 25.61 

Total: 21169 14438 6731 5620 3896 1724 26.55 26.98 25.61 

Secondary School 

Private 205873 149458 56415 143828 104854 38974 69.86 70.16 69.08 

Public 10230 7110 3120 9399 6708 2692 91.88 94.34 86.27 

Total: 216103 156568 59535 153227 111562 41666 70.90 71.25 69.99 

School and College 

(School Section) 

Private 27911 17862 10049 19943 12538 7405 71.45 70.19 73.69 

Public 1385 868 517 1189 776 413 85.86 89.39 79.94 

Total: 29296 18730 10566 21132 13314 7818 72.13 71.08 73.99 

Total: 

Private 254953 181758 73195 169391 121288 48103 66.44 66.73 65.72 

Public 11615 7978 3637 10588 7484 3105 91.16 93.80 85.37 

Total: 266568 189736 76832 179979 128772 51208 67.52 67.87 66.65 



2.5 Other Facilities 

 
Table 2.5.1: Number of Institutions Having Electricity Connection 2019, 2020 & 2021 

Type of 

School 

Manage

ment 

Institutions 

Having 

Electricity 

(%) 2019 

Number of 

Institution 

Institutions Having 

Electricity Connection 

2020 

Number of 

Institution 

Institutions Having 

Electricity Connection 

2021 

Number % Number % 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 69.03 2382 1904 79.93 2343 2109 90.01 

Total 69.03 2382 1904 79.93 2343 2109 90.01 

Secondary 

School 

Private 94.69 15794 15058 95.34 15910 15825 99.47 

Public 99.34 615 613 99.67 621 621 100.00 

Total 94.86 16409 15671 95.50 16531 16446 99.49 
School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 99.83 1324 1322 99.85 1357 1355 99.85 

Public 100.00 64 64 100.00 63 63 100.00 

Total 99.84 1388 1386 99.86 1420 1418 99.86 

All 

Private 91.85 19500 18284 93.76 19610 19289 98.36 

Public 99.41 679 677 99.71 684 684 100.00 

Total 92.11 20179 18961 93.96 20294 19973 98.42 
N.B. Upgraded Govt. Primary Schools are not included 

Table 2.5.2: Number of Institutions Having Multimedia 2019, 2020 & 2021 

Type of School 
Manage 

ment 

% 

Institutions 

Having 

Multimedia 

Number of 

Institution 

Institutions Having 

Multimedia 2020 
Number of 

Institution 

Institutions Having 

Multimedia 2021 

2019 Number % Number % 

Junior Secondary 

School 

Private 19.79 2382 534 22.42 2343 514 21.94 

Total 19.79 2382 534 22.42 2343 514 21.94 

Secondary School 

Private 85.10 15794 13475 85.32 15910 13295 83.56 

Public 97.54 615 594 96.59 621 597 96.14 

Total 85.56 16409 14069 85.74 16531 13892 84.04 

School and 

College (School 

Section) 

Private 95.75 1324 1269 95.85 1357 1276 94.03 

Public 98.46 64 63 98.44 63 62 98.41 

Total 95.89 1388 1332 95.97 1420 1338 94.23 

All 

Private 78.19 19500 15278 78.35 19610 15085 76.93 

Public 97.63 679 657 96.76 684 659 96.35 

Total 78.84 20179 15935 78.97 20294 15744 77.58 
N.B. Upgraded Govt. Primary Schools are not included 

Table 2.5.3: Number of School Having Computer Facility 2019, 2020 & 2021 

Type of 

School 

Manag

ement 

% of 

Institution

s Having 

Computer 

2019 

Number of 

Institution 

Institutions Having 

Computer 2020 
Number of 

Institution 

Institutions Having 

Computer 2021 

Number % Number % 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 42.27 2382 1017 42.70 2343 1017 43.41 

Total 42.27 2382 1017 42.70 2343 1017 43.41 

Secondary 

School 

Private 92.89 15794 14674 92.91 15910 14745 92.68 

Public 93.44 615 576 93.66 621 578 93.08 

Total 92.91 16409 15250 92.94 16531 15323 92.69 

School and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 99.75 1324 1295 97.81 1357 1325 97.64 

Public 98.46 64 63 98.44 63 63 100.00 

Total 99.68 1388 1358 97.84 1420 1388 97.75 

All 

Private 87.09 19500 16986 87.11 19610 17087 87.13 

Public 93.93 679 639 94.11 684 641 93.71 

Total 87.32 20179 17625 87.34 20294 17728 87.36 

N.B. Upgraded Govt. Primary Schools are not included 



Table 3.5.4: Institutions Having Computer Teacher 2019, 2020 & 2021 

Type of School 

% of Institutions 

having computer 

teacher 2019 

Institution 

Institutions having 

computer teacher 2020 Institution 

Institutions having 

computer teacher 

2021 

Number % Number % 

Junior Secondary 

School 
36.76 2382 882 37.03 2343 898 38.33 

Secondary School 84.82 16409 14115 86.02 16531 14115 85.39 

School and College 

(School Section) 
90.51 1388 1258 90.63 1420 1262 88.87 

All 79.47 20179 16255 80.55 20294 16275 80.20 

N.B. Upgraded Govt. Primary Schools are not included 

 

Table 3.5.5: Number of Institutions Having Solar Panel 2019, 2020 & 2021 

Type of School 

% of 

Institutions 

Having Solar 

Panel 2019 

Institution 

Institutions Having 

Solar Panel 2020 
Institution 

Institutions Having Solar 

Panel 2021 

Number % Number % 

Junior Secondary 

School 
27.82 2382 593 24.90 2343 595 25.39 

Secondary School 42.67 16409 7186 43.79 16531 7296 44.14 

School and College 

(School Section) 
42.29 1388 589 42.44 1420 610 42.96 

All 40.88 20179 8368 41.47 20294 8501 41.89 

N.B. Upgraded Govt. Primary Schools are not included 
 

 

 

Table 3.5.6: Number of Institutions Having Internet Facility (Broad Bend, Modem etc) 2019, 2020 & 2021 

Type of School 

% of 

Institutions 

Having Internet 

Facility 

2019 

Institution 

Institutions Having 

Internet Facility 

2020 Institution 

Institutions Having 

Internet Facility 

2021 

Number % Number % 

Junior Secondary 

School 
35.80 2382 891 37.41 2343 880 37.56 

Secondary School 86.13 16409 14403 87.78 16531 14495 87.68 

School and College 

(School Section) 
96.84 1388 1353 97.48 1420 1398 98.45 

All 80.83 20179 16647 82.50 20294 16773 82.65 

N.B. Upgraded Govt. Primary Schools are not included 
 

Table 3.5.7: Number of School having Pure Drinking 2019, 2020 & 2021 

Type of 

School 

Manage 

ment 

% of Institutions 

Having Pure 

Drinking 2019 

Number of 

Institution 

Institutions Having Pure 

Drinking 2020 Number of 

Institution 

Institutions Having 

Pure Drinking 2021 

Number % Number % 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 90.38 2382 2153 90.39 2343 2151 91.81 

Total: 90.38 2382 2153 90.39 2343 2151 91.81 

Secondary 

School 

Private 98.32 15794 15574 98.61 15910 15682 98.57 

Public 99.34 615 610 99.19 621 617 99.36 

Total: 98.36 16409 16184 98.63 16531 16299 98.60 

School and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 98.58 1324 1307 98.72 1357 1345 99.12 

Public 96.92 64 63 98.44 63 63 100.00 

Total: 98.50 1388 1370 98.70 1420 1408 99.15 

All 

Private 97.36 19500 19034 97.61 19610 19178 97.80 

Public 99.11 679 673 99.12 684 680 99.42 

Total: 97.42 20179 19707 97.66 20294 19858 97.85 

N.B. Upgraded Govt. Primary Schools are not included 



Table 3.5.8: Number of School having Separate Toilet 2020 & 2021 

 

Type of 

School 

Manag

ement 

Number of Institution Separate Toilet for Girl Separate Toilet for Boy Separate Toilet for Teacher 

Number of 

Institution 

2020 

Number of 

Institution 

2021 

Separate Toilet for 

Girl 2020 

Separate Toilet 

for Girl 2021 

Separate Toilet for Boy 

2020 

Separate Toilet 

for Boy 2021 

Separate Toilet 

for Teacher 2020 

Separate Toilet 

for Teacher 2021 

Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 2382 2343 2226 93.45 2226 95.01 1733 72.75 1735 74.05 2301 96.60 2310 98.59 

Total: 2382 2343 2226 93.45 2226 95.01 1733 72.75 1735 74.05 2301 96.60 2310 98.59 

Secondary 

School 

Private 15794 15910 15333 97.08 15350 96.48 13639 86.36 13818 86.85 15080 95.48 15183 95.43 

Public 615 621 586 95.28 605 97.42 476 77.40 476 76.65 561 91.22 599 96.46 

Total: 16409 16531 15919 97.01 15955 96.52 14115 86.02 14294 86.47 15641 95.32 15782 95.47 

School and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 1324 1357 1264 95.47 1313 96.76 1179 89.05 1155 85.11 1261 95.24 1312 96.68 

Public 64 63 59 92.19 59 93.65 54 84.38 55 87.30 59 92.19 59 93.65 

Total: 1388 1420 1323 95.32 1372 96.62 1233 88.83 1210 85.21 1320 95.10 1371 96.55 

All 

Private 19500 19610 18823 96.53 18889 96.32 16551 84.88 16708 85.20 18642 95.60 18805 95.89 

Public  679 684 645 94.99 664 97.08 530 78.06 531 77.63 620 91.31 658 96.20 

Total: 20179 20294 19468 96.48 19553 96.35 17081 84.65 17239 84.95 19262 95.46 19463 95.91 

N.B. Upgraded Govt. Primary Schools are not included 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Table 3.5.9: Number of schools with different activities 2018, 2019, 2020 & 2021 

Sl. No. Different Activities 
Percentage  

2018 2019 2020 2021 

1 
% of schools  Using Computer for Office 

and Academic Purpose 
75.62 76.13   

2 % of schools  Having Science Laboratory 55.44 68.03 70.18 71.25 

3 % of schools having Ramp 21.75 21.77 22.17 22.49 

4 % of schools having Computer Lab 30.77 31.20 42.26 36.06 

5 % of schools having Web_Site 43.15 47.03 49.74 46.62 

6 % of Having Running Water 20.61 30.91 54.21 63.07 

7 % of Having Water Purifier Machine 8.66 13.92 18.73 21.43 

8 % of  Use Internet Pedagogical Purpose 23.83 41.59 54.79 57.01 

9 % of Having CC Camera 8.82 11.68 16.23 31.02 

10 % of Having Digital attendance for Teacher 8.82 12.33 15.25 9.58 

11 % of Having Digital attendance for Student 6.35 8.04 8.35 4.76 

12 % of Having Hand Washing Facilities  29.03 35.79 90.19 

13 % of  Use Computer Pedagogical Purpose  9.46 12.23 55.71 

14 % of Having Boundary Wall  47.41 47.85 55.87 

15 
% of Teacher having prepared creative 

question 
 95.82 95.42 92.17 

16 % of Having Branch   2.47 2.92 

17 % of Having English Version   2.09 2.05 

18 % of Having Security Guard   49.65 60.10 

N.B. Data for 2020 are not available due to Covid-19 pandemic 
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Chapter-Three 

College Education 

BASIC TABLES 
 

Table 3.1.1: Number of College, Teacher and Enrolment by Type 2021 

  

Type of College 

No. of College Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

School & College (College 

Section) 
1420 196 23939 6599 27.57 433697 223571 51.55 

Higher Secondary College 1368 207 25720 6165 23.97 400603 207861 51.89 

Degree (Pass) College 1048 200 38328 8746 22.82 868118 471373 54.30 

Degree (Honors) College 695 124 34144 9067 26.56 1382014 689267 49.87 

Master’s College 198 42 15094 4974 32.95 1652530 793721 48.03 

Total (College Education) 4729 769 137225 35551 25.91 4736962 2385793 50.37 

  

Table 3.1.2: Number of College, Teacher and Student by Type, Management and Gender 2021 

 

Type of College Management 

Number of 
College 

 Teacher Student Indicator 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girl 
TSR SPI TPI 

School And 
College (College 

Section) 

Private 1357 188 22874 6346 27.74 399500 208856 52.28 17 294 17 

Public 63 8 1065 253 23.76 34197 14715 43.03 32 543 17 

Total: 1420 196 23939 6599 27.57 433697 223571 51.55 18 305 17 

Higher Secondary 

College 

Private 1315 197 24428 5745 23.52 352530 185548 52.63 14 268 19 

Public 53 10 1292 420 32.51 48073 22313 46.41 37 907 24 

Total: 1368 207 25720 6165 23.97 400603 207861 51.89 16 293 19 

Degree (Pass) 

College 

Private 865 172 32786 7513 22.92 613742 339180 55.26 19 710 38 

Public 183 28 5542 1233 22.25 254376 132193 51.97 46 1390 30 

Total: 1048 200 38328 8746 22.82 868118 471373 54.30 23 828 37 

Degree (Honors) 
College 

Private 441 86 23055 6367 27.62 633000 314853 49.74 27 1435 52 

Public 254 38 11089 2700 24.35 749014 374414 49.99 68 2949 44 

Total: 695 124 34144 9067 26.56 1382014 689267 49.87 40 1989 49 

Master’s College 

Private 63 18 4953 1967 39.71 247110 113430 45.90 50 3922 79 

Public 135 24 10141 3007 29.65 1405420 680291 48.40 139 10411 75 

Total: 198 42 15094 4974 32.95 1652530 793721 48.03 109 8346 76 

Grand Total 

Private 4041 661 108096 27938 25.85 2245882 1161867 51.73 21 556 27 

Public 688 108 29129 7613 26.14 2491080 1223926 49.13 86 3621 42 

Total: 4729 769 137225 35551 25.91 4736962 2385793 50.37 35 1002 29 

 

 

Table 3.1.3: Number of College, Teacher and Enrolment by Division and Management 2021 

 

Division 

Name 
College Level Management 

College  Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Barishal 

  School And College (College Section) 

Private 75 14 813 178 11704 7077 

Public 3 0 33 8 810 312 

Total 78 14 846 186 12514 7389 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 90 22 1632 417 21981 13368 

Public 3 0 69 17 1912 818 

Total 93 22 1701 434 23893 14186 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 93 12 3477 850 69342 35783 

Public 19 3 627 131 25992 13125 

Total 112 15 4104 981 95334 48908 



 

 

Division 

Name 
College Level Management 

College  Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 24 6 1401 353 32096 17056 

Public 20 3 755 157 43932 22630 

Total 44 9 2156 510 76028 39686 

Master’s College 

Private 4 1 249 72 5812 2988 

Public 10 2 593 115 74542 34806 

Total 14 3 842 187 80354 37794 

Division Total 

Private 286 55 7572 1870 140935 76272 

Public 55 8 2077 428 147188 71691 

Total 341 63 9649 2298 288123 147963 

Chattogram 

  School And College( College Section) 

Private 202 22 2735 783 65023 36007 

Public 6 0 106 23 4763 1827 

Total 208 22 2841 806 69786 37834 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 182 27 2927 839 65921 38971 

Public 16 4 260 64 12307 6826 

Total 198 31 3187 903 78228 45797 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 113 16 3173 880 108281 62818 

Public 43 5 1049 248 66348 35474 

Total 156 21 4222 1128 174629 98292 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 72 9 2843 909 133952 69104 

Public 33 4 1108 311 108142 58828 

Total 105 13 3951 1220 242094 127932 

Master’s College 

Private 9 1 590 206 36500 14386 

Public 20 3 1369 304 229634 119813 

Total 29 4 1959 510 266134 134199 

Division Total 

Private 578 75 12268 3617 409677 221286 

Public 118 16 3892 950 421194 222768 

Total 696 91 16160 4567 830871 444054 

Dhaka 

  School And College( College Section) 

Private 349 46 7932 2977 149890 76076 

Public 26 5 417 123 12832 7017 

Total 375 51 8349 3100 162722 83093 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 317 20 5629 1618 94995 44218 

Public 12 2 493 229 16114 8498 

Total 329 22 6122 1847 111109 52716 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 96 17 3273 876 68493 34614 

Public 32 3 955 250 38892 20560 

Total 128 20 4228 1126 107385 55174 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 93 17 4101 1391 144666 71041 

Public 46 7 1724 497 148286 81336 

Total 139 24 5825 1888 292952 152377 

Master’s College 

Private 37 13 3048 1375 166105 80303 

Public 42 8 3485 1555 441681 212620 

Total 79 21 6533 2930 607786 292923 

Division Total 

Private 892 113 23983 8237 624149 306252 

Public 158 25 7074 2654 657805 330031 

Total 1050 138 31057 10891 1281954 636283 

Khulna 

  School And College( College Section) 

Private 117 14 1907 372 25670 12145 

Public 6 0 121 19 2265 757 

Total 123 14 2028 391 27935 12902 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 151 23 3047 580 34389 18752 

Public 7 2 126 27 4652 1897 

Total 158 25 3173 607 39041 20649 

Degree (Pass) College 
Private 136 25 5242 1118 80117 42113 

Public 15 7 571 129 13033 8553 



 

 

Division 

Name 
College Level Management 

College  Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Total 151 32 5813 1247 93150 50666 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 86 17 4678 1228 92273 43543 

Public 43 9 2032 453 99384 48780 

Total 129 26 6710 1681 191657 92323 

Master’s College 

Private 8 1 704 190 23108 8315 

Public 19 4 1389 277 171829 82733 

Total 27 5 2093 467 194937 91048 

Division Total 

Private 498 80 15578 3488 255557 124868 

Public 90 22 4239 905 291163 142720 

Total 588 102 19817 4393 546720 267588 

Mymensingh 

  School And College(College Section) 

Private 67 9 991 256 17167 10512 

Public 2 1 36 12 816 692 

Total 69 10 1027 268 17983 11204 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 110 12 1849 414 32693 13687 

Public 4 1 102 33 3098 1478 

Total 114 13 1951 447 35791 15165 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 51 20 1746 449 44621 29331 

Public 17 0 572 110 31775 14226 

Total 68 20 2318 559 76396 43557 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 20 3 1166 334 39166 15500 

Public 13 3 555 159 44975 26250 

Total 33 6 1721 493 84141 41750 

Master’s College 

Private 1 1 75 36 2583 2588 

Public 7 1 528 133 90964 41995 

Total 8 2 603 169 93547 44583 

Division Total 

Private 249 45 5827 1489 136230 71618 

Public 43 6 1793 447 171628 84641 

Total 292 51 7620 1936 307858 156259 

Rajshahi 

  School And College(College Section) 

Private 190 30 3368 679 43871 21955 

Public 12 1 241 47 8646 2111 

Total 202 31 3609 726 52517 24066 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 203 41 4571 911 38957 21425 

Public 5 0 124 27 5142 1681 

Total 208 41 4695 938 44099 23106 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 211 41 9778 2082 125756 67364 

Public 16 3 647 155 18253 7259 

Total 227 44 10425 2237 144009 74623 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 74 17 5101 1265 88445 43571 

Public 51 8 2682 640 159741 70216 

Total 125 25 7783 1905 248186 113787 

Master’s College 

Private 2 1 107 39 7841 2695 

Public 16 2 1410 293 178812 85576 

Total 18 3 1517 332 186653 88271 

Division Total 

Private 680 130 22925 4976 304870 157010 

Public 100 14 5104 1162 370594 166843 

Total 780 144 28029 6138 675464 323853 

Rangpur 

  School And College(College Section) 

Private 233 42 3976 774 56927 28778 

Public 4 0 58 8 1426 439 

Total 237 42 4034 782 58353 29217 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 186 41 3784 700 41287 23250 

Public 5 1 103 17 3948 831 

Total 191 42 3887 717 45235 24081 

Degree (Pass) College Private 138 37 5507 1112 93420 53084 



 

 

Division 

Name 
College Level Management 

College  Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Public 23 3 756 144 27808 12384 

Total 161 40 6263 1256 121228 65468 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 53 10 3091 707 68973 33423 

Public 32 4 1754 384 90021 42487 

Total 85 14 4845 1091 158994 75910 

Master’s College 

Private 2 0 180 49 5161 2155 

Public 12 2 838 167 126768 58327 

Total 14 2 1018 216 131929 60482 

Division Total 

Private 612 130 16538 3342 265768 140690 

Public 76 10 3509 720 249971 114468 

Total 688 140 20047 4062 515739 255158 

Sylhet 

  School And College( College Section) 

Private 124 11 1152 327 29248 16306 

Public 4 1 53 13 2639 1560 

Total 128 12 1205 340 31887 17866 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 76 11 989 266 22307 11877 

Public 1 0 15 6 900 284 

Total 77 11 1004 272 23207 12161 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 27 4 590 146 23712 14073 

Public 18 4 365 66 32275 20612 

Total 45 8 955 212 55987 34685 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 19 7 674 180 33429 21615 

Public 16 0 479 99 54533 23887 

Total 35 7 1153 279 87962 45502 

Master’s College 
Public 9 2 529 163 91190 44421 

Total 9 2 529 163 91190 44421 

Division Total 

Private 246 33 3405 919 108696 63871 

Public 48 7 1441 347 181537 90764 

Total 294 40 4846 1266 290233 154635 

Grand Total 

Private 4041 661 108096 27938 2245882 1161867 

Public 688 108 29129 7613 2491080 1223926 

Total 4729 769 137225 35551 4736962 2385793 

 

 

Table 3.1.4: Rural and Urban College, Teacher and Student by Management 2021 

 

Bangladesh 

Total 

All 

level 

Management Area Status 
College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Private 

Rural 2437 225 59838 12287 1072159 538242 

Urban 1604 436 48258 15651 1173723 623625 

Total 4041 661 108096 27938 2245882 1161867 

Public 

Rural 98 7 3459 741 165158 75151 

Urban 590 101 25670 6872 2325922 1148775 

Total 688 108 29129 7613 2491080 1223926 

Total 

Rural 2535 232 63297 13028 1237317 613393 

Urban 2194 537 73928 22523 3499645 1772400 

Total 4729 769 137225 35551 4736962 2385793 

   
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Table 3.1.5: Number of College, Teacher and Student by Location and Management 2021 

 

Division 

Name 
Type of College Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Barishal 

School And College(College   
Section)) 

Private 

Rural 57 7 588 117 8553 4987 

Urban 18 7 225 61 3151 2090 

Total: 75 14 813 178 11704 7077 

Public 
Urban 3 0 33 8 810 312 

Total: 3 0 33 8 810 312 

Total: 78 14 846 186 12514 7389 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 

Rural 71 12 1274 299 16321 9360 

Urban 19 10 358 118 5660 4008 

Total: 90 22 1632 417 21981 13368 

Public 

Rural 1 0 26 8 278 178 

Urban 2 0 43 9 1634 640 

Total: 3 0 69 17 1912 818 

Total: 93 22 1701 434 23893 14186 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 

Rural 68 2 2588 569 50711 23925 

Urban 25 10 889 281 18631 11858 

Total: 93 12 3477 850 69342 35783 

Public 

Rural 3 0 99 20 3442 1606 

Urban 16 3 528 111 22550 11519 

Total: 19 3 627 131 25992 13125 

Total: 112 15 4104 981 95334 48908 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 

Rural 13 1 760 164 18285 8891 

Urban 11 5 641 189 13811 8165 

Total: 24 6 1401 353 32096 17056 

Public 

Rural 2 0 58 7 5805 2780 

Urban 18 3 697 150 38127 19850 

Total: 20 3 755 157 43932 22630 

Total: 44 9 2156 510 76028 39686 

Master’s College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 64 17 1071 506 

Urban 3 1 185 55 4741 2482 

Total: 4 1 249 72 5812 2988 

Public 
Urban 10 2 593 115 74542 34806 

Total: 10 2 593 115 74542 34806 

Total: 14 3 842 187 80354 37794 

Division Total 341 63 9649 2298 288123 147963 

Chattogram 

School And College(College   

Section)) 

Private 

Rural 125 6 1492 375 31361 18415 

Urban 77 16 1243 408 33662 17592 

Total: 202 22 2735 783 65023 36007 

Public 
Urban 6 0 106 23 4763 1827 

Total: 6 0 106 23 4763 1827 

Total: 208 22 2841 806 69786 37834 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 

Rural 95 13 1548 380 34430 21117 

Urban 87 14 1379 459 31491 17854 

Total: 182 27 2927 839 65921 38971 

Public 

Rural 5 1 77 16 2331 1563 

Urban 11 3 183 48 9976 5263 

Total: 16 4 260 64 12307 6826 

Total: 198 31 3187 903 78228 45797 

Degree (Pass) College 
Private 

Rural 83 6 2304 566 70088 40080 

Urban 30 10 869 314 38193 22738 

Total: 113 16 3173 880 108281 62818 

Public Rural 7 0 171 39 8597 4377 



 

 

Division 

Name 
Type of College Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Urban 36 5 878 209 57751 31097 

Total: 43 5 1049 248 66348 35474 

Total: 156 21 4222 1128 174629 98292 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 

Rural 40 1 1631 426 66440 33767 

Urban 32 8 1212 483 67512 35337 

Total: 72 9 2843 909 133952 69104 

Public 

Rural 6 0 232 80 19082 8007 

Urban 27 4 876 231 89060 50821 

Total: 33 4 1108 311 108142 58828 

Total: 105 13 3951 1220 242094 127932 

Master’s College 

Private 

Rural 3 0 145 34 7119 3104 

Urban 6 1 445 172 29381 11282 

Total: 9 1 590 206 36500 14386 

Public 
Urban 20 3 1369 304 229634 119813 

Total: 20 3 1369 304 229634 119813 

Total: 29 4 1959 510 266134 134199 

Division Total 696 91 16160 4567 830871 444054 

Dhaka 

School And College(College   
Section)) 

Private 

Rural 138 6 1816 470 44860 18670 

Urban 211 40 6116 2507 105030 57406 

Total: 349 46 7932 2977 149890 76076 

Public 

Rural 2 0 25 7 405 235 

Urban 24 5 392 116 12427 6782 

Total: 26 5 417 123 12832 7017 

Total: 375 51 8349 3100 162722 83093 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 

Rural 93 8 1499 400 25313 13845 

Urban 224 12 4130 1218 69682 30373 

Total: 317 20 5629 1618 94995 44218 

Public 
Urban 12 2 493 229 16114 8498 

Total: 12 2 493 229 16114 8498 

Total: 329 22 6122 1847 111109 52716 

Degree (Pass) 

Private 

Rural 65 2 2180 483 42485 20514 

Urban 31 15 1093 393 26008 14100 

Total: 96 17 3273 876 68493 34614 

Public 

Rural 10 0 290 62 9536 4895 

Urban 22 3 665 188 29356 15665 

Total: 32 3 955 250 38892 20560 

Total: 128 20 4228 1126 107385 55174 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 

Rural 39 0 1653 455 51945 24852 

Urban 54 17 2448 936 92721 46189 

Total: 93 17 4101 1391 144666 71041 

Public 

Rural 8 1 295 84 20268 10003 

Urban 38 6 1429 413 128018 71333 

Total: 46 7 1724 497 148286 81336 

Total: 24 5825 1888 292952 152377 

Master’s College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 86 17 4581 2398 

Urban 35 13 2962 1358 161524 77905 

Total: 37 13 3048 1375 166105 80303 

Public 

Rural 4 0 245 84 26639 12469 

Urban 38 8 3240 1471 415042 200151 

Total: 42 8 3485 1555 441681 212620 

Total: 79 21 6533 2930 607786 292923 

Division Total 1050 138 31057 10891 1281954 636283 

Khulna School And College(College   Private Rural 76 8 1183 192 16446 8376 



 

 

Division 

Name 
Type of College Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Section)) Urban 41 6 724 180 9224 3769 

Total: 117 14 1907 372 25670 12145 

Public 
Urban 6 0 121 19 2265 757 

Total: 6 0 121 19 2265 757 

Total: 123 14 2028 391 27935 12902 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 

Rural 129 15 2627 449 29897 15919 

Urban 22 8 420 131 4492 2833 

Total: 151 23 3047 580 34389 18752 

Public 

Rural 3 1 44 12 1089 644 

Urban 4 1 82 15 3563 1253 

Total: 7 2 126 27 4652 1897 

Total: 158 25 3173 607 39041 20649 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 

Rural 88 3 3486 642 55507 26319 

Urban 48 22 1756 476 24610 15794 

Total: 136 25 5242 1118 80117 42113 

Public 

Rural 3 1 164 31 2301 1263 

Urban 12 6 407 98 10732 7290 

Total: 15 7 571 129 13033 8553 

Total: 151 32 5813 1247 93150 50666 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 

Rural 46 4 2434 542 43249 20347 

Urban 40 13 2244 686 49024 23196 

Total: 86 17 4678 1228 92273 43543 

Public 

Rural 9 1 455 69 16517 6878 

Urban 34 8 1577 384 82867 41902 

Total: 43 9 2032 453 99384 48780 

Total: 129 26 6710 1681 191657 92323 

Master’s College 

Private 

Rural 5 1 397 92 11188 4130 

Urban 3 0 307 98 11920 4185 

Total: 8 1 704 190 23108 8315 

Public 
Urban 19 4 1389 277 171829 82733 

Total: 19 4 1389 277 171829 82733 

Total: 27 5 2093 467 194937 91048 

Division Total 588 102 19817 4393 546720 267588 

Mymensingh 

School And College(College   

Section)) 

Private 

Rural 49 3 648 156 11112 5872 

Urban 18 6 343 100 6055 4640 

Total: 67 9 991 256 17167 10512 

Public 

Rural 1 0 11 
 

285 161 

Urban 1 1 25 12 531 531 

Total: 2 1 36 12 816 692 

Total: 69 10 1027 268 17983 11204 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 

Rural 65 4 1053 234 13702 6554 

Urban 45 8 796 180 18991 7133 

Total: 110 12 1849 414 32693 13687 

Public 

Rural 1 0 19 4 214 110 

Urban 3 1 83 29 2884 1368 

Total: 4 1 102 33 3098 1478 

Total: 114 13 1951 447 35791 15165 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 

Rural 26 1 877 167 22868 11348 

Urban 25 19 869 282 21753 17983 

Total: 51 20 1746 449 44621 29331 

Public 

Rural 3 0 82 12 3196 1566 

Urban 14 0 490 98 28579 12660 

Total: 17 0 572 110 31775 14226 



 

 

Division 

Name 
Type of College Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Total: 68 20 2318 559 76396 43557 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 

Rural 4 0 270 53 4834 2107 

Urban 16 3 896 281 34332 13393 

Total: 20 3 1166 334 39166 15500 

Public 

Rural 2 0 98 22 2775 1440 

Urban 11 3 457 137 42200 24810 

Total: 13 3 555 159 44975 26250 

Total: 33 6 1721 493 84141 41750 

Master’s College 

Private 
Urban 1 1 75 36 2583 2588 

Total: 1 1 75 36 2583 2588 

Public 
Urban 7 1 528 133 90964 41995 

Total: 7 1 528 133 90964 41995 

Total: 8 2 603 169 93547 44583 

Division Total 292 51 7620 1936 307858 156259 

Rajshahi 

School And College(College   
Section)) 

Private 

Rural 131 17 2242 390 24739 12666 

Urban 59 13 1126 289 19132 9289 

Total: 190 30 3368 679 43871 21955 

Public 

Rural 1 0 24 3 212 67 

Urban 11 1 217 44 8434 2044 

Total: 12 1 241 47 8646 2111 

Total: 202 31 3609 726 52517 24066 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 

Rural 158 25 3580 641 29574 15638 

Urban 45 16 991 270 9383 5787 

Total: 203 41 4571 911 38957 21425 

Public 

Rural 1 0 27 3 174 72 

Urban 4 0 97 24 4968 1609 

Total: 5 0 124 27 5142 1681 

Total: 
 

208 41 4695 938 44099 23106 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 

Rural 143 7 6595 1191 77940 37044 

Urban 68 34 3183 891 47816 30320 

Total: 211 41 9778 2082 125756 67364 

Public 

Rural 3 0 122 20 2845 1189 

Urban 13 3 525 135 15408 6070 

Total: 16 3 647 155 18253 7259 

Total: 227 44 10425 2237 144009 74623 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 

Rural 32 0 2306 492 34911 13709 

Urban 42 17 2795 773 53534 29862 

Total: 74 17 5101 1265 88445 43571 

Public 

Rural 5 0 220 52 13614 4112 

Urban 46 8 2462 588 146127 66104 

Total: 51 8 2682 640 159741 70216 

Total: 125 25 7783 1905 248186 113787 

Master’s College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 82 22 7455 2309 

Urban 1 1 25 17 386 386 

Total: 2 1 107 39 7841 2695 

Public 

Rural 1 0 103 11 1846 487 

Urban 15 2 1307 282 176966 85089 

Total: 16 2 1410 293 178812 85576 

Total: 18 3 1517 332 186653 88271 

Division Total 780 144 28029 6138 675464 323853 

Rangpur 
School And College(College   

Section)) 
Private 

Rural 163 23 2526 411 28281 14855 

Urban 70 19 1450 363 28646 13923 

Total: 233 42 3976 774 56927 28778 



 

 

Division 

Name 
Type of College Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Public 

Rural 1 0 17 5 346 73 

Urban 3 0 41 3 1080 366 

Total: 4 0 58 8 1426 439 

Total: 237 42 4034 782 58353 29217 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 

Rural 143 31 2945 506 31820 18488 

Urban 43 10 839 194 9467 4762 

Total: 186 41 3784 700 41287 23250 

Public 

Rural 2 1 43 5 588 300 

Urban 3 0 60 12 3360 531 

Total: 5 1 103 17 3948 831 

Total: 191 42 3887 717 45235 24081 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 

Rural 91 8 3648 661 61145 30336 

Urban 47 29 1859 451 32275 22748 

Total: 138 37 5507 1112 93420 53084 

Public 

Rural 4 0 130 31 3762 1723 

Urban 19 3 626 113 24046 10661 

Total: 23 3 756 144 27808 12384 

Total: 161 40 6263 1256 121228 65468 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 

Rural 23 0 1300 240 26478 10516 

Urban 30 10 1791 467 42495 22907 

Total: 53 10 3091 707 68973 33423 

Public 

Rural 4 0 223 29 5911 2089 

Urban 28 4 1531 355 84110 40398 

Total: 32 4 1754 384 90021 42487 

Total: 85 14 4845 1091 158994 75910 

Master’s College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 103 21 2640 989 

Urban 1 0 77 28 2521 1166 

Total: 2 0 180 49 5161 2155 

Public 
Urban 12 2 838 167 126768 58327 

Total: 12 2 838 167 126768 58327 

Total: 14 2 1018 216 131929 60482 

Division Total 688 140 20047 4062 515739 255158 

Sylhet 

School And College(College   

Section)) 

Private 

Rural 98 5 703 152 19456 11252 

Urban 26 6 449 175 9792 5054 

Total: 124 11 1152 327 29248 16306 

Public 

Rural 1 0 7 1 281 178 

Urban 3 1 46 12 2358 1382 

Total: 4 1 53 13 2639 1560 

Total: 128 12 1205 340 31887 17866 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 

Rural 41 2 445 98 12276 6341 

Urban 35 9 544 168 10031 5536 

Total: 76 11 989 266 22307 11877 

Public 
Urban 1 0 15 6 900 284 

Total: 1 0 15 6 900 284 

Total: 77 11 1004 272 23207 12161 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 

Rural 20 2 415 91 16496 9832 

Urban 7 2 175 55 7216 4241 

Total: 27 4 590 146 23712 14073 

Public 

Rural 2 1 41 7 3967 2678 

Urban 16 3 324 59 28308 17934 

Total: 18 4 365 66 32275 20612 

Total: 45 8 955 212 55987 34685 

Degree (Honors) Private Rural 11 2 345 72 16582 8864 



 

 

Division 

Name 
Type of College Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Urban 8 5 329 108 16847 12751 

Total: 19 7 674 180 33429 21615 

Public 

Rural 3 0 111 17 8852 4008 

Urban 13 0 368 82 45681 19879 

Total: 16 0 479 99 54533 23887 

Total: 35 7 1153 279 87962 45502 

Master’s College 
Public 

Urban 9 2 529 163 91190 44421 

Total: 9 2 529 163 91190 44421 

Total: 9 2 529 163 91190 44421 

Division Total 294 40 4846 1266 290233 154635 

Bangladesh 

School And College (College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 837 75 11198 2263 184808 95093 

Urban 520 113 11676 4083 214692 113763 

Total 1357 188 22874 6346 399500 208856 

Public 

Rural 6 0 84 16 1529 714 

Urban 57 8 981 237 32668 14001 

Total 63 8 1065 253 34197 14715 

Total: 1420 196 23939 6599 433697 223571 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 

Rural 795 110 14971 3007 193333 107262 

Urban 520 87 9457 2738 159197 78286 

Total 1315 197 24428 5745 352530 185548 

Public 

Rural 13 3 236 48 4674 2867 

Urban 40 7 1056 372 43399 19446 

Total 53 10 1292 420 48073 22313 

Total: 1368 207 25720 6165 400603 207861 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 

Rural 584 31 22093 4370 397240 199398 

Urban 281 141 10693 3143 216502 139782 

Total 865 172 32786 7513 613742 339180 

Public 

Rural 35 2 1099 222 37646 19297 

Urban 148 26 4443 1011 216730 112896 

Total 183 28 5542 1233 254376 132193 

Total: 1048 200 38328 8746 868118 471373 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 

Rural 208 8 10699 2444 262724 123053 

Urban 233 78 12356 3923 370276 191800 

Total 441 86 23055 6367 633000 314853 

Public 

Rural 39 2 1692 360 92824 39317 

Urban 215 36 9397 2340 656190 335097 

Total 254 38 11089 2700 749014 374414 

Total: 695 124 34144 9067 1382014 689267 

Master’s College 

Private 

Rural 13 1 877 203 34054 13436 

Urban 50 17 4076 1764 213056 99994 

Total 63 18 4953 1967 247110 113430 

Public 

Rural 5 0 348 95 28485 12956 

Urban 130 24 9793 2912 1376935 667335 

Total 135 24 10141 3007 1405420 680291 

Total: 198 42 15094 4974 1652530 793721 

All Level Total 

Private 

Rural 2437 225 59838 12287 1072159 538242 

Urban 1604 436 48258 15651 1173723 623625 

Total 4041 661 108096 27938 2245882 1161867 

Public 

Rural 98 7 3459 741 165158 75151 

Urban 590 101 25670 6872 2325922 1148775 

Total 688 108 29129 7613 2491080 1223926 

Total: 
Rural 2535 232 63297 13028 1237317 613393 

Urban 2194 537 73928 22523 3499645 1772400 



 

 

Division 

Name 
Type of College Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Total 4729 769 137225 35551 4736962 2385793 

 
 

Table 3.1.6: Number of College, Teacher, Student by Division, District, Management by Type 2021 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Barishal 

Barguna 

School 

And 

College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 8 1 56 8 14.29 903 488 54.04 

Urban 1 1 12 2 16.67 147 147 100.00 

Total: 9 2 68 10 14.71 1050 635 60.48 

Public 
Urban 1 0 10 1 10.00 104 38 36.54 

Total: 1 0 10 1 10.00 104 38 36.54 

Total: 10 2 78 11 14.10 1154 673 58.32 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 9 1 179 43 24.02 2485 1330 53.52 

Urban 2 0 29 3 10.34 762 231 30.31 

Total: 11 1 208 46 22.12 3247 1561 48.08 

Total: 11 1 208 46 22.12 3247 1561 48.08 

 Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 3 0 122 25 20.49 3412 1514 44.37 

Urban 1 1 38 12 31.58 607 607 100.00 

Total: 4 1 160 37 23.13 4019 2121 52.77 

Public 

Rural 1 0 32 2 6.25 1274 626 49.14 

Urban 5 2 156 30 19.23 7710 4343 56.33 

Total: 6 2 188 32 17.02 8984 4969 55.31 

Total: 10 3 348 69 19.83 13003 7090 54.53 

 Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 63 16 25.40 1903 941 49.45 

Urban 1 1 67 19 28.36 1040 1040 100.00 

Total: 2 1 130 35 26.92 2943 1981 67.31 

Total: 2 1 130 35 26.92 2943 1981 67.31 

Master’s 
College 

Private 
Urban 1 0 71 19 26.76 1497 651 43.49 

Total: 1 0 71 19 26.76 1497 651 43.49 

Public 
Urban 1 0 25 0 0.00 5037 2169 43.06 

Total: 1 0 25 0 0.00 5037 2169 43.06 

Total: 2 0 96 19 19.79 6534 2820 43.16 

District Total: 35 7 860 180 20.93 26881 14125 52.55 

Barishal 

School 

And 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 17 2 230 53 23.04 2887 1718 59.51 

Urban 10 3 184 51 27.72 2555 1623 63.52 

Total: 27 5 414 104 25.12 5442 3341 61.39 

Public 
Urban 1 0 21 6 28.57 706 274 38.81 

Total: 1 0 21 6 28.57 706 274 38.81 

Total: 28 5 435 110 25.29 6148 3615 58.80 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 13 3 187 53 28.34 2802 1848 65.95 

Urban 8 3 169 72 42.60 2501 1722 68.85 

Total: 21 6 356 125 35.11 5303 3570 67.32 

Public 

Rural 1 0 26 8 30.77 278 178 64.03 

Urban 1 0 25 7 28.00 806 422 52.36 

Total: 2 0 51 15 29.41 1084 600 55.35 

Total: 23 6 407 140 34.40 6387 4170 65.29 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 21 0 787 198 25.16 16876 8516 50.46 

Urban 8 2 290 101 34.83 7180 4365 60.79 

Total: 29 2 1077 299 27.76 24056 12881 53.55 

Public Rural 2 0 67 18 26.87 2168 980 45.20 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Urban 2 0 42 5 11.90 2832 1523 53.78 

Total: 4 0 109 23 21.10 5000 2503 50.06 

Total: 33 2 1186 322 27.15 29056 15384 52.95 

 Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 5 0 213 52 24.41 4692 2151 45.84 

Urban 4 1 198 75 37.88 5035 2779 55.19 

Total: 9 1 411 127 30.90 9727 4930 50.68 

Public 

Rural 1 0 41 7 17.07 3449 1523 44.16 

Urban 4 0 177 31 17.51 10796 5072 46.98 

Total: 5 0 218 38 17.43 14245 6595 46.30 

Total: 14 1 629 165 26.23 23972 11525 48.08 

Master’s 

College 

Private 
Rural 1 0 64 17 26.56 1071 506 47.25 

Total: 1 0 64 17 26.56 1071 506 47.25 

Public 
Urban 4 1 367 70 19.07 42807 22438 52.42 

Total: 4 1 367 70 19.07 42807 22438 52.42 

Total: 5 1 431 87 20.19 43878 22944 52.29 

District Total: 103 15 3088 824 26.68 109441 57638 52.67 

Bhola 

School 
And 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 6 1 63 8 12.70 649 451 69.49 

Urban 3 1 5 1 20.00 193 112 58.03 

Total: 9 2 68 9 13.24 842 563 66.86 

Total: 9 2 68 9 13.24 842 563 66.86 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 11 1 213 43 20.19 3325 1660 49.92 

Urban 5 3 96 18 18.75 1571 1229 78.23 

Total: 16 4 309 61 19.74 4896 2889 59.01 

Total: 16 4 309 61 19.74 4896 2889 59.01 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 11 0 451 59 13.08 7362 2905 39.46 

Urban 3 1 115 23 20.00 1590 1110 69.81 

Total: 14 1 566 82 14.49 8952 4015 44.85 

Public 
Urban 3 0 114 22 19.30 3300 1046 31.70 

Total: 3 0 114 22 19.30 3300 1046 31.70 

Total: 17 1 680 104 15.29 12252 5061 41.31 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 3 1 228 40 17.54 5890 3062 51.99 

Urban 4 2 263 71 27.00 5327 3010 56.50 

Total: 7 3 491 111 22.61 11217 6072 54.13 

Public 
Urban 3 0 118 25 21.19 7125 2290 32.14 

Total: 3 0 118 25 21.19 7125 2290 32.14 

Total: 10 3 609 136 22.33 18342 8362 45.59 

Master’s 
College 

Public 
Urban 2 1 69 3 4.35 8819 3876 43.95 

Total: 2 1 69 3 4.35 8819 3876 43.95 

Total: 2 1 69 3 4.35 8819 3876 43.95 

District Total: 54 11 1735 313 18.04 45151 20751 45.96 

Jhalokati 

School 

And 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 11 3 87 15 17.24 1303 884 67.84 

Urban 2 2 10 5 50.00 168 168 
100.0
0 

Total: 13 5 97 20 20.62 1471 1052 71.52 

Public 
Urban 1 0 2 1 50.00 0 0 0.00 

Total: 1 0 2 1 50.00 0 0 0.00 

Total: 14 5 99 21 21.21 1471 1052 71.52 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 5 1 108 33 30.56 870 699 80.34 

Urban 1 1 5 2 40.00 130 130 
100.0

0 

Total: 6 2 113 35 30.97 1000 829 82.90 

Total: 6 2 113 35 30.97 1000 829 82.90 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

 Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 7 1 221 61 27.60 5396 2641 48.94 

Urban 2 1 63 28 44.44 1726 931 53.94 

Total: 9 2 284 89 31.34 7122 3572 50.15 

Public 
Urban 3 0 82 21 25.61 3460 1746 50.46 

Total: 3 0 82 21 25.61 3460 1746 50.46 

Total: 12 2 366 110 30.05 10582 5318 50.26 

 Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 
Rural 1 0 117 20 17.09 1349 647 47.96 

Total: 1 0 117 20 17.09 1349 647 47.96 

Public 

Urban 1 1 26 9 34.62 1417 1417 
100.0

0 

Total: 1 1 26 9 34.62 1417 1417 
100.0

0 

Total: 2 1 143 29 20.28 2766 2064 74.62 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 37 11 29.73 4237 1225 28.91 

Total: 1 0 37 11 29.73 4237 1225 28.91 

Total: 1 0 37 11 29.73 4237 1225 28.91 

District Total: 35 10 758 206 27.18 20056 10488 52.29 

Patuakhali 

School 

And 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 5 0 57 12 21.05 1310 613 46.79 

Urban 2 0 14 2 14.29 88 40 45.45 

Total: 7 0 71 14 19.72 1398 653 46.71 

Total: 7 0 71 14 19.72 1398 653 46.71 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 19 4 350 76 21.71 4375 2527 57.76 

Urban 3 3 59 23 38.98 696 696 
100.0

0 

Total: 22 7 409 99 24.21 5071 3223 63.56 

Public 
Urban 1 0 18 2 11.11 828 218 26.33 

Total: 1 0 18 2 11.11 828 218 26.33 

Total: 23 7 427 101 23.65 5899 3441 58.33 

 Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 17 0 721 165 22.88 12808 5660 44.19 

Urban 6 3 235 71 30.21 4479 2764 61.71 

Total: 23 3 956 236 24.69 17287 8424 48.73 

Public 
Urban 2 0 63 10 15.87 4359 1972 45.24 

Total: 2 0 63 10 15.87 4359 1972 45.24 

Total: 25 3 1019 246 24.14 21646 10396 48.03 

 Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 59 16 27.12 879 521 59.27 

Urban 1 1 71 24 33.80 819 819 100.00 

Total: 2 1 130 40 30.77 1698 1340 78.92 

Public 
Urban 5 1 216 50 23.15 11687 6930 59.30 

Total: 5 1 216 50 23.15 11687 6930 59.30 

Total: 7 2 346 90 26.01 13385 8270 61.79 

Master’s 
College 

Private 
Urban 1 0 55 24 43.64 2062 648 31.43 

Total: 1 0 55 24 43.64 2062 648 31.43 

Public 
Urban 1 0 50 23 46.00 5848 2552 43.64 

Total: 1 0 50 23 46.00 5848 2552 43.64 

Total: 2 0 105 47 44.76 7910 3200 40.46 

District Total: 64 12 1968 498 25.30 50238 25960 51.67 

Pirojpur 

School 

And 

College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 
Rural 10 0 95 21 22.11 1501 833 55.50 

Total: 10 0 95 21 22.11 1501 833 55.50 

Total: 10 0 95 21 22.11 1501 833 55.50 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 
Rural 14 2 237 51 21.52 2464 1296 52.60 

Total: 14 2 237 51 21.52 2464 1296 52.60 

Total: 14 2 237 51 21.52 2464 1296 52.60 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

 Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 9 1 286 61 21.33 4857 2689 55.36 

Urban 5 2 148 46 31.08 3049 2081 68.25 

Total: 14 3 434 107 24.65 7906 4770 60.33 

Public 

Urban 1 1 71 23 32.39 889 889 
100.0

0 

Total: 1 1 71 23 32.39 889 889 
100.0

0 

Total: 15 4 505 130 25.74 8795 5659 64.34 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 80 20 25.00 3572 1570 43.95 

Urban 1 0 42 0 0.00 1590 516 32.45 

Total: 3 0 122 20 16.39 5162 2086 40.41 

Public 

Rural 1 0 17 0 0.00 2356 1257 53.35 

Urban 5 1 160 35 21.88 7102 4141 58.31 

Total: 6 1 177 35 19.77 9458 5398 57.07 

Total: 9 1 299 55 18.39 14620 7484 51.19 

Master’s 
College 

Private 
Urban 1 1 59 12 20.34 1182 1182 

100.00 

Total: 1 1 59 12 20.34 1182 1182 
100.00 

Public 
Urban 1 0 45 8 17.78 7794 2547 32.68 

Total: 1 0 45 8 17.78 7794 2547 32.67 

Total: 2 1 104 20 19.23 8976 3729 41.54 

District Total: 50 8 1240 277 22.34 36356 19001 52.26 

Division Total: 341 63 9649 2298 23.82 288123 147963 51.35 

Chattogram 

Bandarban 

School 

And 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 3 0 42 7 16.67 258 133 51.55 

Urban 2 0 35 3 8.57 860 278 32.33 

Total: 5 0 77 10 12.99 1118 411 36.76 

Total: 5 0 77 10 12.99 1118 411 36.76 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 8 1 12.50 205 115 56.10 

Urban 2 0 25 3 12.00 209 94 44.98 

Total: 3 0 33 4 12.12 414 209 50.48 

Public 
Urban 2 1 25 5 20.00 969 882 91.02 

Total: 2 1 25 5 20.00 969 882 91.02 

Total: 5 1 58 9 15.52 1383 1091 78.89 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Public 
Urban 2 0 47 8 17.02 3169 1502 47.40 

Total: 2 0 47 8 17.02 3169 1502 47.40 

Total: 2 0 47 8 17.02 3169 1502 47.40 

Master’s 
College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 30 1 3.33 7697 2326 30.22 

Total: 1 0 30 1 3.33 7697 2326 30.22 

Total: 1 0 30 1 3.33 7697 2326 30.22 

District Total: 13 1 212 28 13.21 13367 5330 39.87 

Brahamanbari

a 

School 

And 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 10 0 96 22 22.92 1764 1148 65.08 

Urban 2 0 36 15 41.67 971 518 53.35 

Total: 12 0 132 37 28.03 2735 1666 60.91 

Total: 12 0 132 37 28.03 2735 1666 60.91 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 14 1 197 43 21.83 5767 3407 59.08 

Urban 7 3 106 37 34.91 2877 1948 67.71 

Total: 21 4 303 80 26.40 8644 5355 61.95 

Total: 21 4 303 80 26.40 8644 5355 61.95 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 5 2 127 30 23.62 3409 2812 82.49 

Urban 1 1 30 10 33.33 742 742 100.00 

Total: 6 3 157 40 25.48 4151 3554 85.62 

Public 
Urban 2 0 55 13 23.64 2895 1563 53.99 

Total: 2 0 55 13 23.64 2895 1563 53.99 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Total: 8 3 212 53 25.00 7046 5117 72.62 

Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 6 0 256 50 19.53 8463 4346 51.35 

Urban 4 1 140 42 30.00 5422 3230 59.57 

Total: 10 1 396 92 23.23 13885 7576 54.56 

Public 

Rural 1 0 41 12 29.27 2289 878 38.36 

Urban 5 1 172 42 24.42 11532 7715 66.90 

Total: 6 1 213 54 25.35 13821 8593 62.17 

Total: 16 2 609 146 23.97 27706 16169 58.36 

Master’s 

College 

Private 
Rural 1 0 69 13 18.84 3285 1335 40.64 

Total: 1 0 69 13 18.84 3285 1335 40.64 

Public 
Urban 1 0 85 17 20.00 13925 8297 59.58 

Total: 1 0 85 17 20.00 13925 8297 59.58 

Total: 2 0 154 30 19.48 17210 9632 55.97 

District Total: 59 9 1410 346 24.54 63341 37939 59.90 

Chandpur 

School 

And 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 16 0 226 43 19.03 6261 3815 60.93 

Urban 5 0 80 21 26.25 3611 1935 53.59 

Total: 21 0 306 64 20.92 9872 5750 58.25 

Public 
Urban 1 0 10 3 30.00 490 328 66.94 

Total: 1 0 10 3 30.00 490 328 66.94 

Total: 22 0 316 67 21.20 10362 6078 58.66 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 8 1 139 39 28.06 3321 2330 70.16 

Urban 4 0 85 24 28.24 1012 650 64.23 

Total: 12 1 224 63 28.13 4333 2980 68.77 

Total: 12 1 224 63 28.13 4333 2980 68.77 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 13 0 412 97 23.54 13219 7621 57.65 

Urban 3 1 106 35 33.02 7476 2486 33.25 

Total: 16 1 518 132 25.48 20695 10107 48.84 

Public 
Urban 5 1 148 50 33.78 7746 4561 58.88 

Total: 5 1 148 50 33.78 7746 4561 58.88 

Total: 21 2 666 182 27.33 28441 14668 51.57 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 92 28 30.43 3904 2066 52.92 

Urban 2 0 64 26 40.63 4108 1781 43.35 

Total: 4 0 156 54 34.62 8012 3847 48.02 

Public 
Urban 2 1 76 14 18.42 4873 4175 85.68 

Total: 2 1 76 14 18.42 4873 4175 85.68 

Total: 6 1 232 68 29.31 12885 8022 62.26 

Master’s 
College 

Public 
Urban 2 0 117 10 8.55 20232 8732 43.16 

Total: 2 0 117 10 8.55 20232 8732 43.16 

Total: 2 0 117 10 8.55 20232 8732 43.16 

District Total: 63 4 1555 390 25.08 76253 40480 53.09 

Chattogram 

School 

And 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 30 1 313 95 30.35 7636 4143 54.26 

Urban 46 12 768 294 38.28 21994 11969 54.42 

Total: 76 13 1081 389 35.99 29630 16112 54.38 

Public 
Urban 2 0 34 6 17.65 2177 528 24.25 

Total: 2 0 34 6 17.65 2177 528 24.25 

Total: 78 13 1115 395 35.43 31807 16640 52.32 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 11 3 168 60 35.71 3834 2663 69.46 

Urban 26 4 362 182 50.28 9476 4438 46.83 

Total: 37 7 530 242 45.66 13310 7101 53.35 

Public 
Urban 1 0 23 6 26.09 2304 709 30.77 

Total: 1 0 23 6 26.09 2304 709 30.77 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Total: 38 7 553 248 44.85 15614 7810 50.02 

 Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 21 3 488 140 28.69 17709 10589 59.79 

Urban 14 5 410 184 44.88 19046 12555 65.92 

Total: 35 8 898 324 36.08 36755 23144 62.97 

PUBLIC 
Urban 3 2 62 16 25.81 4738 3795 80.10 

Total: 3 2 62 16 25.81 4738 3795 80.10 

Total: 38 10 960 340 35.42 41493 26939 64.92 

 Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 14 1 481 154 32.02 27508 14434 52.47 

Urban 13 3 534 248 46.44 34645 16829 48.58 

Total: 27 4 1015 402 39.61 62153 31263 50.30 

Public 

Rural 2 0 60 19 31.67 8769 4018 45.82 

Urban 7 0 251 73 29.08 28591 14648 51.23 

Total: 9 0 311 92 29.58 37360 18666 49.96 

Total: 36 4 1326 494 37.25 99513 49929 50.17 

Master’s 

College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 39 9 23.08 1726 864 50.06 

Urban 2 0 116 55 47.41 14097 4395 31.18 

Total: 3 0 155 64 41.29 15823 5259 33.24 

Public 
Urban 6 1 494 157 31.78 75207 41924 55.74 

Total: 6 1 494 157 31.78 75207 41924 55.74 

Total: 9 1 649 221 34.05 91030 47183 51.83 

Districttotal: 199 35 4603 1698 36.89 279457 148501 53.14 

Coxs Bazar 

School 

And 

College 

(College   
Section) 

Private 

Rural 3 0 9 0 0.00 212 58 27.36 

Urban 3 0 15 2 13.33 43 18 41.86 

Total: 6 0 24 2 8.33 255 76 29.80 

Total: 6 0 24 2 8.33 255 76 29.80 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 3 1 35 5 14.29 1021 654 64.05 

Urban 6 0 101 23 22.77 3379 1907 56.44 

Total: 9 1 136 28 20.59 4400 2561 58.20 

Public 

Rural 1 1 17 5 29.41 725 725 100.00 

Urban 2 1 27 7 25.93 2198 1688 76.80 

Total: 3 2 44 12 27.27 2923 2413 82.55 

Total: 12 3 180 40 22.22 7323 4974 67.92 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 
Rural 2 0 65 11 16.92 2509 1259 50.18 

Total: 2 0 65 11 16.92 2509 1259 50.18 

Public 
Urban 1 0 33 6 18.18 1146 530 46.25 

Total: 1 0 33 6 18.18 1146 530 46.25 

Total: 3 0 98 17 17.35 3655 1789 48.95 

 Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 
Urban 4 1 133 35 26.32 6827 4216 61.75 

Total: 4 1 133 35 26.32 6827 4216 61.75 

Public 

Rural 1 0 31 8 25.81 3807 1190 31.26 

Urban 2 1 55 17 30.91 6390 4570 71.52 

Total: 3 1 86 25 29.07 10197 5760 56.49 

Total: 7 2 219 60 27.40 17024 9976 58.60 

Master’s 

College 

Private 
Urban 1 0 140 46 32.86 7452 2758 37.01 

Total: 1 0 140 46 32.86 7452 2758 37.01 

Public 
Urban 1 0 56 6 10.71 9601 5292 55.12 

Total: 1 0 56 6 10.71 9601 5292 55.12 

Total: 2 0 196 52 26.53 17053 8050 47.21 

Districttotal: 30 5 717 171 23.85 45310 24865 54.88 

Cumilla 
School 

And 
Private 

Rural 34 3 502 135 26.89 10736 6475 60.31 

Urban 11 1 227 51 22.47 5040 2245 44.54 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Total: 45 4 729 186 25.51 15776 8720 55.27 

Public 
Urban 3 0 62 14 22.58 2096 971 46.33 

Total: 3 0 62 14 22.58 2096 971 46.33 

Total: 48 4 791 200 25.28 17872 9691 54.22 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 27 4 479 123 25.68 9703 5901 60.82 

Urban 18 3 307 78 25.41 5165 3259 63.10 

Total: 45 7 786 201 25.57 14868 9160 61.61 

Public 

Rural 2 0 32 4 12.50 973 539 55.40 

Urban 1 0 28 9 32.14 922 193 20.93 

Total: 3 0 60 13 21.67 1895 732 38.63 

Total: 48 7 846 214 25.30 16763 9892 59.01 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 26 1 731 184 25.17 21623 11741 54.30 

Urban 5 0 139 36 25.90 4248 2199 51.77 

Total: 31 1 870 220 25.29 25871 13940 53.88 

Public 

Rural 5 0 141 37 26.24 4986 2754 55.23 

Urban 3 0 89 29 32.58 5635 3040 53.95 

Total: 8 0 230 66 28.70 10621 5794 54.55 

Total: 39 1 1100 286 26.00 36492 19734 54.08 

 Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 12 0 542 129 23.80 17841 8909 49.94 

Urban 5 3 187 85 45.45 6774 4640 68.50 

Total: 17 3 729 214 29.36 24615 13549 55.04 

Public 

Rural 2 0 100 41 41.00 4217 1921 45.55 

Urban 4 0 128 43 33.59 15171 7068 46.59 

Total: 6 0 228 84 36.84 19388 8989 46.36 

Total: 23 3 957 298 31.14 44003 22538 51.22 

Master’s 

College 

Private 
Urban 3 1 189 71 37.57 7832 4129 52.72 

Total: 3 1 189 71 37.57 7832 4129 52.72 

Public 
Urban 2 1 234 81 34.62 26680 17834 66.84 

Total: 2 1 234 81 34.62 26680 17834 66.84 

Total: 5 2 423 152 35.93 34512 21963 63.64 

District Total: 163 17 4117 1150 27.93 149642 83818 56.01 

Feni 

School 
And 

College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 10 1 109 31 28.44 2294 1330 57.98 

Urban 3 2 40 14 35.00 259 196 75.68 

Total: 13 3 149 45 30.20 2553 1526 59.77 

Total: 13 3 149 45 30.20 2553 1526 59.77 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 5 0 66 25 37.88 1342 697 51.94 

Urban 9 3 142 40 28.17 4207 2886 68.60 

Total: 14 3 208 65 31.25 5549 3583 64.57 

Public 
Urban 1 0 15 2 13.33 1210 134 11.07 

Total: 1 0 15 2 13.33 1210 134 11.07 

Total: 15 3 223 67 30.04 6759 3717 54.99 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 54 19 35.19 991 527 53.18 

Urban 3 1 76 21 27.63 2340 1678 71.71 

Total: 5 1 130 40 30.77 3331 2205 66.20 

Public 

Rural 1 0 13 2 15.38 624 136 21.79 

Urban 3 0 60 6 10.00 5931 2206 37.19 

Total: 4 0 73 8 10.96 6555 2342 35.73 

Total: 9 1 203 48 23.65 9886 4547 45.99 

 Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 
Urban 1 0 23 10 43.48 1699 878 51.68 

Total: 1 0 23 10 43.48 1699 878 51.68 

Public Urban 1 0 34 6 17.65 3509 1859 52.98 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Total: 1 0 34 6 17.65 3509 1859 52.98 

Total: 2 0 57 16 28.07 5208 2737 52.55 

Master’s 

College 

Private 
Rural 1 0 37 12 32.43 2108 905 42.93 

Total: 1 0 37 12 32.43 2108 905 42.93 

Public 
Urban 2 1 90 17 18.89 21701 12890 59.40 

Total: 2 1 90 17 18.89 21701 12890 59.40 

Total: 3 1 127 29 22.83 23809 13795 57.94 

District Total: 42 8 759 205 27.01 48215 26322 54.59 

Khagrachhari 

School 
And 

College 

(College   
Section) 

Private 

Rural 1 0 1 2 
200.0

0 
94 41 

43.62 

Urban 1 0 13 0 0.00 456 213 46.71 

Total: 2 0 14 2 14.29 550 254 46.18 

Total: 2 0 14 2 14.29 550 254 46.18 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 3 0 38 11 28.95 935 441 47.17 

Urban 2 0 28 7 25.00 346 123 35.55 

Total: 5 0 66 18 27.27 1281 564 44.03 

Public 
Urban 3 1 48 14 29.17 2032 1495 73.57 

Total: 3 1 48 14 29.17 2032 1495 73.57 

Total: 8 1 114 32 28.07 3313 2059 62.15 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Public 
Urban 5 0 114 21 18.42 8130 3762 46.27 

Total: 5 0 114 21 18.42 8130 3762 46.27 

Total: 5 0 114 21 18.42 8130 3762 46.27 

 Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 34 12 35.29 1795 763 42.51 

Total: 1 0 34 12 35.29 1795 763 42.51 

Total: 1 0 34 12 35.29 1795 763 42.51 

Master’s 
College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 28 0 0.00 5603 2661 47.49 

Total: 1 0 28 0 0.00 5603 2661 47.49 

Total:   1 0 28 0 0.00 5603 2661 47.49 

District Total: 17 1 304 67 22.04 19391 9499 48.99 

Lakshmipur 

School 
And 

College 

(College   
Section) 

Private 

Rural 8 0 98 21 21.43 1116 707 63.35 

Urban 1 1 8 0 0.00 90 90 100.00 

Total: 9 1 106 21 19.81 1206 797 66.09 

Total: 9 1 106 21 19.81 1206 797 66.09 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 7 1 177 34 19.21 2691 1634 60.72 

Urban 5 1 97 25 25.77 1043 653 62.61 

Total: 12 2 274 59 21.53 3734 2287 61.25 

Total: 12 2 274 59 21.53 3734 2287 61.25 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 
Rural 6 0 185 40 21.62 4927 2257 45.81 

Total: 6 0 185 40 21.62 4927 2257 45.81 

Public 
Urban 5 1 106 15 14.15 8149 4662 57.21 

Total: 5 1 106 15 14.15 8149 4662 57.21 

Total: 11 1 291 55 18.90 13076 6919 52.91 

Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 35 6 17.14 895 381 42.57 

Urban 2 0 88 23 26.14 5153 2696 52.32 

Total: 3 0 123 29 23.58 6048 3077 50.88 

Total: 3 0 123 29 23.58 6048 3077 50.88 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 56 3 5.36 9736 4826 49.57 

Total: 1 0 56 3 5.36 9736 4826 49.57 

Total: 1 0 56 3 5.36 9736 4826 49.57 

District Total: 36 4 850 167 19.65 33800 17906 52.98 

Noakhali 
School 

And 
Private 

Rural 8 1 78 14 17.95 674 425 63.06 

Urban 1 0 0 0         



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Total: 9 1 78 14 17.95 674 425 63.06 

Total: 9 1 78 14 17.95 674 425 63.06 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 12 2 169 28 16.57 4130 2588 62.66 

Urban 5 0 84 26 30.95 2856 1566 54.83 

Total: 17 2 253 54 21.34 6986 4154 59.46 

Total: 17 2 253 54 21.34 6986 4154 59.46 

 Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 8 0 242 45 18.60 5701 3274 57.43 

Urban 4 2 108 28 25.93 4341 3078 70.91 

Total: 12 2 350 73 20.86 10042 6352 63.25 

Public 

Rural 1 0 17 0 0.00 2987 1487 49.78 

Urban 2 0 38 13 34.21 4118 2148 52.16 

Total: 3 0 55 13 23.64 7105 3635 51.16 

Total: 15 2 405 86 21.23 17147 9987 58.24 

Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 5 0 225 59 26.22 7829 3631 46.38 

Urban 1 0 43 14 32.56 2884 1067 37.00 

Total: 6 0 268 73 27.24 10713 4698 43.85 

Public 
Urban 5 1 126 24 19.05 17199 10023 58.28 

Total: 5 1 126 24 19.05 17199 10023 58.28 

Total: 11 1 394 97 24.62 27912 14721 52.74 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 2 0 125 12 9.60 28910 10617 36.72 

Total: 2 0 125 12 9.60 28910 10617 36.72 

Total: 2 0 125 12 9.60 28910 10617 36.72 

Distreicttotal: 54 6 1255 263 20.96 81629 39904 48.88 

Rangamati 

School 

And 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 2 0 18 5 27.78 316 140 
44.30 

Urban 2 0 21 8 38.10 338 130 38.46 

Total: 4 0 39 13 33.33 654 270 41.28 

Total: 4 0 39 13 33.33 654 270 41.28 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 4 0 72 11 15.28 1481 687 46.39 

Urban 3 0 42 14 33.33 921 330 35.83 

Total: 7 0 114 25 21.93 2402 1017 42.34 

Public 

Rural 2 0 28 7 25.00 633 299 47.24 

Urban 1 0 17 5 29.41 341 162 47.51 

Total: 3 0 45 12 26.67 974 461 47.33 

Total: 10 0 159 37 23.27 3376 1478 43.78 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Public 
Urban 5 1 126 32 25.40 6094 3328 54.61 

Total: 5 1 126 32 25.40 6094 3328 54.61 

Total: 5 1 126 32 25.40 6094 3328 54.61 

Master’s 
College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 54 0 0.00 10342 4414 42.68 

Total: 1 0 54 0 0.00 10342 4414 42.68 

Total: 1 0 54 0 0.00 10342 4414 42.68 

District Total: 20 1 378 82 21.69 20466 9490 46.37 

Division Total: 696 91 16160 4567 28.26 830871 444054 53.44 

Dhaka Dhaka 

School 

And 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 26 1 431 113 26.22 12192 6298 51.66 

Urban 150 23 5131 2161 42.12 83892 43354 51.68 

Total: 176 24 5562 2274 40.88 96084 49652 51.68 

Public 
Urban 15 2 249 80 32.13 9143 4761 52.07 

Total: 15 2 249 80 32.13 9143 4761 52.07 

Total: 191 26 5811 2354 40.51 105227 54413 51.71 

Higher 

Secondary 
Private 

Rural 6 1 123 31 25.20 2213 1294 58.47 

Urban 119 6 2287 751 32.84 32974 14785 44.84 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

College Total: 125 7 2410 782 32.45 35187 16079 45.70 

Public 
Urban 7 0 385 197 51.17 10835 4972 45.89 

Total: 7 0 385 197 51.17 10835 4972 45.89 

Total: 132 7 2795 979 35.03 46022 21051 45.74 

 Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 4 0 110 29 26.36 4482 1980 44.18 

Urban 11 3 407 161 39.56 13318 3963 29.76 

Total: 15 3 517 190 36.75 17800 5943 33.39 

Public 
Urban 2 1 88 48 54.55 2878 252 8.76 

Total: 2 1 88 48 54.55 2878 252 8.76 

Total: 17 4 605 238 39.34 20678 6195 29.96 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 4 0 116 29 25.00 4543 2489 54.79 

Urban 24 6 1088 476 43.75 40389 18037 44.66 

Total: 28 6 1204 505 41.94 44932 20526 45.68 

Public 

Rural 1 0 43 5 11.63 2560 1351 52.77 

Urban 1 0 52 16 30.77 5322 1858 34.91 

Total: 2 0 95 21 22.11 7882 3209 40.71 

Total: 30 6 1299 526 40.49 52814 23735 44.94 

Master’s 

College 

Private 
Urban 27 11 2397 1189 49.60 133471 65695 49.22 

Total: 27 11 2397 1189 49.60 133471 65695 49.22 

Public 

Rural 2 0 77 29 37.66 8047 4507 56.01 

Urban 11 3 1364 898 65.84 133715 61651 46.11 

Total: 13 3 1441 927 64.33 141762 66158 46.67 

Total: 40 14 3838 2116 55.13 275233 131853 47.91 

Diistricttotal: 410 57 14348 6213 43.30 499974 237247 47.45 

Faridpur 

School 

And 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 7 1 58 12 20.69 889 455 
51.18 

Urban 1 1 18 9 50.00 986 986 100.00 

Total: 8 2 76 21 27.63 1875 1441 76.85 

Total: 8 2 76 21 27.63 1875 1441 76.85 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 
Rural 8 2 129 45 34.88 1115 707 63.41 

Urban 4 0 78 27 34.62 1665 791 47.51 

Total: 12 2 207 72 34.78 2780 1498 53.88 

Public 
Urban 2 0 38 6 15.79 1648 724 43.93 

Total: 2 0 38 6 15.79 1648 724 43.93 

Total: 14 2 245 78 31.84 4428 2222 50.18 

 Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 33 9 27.27 677 346 51.11 

Urban 4 3 144 45 31.25 2092 1636 78.20 

Total: 5 3 177 54 30.51 2769 1982 71.58 

Public 

Rural 2 0 54 9 16.67 1387 655 47.22 

Urban 3 0 61 12 19.67 3399 1746 51.37 

Total: 5 0 115 21 18.26 4786 2401 50.17 

Total: 10 3 292 75 25.68 7555 4383 58.01 

 Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 116 36 31.03 2174 739 
33.99 

Urban 2 1 125 37 29.60 1924 1757 91.32 

Total: 4 1 241 73 30.29 4098 2496 60.91 

Public 
Urban 5 0 220 37 16.82 15121 6612 43.73 

Total: 5 0 220 37 16.82 15121 6612 43.73 

Total: 9 1 461 110 23.86 19219 9108 47.39 

Master’s 
College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 47 9 19.15 1015 461 45.42 

Urban 1 0 79 23 29.11 1790 626 34.97 

Total: 2 0 126 32 25.40 2805 1087 38.75 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Public 
Urban 2 1 218 51 23.39 28892 14858 51.43 

Total: 2 1 218 51 23.39 28892 14858 51.43 

Total: 4 1 344 83 24.13 31697 15945 50.30 

District Total: 45 9 1418 367 25.88 64774 33099 51.10 

Gazipur 

School 
And 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 16 0 224 57 25.45 4162 2141 51.44 

Urban 22 4 411 138 33.58 9291 5658 60.90 

Total: 38 4 635 195 30.71 13453 7799 57.97 

Total: 38 4 635 195 30.71 13453 7799 57.97 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 8 1 147 47 31.97 2341 1297 55.40 

Urban 35 0 620 155 25.00 10223 4474 43.76 

Total: 43 1 767 202 26.34 12564 5771 45.93 

Total: 43 1 767 202 26.34 12564 5771 45.93 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 3 0 112 29 25.89 1943 981 50.49 

Urban 2 1 78 31 39.74 1080 754 69.81 

Total: 5 1 190 60 31.58 3023 1735 57.39 

Public 
Rural 1 0 27 6 22.22 1338 795 59.42 

Total: 1 0 27 6 22.22 1338 795 59.42 

Total: 6 1 217 66 30.41 4361 2530 58.01 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 6 0 314 113 35.99 8894 4280 48.12 

Urban 6 1 263 79 30.04 9929 5210 52.47 

Total: 12 1 577 192 33.28 18823 9490 50.42 

Public 
Urban 2 1 102 42 41.18 7860 5465 69.53 

Total: 2 1 102 42 41.18 7860 5465 69.53 

Total: 14 2 679 234 34.46 26683 14955 56.05 

Master’s 

College 

Private 
Urban 2 0 119 37 31.09 10028 3857 38.46 

Total: 2 0 119 37 31.09 10028 3857 38.46 

Public 
Urban 4 0 312 127 40.71 41457 17534 42.29 

Total: 4 0 312 127 40.71 41457 17534 42.29 

Total: 6 0 431 164 38.05 51485 21391 41.55 

District Total: 107 8 2729 861 31.55 108546 52446 48.32 

Gopalganj 

School 

And 

College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 8 1 83 21 25.30 846 542 64.07 

Urban 1 0 10 2 20.00 155 155 
100.0
0 

Total: 9 1 93 23 24.73 1001 697 69.63 

Public 

Urban 1 1 18 7 38.89 441 441 
100.0

0 

Total: 1 1 18 7 38.89 441 441 
100.0

0 

Total: 10 2 111 30 27.03 1442 1138 78.92 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 4 0 60 14 23.33 663 311 46.91 

Urban 5 0 72 24 33.33 649 83 12.79 

Total: 9 0 132 38 28.79 1312 394 30.03 

Total: 9 0 132 38 28.79 1312 394 30.03 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 
Rural 7 0 258 59 22.87 5478 2451 44.74 

Total: 7 0 258 59 22.87 5478 2451 44.74 

Public 
Rural 1 0 38 7 18.42 448 246 54.91 

Total: 1 0 38 7 18.42 448 246 54.91 

Total:   8 0 296 66 22.30 5926 2697 45.51 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 75 13 17.33 1779 919 
51.66 

Urban 2 0 82 24 29.27 3231 1399 43.30 

Total: 4 0 157 37 23.57 5010 2318 46.27 

Public Rural 2 0 70 14 20.00 4206 1447 34.40 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Urban 4 1 118 26 22.03 14636 7905 54.01 

Total: 6 1 188 40 21.28 18842 9352 49.63 

Total: 10 1 345 77 22.32 23852 11670 48.93 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 88 12 13.64 15078 5944 39.42 

Total: 1 0 88 12 13.64 15078 5944 39.42 

Total: 1 0 88 12 13.64 15078 5944 39.42 

District Total: 38 3 972 223 22.94 47610 21843 45.88 

Kishoreganj 

School 
And 

College 

(College   
Section) 

Private 

Rural 13 1 157 39 24.84 2100 1199 
57.10 

Urban 3 0 42 12 28.57 816 364 44.61 

Total: 16 1 199 51 25.63 2916 1563 53.60 

Public 
Urban 2 1 32 10 31.25 1131 684 60.48 

Total: 2 1 32 10 31.25 1131 684 60.48 

Total: 18 2 231 61 26.41 4047 2247 55.52 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 12 1 174 47 27.01 3113 2024 65.02 

Urban 8 0 98 26 26.53 1871 781 41.74 

Total: 20 1 272 73 26.84 4984 2805 56.28 

Total: 20 1 272 73 26.84 4984 2805 56.28 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 
Rural 3 0 91 12 13.19 1442 850 58.95 

Total: 3 0 91 12 13.19 1442 850 58.95 

Public 

Rural 2 0 44 9 20.45 3350 1516 45.25 

Urban 4 0 94 16 17.02 6413 3364 52.46 

Total: 6 0 138 25 18.12 9763 4880 49.98 

Total: 9 0 229 37 16.16 11205 5730 51.14 

Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 36 14 38.89 1176 474 40.31 

Urban 5 4 222 96 43.24 8398 4980 59.30 

Total: 6 4 258 110 42.64 9574 5454 56.97 

Public 
Urban 5 0 188 55 29.26 12950 5156 39.81 

Total: 5 0 188 55 29.26 12950 5156 39.81 

Total: 11 4 446 165 37.00 22524 10610 47.11 

Master’s 

College 

Private 
Urban 2 1 146 55 37.67 7614 2924 38.40 

Total: 2 1 146 55 37.67 7614 2924 38.40 

Public 
Urban 3 2 184 60 32.61 31952 22424 70.18 

Total: 3 2 184 60 32.61 31952 22424 70.18 

Total: 5 3 330 115 34.85 39566 25348 64.07 

District Total: 63 10 1508 451 29.91 82326 46740 56.77 

Madaripur 

School 

And 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 4 0 95 24 25.26 2643 720 27.24 

Urban 2 1 29 9 31.03 629 496 78.86 

Total: 6 1 124 33 26.61 3272 1216 37.16 

Public 
Urban 1 0 12 5 41.67 124 52 41.94 

Total: 1 0 12 5 41.67 124 52 41.94 

Total: 7 1 136 38 27.94 3396 1268 37.34 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 34 5 14.71 707 381 53.89 

Urban 2 0 27 7 25.93 1121 503 44.87 

Total: 4 0 61 12 19.67 1828 884 48.36 

Total: 4 0 61 12 19.67 1828 884 48.36 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 57 12 21.05 1454 764 52.54 

Urban 1 0 37 9 24.32 973 453 46.56 

Total: 3 0 94 21 22.34 2427 1217 50.14 

Public 
Rural 1 0 46 20 43.48 278 169 60.79 

Urban 3 1 110 25 22.73 4234 2905 68.61 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Total: 4 1 156 45 28.85 4512 3074 68.13 

Total: 7 1 250 66 26.40 6939 4291 61.84 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 4 0 163 37 22.70 6758 2755 40.77 

Urban 1 1 31 11 35.48 662 662 100.00 

Total: 5 1 194 48 24.74 7420 3417 46.05 

Public 

Rural 1 1 47 15 31.91 2106 2106 100.00 

Urban 1 0 28 2 7.14 3901 2027 51.96 

Total: 2 1 75 17 22.67 6007 4133 68.80 

Total: 7 2 269 65 24.16 13427 7550 56.23 

Master’s 

College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 39 8 20.51 3566 1937 54.32 

Urban 1 0 68 29 42.65 3948 1844 46.71 

Total: 2 0 107 37 34.58 7514 3781 50.32 

Public 
Urban 1 0 73 12 16.44 11776 5821 49.43 

Total: 1 0 73 12 16.44 11776 5821 49.43 

Total: 3 0 180 49 27.22 19290 9602 49.78 

District Total: 28 4 896 230 25.67 44880 23595 52.57 

Manikganj 

School 
And 

College 

(College   
Section) 

Private 

Rural 2 0 25 5 20.00 400 199 49.75 

Urban 2 1 38 14 36.84 106 100 94.34 

Total: 4 1 63 19 30.16 506 299 59.09 

Public 
Rural 1 0 6 2 33.33 60 31 51.67 

Total: 1 0 6 2 33.33 60 31 51.67 

Total: 5 1 69 21 30.43 566 330 58.30 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 5 1 92 20 21.74 891 486 54.55 

Urban 5 1 59 12 20.34 744 325 43.68 

Total: 10 2 151 32 21.19 1635 811 49.60 

Total: 10 2 151 32 21.19 1635 811 49.60 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 3 0 86 12 13.95 1181 463 39.20 

Urban 2 0 50 10 20.00 671 371 55.29 

Total: 5 0 136 22 16.18 1852 834 45.03 

Public 
Urban 2 0 48 12 25.00 1706 923 54.10 

Total: 2 0 48 12 25.00 1706 923 54.10 

Total: 7 0 184 34 18.48 3558 1757 49.38 

 Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 5 0 205 39 19.02 7638 3726 48.78 

Urban 1 0 37 12 32.43 2891 798 27.60 

Total: 6 0 242 51 21.07 10529 4524 42.97 

Public 

Rural 2 0 68 30 44.12 5409 2335 43.17 

Urban 3 1 107 41 38.32 8588 6197 72.16 

Total: 5 1 175 71 40.57 13997 8532 60.96 

Total: 11 1 417 122 29.26 24526 13056 53.23 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 95 34 35.79 22122 10760 48.64 

Total: 1 0 95 34 35.79 22122 10760 48.64 

Total: 1 0 95 34 35.79 22122 10760 48.64 

District Total: 34 4 916 243 26.53 52407 26714 50.97 

Munshiganj 

School 

And 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 9 0 72 22 30.56 1060 663 62.55 

Urban 2 0 27 5 18.52 547 287 52.47 

Total: 11 0 99 27 27.27 1607 950 59.12 

Total: 11 0 99 27 27.27 1607 950 59.12 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 3 0 50 8 16.00 1291 825 63.90 

Urban 2 1 22 8 36.36 686 133 19.39 

Total: 5 1 72 16 22.22 1977 958 48.46 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Public 
Urban 1 1 16 0 0.00 1031 1031 100.00 

Total: 1 1 16 0 0.00 1031 1031 100.00 

Total: 6 2 88 16 18.18 3008 1989 66.12 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 
Rural 2 0 48 14 29.17 1933 1024 52.97 

Total: 2 0 48 14 29.17 1933 1024 52.97 

Public 

Rural 1 0 24 3 12.50 991 610 61.55 

Urban 1 0 25 7 28.00 993 520 52.37 

Total: 2 0 49 10 20.41 1984 1130 56.96 

Total: 4 0 97 24 24.74 3917 2154 54.99 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 3 0 115 37 32.17 3599 1942 53.96 

Urban 2 0 53 20 37.74 2438 1125 46.14 

Total: 5 0 168 57 33.93 6037 3067 50.80 

Public 

Rural 1 0 24 4 16.67 1220 773 63.36 

Urban 1 0 25 6 24.00 2375 1516 63.83 

Total: 2 0 49 10 20.41 3595 2289 63.67 

Total: 7 0 217 67 30.88 9632 5356 55.61 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 2 0 113 32 28.32 15580 8684 55.74 

Total: 2 0 113 32 28.32 15580 8684 55.74 

Total: 2 0 113 32 28.32 15580 8684 55.74 

District Total: 30 2 614 166 27.04 33744 19133 56.70 

Narayanganj 

School 

And 

College 

(College   
Section) 

Private 

Rural 11 0 124 35 28.23 2215 1263 57.02 

Urban 13 4 165 57 34.55 3321 2443 73.56 

Total: 24 4 289 92 31.83 5536 3706 66.94 

Public 
Urban 1 0 20 4 20.00 787 405 51.46 

Total: 1 0 20 4 20.00 787 405 51.46 

Total: 25 4 309 96 31.07 6323 4111 65.02 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 5 0 75 24 32.00 1080 534 49.44 

Urban 6 0 105 34 32.38 3904 1588 40.68 

Total: 11 0 180 58 32.22 4984 2122 42.58 

Public 
Urban 1 0 34 18 52.94 2134 1305 61.15 

Total: 1 0 34 18 52.94 2134 1305 61.15 

Total: 12 0 214 76 35.51 7118 3427 48.15 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 3 0 89 23 25.84 2573 1080 41.97 

Urban 2 1 58 16 27.59 2166 1819 83.98 

Total: 5 1 147 39 26.53 4739 2899 61.17 

Total: 5 1 147 39 26.53 4739 2899 61.17 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 95 36 37.89 5179 2353 45.43 

Urban 3 1 160 70 43.75 11340 5874 51.80 

Total: 5 1 255 106 41.57 16519 8227 49.80 

Public 

Rural 1 0 43 16 37.21 4767 1987 41.68 

Urban 3 1 130 70 53.85 20893 15234 72.91 

Total: 4 1 173 86 49.71 25660 17221 67.11 

Total: 9 2 428 192 44.86 42179 25448 60.33 

Master’s 
College 

Public 
Urban 2 0 158 75 47.47 24899 9321 37.44 

Total: 2 0 158 75 47.47 24899 9321 37.44 

Total: 2 0 158 75 47.47 24899 9321 37.44 

District Total: 53 7 1256 478 38.06 85258 45206 53.02 

Narsingdi 

School 

And 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 3 0 30 5 16.67 397 232 58.44 

Urban 5 3 99 51 51.52 2239 2119 94.64 

Total: 8 3 129 56 43.41 2636 2351 89.19 

Public Rural 1 0 19 5 26.32 345 204 59.13 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Total: 1 0 19 5 26.32 345 204 59.13 

Total: 9 3 148 61 41.22 2981 2555 85.71 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 13 1 168 46 27.38 3797 2034 53.57 

Urban 24 0 484 98 20.25 11697 5073 43.37 

Total: 37 1 652 144 22.09 15494 7107 45.87 

Total: 37 1 652 144 22.09 15494 7107 45.87 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 8 1 254 69 27.17 4998 2930 58.62 

Urban 3 1 109 48 44.04 1836 1232 67.10 

Total: 11 2 363 117 32.23 6834 4162 60.90 

Public 
Urban 1 0 39 7 17.95 1011 550 54.40 

Total: 1 0 39 7 17.95 1011 550 54.40 

Total: 12 2 402 124 30.85 7845 4712 60.06 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 5 0 189 53 28.04 4833 2478 51.27 

Urban 1 0 42 17 40.48 1992 900 45.18 

Total: 6 0 231 70 30.30 6825 3378 49.49 

Public 
Urban 4 1 127 36 28.35 13242 8300 62.68 

Total: 4 1 127 36 28.35 13242 8300 62.68 

Total: 10 1 358 106 29.61 20067 11678 58.20 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 2 0 133 55 41.35 32860 13909 42.33 

Total: 2 0 133 55 41.35 32860 13909 42.33 

Total: 2 0 133 55 41.35 32860 13909 42.33 

District Total: 70 7 1693 490 28.94 79247 39961 50.43 

Rajbari 

School 

And 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 7 0 103 24 23.30 910 584 64.18 

Urban 1 0 16 10 62.50 271 157 57.93 

Total: 8 0 119 34 28.57 1181 741 62.74 

Public 
Urban 1 1 16 3 18.75 64 64 100.00 

Total: 1 1 16 3 18.75 64 64 100.00 

Total: 9 1 135 37 27.41 1245 805 64.66 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 5 0 64 21 32.81 632 360 56.96 

Urban 5 2 126 31 24.60 883 766 86.75 

Total: 10 2 190 52 27.37 1515 1126 74.32 

Total: 10 2 190 52 27.37 1515 1126 74.32 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 9 0 353 66 18.70 4523 2149 47.51 

Urban 2 2 68 21 30.88 1226 1226 
100.0

0 

Total: 11 2 421 87 20.67 5749 3375 58.71 

Public 

Rural 1 0 32 4 12.50 249 114 45.78 

Urban 2 0 78 16 20.51 2183 973 44.57 

Total: 3 0 110 20 18.18 2432 1087 44.70 

Total: 14 2 531 107 20.15 8181 4462 54.54 

Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 55 13 23.64 1727 946 54.78 

Total: 1 0 55 13 23.64 1727 946 54.78 

Total: 1 0 55 13 23.64 1727 946 54.78 

Master’s 
College 

Private 
Urban 1 0 61 2 3.28 2194 473 21.56 

Total: 1 0 61 2 3.28 2194 473 21.56 

Public 
Urban 3 1 194 36 18.56 19340 9665 49.97 

Total: 3 1 194 36 18.56 19340 9665 49.97 

Total: 4 1 255 38 14.90 21534 10138 47.08 

District Total: 38 6 1166 247 21.18 34202 17477 51.10 

Shariatpur 

School 

And 
College 

(College   

Private 

Rural 10 0 79 21 26.58 2143 1278 59.64 

Urban 3 1 32 10 31.25 467 381 81.58 

Total: 13 1 111 31 27.93 2610 1659 63.56 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Section) 
Public 

Urban 1 0 9 0 0.00 249 152 61.04 

Total: 1 0 9 0 0.00 249 152 61.04 

Total: 14 1 120 31 25.83 2859 1811 63.34 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 3 0 43 9 20.93 1046 696 66.54 

Urban 2 1 28 10 35.71 321 264 82.24 

Total: 5 1 71 19 26.76 1367 960 70.23 

Total: 5 1 71 19 26.76 1367 960 70.23 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 
Rural 2 0 46 5 10.87 739 461 62.38 

Total: 2 0 46 5 10.87 739 461 62.38 

Public 

Rural 1 0 25 4 16.00 1495 790 52.84 

Urban 1 0 24 2 8.33 1582 950 60.05 

Total: 2 0 49 6 12.24 3077 1740 56.55 

Total: 4 0 95 11 11.58 3816 2201 57.68 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 107 18 16.82 2156 1360 63.08 

Urban 1 0 54 15 27.78 599 345 57.60 

Total: 3 0 161 33 20.50 2755 1705 61.89 

Public 
Urban 3 1 72 13 18.06 7100 4611 64.94 

Total: 3 1 72 13 18.06 7100 4611 64.94 

Total: 6 1 233 46 19.74 9855 6316 64.09 

Master’s 
College 

Public 
Urban 2 0 80 11 13.75 13676 6909 50.52 

Total: 2 0 80 11 13.75 13676 6909 50.52 

Total: 2 0 80 11 13.75 13676 6909 50.52 

District Total: 31 3 599 118 19.70 31573 18197 57.63 

Tangail 

School 

And 
College 

(College   
Section) 

Private 

Rural 22 2 335 92 27.46 14903 3096 20.77 

Urban 6 2 98 29 29.59 2310 906 39.22 

Total: 28 4 433 121 27.94 17213 4002 23.25 

Public 
Urban 2 0 36 7 19.44 488 223 45.70 

Total: 2 0 36 7 19.44 488 223 45.70 

Total: 30 4 469 128 27.29 17701 4225 23.87 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 19 1 340 83 24.41 6424 2896 45.08 

Urban 7 1 124 35 28.23 2944 807 27.41 

Total: 26 2 464 118 25.43 9368 3703 39.53 

Public 
Urban 1 1 20 8 40.00 466 466 100.00 

Total: 1 1 20 8 40.00 466 466 100.00 

Total: 27 3 484 126 26.03 9834 4169 42.39 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 18 1 643 144 22.40 11062 5035 45.52 

Urban 4 4 142 52 36.62 2646 2646 100.00 

Total: 22 5 785 196 24.97 13708 7681 56.03 

Public 
Urban 3 1 98 43 43.88 4957 3482 70.24 

Total: 3 1 98 43 43.88 4957 3482 70.24 

Total: 25 6 883 239 27.07 18665 11163 59.81 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 3 0 122 30 24.59 3216 1337 41.57 

Urban 6 3 291 79 27.15 8928 5102 57.15 

Total: 9 3 413 109 26.39 12144 6439 53.02 

Public 
Urban 5 0 205 56 27.32 14303 5510 38.52 

Total: 5 0 205 56 27.32 14303 5510 38.52 

Total: 14 3 618 165 26.70 26447 11949 45.18 

Master’s 

College 

Private 
Urban 1 1 92 23 25.00 2479 2479 100.00 

Total: 1 1 92 23 25.00 2479 2479 100.00 

Public 
Rural 2 0 168 55 32.74 18592 7969 42.86 

Urban 4 1 228 68 29.82 23695 12671 53.48 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Total: 6 1 396 123 31.06 42287 20640 48.81 

Total: 7 2 488 146 29.92 44766 23119 51.64 

District Total: 103 18 2942 804 27.33 117413 54625 46.52 

Division Total: 1050 138 31057 10891 35.07 1281954 636283 49.63 

Khulna 

Bagerhat 

School 

And 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 8 1 91 22 24.18 1271 791 62.23 

Urban 3 0 41 11 26.83 709 319 44.99 

Total: 11 1 132 33 25.00 1980 1110 56.06 

Public 
Urban 1 0 18 7 38.89 255 64 25.10 

Total: 1 0 18 7 38.89 255 64 25.10 

Total: 12 1 150 40 26.67 2235 1174 52.53 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 
Rural 6 1 89 16 17.98 913 555 60.79 

Total: 6 1 89 16 17.98 913 555 60.79 

Public 
Rural 1 1 12 3 25.00 170 170 100.00 

Total: 1 1 12 3 25.00 170 170 100.00 

Total: 7 2 101 19 18.81 1083 725 66.94 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 10 0 418 86 20.57 8610 3928 45.62 

Urban 4 1 144 43 29.86 2742 1192 43.47 

Total: 14 1 562 129 22.95 11352 5120 45.10 

Public 
Urban 3 2 132 52 39.39 1875 1584 84.48 

Total: 3 2 132 52 39.39 1875 1584 84.48 

Total: 17 3 694 181 26.08 13227 6704 50.68 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 1 1 59 23 38.98 725 726 
100.1
4 

Urban 2 0 98 28 28.57 2262 709 31.34 

Total: 3 1 157 51 32.48 2987 1435 48.04 

Public 
Urban 6 3 253 68 26.88 9413 6106 64.87 

Total: 6 3 253 68 26.88 9413 6106 64.87 

Total: 9 4 410 119 29.02 12400 7541 60.81 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 53 13 24.53 8687 3424 39.42 

Total: 1 0 53 13 24.53 8687 3424 39.42 

Total: 1 0 53 13 24.53 8687 3424 39.42 

District Total: 46 10 1408 372 26.42 37632 19568 52.00 

Chuadanga 

School 

And 

College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 3 1 43 9 20.93 451 313 
69.40 

Urban 1 1 18 4 22.22 227 124 54.63 

Total: 4 2 61 13 21.31 678 437 64.45 

Total: 4 2 61 13 21.31 678 437 64.45 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 
Rural 4 0 63 9 14.29 1279 685 53.56 

Total: 4 0 63 9 14.29 1279 685 53.56 

Total: 4 0 63 9 14.29 1279 685 53.56 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 5 0 166 36 21.69 3028 1417 46.80 

Urban 2 1 82 25 30.49 1782 1262 70.82 

Total: 7 1 248 61 24.60 4810 2679 55.70 

Public 

Urban 1 1 49 11 22.45 639 639 
100.0

0 

Total: 1 1 49 11 22.45 639 639 
100.0
0 

Total: 8 2 297 72 24.24 5449 3318 60.89 

Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 
Urban 3 0 135 53 39.26 4057 1425 35.12 

Total: 3 0 135 53 39.26 4057 1425 35.12 

Public 
Urban 3 1 164 34 20.73 10029 5585 55.69 

Total: 3 1 164 34 20.73 10029 5585 55.69 

Total: 6 1 299 87 29.10 14086 7010 49.77 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Master’s 

College 

Private 
Rural 1 0 71 17 23.94 1350 539 39.93 

Total: 1 0 71 17 23.94 1350 539 39.93 

Public 
Urban 1 0 53 5 9.43 9292 3752 40.38 

Total: 1 0 53 5 9.43 9292 3752 40.38 

Total: 2 0 124 22 17.74 10642 4291 40.32 

District Total: 24 5 844 203 24.05 32134 15741 48.99 

Jashore 

School 

And 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 17 2 324 60 18.52 3798 2098 55.24 

Urban 5 1 102 15 14.71 1448 590 40.75 

Total: 22 3 426 75 17.61 5246 2688 51.24 

Public 
Urban 2 0 49 12 24.49 779 260 33.38 

Total: 2 0 49 12 24.49 779 260 33.38 

Total: 24 3 475 87 18.32 6025 2948 48.93 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 31 5 648 110 16.98 6797 3495 51.42 

Urban 4 1 97 29 29.90 1120 578 51.61 

Total: 35 6 745 139 18.66 7917 4073 51.45 

Public 
Urban 1 0 17 5 29.41 644 275 42.70 

Total: 1 0 17 5 29.41 644 275 42.70 

Total: 36 6 762 144 18.90 8561 4348 50.79 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 14 0 552 100 18.12 6723 3311 49.25 

Urban 5 3 189 48 25.40 3028 2141 70.71 

Total: 19 3 741 148 19.97 9751 5452 55.91 

Total: 19 3 741 148 19.97 9751 5452 55.91 

Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 17 2 876 230 26.26 15812 7413 46.88 

Urban 9 5 579 164 28.32 11112 6099 54.89 

Total: 26 7 1455 394 27.08 26924 13512 50.19 

Public 

Rural 2 0 97 12 12.37 2944 1009 34.27 

Urban 5 0 264 68 25.76 11839 4705 39.74 

Total: 7 0 361 80 22.16 14783 5714 38.65 

Total: 33 7 1816 474 26.10 41707 19226 46.10 

Master’s 

College 

Private 
Rural 1 0 69 16 23.19 4142 906 21.87 

Total: 1 0 69 16 23.19 4142 906 21.87 

Public 
Urban 3 1 324 62 19.14 32436 16393 50.54 

Total: 3 1 324 62 19.14 32436 16393 50.54 

Total: 4 1 393 78 19.85 36578 17299 47.29 

District Total: 116 20 4187 931 22.24 102622 49273 48.01 

 Jhenaidah 

School 
And 

College 

(College   
Section) 

Private 

Rural 7 1 91 12 13.19 1028 552 53.70 

Urban 7 1 129 34 26.36 1455 715 49.14 

Total: 14 2 220 46 20.91 2483 1267 51.03 

Total: 14 2 220 46 20.91 2483 1267 51.03 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 19 0 371 74 19.95 5113 2577 50.40 

Urban 3 0 41 18 43.90 781 255 32.65 

Total: 22 0 412 92 22.33 5894 2832 48.05 

Total: 22 0 412 92 22.33 5894 2832 48.05 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 13 0 549 102 18.58 8782 4077 46.42 

Urban 10 4 371 89 23.99 5012 3446 68.75 

Total: 23 4 920 191 20.76 13794 7523 54.54 

Public 

Rural 2 0 130 24 18.46 1852 814 43.95 

Urban 1 0 25 3 12.00 1013 464 45.80 

Total: 3 0 155 27 17.42 2865 1278 44.61 

Total: 26 4 1075 218 20.28 16659 8801 52.83 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 4 0 250 46 18.40 4658 2134 45.81 

Urban 2 1 119 43 36.13 3559 1809 50.83 

Total: 6 1 369 89 24.12 8217 3943 47.99 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Public 

Rural 1 0 64 5 7.81 1253 567 
45.25 

Urban 5 1 222 56 25.23 11177 5182 46.36 

Total: 6 1 286 61 21.33 12430 5749 46.25 

Total: 12 2 655 150 22.90 20647 9692 46.94 

Master’s 
College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 87 20 22.99 13188 6014 45.60 

Total: 1 0 87 20 22.99 13188 6014 45.60 

Total: 1 0 87 20 22.99 13188 6014 45.60 

District Total: 75 8 2449 526 21.48 58871 28606 48.59 

Khulna 

School 

And 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 11 1 198 21 10.61 2511 1186 47.23 

Urban 13 2 285 74 25.96 3193 994 31.13 

Total: 24 3 483 95 19.67 5704 2180 38.22 

Public 
Urban 3 0 54 0 0.00 1231 433 35.17 

Total: 3 0 54 0 0.00 1231 433 35.17 

Total: 27 3 537 95 17.69 6935 2613 37.68 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 20 4 410 69 16.83 4311 2476 57.43 

Urban 4 2 68 35 51.47 538 411 76.39 

Total: 24 6 478 104 21.76 4849 2887 59.54 

Public 
Urban 1 0 27 0 0.00 1113 405 36.39 

Total: 1 0 27 0 0.00 1113 405 36.39 

Total: 25 6 505 104 20.59 5962 3292 55.22 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 8 2 334 77 23.05 5965 2992 50.16 

Urban 10 4 338 95 28.11 3680 2249 61.11 

Total: 18 6 672 172 25.60 9645 5241 54.34 

Public 

Rural 1 1 34 7 20.59 449 449 
100.0
0 

Urban 3 1 94 16 17.02 2539 1473 58.01 

Total: 4 2 128 23 17.97 2988 1922 64.32 

Total: 22 8 800 195 24.38 12633 7163 56.70 

Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 6 0 366 73 19.95 8441 3321 
39.34 

Urban 10 2 531 212 39.92 11512 5220 45.34 

Total: 16 2 897 285 31.77 19953 8541 42.81 

Public 

Rural 3 1 148 33 22.30 7438 3338 44.88 

Urban 5 1 231 75 32.47 19140 9339 48.79 

Total: 8 2 379 108 28.50 26578 12677 47.70 

Total: 24 4 1276 393 30.80 46531 21218 45.60 

Master’s 

College 

Private 
Rural 1 0 57 18 31.58 1742 496 28.47 

Total: 1 0 57 18 31.58 1742 496 28.47 

Public 
Urban 4 1 334 70 20.96 39073 19002 48.63 

Total: 4 1 334 70 20.96 39073 19002 48.63 

Total: 5 1 391 88 22.51 40815 19498 47.77 

District Total: 103 22 3509 875 24.94 112876 53784 47.65 

Kushtia 

School 

And 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 6 1 91 30 32.97 1020 557 
54.61 

Urban 5 0 58 22 37.93 1150 438 38.09 

Total: 11 1 149 52 34.90 2170 995 45.85 

Total: 11 1 149 52 34.90 2170 995 45.85 

Higher 
Secondary 

Private 
Rural 18 1 396 65 16.41 4089 2390 58.45 

Urban 1 0 35 15 42.86 292 83 28.42 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

College Total: 19 1 431 80 18.56 4381 2473 56.45 

Public 
Urban 2 1 38 10 26.32 1806 573 31.73 

Total: 2 1 38 10 26.32 1806 573 31.73 

Total: 21 2 469 90 19.19 6187 3046 49.23 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 12 0 465 85 18.28 6120 2887 47.17 

Urban 8 5 306 96 31.37 3252 2492 76.63 

Total: 20 5 771 181 23.48 9372 5379 57.39 

Public 
Urban 1 0 30 4 13.33 1565 636 40.64 

Total: 1 0 30 4 13.33 1565 636 40.64 

Total: 21 5 801 185 23.10 10937 6015 55.00 

Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 6 1 286 65 22.73 4389 2436 
55.50 

Urban 1 0 43 9 20.93 693 323 46.61 

Total: 7 1 329 74 22.49 5082 2759 54.29 

Public 
Urban 2 1 137 41 29.93 3887 2756 70.90 

Total: 2 1 137 41 29.93 3887 2756 70.90 

Total: 9 2 466 115 24.68 8969 5515 61.49 

Master’s 

College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 137 29 21.17 2784 1017 36.53 

Urban 2 0 204 83 40.69 7520 2705 35.97 

Total: 3 0 341 112 32.84 10304 3722 36.12 

Public 
Urban 3 1 252 63 25.00 27454 16338 59.51 

Total: 3 1 252 63 25.00 27454 16338 59.51 

Total: 6 1 593 175 29.51 37758 20060 53.13 

District Total: 68 11 2478 617 24.90 66021 35631 53.97 

Magura 

School 
And 

College 

(College   
Section) 

Private 

Rural 8 1 92 17 18.48 821 477 58.10 

Urban 3 0 27 6 22.22 254 148 58.27 

Total: 11 1 119 23 19.33 1075 625 58.14 

Total: 11 1 119 23 19.33 1075 625 58.14 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 6 0 132 25 18.94 1283 673 52.46 

Urban 3 3 60 19 31.67 779 779 
100.0
0 

Total: 9 3 192 44 22.92 2062 1452 70.42 

Public 
Rural 2 0 32 9 28.13 919 474 51.58 

Total: 2 0 32 9 28.13 919 474 51.58 

Total: 11 3 224 53 23.66 2981 1926 64.61 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 4 0 147 34 23.13 2775 1214 43.75 

Urban 3 0 88 18 20.45 1570 745 47.45 

Total: 7 0 235 52 22.13 4345 1959 45.09 

Public 

Urban 1 1 28 5 17.86 1291 1291 
100.0

0 

Total: 1 1 28 5 17.86 1291 1291 
100.0
0 

Total: 8 1 263 57 21.67 5636 3250 57.67 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 102 22 21.57 1520 856 56.32 

Urban 4 1 215 69 32.09 4913 2189 44.56 

Total: 6 1 317 91 28.71 6433 3045 47.33 

Public 

Rural 1 0 55 8 14.55 1322 629 47.58 

Urban 1 0 58 13 22.41 1532 666 43.47 

Total: 2 0 113 21 18.58 2854 1295 45.37 

Total: 8 1 430 112 26.05 9287 4340 46.73 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 60 6 10.00 10142 4329 42.68 

Total: 1 0 60 6 10.00 10142 4329 42.68 

Total: 1 0 60 6 10.00 10142 4329 42.68 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

District Total: 39 6 1096 251 22.90 29121 14470 49.69 

Meherpur 

School 

And 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 3 0 45 4 8.89 956 462 
48.33 

Urban 3 1 55 10 18.18 678 391 57.67 

Total: 6 1 100 14 14.00 1634 853 52.20 

Total: 6 1 100 14 14.00 1634 853 52.20 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 3 0 52 6 11.54 626 346 55.27 

Urban 1 1 22 7 31.82 256 256 
100.0
0 

Total: 4 1 74 13 17.57 882 602 68.25 

Total: 4 1 74 13 17.57 882 602 68.25 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 4 0 141 20 14.18 2283 1069 
46.82 

Urban 2 1 83 25 30.12 2204 1113 50.50 

Total: 6 1 224 45 20.09 4487 2182 48.63 

Total: 6 1 224 45 20.09 4487 2182 48.63 

Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Public 

Rural 1 0 36 4 11.11 1410 515 
36.52 

Urban 1 1 28 4 14.29 2110 2112 
100.0

9 

Total: 2 1 64 8 12.50 3520 2627 74.63 

Total: 2 1 64 8 12.50 3520 2627 74.63 

Master’s 
College 

Public 
Urban 2 0 99 17 17.17 7402 2983 40.30 

Total: 2 0 99 17 17.17 7402 2983 40.30 

Total: 2 0 99 17 17.17 7402 2983 40.30 

District Total: 20 4 561 97 17.29 17925 9247 51.59 

Norail 

School 

And 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 
Rural 1 0 16 0 0.00 370 195 52.70 

Total: 1 0 16 0 0.00 370 195 52.70 

Total: 1 0 16 0 0.00 370 195 
52.70 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 
Rural 11 1 231 46 19.91 2710 1322 48.78 

Total: 11 1 231 46 19.91 2710 1322 48.78 

Total: 11 1 231 46 19.91 2710 1322 48.78 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 5 0 175 38 21.71 4232 1942 45.89 

Urban 1 1 49 16 32.65 683 683 
100.0
0 

Total: 6 1 224 54 24.11 4915 2625 53.41 

Public 
Urban 2 1 49 7 14.29 1810 1203 66.46 

Total: 2 1 49 7 14.29 1810 1203 66.46 

Total: 8 2 273 61 22.34 6725 3828 56.92 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 46 8 17.39 1072 452 42.16 

Urban 1 0 30 10 33.33 398 91 22.86 

Total: 2 0 76 18 23.68 1470 543 36.94 

Public 
Urban 1 0 37 0 0.00 2831 1401 49.49 

Total: 1 0 37 0 0.00 2831 1401 49.49 

Total: 3 0 113 18 15.93 4301 1944 45.20 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 48 8 16.67 7847 3264 41.60 

Total: 1 0 48 8 16.67 7847 3264 41.60 

Total: 1 0 48 8 16.67 7847 3264 41.60 

District Total: 24 3 681 133 19.53 21953 10553 48.07 

Satkhira 

School 

And 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 12 0 192 17 8.85 4220 1745 41.35 

Urban 1 0 9 4 44.44 110 50 45.45 

Total: 13 0 201 21 10.45 4330 1795 41.45 

Total: 13 0 201 21 10.45 4330 1795 41.45 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 11 3 235 29 12.34 2776 1400 50.43 

Urban 6 1 97 8 8.25 726 471 64.88 

Total: 17 4 332 37 11.14 3502 1871 53.43 

Total: 17 4 332 37 11.14 3502 1871 53.43 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 13 1 539 64 11.87 6989 3482 49.82 

Urban 3 2 106 21 19.81 657 471 71.69 

Total: 16 3 645 85 13.18 7646 3953 51.70 

Total: 16 3 645 85 13.18 7646 3953 51.70 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 9 0 449 75 16.70 6632 3009 45.37 

Urban 8 4 494 98 19.84 10518 5331 50.68 

Total: 17 4 943 173 18.35 17150 8340 48.63 

Public 

Rural 1 0 55 7 12.73 2150 820 38.14 

Urban 5 0 183 25 13.66 10909 4050 37.13 

Total: 6 0 238 32 13.45 13059 4870 37.29 

Total: 23 4 1181 205 17.36 30209 13210 43.73 

Master’s 
College 

Private 

Rural 1 1 63 12 19.05 1170 1170 100.00 

Urban 1 0 103 15 14.56 4400 1482 33.68 

Total: 2 1 166 27 16.27 5570 2652 47.61 

Public 
Urban 2 1 79 13 16.46 16308 7234 44.36 

Total: 2 1 79 13 16.46 16308 7234 44.36 

Total: 4 2 245 40 16.33 21878 9886 45.19 

District Total: 73 13 2604 388 14.90 67565 30715 45.46 

Division Total: 588 102 19817 4393 22.17 546720 267588 48.94 

Mymensing

h 
Jamalpur 

School 

And 
College 

(College   
Section) 

Private 

Rural 15 2 200 47 23.50 3974 2298 57.83 

Urban 6 2 64 20 31.25 596 488 81.88 

Total: 21 4 264 67 25.38 4570 2786 60.96 

Public 
Urban 1 1 25 12 48.00 531 531 100.00 

Total: 1 1 25 12 48.00 531 531 100.00 

Total: 22 5 289 79 27.34 5101 3317 65.03 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 15 1 214 39 18.22 2716 1263 46.50 

Urban 7 2 100 16 16.00 1156 508 43.94 

Total: 22 3 314 55 17.52 3872 1771 45.74 

Public 

Rural 1 0 19 4 21.05 214 110 51.40 

Urban 1 0 21 7 33.33 543 72 13.26 

Total: 2 0 40 11 27.50 757 182 24.04 

Total: 24 3 354 66 18.64 4629 1953 42.19 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 9 1 340 74 21.76 7239 3471 47.95 

Urban 4 3 162 42 25.93 2952 2040 69.11 

Total: 13 4 502 116 23.11 10191 5511 54.08 

Public 
Urban 2 0 38 4 10.53 3137 1107 35.29 

Total: 2 0 38 4 10.53 3137 1107 35.29 

Total: 15 4 540 120 22.22 13328 6618 49.65 

Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 108 18 16.67 2193 958 43.68 

Urban 5 1 302 103 34.11 11028 4148 37.61 

Total: 7 1 410 121 29.51 13221 5106 38.62 

Public 

Rural 1 0 48 11 22.92 982 408 41.55 

Urban 3 1 113 27 23.89 8829 6108 69.18 

Total: 4 1 161 38 23.60 9811 6516 66.42 

Total: 11 2 571 159 27.85 23032 11622 50.46 

Master’s 

College 
Private 

Urban 1 1 75 36 48.00 2583 2583 100.00 

Total: 1 1 75 36 48.00 2583 2583 100.00 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Public 
Urban 2 0 235 60 25.53 16392 6255 38.16 

Total: 2 0 235 60 25.53 16392 6255 38.16 

Total: 3 1 310 96 30.97 18975 8838 46.58 

District Total: 75 15 2064 520 25.19 65065 32348 49.72 

Mymensingh 

School 
And 

College 

(College   
Section) 

Private 

Rural 28 1 401 98 24.44 6309 3160 50.09 

Urban 11 4 268 78 29.10 5388 4110 76.28 

Total: 39 5 669 176 26.31 11697 7270 62.15 

Public 
Rural 1 0 11 0 0.00 285 161 56.49 

Total: 1 0 11 0 0.00 285 161 56.49 

Total: 40 5 680 176 25.88 11982 7431 62.02 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 28 3 457 98 21.44 5545 2996 54.03 

Urban 30 3 580 133 22.93 16475 5603 34.01 

Total: 58 6 1037 231 22.28 22020 8599 39.05 

Public 
Urban 2 1 62 22 35.48 2341 1296 55.36 

Total: 2 1 62 22 35.48 2341 1296 55.36 

Total: 60 7 1099 253 23.02 24361 9895 40.62 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 11 0 364 71 19.51 10680 5329 49.90 

Urban 10 8 346 130 37.57 11822 9809 82.97 

Total: 21 8 710 201 28.31 22502 15138 67.27 

Public 

Rural 1 0 22 0 0.00 1144 557 48.69 

Urban 5 0 218 48 22.02 8612 3679 42.72 

Total: 6 0 240 48 20.00 9756 4236 43.42 

Total: 27 8 950 249 26.21 32258 19374 60.06 

 Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 162 35 21.60 2641 1149 43.51 

Urban 8 2 358 122 34.08 16769 7330 43.71 

Total: 10 2 520 157 30.19 19410 8479 43.68 

Public 
Urban 3 0 131 44 33.59 15785 7212 45.69 

Total: 3 0 131 44 33.59 15785 7212 45.69 

Total: 13 2 651 201 30.88 35195 15691 44.58 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 3 1 163 52 31.90 49106 25257 51.43 

Total: 3 1 163 52 31.90 49106 25257 51.43 

Total: 3 1 163 52 31.90 49106 25257 51.43 

District Total: 143 23 3543 931 26.28 152902 77648 50.78 

Netrakona 

School 

And 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 4 0 34 5 14.71 731 373 51.03 

Urban 1 0 11 2 18.18 71 42 59.15 

Total: 5 0 45 7 15.56 802 415 51.75 

Total: 5 0 45 7 15.56 802 415 51.75 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 12 0 187 56 29.95 2634 1054 40.02 

Urban 5 2 78 18 23.08 879 597 67.92 

Total: 17 2 265 74 27.92 3513 1651 47.00 

Total: 17 2 265 74 27.92 3513 1651 47.00 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 4 0 103 15 14.56 3350 1825 54.48 

Urban 6 4 209 59 28.23 3294 2840 86.22 

Total: 10 4 312 74 23.72 6644 4665 70.21 

Public 

Rural 1 0 28 6 21.43 1309 663 50.65 

Urban 5 0 166 31 18.67 12333 6084 49.33 

Total: 6 0 194 37 19.07 13642 6747 49.46 

Total: 16 4 506 111 21.94 20286 11412 56.26 

Degree 
(Honors) 

Private 
Urban 1 0 116 30 25.86 3920 1183 30.18 

Total: 1 0 116 30 25.86 3920 1183 30.18 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

College 

Public 

Rural 1 0 50 11 22.00 1793 1032 57.56 

Urban 3 1 144 45 31.25 11283 7029 62.30 

Total: 4 1 194 56 28.87 13076 8061 61.65 

Total: 5 1 310 86 27.74 16996 9244 54.39 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 66 8 12.12 11548 4728 40.94 

Total: 1 0 66 8 12.12 11548 4728 40.94 

Total: 1 0 66 8 12.12 11548 4728 40.94 

District Total: 44 7 1192 286 23.99 53145 27450 51.65 

Sherpur 

School 

And 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 
Rural 2 0 13 6 46.15 98 41 41.84 

Total: 2 0 13 6 46.15 98 41 41.84 

Total: 2 0 13 6 46.15 98 41 41.84 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 10 0 195 41 21.03 2807 1241 44.21 

Urban 3 1 38 13 34.21 481 425 88.36 

Total: 13 1 233 54 23.18 3288 1666 50.67 

Total: 13 1 233 54 23.18 3288 1666 50.67 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 70 7 10.00 1599 723 45.22 

Urban 5 4 152 51 33.55 3685 3294 89.39 

Total: 7 4 222 58 26.13 5284 4017 76.02 

Public 

Rural 1 0 32 6 18.75 743 346 46.57 

Urban 2 0 68 15 22.06 4497 1790 39.80 

Total: 3 0 100 21 21.00 5240 2136 40.76 

Total: 10 4 322 79 24.53 10524 6153 58.47 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 
Urban 2 0 120 26 21.67 2615 732 27.99 

Total: 2 0 120 26 21.67 2615 732 27.99 

Public 
Urban 2 1 69 21 30.43 6303 4461 70.78 

Total: 2 1 69 21 30.43 6303 4461 70.78 

Total: 4 1 189 47 24.87 8918 5193 58.23 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 64 13 20.31 13918 5760 41.39 

Total: 1 0 64 13 20.31 13918 5760 41.39 

Total: 1 0 64 13 20.31 13918 5760 41.39 

District Total: 30 6 821 199 24.24 36746 18813 51.20 

Division Total: 292 51 7620 1936 25.41 307858 156259 50.76 

Rajshahi Bogura 

School 
And 

College 

(College   
Section) 

Private 

Rural 20 3 420 105 25.00 5777 2407 41.67 

Urban 16 2 296 65 21.96 6676 2440 36.55 

Total: 36 5 716 170 23.74 12453 4847 38.92 

Public 
Urban 1 0 12 2 16.67 309 0 0.00 

Total: 1 0 12 2 16.67 309 0 0.00 

Total: 37 5 728 172 23.63 12762 4847 37.98 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 19 6 382 62 16.23 2955 1649 55.80 

Urban 5 2 111 35 31.53 916 682 74.45 

Total: 24 8 493 97 19.68 3871 2331 60.22 

Public 
Urban 2 0 42 4 9.52 2005 570 28.43 

Total: 2 0 42 4 9.52 2005 570 28.43 

Total: 26 8 535 101 18.88 5876 2901 49.37 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 20 1 802 167 20.82 12088 5455 
45.13 

Urban 11 6 516 155 30.04 7881 5082 64.48 

Total: 31 7 1318 322 24.43 19969 10537 52.77 

Public 

Rural 1 0 49 6 12.24 696 283 40.66 

Urban 5 2 209 57 27.27 6119 3172 51.84 

Total: 6 2 258 63 24.42 6815 3455 50.70 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Total: 37 9 1576 385 24.43 26784 13992 52.24 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 5 0 394 91 23.10 6658 2363 35.49 

Urban 6 3 436 111 25.46 7874 5095 64.71 

Total: 11 3 830 202 24.34 14532 7458 51.32 

Public 
Urban 4 0 207 55 26.57 11692 3592 30.72 

Total: 4 0 207 55 26.57 11692 3592 30.72 

Total: 15 3 1037 257 24.78 26224 11050 42.14 

Master’s 

College 

Private 
Rural 1 0 82 22 26.83 7455 2309 30.97 

Total: 1 0 82 22 26.83 7455 2309 30.97 

Public 
Urban 4 1 367 93 25.34 48356 23346 48.28 

Total: 4 1 367 93 25.34 48356 23346 48.28 

Total: 5 1 449 115 25.61 55811 25655 45.97 

District Total: 120 26 4325 1030 23.82 127457 58445 45.85 

Joypurhat 

School 
And 

College 

(College   
Section) 

Private 

Rural 2 1 14 2 14.29 194 180 92.78 

Urban 4 2 98 16 16.33 808 543 67.20 

Total: 6 3 112 18 16.07 1002 723 72.16 

Public 
Urban 1 0 12 1 8.33 112 22 19.64 

Total: 1 0 12 1 8.33 112 22 19.64 

Total: 7 3 124 19 15.32 1114 745 66.88 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 6 0 134 22 16.42 836 377 45.10 

Urban 3 1 67 19 28.36 669 594 88.79 

Total: 9 1 201 41 20.40 1505 971 64.52 

Total: 9 1 201 41 20.40 1505 971 64.52 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 3 0 116 21 18.10 1148 548 47.74 

Urban 4 1 186 41 22.04 2867 1218 42.48 

Total: 7 1 302 62 20.53 4015 1766 43.99 

Total: 7 1 302 62 20.53 4015 1766 43.99 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 71 22 30.99 865 442 51.10 

Urban 2 1 110 19 17.27 1508 614 40.72 

Total: 3 1 181 41 22.65 2373 1056 44.50 

Public 

Rural 1 0 24 3 12.50 3856 1160 30.08 

Urban 4 2 221 49 22.17 8243 5545 67.27 

Total: 5 2 245 52 21.22 12099 6705 55.42 

Total: 8 3 426 93 21.83 14472 7761 53.63 

Master’s 
College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 36 5 13.89 11485 5095 44.36 

Total: 1 0 36 5 13.89 11485 5095 44.36 

Total: 1 0 36 5 13.89 11485 5095 44.36 

District Total: 32 8 1089 220 20.20 32591 16338 50.13 

Naogaon 

School 

And 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 19 2 280 40 14.29 2130 941 44.18 

Urban 6 2 92 10 10.87 1189 802 67.45 

Total: 25 4 372 50 13.44 3319 1743 52.52 

Public 

Rural 1 0 24 3 12.50 212 67 31.60 

Urban 2 1 40 4 10.00 885 830 93.79 

Total: 3 1 64 7 10.94 1097 897 81.77 

Total: 28 5 436 57 13.07 4416 2640 59.78 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 22 2 538 78 14.50 5283 2613 49.46 

Urban 1 0 30 0 0.00 215 57 26.51 

Total: 23 2 568 78 13.73 5498 2670 48.56 

Total: 23 2 568 78 13.73 5498 2670 48.56 

Degree 

(Pass) 
Private 

Rural 13 1 608 99 16.28 7242 3283 45.33 

Urban 2 1 90 15 16.67 600 394 65.67 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

College Total: 15 2 698 114 16.33 7842 3677 46.89 

Public 
Urban 3 0 109 20 18.35 3126 879 28.12 

Total: 3 0 109 20 18.35 3126 879 28.12 

Total: 18 2 807 134 16.60 10968 4556 41.54 

Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 4 0 313 63 20.13 4203 1676 39.88 

Urban 5 4 263 59 22.43 4905 3737 76.19 

Total: 9 4 576 122 21.18 9108 5413 59.43 

Public 

Rural 1 0 51 9 17.65 1730 583 33.70 

Urban 6 1 267 42 15.73 15712 7557 48.10 

Total: 7 1 318 51 16.04 17442 8140 46.67 

Total: 16 5 894 173 19.35 26550 13553 51.05 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 2 0 101 13 12.87 18936 4981 26.30 

Total: 2 0 101 13 12.87 18936 4981 26.30 

Total: 2 0 101 13 12.87 18936 4981 26.30 

District Total: 87 14 2806 455 16.22 66368 28400 42.79 

Natore 

School 
And 

College 

(College   
Section) 

Private 

Rural 17 2 282 41 14.54 2235 1293 57.85 

Urban 7 2 148 41 27.70 2544 1200 47.17 

Total: 24 4 430 82 19.07 4779 2493 52.17 

Total: 24 4 430 82 19.07 4779 2493 52.17 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 24 1 488 96 19.67 4168 1943 46.62 

Urban 6 4 133 27 20.30 733 558 76.13 

Total: 30 5 621 123 19.81 4901 2501 51.03 

Total: 30 5 621 123 19.81 4901 2501 51.03 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 16 0 808 164 20.30 6553 3282 50.08 

Urban 5 4 282 88 31.21 2475 2045 82.63 

Total: 21 4 1090 252 23.12 9028 5327 59.01 

Public 
Urban 2 0 68 14 20.59 1890 585 30.95 

Total: 2 0 68 14 20.59 1890 585 30.95 

Total: 23 4 1158 266 22.97 10918 5912 54.15 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 7 0 581 112 19.28 7586 2553 33.65 

Urban 4 2 303 90 29.70 3016 1543 51.16 

Total: 11 2 884 202 22.85 10602 4096 38.63 

Public 

Rural 1 0 34 8 23.53 3105 779 25.09 

Urban 5 2 331 81 24.47 10923 6824 62.47 

Total: 6 2 365 89 24.38 14028 7603 54.20 

Total: 17 4 1249 291 23.30 24630 11699 47.50 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 75 7 9.33 10822 4832 44.65 

Total: 1 0 75 7 9.33 10822 4832 44.65 

Total: 1 0 75 7 9.33 10822 4832 44.65 

District Total: 95 17 3533 769 21.77 56050 27437 48.95 

Nawabganj 

School 

And 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 
Rural 10 2 164 23 14.02 2200 1001 45.50 

Total: 10 2 164 23 14.02 2200 1001 45.50 

Total: 10 2 164 23 14.02 2200 1001 45.50 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 18 4 411 61 14.84 3799 2355 61.99 

Urban 2 0 50 14 28.00 551 259 47.01 

Total: 20 4 461 75 16.27 4350 2614 60.09 

Total: 20 4 461 75 16.27 4350 2614 60.09 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 11 0 498 55 11.04 6049 2375 39.26 

Urban 5 1 234 38 16.24 4055 1891 46.63 

Total: 16 1 732 93 12.70 10104 4266 42.22 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Public 
Urban 2 1 85 19 22.35 2528 1191 47.11 

Total: 2 1 85 19 22.35 2528 1191 47.11 

Total: 18 2 817 112 13.71 12632 5457 43.20 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 4 0 229 37 16.16 3975 1892 47.60 

Urban 5 2 320 83 25.94 7393 4190 56.68 

Total: 9 2 549 120 21.86 11368 6082 53.50 

Public 

Rural 1 0 32 8 25.00 2830 1007 35.58 

Urban 2 1 77 11 14.29 5112 2935 57.41 

Total: 3 1 109 19 17.43 7942 3942 49.63 

Total: 12 3 658 139 21.12 19310 10024 51.91 

Master’s 
College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 65 12 18.46 7226 3504 48.49 

Total: 1 0 65 12 18.46 7226 3504 48.49 

Total: 1 0 65 12 18.46 7226 3504 48.49 

District Total: 61 11 2165 361 16.67 45718 22600 49.43 

Pabna 

School 

And 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 28 2 415 74 17.83 4762 2704 56.78 

Urban 7 2 144 42 29.17 1472 898 61.01 

Total: 35 4 559 116 20.75 6234 3602 57.78 

Public 
Urban 3 0 49 13 26.53 4677 564 12.06 

Total: 3 0 49 13 26.53 4677 564 12.06 

Total: 38 4 608 129 21.22 10911 4166 38.18 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 10 3 176 29 16.48 1879 1161 61.79 

Urban 4 2 80 35 43.75 958 833 86.95 

Total: 14 5 256 64 25.00 2837 1994 70.29 

Public 
Urban 1 0 15 1 6.67 1363 322 23.62 

Total: 1 0 15 1 6.67 1363 322 23.62 

Total: 15 5 271 65 23.99 4200 2316 55.14 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 16 1 688 141 20.49 10826 6131 56.63 

Urban 7 5 289 92 31.83 6016 4485 74.55 

Total: 23 6 977 233 23.85 16842 10616 63.03 

Total: 23 6 977 233 23.85 16842 10616 63.03 

0degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 4 0 244 69 28.28 3324 1460 43.92 

Urban 7 1 452 150 33.19 10405 4990 47.96 

Total: 11 1 696 219 31.47 13729 6450 46.98 

Public 
Urban 10 1 506 144 28.46 32852 15005 45.67 

Total: 10 1 506 144 28.46 32852 15005 45.67 

Total: 21 2 1202 363 30.20 46581 21455 46.06 

Master’s 
College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 137 34 24.82 18730 9405 50.21 

Total: 1 0 137 34 24.82 18730 9405 50.21 

Total: 1 0 137 34 24.82 18730 9405 50.21 

District Total: 98 17 3195 824 25.79 97264 47958 49.31 

Rajshahi 

School 

And 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 22 4 462 65 14.07 3556 2171 61.05 

Urban 12 2 264 91 34.47 3849 1581 41.08 

Total: 34 6 726 156 21.49 7405 3752 50.67 

Public 
Urban 4 0 104 24 23.08 2451 628 25.62 

Total: 4 0 104 24 23.08 2451 628 25.62 

Total: 38 6 830 180 21.69 9856 4380 44.44 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 39 5 1101 219 19.89 7018 3444 49.07 

Urban 15 4 336 97 28.87 2509 1290 51.41 

Total: 54 9 1437 316 21.99 9527 4734 49.69 

Public 
Urban 1 0 40 19 47.50 1600 717 44.81 

Total: 1 0 40 19 47.50 1600 717 44.81 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Total: 55 9 1477 335 22.68 11127 5451 48.99 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 34 2 1787 296 16.56 15093 6842 
45.33 

Urban 23 11 1138 334 29.35 14205 9395 66.14 

Total: 57 13 2925 630 21.54 29298 16237 55.42 

Public 
Urban 1 0 54 25 46.30 1745 243 13.93 

Total: 1 0 54 25 46.30 1745 243 13.93 

Total: 58 13 2979 655 21.99 31043 16480 53.09 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 62 13 20.97 441 223 50.57 

Urban 10 3 764 228 29.84 15514 7577 48.84 

Total: 11 3 826 241 29.18 15955 7800 48.89 

Public 

Rural 1 0 79 24 30.38 2093 583 27.85 

Urban 8 0 533 128 24.02 24501 7301 29.80 

Total: 9 0 612 152 24.84 26594 7884 29.65 

Total: 20 3 1438 393 27.33 42549 15684 36.86 

Master’s 
College 

Private 
Urban 1 1 25 17 68.00 386 386 100.00 

Total: 1 1 25 17 68.00 386 386 100.00 

Public 

Rural 1 0 103 11 10.68 1846 487 26.38 

Urban 3 1 379 111 29.29 39053 21745 55.68 

Total: 4 1 482 122 25.31 40899 22232 54.36 

Total: 5 2 507 139 27.42 41285 22618 54.79 

District Total: 176 33 7231 1702 23.54 135860 64613 47.56 

Sirajganj 

01 School 
And 

College 

(College   
Section) 

Private 

Rural 13 1 205 40 19.51 3885 1969 50.68 

Urban 7 1 84 24 28.57 2594 1825 70.35 

Total: 20 2 289 64 22.15 6479 3794 58.56 

Total: 20 2 289 64 22.15 6479 3794 58.56 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 20 4 350 74 21.14 3636 2096 57.65 

Urban 9 3 184 43 23.37 2832 1514 53.46 

Total: 29 7 534 117 21.91 6468 3610 55.81 

Public 
Rural 1 0 27 3 11.11 174 72 41.38 

Total: 1 0 27 3 11.11 174 72 41.38 

Total: 30 7 561 120 21.39 6642 3682 55.44 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 30 2 1288 248 19.25 18941 9128 48.19 

Urban 11 5 448 128 28.57 9717 5810 59.79 

Total: 41 7 1736 376 21.66 28658 14938 52.13 

Public 
Rural 2 0 73 14 19.18 2149 906 42.16 

Total: 2 0 73 14 19.18 2149 906 42.16 

Total: 43 7 1809 390 21.56 30807 15844 51.43 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 6 0 412 85 20.63 7859 3100 39.45 

Urban 3 1 147 33 22.45 2919 2116 72.49 

Total: 9 1 559 118 21.11 10778 5216 48.39 

Public 
Urban 7 1 320 78 24.38 37092 17345 46.76 

Total: 7 1 320 78 24.38 37092 17345 46.76 

Total: 16 2 879 196 22.30 47870 22561 47.13 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 2 0 147 7 4.76 22358 12181 54.48 

Total: 2 0 147 7 4.76 22358 12181 54.48 

Total: 2 0 147 7 4.76 22358 12181 54.48 

District Total: 111 18 3685 777 21.09 114156 58062 50.86 

Division Total: 780 144 28029 6138 21.90 675464 323853 47.95 

Rangpur Dinajpur School Private Rural 28 4 531 90 16.95 5321 3063 57.56 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

And 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Urban 8 1 187 39 20.86 2625 1305 49.71 

Total: 36 5 718 129 17.97 7946 4368 54.97 

Public 
Rural 1 0 17 5 29.41 346 73 21.10 

Total: 1 0 17 5 29.41 346 73 21.10 

Total: 37 5 735 134 18.23 8292 4441 53.56 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 31 3 615 100 16.26 6844 3538 51.69 

Urban 10 2 189 58 30.69 1656 1123 67.81 

Total: 41 5 804 158 19.65 8500 4661 54.84 

Public 
Urban 1 0 20 3 15.00 1810 186 10.28 

Total: 1 0 20 3 15.00 1810 186 10.28 

Total: 42 5 824 161 19.54 10310 4847 47.01 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 18 5 613 121 19.74 11388 6389 56.10 

Urban 12 8 407 124 30.47 5731 4947 86.32 

Total: 30 13 1020 245 24.02 17119 11336 66.22 

Public 

Rural 1 0 43 12 27.91 640 334 52.19 

Urban 5 0 153 32 20.92 6085 2127 34.95 

Total: 6 0 196 44 22.45 6725 2461 36.59 

Total: 36 13 1216 289 23.77 23844 13797 57.86 

Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 5 0 280 50 17.86 7065 2385 33.76 

Urban 7 2 425 133 31.29 11968 4990 41.69 

Total: 12 2 705 183 25.96 19033 7375 38.75 

Public 

Rural 2 0 107 10 9.35 2712 938 34.59 

Urban 5 0 287 80 27.87 16905 6501 38.46 

Total: 7 0 394 90 22.84 19617 7439 37.92 

Total: 19 2 1099 273 24.84 38650 14814 38.33 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 2 1 159 45 28.30 23360 14995 64.19 

Total: 2 1 159 45 28.30 23360 14995 64.19 

Total: 2 1 159 45 28.30 23360 14995 64.19 

District Total: 136 26 4033 902 22.37 104456 52894 50.64 

Gaibandha 

School 
And 

College 

(College   
Section) 

Private 

Rural 19 6 363 64 17.63 4585 2626 
57.27 

Urban 6 2 105 19 18.10 3790 1411 37.23 

Total: 25 8 468 83 17.74 8375 4037 48.20 

Total: 25 8 468 83 17.74 8375 4037 48.20 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 20 9 478 78 16.32 6313 3904 61.84 

Urban 3 0 111 22 19.82 1725 378 21.91 

Total: 23 9 589 100 16.98 8038 4282 53.27 

Total: 23 9 589 100 16.98 8038 4282 53.27 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 17 1 796 146 18.34 14179 6528 46.04 

Urban 7 4 339 77 22.71 5556 3420 61.56 

Total: 24 5 1135 223 19.65 19735 9948 50.41 

Public 
Urban 3 1 102 23 22.55 5095 3005 58.98 

Total: 3 1 102 23 22.55 5095 3005 58.98 

Total: 27 6 1237 246 19.89 24830 12953 52.17 

Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 
Rural 1 0 45 17 37.78 1086 547 

50.37 

Total: 1 0 45 17 37.78 1086 547 50.37 

Public 

Rural 1 0 55 8 14.55 2177 676 31.05 

Urban 3 0 132 31 23.48 11037 4126 37.38 

Total: 4 0 187 39 20.86 13214 4802 36.34 

Total: 5 0 232 56 24.14 14300 5349 37.41 

Master’s Public Urban 1 0 64 0 0.00 9724 4341 44.64 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

College Total: 1 0 64 0 0.00 9724 4341 44.64 

Total: 1 0 64 0 0.00 9724 4341 44.64 

District Total: 81 23 2590 485 18.73 65267 30962 47.44 

Kurigram 

School 
And 

College 

(College   
Section) 

Private 

Rural 18 1 265 29 10.94 3109 1477 
47.51 

Urban 5 2 126 18 14.29 1888 894 47.35 

Total: 23 3 391 47 12.02 4997 2371 47.45 

Total: 23 3 391 47 12.02 4997 2371 47.45 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 25 4 439 64 14.58 3845 2203 57.30 

Urban 8 3 152 27 17.76 1428 813 56.93 

Total: 33 7 591 91 15.40 5273 3016 57.20 

Public 
Rural 1 0 21 2 9.52 422 134 31.75 

Total: 1 0 21 2 9.52 422 134 31.75 

Total: 34 7 612 93 15.20 5695 3150 55.31 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 10 0 450 47 10.44 6427 2705 42.09 

Urban 6 5 250 45 18.00 4482 2967 66.20 

Total: 16 5 700 92 13.14 10909 5672 51.99 

Public 
Urban 5 0 175 16 9.14 6672 2122 31.80 

Total: 5 0 175 16 9.14 6672 2122 31.80 

Total: 21 5 875 108 12.34 17581 7794 44.33 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 117 11 9.40 3142 1069 34.02 

Urban 5 3 328 84 25.61 7099 4603 64.84 

Total: 7 3 445 95 21.35 10241 5672 55.39 

Public 
Urban 3 1 144 25 17.36 8494 4998 58.84 

Total: 3 1 144 25 17.36 8494 4998 58.84 

Total: 10 4 589 120 20.37 18735 10670 56.95 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 21 0 0.00 16149 4605 28.52 

Total: 1 0 21 0 0.00 16149 4605 28.52 

Total: 1 0 21 0 0.00 16149 4605 28.52 

District Total: 89 19 2488 368 14.79 63157 28590 45.27 

Lalmonirhat 

School 
And 

College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 19 3 283 52 18.37 1538 936 60.86 

Urban 4 1 88 21 23.86 1239 686 55.37 

Total: 23 4 371 73 19.68 2777 1622 58.41 

Public 
Urban 1 0 13 1 7.69 308 79 25.65 

Total: 1 0 13 1 7.69 308 79 25.65 

Total: 24 4 384 74 19.27 3085 1701 55.14 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 14 4 281 49 17.44 2842 1748 61.51 

Urban 1 0 15 5 33.33 100 41 41.00 

Total: 15 4 296 54 18.24 2942 1789 60.81 

Total: 15 4 296 54 18.24 2942 1789 60.81 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 3 0 141 29 20.57 2534 1347 53.16 

Urban 3 2 134 25 18.66 1794 1463 81.55 

Total: 6 2 275 54 19.64 4328 2810 64.93 

Public 
Urban 1 1 24 1 4.17 1202 1202 100.00 

Total: 1 1 24 1 4.17 1202 1202 100.00 

Total: 7 3 299 55 18.39 5530 4012 72.55 

Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 4 0 238 41 17.23 3387 1855 54.77 

Urban 3 1 162 34 20.99 3378 2220 65.72 

Total: 7 1 400 75 18.75 6765 4075 60.24 

Public 
Urban 3 0 198 43 21.72 5998 2211 36.86 

Total: 3 0 198 43 21.72 5998 2211 36.86 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Total: 10 1 598 118 19.73 12763 6286 49.25 

Master’s 

College 

Private 
Rural 1 0 103 21 20.39 2640 989 37.46 

Total: 1 0 103 21 20.39 2640 989 37.46 

Public 
Urban 2 0 152 39 25.66 10677 4205 39.38 

Total: 2 0 152 39 25.66 10677 4205 39.38 

Total: 3 0 255 60 23.53 13317 5194 39.00 

District  Total: 59 12 1832 361 19.71 37637 18982 50.43 

Nilphamari 

School 

And 

College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 34 4 457 67 14.66 5337 3048 57.11 

Urban 12 2 213 45 21.13 4601 2054 44.64 

Total: 46 6 670 112 16.72 9938 5102 51.34 

Public 
Urban 1 0 17 2 11.76 519 243 46.82 

Total: 1 0 17 2 11.76 519 243 46.82 

Total: 47 6 687 114 16.59 10457 5345 51.11 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 14 2 269 47 17.47 2912 1741 59.79 

Urban 6 2 88 21 23.86 1183 820 69.32 

Total: 20 4 357 68 19.05 4095 2561 62.54 

Public 
Rural 1 1 22 3 13.64 166 166 100.00 

Total: 1 1 22 3 13.64 166 166 100.00 

Total: 21 5 379 71 18.73 4261 2727 64.00 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 8 1 283 53 18.73 4083 2173 53.22 

Urban 4 2 170 49 28.82 2427 1529 63.00 

Total: 12 3 453 102 22.52 6510 3702 56.87 

Public 

Rural 1 0 15 1 6.67 608 207 34.05 

Urban 2 1 66 15 22.73 2078 1315 63.28 

Total: 3 1 81 16 19.75 2686 1522 56.66 

Total: 15 4 534 118 22.10 9196 5224 56.81 

Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 3 0 210 39 18.57 3044 1201 39.45 

Urban 3 1 167 46 27.54 4290 2897 67.53 

Total: 6 1 377 85 22.55 7334 4098 55.88 

Public 

Rural 1 0 61 11 18.03 1022 475 46.48 

Urban 4 1 203 41 20.20 8809 5128 58.21 

Total: 5 1 264 52 19.70 9831 5603 56.99 

Total: 11 2 641 137 21.37 17165 9701 56.52 

Master’s 
College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 63 11 17.46 14444 5192 35.95 

Total: 1 0 63 11 17.46 14444 5192 35.95 

Total: 1 0 63 11 17.46 14444 5192 35.95 

District Total: 95 17 2304 451 19.57 55523 28189 50.77 

Panchagarh 

School 

And 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 6 1 68 11 16.18 634 409 64.51 

Urban 4 4 76 16 21.05 1230 1230 100.00 

Total: 10 5 144 27 18.75 1864 1639 87.93 

Public 
Urban 1 0 11 0 0.00 253 44 17.39 

Total: 1 0 11 0 0.00 253 44 17.39 

Total: 11 5 155 27 17.42 2117 1683 79.50 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 
Rural 7 0 215 40 18.60 1717 772 44.96 

Total: 7 0 215 40 18.60 1717 772 44.96 

Public 
Urban 1 0 19 3 15.79 282 108 38.30 

Total: 1 0 19 3 15.79 282 108 38.30 

Total: 8 0 234 43 18.38 1999 880 44.02 

Degree 
(Pass) 

Private 
Rural 9 1 370 71 19.19 5234 2565 49.01 

Urban 4 3 138 32 23.19 3192 2468 77.32 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

College Total: 13 4 508 103 20.28 8426 5033 59.73 

Public 
Urban 2 0 72 18 25.00 2101 581 27.65 

Total: 2 0 72 18 25.00 2101 581 27.65 

Total: 15 4 580 121 20.86 10527 5614 53.33 

Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 69 19 27.54 1746 537 30.76 

Urban 1 0 50 8 16.00 1346 533 39.60 

Total: 2 0 119 27 22.69 3092 1070 34.61 

Public 
Urban 2 1 102 22 21.57 7264 5392 74.23 

Total: 2 1 102 22 21.57 7264 5392 74.23 

Total: 4 1 221 49 22.17 10356 6462 62.40 

Master’s 
College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 38 6 15.79 5439 1883 34.62 

Total: 1 0 38 6 15.79 5439 1883 34.62 

Total: 1 0 38 6 15.79 5439 1883 34.62 

District Total: 39 10 1228 246 20.03 30438 16522 54.28 

Rangpur 

School 
And 

College 

(College   
Section) 

Private 

Rural 28 4 443 77 17.38 5612 2658 47.36 

Urban 27 7 621 195 31.40 12951 6169 47.63 

Total: 55 11 1064 272 25.56 18563 8827 47.55 

Total: 55 11 1064 272 25.56 18563 8827 47.55 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 17 5 354 78 22.03 3822 2259 59.11 

Urban 9 2 163 41 25.15 1959 977 49.87 

Total: 26 7 517 119 23.02 5781 3236 55.98 

Public 
Urban 1 0 21 6 28.57 1268 237 18.69 

Total: 1 0 21 6 28.57 1268 237 18.69 

Total:   27 7 538 125 23.23 7049 3473 49.27 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 17 0 674 132 19.58 10293 5193 50.45 

Urban 5 3 194 51 26.29 3491 2779 79.60 

Total: 22 3 868 183 21.08 13784 7972 57.84 

Public 
Rural 2 0 72 18 25.00 2514 1182 47.02 

Total: 2 0 72 18 25.00 2514 1182 47.02 

Total: 24 3 940 201 21.38 16298 9154 56.17 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 3 0 161 36 22.36 2812 1315 
46.76 

Urban 10 3 557 132 23.70 10180 6045 59.38 

Total: 13 3 718 168 23.40 12992 7360 56.65 

Public 
Urban 5 0 350 99 28.29 16258 6665 41.00 

Total: 5 0 350 99 28.29 16258 6665 41.00 

Total: 18 3 1068 267 25.00 29250 14025 47.95 

Master’s 

College 

Private 
Urban 1 0 77 28 36.36 2521 1166 46.25 

Total: 1 0 77 28 36.36 2521 1166 46.25 

Public 
Urban 3 1 288 56 19.44 35233 18581 52.74 

Total: 3 1 288 56 19.44 35233 18581 52.74 

Total: 4 1 365 84 23.01 37754 19747 52.30 

District Total: 128 25 3975 949 23.87 108914 55226 50.71 

Thakurgaon 

School 
And 

College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 11 0 116 21 18.10 2145 638 29.74 

Urban 4 0 34 10 29.41 322 174 54.04 

Total: 15 0 150 31 20.67 2467 812 32.91 

Total: 15 0 150 31 20.67 2467 812 32.91 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 15 4 294 50 17.01 3525 2323 65.90 

Urban 6 1 121 20 16.53 1416 610 43.08 

Total: 21 5 415 70 16.87 4941 2933 59.36 

Total: 21 5 415 70 16.87 4941 2933 59.36 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 9 0 321 62 19.31 7007 3436 49.04 

Urban 6 2 227 48 21.15 5602 3175 56.68 

Total: 15 2 548 110 20.07 12609 6611 52.43 

Public 
Urban 1 0 34 8 23.53 813 309 38.01 

Total: 1 0 34 8 23.53 813 309 38.01 

Total: 16 2 582 118 20.27 13422 6920 51.56 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 4 0 180 27 15.00 4196 1607 
38.30 

Urban 1 0 102 30 29.41 4234 1619 38.24 

Total: 5 0 282 57 20.21 8430 3226 38.27 

Public 
Urban 3 1 115 14 12.17 9345 5377 57.54 

Total: 3 1 115 14 12.17 9345 5377 57.54 

Total: 8 1 397 71 17.88 17775 8603 48.40 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 53 10 18.87 11742 4525 38.54 

Total: 1 0 53 10 18.87 11742 4525 38.54 

Total: 1 0 53 10 18.87 11742 4525 38.54 

District Total: 61 8 1597 300 18.79 50347 23793 47.26 

Division Total 688 140 20047 4062 20.26 515739 255158 49.47 

Sylhet 

Habiganj 

School 

And 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 15 1 112 23 20.54 3107 1890 60.83 

Urban 2 0 2 1 50.00 680 352 51.76 

Total: 17 1 114 24 21.05 3787 2242 59.20 

Total: 17 1 114 24 21.05 3787 2242 59.20 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 7 0 73 19 26.03 1471 867 58.94 

Urban 7 2 94 41 43.62 2060 1376 66.80 

Total: 14 2 167 60 35.93 3531 2243 63.52 

Total: 14 2 167 60 35.93 3531 2243 63.52 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 
Rural 2 0 47 5 10.64 1894 1013 53.48 

Total: 2 0 47 5 10.64 1894 1013 53.48 

Public 
Urban 4 1 95 24 25.26 7230 5241 72.49 

Total: 4 1 95 24 25.26 7230 5241 72.49 

Total: 6 1 142 29 20.42 9124 6254 68.54 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 43 7 16.28 2380 952 40.00 

Urban 4 1 157 39 24.84 8676 4565 52.62 

Total: 5 1 200 46 23.00 11056 5517 49.90 

Public 

Rural 2 0 73 13 17.81 5791 2651 45.78 

Urban 2 0 40 5 12.50 7337 4108 55.99 

Total: 4 0 113 18 15.93 13128 6759 51.49 

Total: 9 1 313 64 20.45 24184 12276 50.76 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 56 17 30.36 15284 7111 46.53 

Total: 1 0 56 17 30.36 15284 7111 46.53 

Total: 1 0 56 17 30.36 15284 7111 46.53 

District Total: 47 5 792 194 24.49 55910 30126 53.88 

Maulvibazar 

School 

And 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 17 1 158 47 29.75 4115 2234 54.29 

Urban 1 0 11 3 27.27 632 373 59.02 

Total: 18 1 169 50 29.59 4747 2607 54.92 

Total: 18 1 169 50 29.59 4747 2607 54.92 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 10 0 134 34 25.37 4943 2435 49.26 

Urban 3 1 44 13 29.55 1146 879 76.70 

Total: 13 1 178 47 26.40 6089 3314 54.43 

Total:   13 1 178 47 26.40 6089 3314 54.43 

Degree Private Rural 2 0 31 8 25.81 1044 716 68.58 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

(Pass) 
College 

Urban 2 1 45 19 42.22 2429 1336 55.00 

Total: 4 1 76 27 35.53 3473 2052 59.08 

Public 
Urban 1 0 21 4 19.05 2454 1076 43.85 

Total: 1 0 21 4 19.05 2454 1076 43.85 

Total: 5 1 97 31 31.96 5927 3128 52.78 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 2 1 73 19 26.03 2257 1373 60.83 

Urban 2 2 87 25 28.74 3903 3903 100.00 

Total: 4 3 160 44 27.50 6160 5276 85.65 

Public 

Rural 1 0 38 4 10.53 3061 1357 44.33 

Urban 4 0 118 32 27.12 13209 6070 45.95 

Total: 5 0 156 36 23.08 16270 7427 45.65 

Total: 9 3 316 80 25.32 22430 12703 56.63 

Master’s 
College 

Public 
Urban 2 1 109 26 23.85 24400 13717 56.22 

Total: 2 1 109 26 23.85 24400 13717 56.22 

Total: 2 1 109 26 23.85 24400 13717 56.22 

District Total: 47 7 869 234 26.93 63593 35469 55.78 

Sunamganj 

School 

And 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 19 0 97 7 7.22 3773 2024 53.64 

Urban 3 2 26 10 38.46 735 539 73.33 

Total: 22 2 123 17 13.82 4508 2563 56.85 

Public 
Rural 1 0 7 1 14.29 281 178 63.35 

Total: 1 0 7 1 14.29 281 178 63.35 

Total: 23 2 130 18 13.85 4789 2741 57.24 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 10 1 88 14 15.91 2526 1395 55.23 

Urban 4 1 61 7 11.48 1444 843 58.38 

Total: 14 2 149 21 14.09 3970 2238 56.37 

Total: 14 2 149 21 14.09 3970 2238 56.37 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 52 13 25.00 1603 815 50.84 

Urban 1 0 27 7 25.93 1016 386 37.99 

Total: 3 0 79 20 25.32 2619 1201 45.86 

Public 

Rural 1 0 22 2 9.09 2435 1146 47.06 

Urban 7 1 136 16 11.76 13078 8418 64.37 

Total: 8 1 158 18 11.39 15513 9564 61.65 

Total: 11 1 237 38 16.03 18132 10765 59.37 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 
Rural 5 0 141 24 17.02 7773 4504 57.94 

Total: 5 0 141 24 17.02 7773 4504 57.94 

Public 
Urban 2 0 43 7 16.28 5898 3094 52.46 

Total: 2 0 43 7 16.28 5898 3094 52.46 

Total: 7 0 184 31 16.85 13671 7598 55.58 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 42 10 23.81 7844 3215 40.99 

Total: 1 0 42 10 23.81 7844 3215 40.99 

Total: 1 0 42 10 23.81 7844 3215 40.99 

District Total: 56 5 742 118 15.90 48406 26557 54.86 

Sylhet 

School 
And 

College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 47 3 336 75 22.32 8461 5104 60.32 

Urban 20 4 410 161 39.27 7745 3790 48.93 

Total: 67 7 746 236 31.64 16206 8894 54.88 

Public 
Urban 3 1 46 12 26.09 2358 1382 58.61 

Total: 3 1 46 12 26.09 2358 1382 58.61 

Total: 70 8 792 248 31.31 18564 10276 55.35 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 14 1 150 31 20.67 3336 1644 49.28 

Urban 21 5 345 107 31.01 5381 2438 45.31 

Total: 35 6 495 138 27.88 8717 4082 46.83 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Public 
Urban 1 0 15 6 40.00 900 284 31.56 

Total: 1 0 15 6 40.00 900 284 31.56 

Total: 36 6 510 144 28.24 9617 4366 45.40 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 14 2 285 65 22.81 11955 7288 60.96 

Urban 4 1 103 29 28.16 3771 2519 66.80 

Total: 18 3 388 94 24.23 15726 9807 62.36 

Public 

Rural 1 1 19 5 26.32 1532 1532 100.00 

Urban 4 1 72 15 20.83 5546 3199 57.68 

Total: 5 2 91 20 21.98 7078 4731 66.84 

Total: 23 5 479 114 23.80 22804 14538 63.75 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 3 1 88 22 25.00 4172 2050 49.14 

Urban 2 2 85 44 51.76 4268 4268 100.00 

Total: 5 3 173 66 38.15 8440 6318 74.86 

Public 
Urban 5 0 167 38 22.75 19237 6607 34.35 

Total: 5 0 167 38 22.75 19237 6607 34.35 

Total: 10 3 340 104 30.59 27677 12925 46.70 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 5 1 322 110 34.16 43662 20378 46.67 

Total: 5 1 322 110 34.16 43662 20378 46.67 

Total: 5 1 322 110 34.16 43662 20378 46.67 

District Total: 144 23 2443 720 29.47 122324 62483 51.08 

Division Total: 294 40 4846 1266 26.12 290233 154635 53.28 

Bangladesh Total: 4729 769 137225 35551 25.91 4736962 2385793 50.37 

 

Table 3.1.7: Number of College, Teacher, Enrolment by Division, District and Management 2021 

 

Division Name SL.NO. District Name 
College Teacher Student Indicator 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls TSR SPI TPI 

Barishal 

1 Barguna 35 7 860 180 26881 14125 31 768 25 

2 Barishal 103 15 3088 824 109441 57638 35 1063 30 

3 Bhola 54 11 1735 313 45151 20751 26 836 32 

4 Jhalokati 35 10 758 206 20056 10488 26 573 22 

5 Patuakhali 64 12 1968 498 50238 25960 26 785 31 

6 Pirojpur 50 8 1240 277 36356 19001 29 727 25 

Division Total 341 63 9649 2298 288123 147963 30 845 28 

Chattogram 

1 Bandarban 13 1 212 28 13367 5330 63 1028 16 

2 Brahamanbaria 59 9 1410 346 63341 37939 45 1074 24 

3 Chandpur 63 4 1555 390 76253 40480 49 1210 25 

4 Chattogram 199 35 4603 1698 279457 148501 61 1404 23 

5 Coxs Bazar 30 5 717 171 45310 24865 63 1510 24 

6 Cumilla 163 17 4117 1150 149642 83818 36 918 25 

7 Feni 42 8 759 205 48215 26322 64 1148 18 

8 Khagrachhari 17 1 304 67 19391 9499 64 1141 18 

9 Lakshmipur 36 4 850 167 33800 17906 40 939 24 

10 Noakhali 54 6 1255 263 81629 39904 65 1512 23 

11 Rangamati 20 1 378 82 20466 9490 54 1023 19 

Division Total 696 91 16160 4567 830871 444054 51 1194 23 

Dhaka 

1 Dhaka 410 57 14348 6213 499974 237247 35 1219 35 

2 Faridpur 45 9 1418 367 64774 33099 46 1439 32 

3 Gazipur 107 8 2729 861 108546 52446 40 1014 26 

4 Gopalganj 38 3 972 223 47610 21843 49 1253 26 

5 Kishoreganj 63 10 1508 451 82326 46740 55 1307 24 



 

 

Division Name SL.NO. District Name 
College Teacher Student Indicator 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls TSR SPI TPI 

6 Madaripur 28 4 896 230 44880 23595 50 1603 32 

7 Manikganj 34 4 916 243 52407 26714 57 1541 27 

8 Munshiganj 30 2 614 166 33744 19133 55 1125 20 

9 Narayanganj 53 7 1256 478 85258 45206 68 1609 24 

10 Narsingdi 70 7 1693 490 79247 39961 47 1132 24 

11 Rajbari 38 6 1166 247 34202 17477 29 900 31 

12 Shariatpur 31 3 599 118 31573 18197 53 1018 19 

13 Tangail 103 18 2942 804 117413 54625 40 1140 29 

Division Total 1050 138 31057 10891 1281954 636283 41 1221 30 

Khulna 

1 Bagerhat 46 10 1408 372 37632 19568 27 818 31 

2 Chuadanga 24 5 844 203 32134 15741 38 1339 35 

3 Jashore 116 20 4187 931 102622 49273 25 885 36 

4 Jhenaidah 75 8 2449 526 58871 28606 24 785 33 

5 Khulna 103 22 3509 875 112876 53784 32 1096 34 

6 Kushtia 68 11 2478 617 66021 35631 27 971 36 

7 Magura 39 6 1096 251 29121 14470 27 747 28 

8 Meherpur 20 4 561 97 17925 9247 32 896 28 

9 Norail 24 3 681 133 21953 10553 32 915 28 

10 Satkhira 73 13 2604 388 67565 30715 26 926 36 

Division Total 588 102 19817 4393 546720 267588 28 930 34 

Mymensingh 

1 Jamalpur 75 15 2064 520 65065 32348 32 868 28 

2 Mymensingh 143 23 3543 931 152902 77648 43 1069 25 

3 Netrakona 44 7 1192 286 53145 27450 45 1208 27 

4 Sherpur 30 6 821 199 36746 18813 45 1225 27 

Division Total 292 51 7620 1936 307858 156259 40 1054 26 

Rajshahi 

1 Bogura 120 26 4325 1030 127457 58445 29 1062 36 

2 Joypurhat 32 8 1089 220 32591 16338 30 1018 34 

3 Naogaon 87 14 2806 455 66368 28400 24 763 32 

4 Natore 95 17 3533 769 56050 27437 16 590 37 

5 Nawabganj 61 11 2165 361 45718 22600 21 749 35 

6 Pabna 98 17 3195 824 97264 47958 30 992 33 

7 Rajshahi 176 33 7231 1702 135860 64613 19 772 41 

8 Sirajganj 111 18 3685 777 114156 58062 31 1028 33 

Division Total 780 144 28029 6138 675464 323853 24 866 36 

Rangpur 

1 Dinajpur 136 26 4033 902 104456 52894 26 768 30 

2 Gaibandha 81 23 2590 485 65267 30962 25 806 32 

3 Kurigram 89 19 2488 368 63157 28590 25 710 28 

4 Lalmonirhat 59 12 1832 361 37637 18982 21 638 31 

5 Nilphamari 95 17 2304 451 55523 28189 24 584 24 

6 Panchagarh 39 10 1228 246 30438 16522 25 780 31 

7 Rangpur 128 25 3975 949 108914 55226 27 851 31 

8 Thakurgaon 61 8 1597 300 50347 23793 32 825 26 

Division Total 688 140 20047 4062 515739 255158 26 750 29 

Sylhet 

1 Habiganj 47 5 792 194 55910 30126 71 1190 17 

2 Maulvibazar 47 7 869 234 63593 35469 73 1353 18 

3 Sunamganj 56 5 742 118 48406 26557 65 864 13 

4 Sylhet 144 23 2443 720 122324 62483 50 849 17 

Division Total: 294 40 4846 1266 290233 154635 60 987 16 

Grand Total 4729 769 137225 35551 4736962 2385793 35 1002 29 

 
Note: TSR=Teacher- student ratio, SPI= Students per Institution, TPI= Teachers per Institution 

 



 

 

Table 3.1.8: District wise Population Comparison and Performance Indicators 2021 

 

Division 

Name 
SL.NO. District Name 

Total 

Population 

Total 

College 

Population 

Per 

Institution 

Enrollment 

Per 

Thousand 

Population 

Total 

Teacher 

Female 

Teacher 

% of 

Female 

Teacher 

Total 

Enrollment 

Girls 

Enrollment 

% of Girls 

Enrollment 

Barishal 

1 Barguna 1192375 35 34068 23 860 180 20.93 26881 14125 52.55 

2 Barishal 2682792 103 26047 41 3088 824 26.68 109441 57638 52.67 

3 Bhola 2050832 54 37978 22 1735 313 18.04 45151 20751 45.96 

4 Jhalokati 787957 35 22513 25 758 206 27.18 20056 10488 52.29 

5 Patuakhali 1886409 64 29475 27 1968 498 25.30 50238 25960 51.67 

6 Pirojpur 1284955 50 25699 28 1240 277 22.34 36356 19001 52.26 

Division Total 9885320 341 28989 29 9649 2298 23.82 288123 147963 51.35 

Chattogram 

1 Bandarban 448226 13 34479 30 212 28 13.21 13367 5330 39.87 

2 Brahamanbaria 3267262 59 55377 19 1410 346 24.54 63341 37939 59.90 

3 Chandpur 2788643 63 44264 27 1555 390 25.08 76253 40480 53.09 

4 Chattogram 8918781 199 44818 31 4603 1698 36.89 279457 148501 53.14 

5 Coxs Bazar 2643181 30 88106 17 717 171 23.85 45310 24865 54.88 

6 Cumilla 6407824 163 39312 23 4117 1150 27.93 149642 83818 56.01 

7 Feni 1659060 42 39501 29 759 205 27.01 48215 26322 54.59 

8 Khagrachhari 752805 17 44283 26 304 67 22.04 19391 9499 48.99 

9 Lakshmipur 1995882 36 55441 17 850 167 19.65 33800 17906 52.98 

10 Noakhali 3587447 54 66434 23 1255 263 20.96 81629 39904 48.88 

11 Rangamati 687895 20 34395 30 378 82 21.69 20466 9490 46.37 

Division Total 33157006 696 47639 25 16160 4567 28.26 830871 444054 53.44 

Dhaka 

1 Dhaka 14505484 410 35379 34 14348 6213 43.30 499974 237247 47.45 

2 Faridpur 2208008 45 49067 29 1418 367 25.88 64774 33099 51.10 

3 Gazipur 3663955 107 34243 30 2729 861 31.55 108546 52446 48.32 

4 Gopalganj 1353239 38 35612 35 972 223 22.94 47610 21843 45.88 

5 Kishoreganj 3361014 63 53349 24 1508 451 29.91 82326 46740 56.77 

6 Madaripur 1345777 28 48063 33 896 230 25.67 44880 23595 52.57 

7 Manikganj 1607690 34 47285 33 916 243 26.53 52407 26714 50.97 

8 Munshiganj 1668626 30 55621 20 614 166 27.04 33744 19133 56.70 

9 Narayanganj 3402926 53 64206 25 1256 478 38.06 85258 45206 53.02 

10 Narsingdi 2568100 70 36687 31 1693 490 28.94 79247 39961 50.43 

11 Rajbari 1211685 38 31886 28 1166 247 21.18 34202 17477 51.10 

12 Shariatpur 1334088 31 43035 24 599 118 19.70 31573 18197 57.63 

13 Tangail 4161102 103 40399 28 2942 804 27.33 117413 54625 46.52 

Division Total 42391694 1050 40373 30 31057 10891 35.07 1281954 636283 49.63 

Khulna 

1 Bagerhat 1703750 46 37038 22 1408 372 26.42 37632 19568 52.00 

2 Chuadanga 1303144 24 54298 25 844 203 24.05 32134 15741 48.99 

3 Jashore 3190926 116 27508 32 4187 931 22.24 102622 49273 48.01 

4 Jhenaidah 2044495 75 27260 29 2449 526 21.48 58871 28606 48.59 

5 Khulna 2676117 103 25982 42 3509 875 24.94 112876 53784 47.65 

6 Kushtia 2247100 68 33046 29 2478 617 24.90 66021 35631 53.97 

7 Magura 1060067 39 27181 27 1096 251 22.90 29121 14470 49.69 

8 Meherpur 756474 20 37824 24 561 97 17.29 17925 9247 51.59 

9 Norail 832973 24 34707 26 681 133 19.53 21953 10553 48.07 

10 Satkhira 2292254 73 31401 29 2604 388 14.90 67565 30715 45.46 



 

 

Division 

Name 
SL.NO. District Name 

Total 

Population 

Total 

College 

Population 

Per 

Institution 

Enrollment 

Per 

Thousand 

Population 

Total 

Teacher 

Female 

Teacher 

% of 

Female 

Teacher 

Total 

Enrollment 

Girls 

Enrollment 

% of Girls 

Enrollment 

Division Total 18107300 588 30795 30 19817 4393 22.17 546720 267588 48.94 

Mymensingh 

1 Jamalpur 2646276 75 35284 25 2064 520 25.19 65065 32348 49.72 

2 Mymensingh 6257553 143 43759 24 3543 931 26.28 152902 77648 50.78 

3 Netrakona 2573521 44 58489 21 1192 286 23.99 53145 27450 51.65 

4 Sherpur 1567818 30 52261 23 821 199 24.24 36746 18813 51.20 

Division Total 13045168 292 44675 24 7620 1936 25.41 307858 156259 50.76 

Rajshahi 

1 Bogura 3925396 120 32712 32 4325 1030 23.82 127457 58445 45.85 

2 Joypurhat 1054701 32 32959 31 1089 220 20.20 32591 16338 50.13 

3 Naogaon 3001183 87 34496 22 2806 455 16.22 66368 28400 42.79 

4 Natore 2217811 95 23345 25 3533 769 21.77 56050 27437 48.95 

5 Nawabganj 1901620 61 31174 24 2165 361 16.67 45718 22600 49.43 

6 Pabna 2912334 98 29718 33 3195 824 25.79 97264 47958 49.31 

7 Rajshahi 2995458 176 17020 45 7231 1702 23.54 135860 64613 47.56 

8 Sirajganj 3575217 111 32209 32 3685 777 21.09 114156 58062 50.86 

Division Total 21583720 780 27671 31 28029 6138 21.90 675464 323853 47.95 

Rangpur 

1 Dinajpur 3451297 136 25377 30 4033 902 22.37 104456 52894 50.64 

2 Gaibandha 2746207 81 33904 24 2590 485 18.73 65267 30962 47.44 

3 Kurigram 2388422 89 26836 26 2488 368 14.79 63157 28590 45.27 

4 Lalmonirhat 1449827 59 24573 26 1832 361 19.71 37637 18982 50.43 

5 Nilphamari 2117129 95 22286 26 2304 451 19.57 55523 28189 50.77 

6 Panchagarh 1139971 39 29230 27 1228 246 20.03 30438 16522 54.28 

7 Rangpur 3325439 128 25980 33 3975 949 23.87 108914 55226 50.71 

8 Thakurgaon 1604429 61 26302 31 1597 300 18.79 50347 23793 47.26 

Division Total 18222721 688 26487 28 20047 4062 20.26 515739 255158 49.47 

Sylhet 

1 Habiganj 2411189 47 51302 23 792 194 24.49 55910 30126 53.88 

2 Maulvibazar 2215040 47 47129 29 869 234 26.93 63593 35469 55.78 

3 Sunamganj 2848605 56 50868 17 742 118 15.90 48406 26557 54.86 

4 Sylhet 4194314 144 29127 29 2443 720 29.47 122324 62483 51.08 

Division Total: 11669148 294 39691 25 4846 1266 26.12 290233 154635 53.28 

Grand Total 168062077 4729 35539 28 137225 35551 25.91 4736962 2385793 50.37 

*Population 2011(BBS) 

 

 

 

  



 

 

3.2 Institution 
 

Table 3.2.1:  Number of College by Type Gender and Management 2021 

 

Type of College Management Boys Girls 

Co- 

Education 

Both 

Co- 

Education 

Separate 

Total 

School & College (College   Section) 

Private 20 188 1046 103 1357 

Public 6 8 45 4 63 

Total: 26 196 1091 107 1420 

  Higher Secondary College 

Private 3 197 1092 23 1315 

Public 0 10 43 0 53 

Total: 3 207 1135 23 1368 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 3 172 688 2 865 

Public 1 28 153 1 183 

Total: 4 200 841 3 1048 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 0 86 354 1 441 

Public 0 38 215 1 254 

Total: 0 124 569 2 695 

Master’s College 

Private 0 18 42 3 63 

Public 1 24 110 0 135 

Total: 1 42 152 3 198 

All Level 

Private 26 661 3222 132 4041 

Public 8 108 566 6 688 

Total: 34 769 3788 138 4729 

 

Table 3.2.2: Number of College by Division 2021 
 

Type of  

College 

Division 

Barishal Chattogram Dhaka Khulna Mymensingh Rajshahi Rangpur Sylhet Total 

School & 

College 

(College   

Section) 

78 208 375 123 69 202 237 128 1420 

22.87% 29.89% 35.71% 20.92% 23.63% 25.90% 34.45% 43.54% 30.03% 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

93 198 329 158 114 208 191 77 1368 

27.27% 28.45% 31.33% 26.87% 39.04% 26.67% 27.76% 26.19% 28.93% 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

112 156 128 151 68 227 161 45 1048 

32.84% 22.41% 12.19% 25.68% 23.29% 29.10% 23.40% 15.31% 22.16% 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

44 105 139 129 33 125 85 35 695 

12.90% 15.09% 13.24% 21.94% 11.30% 16.03% 12.35% 11.90% 14.70% 

Master’s 

College 

14 29 79 27 8 18 14 9 198 

4.11% 4.17% 7.52% 4.59% 2.74% 2.31% 2.03% 3.06% 4.19% 

Total 341 696 1050 588 292 780 688 294 4729 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Table 3.2.3: Number of College by Geographical Areas and Management 2021 

Type of 

College 

Manage 

ment 

Plain 

Land 

Hilly 

Area 

Coastal 

Inside 
Embank 

Coastal 

Outside 
Embank 

Haor 
Bil 

Inside 

Embank 

Haor 
Bill 

Outside 

Em 

River Industry 
Border 

Area 

Tea 

Garden 

Saline 

Area 
Other Total 

School & 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 1208 27 18 2 16 2 32 22 
 

29 1 
 

1357 

Public 61 
 

1 
   

1 
     

63 

Total: 1269 27 19 2 16 2 33 22 
 

29 1 
 

1420 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 1128 31 19 4 17 2 41 18 1 50 3 1 1315 

Public 42 8 1 
    

1 
 

1 
  

53 

Total: 1170 39 20 4 17 2 41 19 1 51 3 1 1368 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 771 6 23 
 

11 1 26 7 
 

20 
  

865 

Public 147 13 5 1 5 1 8 1 
 

2 
  

183 

Total: 918 19 28 1 16 2 34 8 
 

22 
  

1048 

Degree 
(Hons) 

College 

Private 412 3 5 
  

1 10 6 
 

3 1 
 

441 

Public 227 5 9 
 

2 
 

9 2 
    

254 

Total: 639 8 14 
 

2 1 19 8 
 

3 1 
 

695 

Master’s 

College 

Private 61 1 1 
         

63 

Public 125 7 
  

1 
  

1 
   

1 135 

Total: 186 8 1 
 

1 
  

1 
   

1 198 

All Level 

Private 1208 27 18 2 16 2 32 22 
 

29 1 
 

4041 

Public 42 8 1 
    

1 
 

1 
  

688 

Total: 4182 101 82 7 52 7 127 58 1 105 5 2 4729 

 

3.3 ENROLMENT 

 

Table 3.3.1: Enrolment by Gender, Management and Type 2021 

 

Type of College Management 
College Student Average 

Enrollment Total Girls Total Girls % of Girls 

School & College (College   

Section) 

Private 1357 188 399500 208856 52.28 294 

Public 63 8 34197 14715 43.03 543 

Total: 1420 196 433697 223571 51.55 305 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 1315 197 352530 185548 52.63 268 

Public 53 10 48073 22313 46.41 907 

Total: 1368 207 400603 207861 51.89 293 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 865 172 613742 339180 55.26 710 

Public 183 28 254376 132193 51.97 1390 

Total: 1048 200 868118 471373 54.30 828 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 441 86 633000 314853 49.74 1435 

Public 254 38 749014 374414 49.99 2949 

Total: 695 124 1382014 689267 49.87 1989 

Master’s College 

Private 63 18 247110 113430 45.90 3922 

Public 135 24 1405420 680291 48.40 10411 

Total: 198 42 1652530 793721 48.03 8346 

All Level 

Private 4041 661 2245882 1161867 51.73 556 

Public 688 108 2491080 1223926 49.13 3621 

Total: 4729 769 4736962 2385793 50.37 1002 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Table 3.3.2: Enrolment in College by Geographical Areas and Management 2021 
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School & 

College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 367343 7333 4930 2446 4773 6336 5494 0 631 0 77 137 0 399500 

Public 33981 0 112 0 104 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34197 

Total: 401324 7333 5042 2446 4877 6336 5494 0 631 0 77 137 0 433697 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 305010 9876 6180 4012 8280 5058 11826 271 665 0 900 352 100 352530 

Public 40677 3975 1009 0 0 2134 278 0 0 0 0 0 0 48073 

Total: 345687 13851 7189 4012 8280 7192 12104 271 665 0 900 352 100 400603 

 Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 551320 3184 19919 5312 15465 4519 13643 0 0 0 0 380 0 613742 

Public 203854 20499 6061 8122 9502 1998 2060 0 608 0 0 1672 0 254376 

Total: 755174 23683 25980 13434 24967 6517 15703 0 608 0 0 2052 0 868118 

 Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 597356 4199 9085 0 10651 6678 2530 0 0 0 1455 1046 0 633000 

Public 687425 13874 17963 4111 20913 4728 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 749014 

Total: 1284781 18073 27048 4111 31564 11406 2530 0 0 0 1455 1046 0 1382014 

Master’s 

College 

Private 238161 7452 1497 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 247110 

Public 1285684 79438 0 7844 0 21942 0 0 0 0 0 0 10512 1405420 

Total: 1523845 86890 1497 7844 0 21942 0 0 0 0 0 0 10512 1652530 

All Level 

Private 2059190 32044 41611 11770 39169 22591 33493 271 1296 0 2432 1915 100 2245882 

Public 2251621 117786 25145 20077 30519 30802 2338 0 608 0 0 1672 10512 2491080 

Total: 4310811 149830 66756 31847 69688 53393 35831 271 1904 0 2432 3587 10612 4736962 

 
Table 3.3.3: Enrolment by Gender, Level and Management 2021 

 

Type of 

College 
Management 

Higher Secondary Degree (pass) Honors Master’s Total 

Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

 School 

&College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 398495 208401 318 149 687 306 0 0 399500 208856 

Public 34197 14715 0 0 0 0 0 0 34197 14715 

Total 432692 223116 318 149 687 306 0 0 433697 223571 

 Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 352530 185548 0 0 0 0 0 0 352530 185548 

Public 48073 22313 0 0 0 0 0 0 48073 22313 

Total 400603 207861 0 0 0 0 0 0 400603 207861 

 Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 457996 255829 155746 83351 0 0 0 0 613742 339180 

Public 171871 88926 82505 43267 0 0 0 0 254376 132193 

Total 629867 344755 238251 126618 0 0 0 0 868118 471373 

 Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 362782 184535 91365 46236 178853 84082 0 0 633000 314853 

Public 337352 173737 142583 65502 269079 135175 0 0 749014 374414 

Total 700134 358272 233948 111738 447932 219257 0 0 1382014 689267 

Master’s 
College 

Private 88884 42262 16589 7225 127560 57235 1838 5897 247110 113430 

Public 267315 136671 207209 92338 772864 377975 35685 60808 1405420 680291 

Total 356199 178933 223798 99563 900424 435210 37523 66705 1652530 793721 

All Level 

Private 1660687 876575 264018 136961 307100 141623 14077 6708 2245882 1161867 

Public 858808 436362 432297 201107 1041943 513150 167946 77390 2491080 1223926 

Total 2519495 1312937 696315 338068 1349043 654773 182023 84098 4736962 2385793 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Table 3.3.4:  Age Wise Enrolment 2021 

 

Age 
Class 11 Class 12 Class (11+12) 

Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

<16 61516 33329 2368 1203 63884 34532 

16 1090439 565923 36360 19653 1126799 585576 

17 57365 26878 1185186 617143 1242551 644021 

18 2178 953 75242 43951 77420 44904 

19 101 54 3122 1496 3223 1550 

>19 0 0 124 46 124 46 

Total 1211599 627137 1302402 683492 2514001 1310629 

 

Table 3.3.5: Enrolment by Gender, Grade and Management 2021 

Type of 

College 
Management 

Class 11 Class 12 Class (11+12) Degree 1st year Degree 2nd year 

Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female 

School & 
College 

(College    

Section) 

Private 193218 99988 205277 108413 398495 208401 105 40 120 61 

Public 18782 7295 15415 7420 34197 14715 0 0 0 0 

Total: 212000 107283 220692 115833 432692 223116 105 40 120 61 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 167595 87751 184935 97797 352530 185548 0 0 0 0 

Public 24606 11323 23467 10990 48073 22313 0 0 0 0 

Total: 192201 99074 208402 108787 400603 207861 0 0 0 0 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 212060 117218 245936 138611 457996 255829 62495 31350 45922 25732 

Public 82922 42859 88949 46067 171871 88926 30630 15718 25497 13527 

Total: 294982 160077 334885 184678 629867 344755 93125 47068 71419 39259 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 172784 87700 189998 96835 362782 184535 33322 16357 26904 14002 

Public 166029 85633 171323 88104 337352 173737 53162 23920 44902 20735 

Total: 338813 173333 361321 184939 700134 358272 86484 40277 71806 34737 

Master’s 

College 

Private 43182 20590 45702 21672 88884 42262 6221 2620 4740 2060 

Public 130421 66780 131400 67583 261821 134363 71309 32801 65139 29181 

Total: 173603 87370 177102 89255 350705 176625 77530 35421 69879 31241 

All Level 

Private 788839 413247 871848 463328 1660687 876575 102143 50367 77686 41855 

Public 422760 213890 430554 220164 853314 434054 155101 72439 135538 63443 

Total: 1211599 627137 1302402 683492 2514001 1310629 257244 122806 213224 105298 

Continued 

Type of 

College 
Management 

Degree 3rd year Degree (Pass) Honors Master’s Total 

Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female 

School & 

College 

(College    
Section) 

Private 93 48 318 149 687 306 0 0 399500 208856 

Public 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34197 14715 

Total: 93 48 318 149 687 306 0 0 433697 223571 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 352530 185548 

Public 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48073 22313 

Total: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 400603 207861 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 47329 26269 155746 83351 0 0 0 0 613742 339180 

Public 26378 14022 82505 43267 0 0 0 0 254376 132193 

Total: 73707 40291 238251 126618 0 0 0 0 868118 471373 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 31139 15877 91365 46236 178853 84082 0 0 633000 314853 

Public 44519 20847 142583 65502 269079 135175 0 0 749014 374414 

Total: 75658 36724 233948 111738 447932 219257 0 0 1382014 689267 

Master’s 

College 

Private 5628 2545 16589 7225 127560 57235 14077 6708 247110 113430 

Public 66341 28581 202789 90563 772864 377975 167946 77390 1405420 680291 

Total: 71969 31126 219378 97788 900424 435210 182023 84098 1652530 793721 

All Level Private 84189 44739 264018 136961 307100 141623 14077 6708 2245882 1161867 



 

 

Type of 

College 
Management 

Degree 3rd year Degree (Pass) Honors Master’s Total 

Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female 

Public 137238 63450 427877 199332 1041943 513150 167946 77390 2491080 1223926 

Total: 221427 108189 691895 336293 1349043 654773 182023 84098 4736962 2385793 

 

 

Table 4.3.6: Enrolment by Management, Location and Division 2021 

 

Type of 
College 

Management 
Barishal Chattogram Dhaka 

Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total 

School & 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 3151 8553 11704 33662 31361 65023 105030 44860 149890 

Public 810 0 810 4763 0 4763 12427 405 12832 

Total: 3961 8553 12514 38425 31361 69786 117457 45265 162722 

% 0.91 1.97 2.89 8.86 7.23 16.09 27.08 10.44 37.52 

  Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 5660 16321 21981 31491 34430 65921 69682 25313 94995 

Public 1634 278 1912 9976 2331 12307 16114 0 16114 

Total: 7294 16599 23893 41467 36761 78228 85796 25313 111109 

% 1.82 4.14 5.96 10.35 9.18 19.53 21.42 6.32 27.74 

   Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 18631 50711 69342 38193 70088 108281 26008 42485 68493 

Public 22550 3442 25992 57751 8597 66348 29356 9536 38892 

Total: 41181 54153 95334 95944 78685 174629 55364 52021 107385 

% 4.74 6.24 10.98 11.05 9.06 20.12 6.38 5.99 12.37 

 Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 13811 18285 32096 67512 66440 133952 92721 51945 144666 

Public 38127 5805 43932 89060 19082 108142 128018 20268 148286 

Total: 51938 24090 76028 156572 85522 242094 220739 72213 292952 

% 3.76 1.74 5.50 11.33 6.19 17.52 15.97 5.23 21.20 

Master’s 
College 

Private 4741 1071 5812 29381 7119 36500 161524 4581 166105 

Public 74542 0 74542 229634 0 229634 415042 26639 441681 

Total: 79283 1071 80354 259015 7119 266134 576566 31220 607786 

% 4.80 0.06 4.86 15.67 0.43 16.10 34.89 1.89 36.78 

All Level 

Private 45994 94941 140935 200239 209438 409677 454965 169184 624149 

Public 137663 9525 147188 391184 30010 421194 600957 56848 657805 

Total: 183657 104466 288123 591423 239448 830871 1055922 226032 1281954 

% 3.88 2.21 6.08 12.49 5.05 17.54 22.29 4.77 27.06 

Continued- 

Type of College Management 
Khulna Mymensingh Rajshahi 

Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total 

School & College 

(College   Section) 

Private 9224 16446 25670 6055 11112 17167 19132 24739 43871 

Public 2265 0 2265 531 285 816 8434 212 8646 

Total: 11489 16446 27935 6586 11397 17983 27566 24951 52517 

% 2.65 3.79 6.44 1.52 2.63 4.15 6.36 5.75 12.11 

  Higher Secondary 
College 

Private 4492 29897 34389 18991 13702 32693 9383 29574 38957 

Public 3563 1089 4652 2884 214 3098 4968 174 5142 

Total: 8055 30986 39041 21875 13916 35791 14351 29748 44099 

% 2.01 7.73 9.75 5.46 3.47 8.93 3.58 7.43 11.01 

   Degree (Pass) 

College 

Private 24610 55507 80117 21753 22868 44621 47816 77940 125756 

Public 10732 2301 13033 28579 3196 31775 15408 2845 18253 

Total: 35342 57808 93150 50332 26064 76396 63224 80785 144009 

% 4.07 6.66 10.73 5.80 3.00 8.80 7.28 9.31 16.59 

 Degree (Honors) 

College 

Private 49024 43249 92273 34332 4834 39166 53534 34911 88445 

Public 82867 16517 99384 42200 2775 44975 146127 13614 159741 

Total: 131891 59766 191657 76532 7609 84141 199661 48525 248186 

% 9.54 4.32 13.87 5.54 0.55 6.09 14.45 3.51 17.96 



 

 

Type of College Management 
Khulna Mymensingh Rajshahi 

Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total 

Master’s College 

Private 11920 11188 23108 2583 0 2583 386 7455 7841 

Public 171829 0 171829 90964 0 90964 176966 1846 178812 

Total: 183749 11188 194937 93547 0 93547 177352 9301 186653 

% 11.12 0.68 11.80 5.66 0.00 5.66 10.73 0.56 11.29 

All Level 

Private 99270 156287 255557 83714 52516 136230 130251 174619 304870 

Public 271256 19907 291163 165158 6470 171628 351903 18691 370594 

Total: 370526 176194 546720 248872 58986 307858 482154 193310 675464 

% 7.82 3.72 11.54 5.25 1.25 6.50 10.18 4.08 14.26 

Continued- 

Type of College Management 
Rangpur Sylhet Grand Total 

Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total 

School & College 

(College   Section) 

Private 28646 28281 56927 9792 19456 29248 214692 184808 399500 

Public 1080 346 1426 2358 281 2639 32668 1529 34197 

Total: 29726 28627 58353 12150 19737 31887 247360 186337 433697 

% 6.85 6.60 13.45 2.80 4.55 7.35 57.04 42.96 100.00 

Higher Secondary 
College 

Private 9467 31820 41287 10031 12276 22307 159197 193333 352530 

Public 3360 588 3948 900 0 900 43399 4674 48073 

Total: 12827 32408 45235 10931 12276 23207 202596 198007 400603 

% 3.20 8.09 11.29 2.73 3.06 5.79 50.57 49.43 100.00 

Degree (Pass) 

College 

Private 32275 61145 93420 7216 16496 23712 216502 397240 613742 

Public 24046 3762 27808 28308 3967 32275 216730 37646 254376 

Total: 56321 64907 121228 35524 20463 55987 433232 434886 868118 

% 6.49 7.48 13.96 4.09 2.36 6.45 49.90 50.10 100.00 

Degree (Honors) 

College 

Private 42495 26478 68973 16847 16582 33429 370276 262724 633000 

Public 84110 5911 90021 45681 8852 54533 656190 92824 749014 

Total: 126605 32389 158994 62528 25434 87962 1026466 355548 1382014 

% 9.16 2.34 11.50 4.52 1.84 6.36 74.27 25.73 100.00 

Master’s College 

Private 2521 2640 5161 0 0 0 213056 34054 247110 

Public 126768 0 126768 91190 0 91190 1376935 28485 1405420 

Total: 129289 2640 131929 91190 0 91190 1589991 62539 1652530 

% 7.82 0.16 7.98 5.52 0.00 5.52 96.22 3.78 100.00 

All Level 

Private 115404 150364 265768 43886 64810 108696 1173723 1072159 2245882 

Public 239364 10607 249971 168437 13100 181537 2325922 165158 2491080 

Total: 354768 160971 515739 212323 77910 290233 3499645 1237317 4736962 

% 7.49 3.40 10.89 4.48 1.64 6.13 73.88 26.12 100.00 

 

Table 3.3.7:  Special Needs Students in College 2021 

 

Disabilities 

Higher Secondary Degree Pass 
Honors Master’s Total 

Eleven Class Twelve Class 
Degree 1st 

year 

Degree 2nd 

year 
Degree 3rd year 

Total Female Total 
Femal

e 
Total 

Girl

s 
Total 

Girl

s 
Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

Vision 

impairment 
604 106 526 127 27 11 29 14 25 11 36 20 4 1 1251 290 

Hearing 

impairment 
64 33 66 35 15 5 14 2 15 5 8 4 2 1 184 85 

Physical 

impairment 
1121 522 1094 504 202 91 180 85 169 86 294 136 31 15 3091 1439 

Intellectual 

impairment 
58 30 48 25 12 4 6 2 8 4 10 5 0 1 142 71 

Speech 

impairment 
79 38 106 58 10 8 13 6 19 8 29 10 0 0 256 128 

Autistic 122 62 125 66 33 17 27 12 30 14 42 16 3 3 382 190 

Chronic 

psychiatric 
62 32 65 29 15 11 18 11 16 8 19 6 0 0 195 97 



 

 

Disabilities 

Higher Secondary Degree Pass 
Honors Master’s Total 

Eleven Class Twelve Class 
Degree 1st 

year 

Degree 2nd 

year 
Degree 3rd year 

Total Female Total 
Femal

e 
Total 

Girl

s 
Total 

Girl

s 
Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

impairment 

Hearing and 
eyesight 

impairment 

17 14 16 6 3 2 4 2 7 4 2 1 0 0 49 29 

Cerebral palsy 5 4 7 5 2 1 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 19 11 

Multidimensio
nal 

impairment 

18 8 14 9 4 1 6 3 10 3 5 1 2 2 59 27 

Down 
Syndrome 

6 0 4 3 1 0 0 1 3 2 2 2 1 1 17 9 

Others 175 129 169 114 39 23 22 13 28 17 16 5 0 0 449 301 

Total 2331 978 2240 981 363 174 322 151 332 163 463 206 43 24 6094 2677 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

3.4 Teacher 

Table 3.4.1: Number of College, Teacher and Student by Gender 2021 

 

Type of 
Education 

Management 

College Teacher Student Teacher 

Student 

Ratio(TSR) 

Teacher Per 
Institution(TPI) 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 
Girls 

School & 

College 

(College   
Section) 

Private 1357 188 22874 6346 27.74 399500 208856 52.28 17 17 

Public 63 8 1065 253 23.76 34197 14715 43.03 32 17 

Total 1420 196 23939 6599 27.57 433697 223571 51.55 18 17 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 1315 197 24428 5745 23.52 352530 185548 52.63 14 19 

Public 53 10 1292 420 32.51 48073 22313 46.41 37 24 

Total 1368 207 25720 6165 23.97 400603 207861 51.89 16 19 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 865 172 32786 7513 22.92 613742 339180 55.26 19 38 

Public 183 28 5542 1233 22.25 254376 132193 51.97 46 30 

Total 1048 200 38328 8746 22.82 868118 471373 54.30 23 37 

Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 441 86 23055 6367 27.62 633000 314853 49.74 27 52 

Public 254 38 11089 2700 24.35 749014 374414 49.99 68 44 

Total 695 124 34144 9067 26.56 1382014 689267 49.87 40 49 

Master’s 

College 

Private 63 18 4953 1967 39.71 247110 113430 45.90 50 79 

Public 135 24 10141 3007 29.65 1405420 680291 48.40 139 75 

Total 198 42 15094 4974 32.95 1652530 793721 48.03 109 76 

All Level 

Private 4041 661 108096 27938 25.85 2245882 1161867 51.73 21 27 

Public 688 108 29129 7613 26.14 2491080 1223926 49.13 86 42 

Total 4729 769 137225 35551 25.91 4736962 2385793 50.37 35 29 

 

Table 3.4.2: Number of Teacher by Designation in College 2021 
 

Designation 

School & College 

(College   Section) 

Higher Secondary 

College 

Degree (Pass) 

College 

Degree (Honors) 

College 
Master’s College Total College 

Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female 

Principal 789 88 1243 112 794 47 520 37 177 31 3523 315 

Vice Principal 1 0 131 27 364 29 354 26 120 19 970 101 

Professor 0 0 97 23 48 9 78 9 796 266 1019 307 

Associate Professor 470 109 243 59 136 19 453 107 2319 701 3621 995 

Assistant. Professor 2779 810 1981 458 6436 1207 5159 1038 3204 994 19559 4507 

Lecturer 16645 4706 19622 5004 26777 6708 25204 7337 7844 2793 96092 26548 

Demonstrator 1079 255 1497 293 2376 407 1445 288 365 102 6762 1345 

Assistant Teacher 
(Physical Education) 

1292 308 649 98 864 157 508 87 147 27 3460 677 

Assistant Teacher 

(Library And 
Information Science) 

884 323 257 91 533 163 423 138 122 41 2219 756 

Total 23939 6599 25720 6165 38328 8746 34144 9067 15094 4974 137225 35551 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Table 3.4.3: Number of Teacher by Designation in Private College 2021 
 

Designation 

School & College 

(College   Section) 

Higher Secondary 

College 

Degree (Pass) 

College 

Degree (Honors) 

College 
Master’s College Total College 

Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female 

Principal 762 85 1197 106 673 41 338 23 53 11 3023 266 

Vice Principal 1 
 

131 27 294 24 241 17 36 7 703 75 

Professor 0 0 74 12 46 9 37 2 88 33 245 56 

Associate Professor 463 109 93 16 74 14 100 23 358 169 1088 331 

Assistant. Professor 2676 788 1578 323 5760 1111 3582 784 844 313 14440 3319 

Lecturer 15871 4515 19019 4789 22653 5692 17089 5135 3305 1337 77937 21468 

Demonstrator 1022 239 1459 288 2088 353 1009 210 171 58 5749 1148 

Assistant Teacher 

(Physical Education) 
1228 298 629 96 745 137 362 71 43 12 3007 614 

Assistant Teacher 

(Library And 

Information Science) 

851 312 248 88 453 132 297 102 55 27 1904 661 

Total 22874 6346 24428 5745 32786 7513 23055 6367 4953 1967 108096 27938 

 

 

Table 3.4.4: Number of Teacher by Designation in Government College 2021 

 

Designation 

School & College 
(College   Section) 

Higher Secondary 
College 

Degree (Pass) 
College 

Degree (Honors) 
College 

Master’s College Total College 

Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female 

Principal 27 3 46 6 121 6 182 14 124 20 500 49 

Vice Principal 
  

0 0 70 5 113 9 84 12 267 26 

Professor 
  

23 11 2 0 41 7 708 233 774 251 

Associate Professor 7 0 150 43 62 5 353 84 1961 532 2533 664 

Assistant. Professor 103 22 403 135 676 96 1577 254 2360 681 5119 1188 

Lecturer 774 191 603 215 4124 1016 8115 2202 4539 1456 18155 5080 

Demonstrator 57 16 38 5 288 54 436 78 194 44 1013 197 

Assistant Teacher 
(Physical Education) 

64 10 20 2 119 20 146 16 104 15 453 63 

Assistant Teacher 

(Library And 
Information Science) 

33 11 9 3 80 31 126 36 67 14 315 95 

Total 1065 253 1292 420 5542 1233 11089 2700 10141 3007 29129 7613 

 

 

Table 3.4.5: Number of College and Teacher by Division 2021 

 

Division Type of College Management 
College Teacher Teacher Per 

Institution(TPI) 
Total Girls Total Female % of Female 

Barishal 

School & College 

(College   Section) 

Private 75 14 813 178 21.89 11 

Public 3 0 33 8 24.24 11 

Total 78 14 846 186 21.99 11 

 Higher Secondary 
College 

Private 90 22 1632 417 25.55 18 

Public 3 0 69 17 24.64 23 

Total 93 22 1701 434 25.51 18 

Degree (Pass) 
College 

Private 93 12 3477 850 24.45 37 

Public 19 3 627 131 20.89 33 

Total 112 15 4104 981 23.90 37 

Degree (Honors) Private 24 6 1401 353 25.20 58 



 

 

Division Type of College Management 
College Teacher Teacher Per 

Institution(TPI) 
Total Girls Total Female % of Female 

College 
Public 20 3 755 157 20.79 38 

Total 44 9 2156 510 23.65 49 

Master’s College 

Private 4 1 249 72 28.92 62 

Public 10 2 593 115 19.39 59 

Total 14 3 842 187 22.21 60 

Division Total 

Private 286 55 7572 1870 24.70 26 

Public 55 8 2077 428 20.61 38 

Total 341 63 9649 2298 23.82 28 

Chattogram 

School & College 

(College   Section) 

Private 202 22 2735 783 28.63 14 

Public 6 0 106 23 21.70 18 

Total: 208 22 2841 806 28.37 14 

Higher Secondary 

College 

Private 182 27 2927 839 28.66 16 

Public 16 4 260 64 24.62 16 

Total 198 31 3187 903 28.33 16 

Degree (Pass) 
College 

Private 113 16 3173 880 27.73 28 

Public 43 5 1049 248 23.64 24 

Total 156 21 4222 1128 26.72 27 

 Degree (Honors) 
College 

Private 72 9 2843 909 31.97 39 

Public 33 4 1108 311 28.07 34 

Total 105 13 3951 1220 30.88 38 

Master’s College 

Private 9 1 590 206 34.92 66 

Public 20 3 1369 304 22.21 68 

Total 29 4 1959 510 26.03 68 

Division Total 

Private 578 75 12268 3617 29.48 21 

Public 118 16 3892 950 24.41 33 

Total 696 91 16160 4567 28.26 23 

Dhaka 

School & College 
(College   Section) 

Private 349 46 7932 2977 37.53 23 

Public 26 5 417 123 29.50 16 

Total 375 51 8349 3100 37.13 22 

 Higher Secondary 
College 

Private 317 20 5629 1618 28.74 18 

Public 12 2 493 229 46.45 41 

Total 329 22 6122 1847 30.17 19 

 Degree (Pass) 

College 

Private 96 17 3273 876 26.76 34 

Public 32 3 955 250 26.18 30 

Total 128 20 4228 1126 26.63 33 

 Degree (Honors) 

College 

Private 93 17 4101 1391 33.92 44 

Public 46 7 1724 497 28.83 37 

Total 139 24 5825 1888 32.41 42 

Master’s College 

Private 37 13 3048 1375 45.11 82 

Public 42 8 3485 1555 44.62 83 

Total 79 21 6533 2930 44.85 83 

Division Total 
Private 892 113 23983 8237 34.35 27 

Public 158 25 7074 2654 37.52 45 



 

 

Division Type of College Management 
College Teacher Teacher Per 

Institution(TPI) 
Total Girls Total Female % of Female 

Total 1050 138 31057 10891 35.07 30 

Khulna 

School & College 

(College   Section) 

Private 117 14 1907 372 19.51 16 

Public 6 0 121 19 15.70 20 

Total 123 14 2028 391 19.28 16 

 Higher Secondary 
College 

Private 151 23 3047 580 19.04 20 

Public 7 2 126 27 21.43 18 

Total 158 25 3173 607 19.13 20 

Degree (Pass) 

College 

Private 136 25 5242 1118 21.33 39 

Public 15 7 571 129 22.59 38 

Total 151 32 5813 1247 21.45 38 

Degree (Honors) 

College 

Private 86 17 4678 1228 26.25 54 

Public 43 9 2032 453 22.29 47 

Total 129 26 6710 1681 25.05 52 

Master’s College 

Private 8 1 704 190 26.99 88 

Public 19 4 1389 277 19.94 73 

Total 27 5 2093 467 22.31 78 

Division Total 

Private 498 80 15578 3488 22.39 31 

Public 90 22 4239 905 21.35 47 

Total 588 102 19817 4393 22.17 34 

Mymensingh 

School & College 

(College   Section) 

Private 67 9 991 256 25.83 15 

Public 2 1 36 12 33.33 18 

Total 69 10 1027 268 26.10 15 

 Higher Secondary 

College 

Private 110 12 1849 414 22.39 17 

Public 4 1 102 33 32.35 26 

Total 114 13 1951 447 22.91 17 

Degree (Pass) 

College 

Private 51 20 1746 449 25.72 34 

Public 17 0 572 110 19.23 34 

Total 68 20 2318 559 24.12 34 

 Degree (Honors) 
College 

Private 20 3 1166 334 28.64 58 

Public 13 3 555 159 28.65 43 

Total: 33 6 1721 493 28.65 52 

Master’s College 

Private 1 1 75 36 48.00 75 

Public 7 1 528 133 25.19 75 

Total 8 2 603 169 28.03 75 

Division Total 

Private 249 45 5827 1489 25.55 23 

Public 43 6 1793 447 24.93 42 

Total 292 51 7620 1936 25.41 26 

Rajshahi 

School & College 

(College   Section) 

Private 190 30 3368 679 20.16 18 

Public 12 1 241 47 19.50 20 

Total 202 31 3609 726 20.12 18 

Higher Secondary 
College 

Private 203 41 4571 911 19.93 23 

Public 5 0 124 27 21.77 25 

Total 208 41 4695 938 19.98 23 



 

 

Division Type of College Management 
College Teacher Teacher Per 

Institution(TPI) 
Total Girls Total Female % of Female 

 Degree (Pass) 

College 

Private 211 41 9778 2082 21.29 46 

Public 16 3 647 155 23.96 40 

Total 227 44 10425 2237 21.46 46 

 Degree (Honors) 
College 

Private 74 17 5101 1265 24.80 69 

Public 51 8 2682 640 23.86 53 

Total 125 25 7783 1905 24.48 62 

Master’s College 

Private 2 1 107 39 36.45 54 

Public 16 2 1410 293 20.78 88 

Total 18 3 1517 332 21.89 84 

Division Total 

Private 680 130 22925 4976 21.71 34 

Public 100 14 5104 1162 22.77 51 

Total 780 144 28029 6138 21.90 36 

Rangpur 

School & College 

(College   Section) 

Private 233 42 3976 774 19.47 17 

Public 4 0 58 8 13.79 15 

Total 237 42 4034 782 19.39 17 

 Higher Secondary 
College 

Private 186 41 3784 700 18.50 20 

Public 5 1 103 17 16.50 21 

Total 191 42 3887 717 18.45 20 

Degree (Pass) 

College 

Private 138 37 5507 1112 20.19 40 

Public 23 3 756 144 19.05 33 

Total 161 40 6263 1256 20.05 39 

Degree (Honors) 

College 

Private 53 10 3091 707 22.87 58 

Public 32 4 1754 384 21.89 55 

Total 85 14 4845 1091 22.52 57 

Master’s College 

Private 2 0 180 49 27.22 90 

Public 12 2 838 167 19.93 70 

Total 14 2 1018 216 21.22 73 

Division Total 

Private 612 130 16538 3342 20.21 27 

Public 76 10 3509 720 20.52 46 

Total 688 140 20047 4062 20.26 29 

Sylhet 

School & College 

(College   Section) 

Private 124 11 1152 327 28.39 9 

Public 4 1 53 13 24.53 13 

Total 128 12 1205 340 28.22 9 

 Higher Secondary 

College 

Private 76 11 989 266 26.90 13 

Public 1 0 15 6 40.00 15 

Total 77 11 1004 272 27.09 13 

 Degree (Pass) 

College 

Private 27 4 590 146 24.75 22 

Public 18 4 365 66 18.08 20 

Total 45 8 955 212 22.20 21 

Degree (Honors) 
College 

Private 19 7 674 180 26.71 35 

Public 16 0 479 99 20.67 30 

Total 35 7 1153 279 24.20 33 

Master’s College Private 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 



 

 

Division Type of College Management 
College Teacher Teacher Per 

Institution(TPI) 
Total Girls Total Female % of Female 

Public 9 2 529 163 30.81 59 

Total 9 2 529 163 30.81 59 

Division Total 

Private 246 33 3405 919 26.99 14 

Public 48 7 1441 347 24.08 30 

Total 294 40 4846 1266 26.12 16 

Bangladesh Total 

Private 4041 661 108096 27938 25.85 27 

Public 688 108 29129 7613 26.14 42 

Total 4729 769 137225 35551 25.91 29 

 

 

Table 3.4.6: Teacher in College by Geographical Areas and Management 2021 
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School & 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 379 210 184 362 227 341 0 34 0 2 0 4 0 0 21131 22874 

Public 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1055 1065 

Total 379 210 184 372 227 341 0 34 0 2 0 4 0 0 22186 23939 

 Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 467 387 284 603 250 823 19 79 0 51 0 25 12 0 21428 24428 

Public 118 11 0 0 34 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1103 1292 

Total 585 398 284 603 284 849 19 79 0 51 0 25 12 0 22531 25720 

 Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 182 887 386 880 238 767 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 29426 32786 

Public 320 189 101 232 27 104 0 15 0 0 0 28 0 0 4526 5542 

Total 502 1076 487 1112 265 871 0 15 0 0 0 48 0 0 33952 38328 

 Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 119 241 0 382 262 167 0 0 0 27 0 64 0 0 21793 23055 

Public 171 343 73 311 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10109 11089 

Total 290 584 73 693 344 167 0 0 0 27 0 64 0 0 31902 34144 

Master’s 

College 

Private 140 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4742 4953 

Public 454 0 42 0 209 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 0 9367 10141 

Total 594 71 42 0 209 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 0 14109 15094 

All Level 

Private 1287 1796 854 2227 977 2098 19 113 0 80 0 113 12 0 98520 108096 

Public 1063 543 216 553 352 130 0 15 0 0 0 28 69 0 26160 29129 

Total 2350 2339 1070 2780 1329 2228 19 128 0 80 0 141 81 0 124680 137225 

 

  



 

 

Table 3.4.7: Number of Employee by Gender and Type of College 2021 

 

Type College 
Employee (CLASS III) Employee (CLASS IV) Employee [(Class (III+IV)] 

Total Female % Female Total Female % Female Total Female % Female 

School & College (College   Section) 2733 432 15.81 10135 2789 27.52 12868 3221 25.03 

Higher Secondary College 5605 776 13.84 3665 1087 29.66 9270 1863 20.10 

Degree (Pass) College 8949 1198 13.39 3472 1259 36.26 12421 2457 19.78 

Degree (Honors) College 6729 899 13.36 2272 808 35.56 9001 1707 18.96 

Master’s College 3075 353 11.48 984 255 25.91 4059 608 14.98 

Total 27091 3658 13.50 20528 6198 30.19 47619 9856 20.70 

 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      



 

 

 

3.5 Other Facilities 

 
Table 3.5.1: Number of College Having Electricity & Multimedia Connection 2021 

 

Type of College Management 
Number of College 

Institutions Having Electricity 

Connection 
 

Institutions Having 

Multimedia 

Total Girls number % number % 

School & College 
(College   Section) 

Private 1357 188 1357 100.00 1280 94.33 

Public 63 8 63 100.00 63 100.00 

Total: 1420 196 1420 100.00 1343 94.58 

Higher Secondary 

College 

Private 1315 197 1313 99.85 1000 76.05 

Public 53 10 53 100.00 53 100.00 

Total: 1368 207 1366 99.85 1053 76.97 

Degree (Pass) 

College 

Private 865 172 865 100.00 818 94.57 

Public 183 28 183 100.00 170 92.90 

Total: 1048 200 1048 100.00 988 94.27 

Degree (Honors) 

College 

Private 441 86 441 100.00 427 96.83 

Public 254 38 254 100.00 240 94.49 

Total: 695 124 695 100.00 667 95.97 

Master’s College 

Private 63 18 63 100.00 63 100.00 

Public 135 24 135 100.00 125 92.59 

Total: 198 42 198 100.00 188 94.95 

All 

Private 4041 661 4039 99.95 3588 88.79 

Public 688 108 688 100.00 651 94.62 

Total: 4729 769 4727 99.96 4239 89.64 

 

Table 3.5.2: Number of College Having Computer Facility & Solar Panel 2021 

 

Type of College Management 

Number of College  Institutions Having Computer Facility Institutions Having Solar Panel 

Total Girls number % number % 

School & College 

(College   Section) 

Private 1357 188 1215 89.54 583 42.96 

Public 63 8 56 88.89 27 42.86 

Total: 1420 196 1271 89.51 610 42.96 

Higher Secondary 

College 

Private 1315 197 1062 80.76 425 32.32 

Public 53 10 48 90.57 22 41.51 

Total: 1368 207 1110 81.14 447 32.68 

Degree (Pass) 

College 

Private 865 172 774 89.48 417 48.21 

Public 183 28 159 86.89 67 36.61 

Total: 1048 200 933 89.03 484 46.18 

Degree (Honors) 

College 

Private 441 86 412 93.42 217 49.21 

Public 254 38 237 93.31 80 31.50 

Total: 695 124 649 93.38 297 42.73 

Master’s College 

Private 63 18 61 96.83 26 41.27 

Public 135 24 133 98.52 33 24.44 

Total: 198 42 194 97.98 59 29.80 

All 

Private 4041 661 3524 87.21 1668 41.28 

Public 688 108 633 92.01 229 33.28 

Total: 4729 769 4157 87.90 1897 40.11 

 



 

 

Table 3.5.3: Number of College Having Internet Facility (Broad Bend, Modem etc.) &Pure Drinking 

Water2021 

 

Type of College Management 
Number of College  Institutions Having Internet Facility 

Institutions Having Pure Drinking 

Water 

Total Girls number % number % 

School & College 

(College   Section) 

Private 1357 188 1263 93.07 1333 98.23 

Public 63 8 62 98.41 62 98.41 

Total: 1420 196 1325 93.31 1395 98.24 

Higher Secondary 

College 

Private 1315 197 1063 80.84 1275 96.96 

Public 53 10 50 94.34 52 98.11 

Total: 1368 207 1113 81.36 1327 97.00 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 865 172 825 95.38 856 98.96 

Public 183 28 170 92.90 181 98.91 

Total: 1048 200 995 94.94 1037 98.95 

Degree (Honors) 

College 

Private 441 86 438 99.32 436 98.87 

Public 254 38 245 96.46 252 99.21 

Total: 695 124 683 98.27 688 98.99 

Master’s College 

Private 63 18 62 98.41 61 96.83 

Public 135 24 132 97.78 133 98.52 

Total: 198 42 194 97.98 194 97.98 

All 

Private 4041 661 3651 90.35 3961 98.02 

Public 688 108 659 95.78 680 98.84 

Total: 4729 769 4310 91.14 4641 98.14 

 

Table 3.5.4: Number of College having Separate Toilet2021 
 

Type of College Management 
Number of College  

Institutions Having 

Separate Toilet for Girl 

Institutions Having 

Separate Toilet for 

Boy 

Institutions Having 

Separate Toilet 

for Teacher 

Total Girls number % number % number % 

School & College 

(College   Section) 

Private 1357 188 1313 96.76 1313 96.76 1312 96.68 

Public 63 8 60 95.24 60 95.24 59 93.65 

Total: 1420 196 1373 96.69 1373 96.69 1371 96.55 

Higher Secondary 

College 

Private 1315 197 1268 96.43 1268 96.43 1159 88.14 

Public 53 10 52 98.11 52 98.11 49 92.45 

Total: 1368 207 1320 96.49 1320 96.49 1208 88.30 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 865 172 845 97.69 845 97.69 844 97.57 

Public 183 28 178 97.27 178 97.27 178 97.27 

Total: 1048 200 1023 97.61 1023 97.61 1022 97.52 

Degree (Honors) 

College 

Private 441 86 434 98.41 434 98.41 438 99.32 

Public 254 38 251 98.82 251 98.82 248 97.64 

Total: 695 124 685 98.56 685 98.56 686 98.71 

Master’s College 

Private 63 18 62 98.41 62 98.41 63 100.00 

Public 135 24 131 97.04 131 97.04 129 95.56 

Total: 198 42 193 97.47 193 97.47 192 96.97 

All 

Private 4041 661 3922 97.06 3922 97.06 3816 94.43 

Public 688 108 672 97.67 672 97.67 663 96.37 

Total: 4729 769 4594 97.15 4594 97.15 4479 94.71 

 

 



 

 

Table 3.5.5: Number of College with different activities 2021 

 

Sl. No. Different Activities Percentage (%) 

1 % of College preparing Annual Development Plan 59.80 

2 % of College conduct co curriculum activities na 

3 % of College   Having PTA na 

4 % of College Having Science Laboratory 87.07 

5 % of College having Ramp 19.96 

6 % of College having Computer Lab 78.83 

7 % of College having Website 67.04 

8 % of College Having Running Water 66.15 

9 % of College Having Water Purifier Machine 33.68 

10 % of College Use Internet Pedagogical Purpose 55.14 

11 % of College Having CC Camera 34.56 

12 % of College Having Digital attendance for Teacher na 

13 % of College Having Digital attendance for Student na 

14 % of College Having Hand Washing Facilities 90.21 

15 % of College Use Computer Pedagogical Purpose 99.6 

16 % of College Having Boundary Wall 70.32 

17 % of College Having English Version 4.62 

18 % of College Having Security Guard 73.22 

 

 

Table 3.5.6: Building Status in College-Level 2021 

 

Type of College Management 
No 

Building 

Own 

Building 
Rented Packa 

Semi 

Packa 
Kancha 

New 

Building 

Old 

Building 
Damage Abandoned 

School And College 

(College Section) 

Private 5188 4499 116 4326 1676 300 1773 2769 664 10517 

Public 295 256 0 289 58 5 102 153 55 798 

Total: 5483 4755 116 4615 1734 305 1875 2922 719 11315 

Higher Secondary 

College 

Private 1993 2098 290 1293 1438 307 965 1220 204 55 

Public 112 102 0 72 45 14 29 71 10 8 

Total: 2105 2200 290 1365 1483 321 994 1291 214 63 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 2749 2515 4 1834 1333 247 894 1584 432 61 

Public 730 641 0 555 277 54 223 430 138 39 

Total: 3479 3156 4 2389 1610 301 1117 2014 570 100 

 Degree (Honors) 
College 

Private 1750 1635 7 1469 593 83 574 936 201 41 

Public 1150 964 3 935 339 66 289 690 173 90 

Total: 2900 2599 10 2404 932 149 863 1626 374 131 

 Master’s College 

Private 366 268 1 270 59 14 123 144 11 2 

Public 1112 818 0 926 126 15 303 637 109 44 

Total: 1478 1086 1 1196 185 29 426 781 120 46 

All Level 

Private 12046 11015 418 9192 5099 951 4329 6653 1512 10676 

Public 3399 2781 3 2777 845 154 946 1981 485 979 

Total: 15445 13796 421 11969 5944 1105 5275 8634 1997 11655 
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Madrasah Education 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Chapter – Four 

Madrasah Education 

4.1 Basic Table 
 

 

Table 4.1.1: Number of Madrasah, Teacher and Enrolment (Post-Primary) by Type, Gender and Management 2021 

Type of 

Madrasah 

Manage 

ment 

No. of 

Madrasah 

Teacher Enrolment 

TSR SPI TPI 
Total Female 

%  of  

Female 
Total Girls 

% of   

Girls 

Dakhil Private 6544 64801 13074 20.18 1400204 832848 59.48 22 214 10 

Alim Private 1398 20583 3679 17.87 460793 255561 55.46 22 330 15 

Fazil Private 1090 19544 3456 17.68 525597 263617 50.16 27 482 18 

Kamil 

Private 256 5895 1112 18.86 263783 89985 34.11 45 1030 23 

Public 3 78 8 10.26 6875 478 6.95 88 2292 26 

    Total 259 5973 1120 18.75 270658 90463 33.42 45 1045 23 

Total 

Private 9288 110823 21321 19.24 2650377 1442011 54.41 24 285 12 

Public 3 78 8 10.26 6875 478 6.95 88 2292 26 

Total 9291 110901 21329 19.23 2657252 1442489 54.28 24 286 12 

 

 

Table 4.1.2: Number of Ebtedayee and Quomy Madrasah, Enrolment and Teacher by Type 2021 

*Quomy Madrasah Data Source: Quomy Madrasah survey 2015 conducted by BANBEIS.  

                  **Independant Data source: APSC Census 2021 

 

 Table 4.1.3: Teacher-Student (Post-Primary) Ratio by Type of Madrasah and Management 2021 
Type of 

Madrasah 
Management 

No. of 

Madrasah 

Number of 

Teacher 

Number of 

Student 

Teacher-Student 

Ratio 

Dakhil Private 6544 64801 1400204 22 
Alim Private 1398 20583 460793 22 
Fazil Private 1090 19544 525597 27 

Kamil 

Private 256 5895 263783 45 

Public 3 78 6875 88 

Total 259 5973 270658 45 

Total  

Private 9288 110823 2650377 24 

Public 3 78 6875 88 

Total 9291 110901 2657252 24 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Type of 

Madrasah 

Number of 

Madrasah 

Teachers Enrolment 

TSR SPI TPI Total Girls %  of 

Girls 

Total Female %  of 

Female 

Attached 

Ebtedayee 
9289 28447 5299 53.16 1,333,995 678,841 50.89 1:47 144 3 

Independent 

Ebtedayeee 
3839 18609 5498 29.54 441620 218290 49.43 1:24 115 5 

Quomy 13902 73731 6829 9.26 1398252 339616 24.28 1:19 101 5 



Table 4.1.4: District wise Institution, Teacher and Enrolment by Gender 2021 

District 
Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Institution Teacher Student 

Total  Girls   Total Female Total Girls 

Barguna 

Dakhil  Private 91 9 840 94 18949 10895 

Alim  Private 26 3 374 49 7887 4169 

Fazil Private 9 0 144 12 5186 2428 

Kamil  Private 3 0 61 6 2599 524 

  Total: 129 12 1419 161 34621 18016 

Barishal 

Dakhil  Private 144 27 1298 273 28508 17424 

Alim  Private 51 6 690 128 12661 7055 

Fazil Private 36 0 578 83 16015 7850 

Kamil  Private 5 0 115 8 5700 1358 

  Total: 236 33 2681 492 62884 33687 

Bhola 

Dakhil  Private 169 43 1757 208 47448 33892 

Alim  Private 30 5 423 41 12279 8283 

Fazil Private 30 0 541 58 16924 9736 

Kamil  Private 5 1 131 20 5655 2531 

  Total: 234 49 2852 327 82306 54442 

Jhalokati 

Dakhil  Private 85 12 789 136 14120 7518 

Alim  Private 18 2 206 30 3655 1851 

Fazil Private 19 1 309 53 6897 2788 

Kamil  Private 1 0 29 0 2773 0 

  Total: 123 15 1333 219 27445 12157 

Patuakhali 

Dakhil  Private 200 47 1896 304 38083 23796 

Alim  Private 30 1 415 42 8108 4336 

Fazil Private 34 2 568 63 14735 7356 

Kamil  Private 3 0 58 1 1900 558 

  Total: 267 50 2937 410 62826 36046 

Pirojpur 

Dakhil  Private 120 23 1138 184 20271 11702 

Alim  Private 32 5 457 87 8071 4660 

Fazil Private 17 0 273 23 6136 2425 

Kamil  Private 4 1 132 15 4827 1658 

  Total: 173 29 2000 309 39305 20445 

Bandarban 

Dakhil   Private 8 1 64 9 2059 1339 

Alim   Private 2 0 32 5 790 460 

Fazil   Private 1 0 13 2 399 207 

  Total: 11 1 109 16 3248 2006 

Brahamanbaria 

Dakhil  Private 60 3 543 116 20036 12102 

Alim  Private 16 1 212 33 8419 4844 

Fazil Private 8 0 140 29 5862 2985 

Kamil  Private 4 0 69 12 3962 1932 

  Total: 88 4 964 190 38279 21863 

Chandpur 

Dakhil  Private 106 21 917 147 24967 15862 

Alim  Private 40 2 525 69 15850 9568 

Fazil Private 49 1 772 106 25833 13751 

Kamil  Private 7 0 137 26 6312 2306 

  Total: 202 24 2351 348 72962 41487 

Chattogram 
Dakhil  Private 211 30 1854 365 56737 32803 

Alim  Private 40 1 554 90 14613 7103 



Fazil Private 65 5 1027 193 36019 17608 

Kamil  Private 25 0 544 81 29666 6302 

  Total: 341 36 3979 729 137035 63816 

Cumilla 

Dakhil  Private 234 54 2073 407 64101 43975 

Alim  Private 77 6 1067 196 32264 20065 

Fazil Private 60 0 964 142 34490 18696 

Kamil  Private 13 0 266 46 14413 4860 

  Total: 384 60 4370 791 145268 87596 

Coxs Bazar 

Dakhil  Private 103 32 932 182 34895 25497 

Alim  Private 24 1 298 33 12607 7986 

Fazil Private 11 0 189 16 10323 5970 

Kamil  Private 5 2 107 29 5994 3847 

  Total: 143 35 1526 260 63819 43300 

Feni 

Dakhil  Private 82 11 726 109 18577 10872 

Alim  Private 19 1 241 34 8456 4812 

Fazil Private 17 0 265 39 12197 6049 

Kamil  Private 3 0 68 9 6330 2299 

  Total: 121 12 1300 191 45560 24032 

Khagrachhari 

Dakhil   Private 14 0 125 21 3286 1827 

Alim   Private 4 0 49 6 1034 513 

Fazil   Private 1 0 14 11 551 349 

  Total: 19 0 188 38 4871 2689 

Lakshmipur 

Dakhil  Private 92 22 740 86 27476 19321 

Alim  Private 24 0 314 38 11867 7616 

Fazil Private 17 1 293 43 11452 6876 

Kamil  Private 9 1 174 24 11450 5693 

  Total: 142 24 1521 191 62245 39506 

Noakhali 

Dakhil  Private 114 27 1016 177 36130 25237 

Alim  Private 33 5 438 58 15470 10140 

Fazil Private 29 0 484 48 21107 11852 

Kamil  Private 7 0 141 11 8917 3669 

  Total: 183 32 2079 294 81624 50898 

Rangamati 

Dakhil   Private 11 0 100 22 2701 1218 

Alim   Private 2 0 25 3 742 375 

Fazil   Private 1 0 18 4 333 142 

  Total: 14 0 143 29 3776 1735 

Dhaka 

Dakhil  Private 55 6 573 141 10998 5308 

Alim  Private 32 1 482 109 10635 3782 

Fazil Private 10 0 187 34 4195 1391 

Kamil  

Private 17 4 424 123 18362 4684 

Public 1 0 33 3 3549 0 

Sub-total 18 4 457 126 21911 4684 

  Total: 115 11 1699 410 47739 15165 

Faridpur 

Dakhil  Private 51 2 537 122 10894 5927 

Alim  Private 17 0 254 43 5201 2728 

Fazil Private 9 0 172 20 3714 1680 

Kamil  Private 3 1 82 19 1648 886 

  Total: 80 3 1045 204 21457 11221 

Gazipur Dakhil  Private 117 38 1202 317 18391 11380 



Alim  Private 35 5 544 116 9179 4894 

Fazil Private 25 1 459 97 8783 4034 

Kamil  Private 3 0 132 43 9555 2166 

  Total: 155 43 2337 573 37125 18440 

Gopalganj 

Dakhil  Private 21 3 199 33 4035 2323 

Alim  Private 9 1 122 23 2141 1257 

Fazil Private 10 2 177 29 3722 2044 

Kamil  Private 4 1 75 26 2595 1419 

  Total: 44 7 573 111 12493 7043 

Kishoreganj 

Dakhil  Private 103 21 975 208 27130 18187 

Alim  Private 25 1 372 64 11495 7039 

Fazil Private 17 1 299 61 9878 5399 

Kamil  Private 2 0 48 7 2602 936 

  Total: 147 23 1694 340 51105 31561 

Madaripur 

  

Dakhil  Private 43 5 378 57 9705 6468 

Alim  Private 12 1 165 23 3926 2402 

Fazil Private 11 0 175 23 5052 2695 

Kamil  Private 3 0 56 3 2022 697 

  Total: 69 6 774 106 20705 12262 

Manikganj 

Dakhil Private 21 2 198 38 4912 2904 

Alim  Private 6 0 80 23 2287 1217 

Kamil  Private 1 0 18 2 761 276 

  Total: 28 2 296 63 7960 4397 

Munshiganj 

Dakhil  Private 25 1 227 35 5214 2774 

Alim  Private 10 1 129 21 3150 1664 

Fazil Private 2 0 30 5 1208 603 

Kamil  Private 1 0 22 1 570 209 

  Total: 38 2 408 62 10142 5250 

Narayanganj 

Dakhil  Private 32 5 308 66 7182 4405 

Alim  Private 23 3 347 92 7550 3877 

Fazil Private 12 0 223 54 6554 2859 

Kamil  Private 2 0 37 11 1016 354 

  Total: 69 8 915 223 22302 11495 

Narsingdi 

Dakhil  Private 55 8 546 140 12940 7665 

Alim  Private 13 1 178 43 3989 2217 

Fazil Private 17 0 310 79 6600 3041 

Kamil  Private 3 1 63 18 2680 1091 

  Total: 88 10 1097 280 26209 14014 

Rajbari 

Dakhil  Private 52 9 529 95 10421 6123 

Alim  Private 6 0 96 17 1791 1078 

Fazil Private 11 1 202 32 5291 2958 

Kamil  Private 4 0 86 15 2945 911 

  Total: 73 10 913 159 20448 11070 

Shariatpur 

Dakhil  Private 41 5 340 53 10297 6804 

Alim  Private 6 0 79 15 2549 1637 

Fazil Private 8 0 115 16 4098 2555 

Kamil  Private 2 0 33 5 1408 672 

  Total: 57 5 567 89 18352 11668 

Tangail Dakhil  Private 174 11 1775 355 35460 19928 



Alim  Private 24 2 356 68 7518 4076 

Fazil Private 26 0 471 99 10799 5379 

Kamil  Private 3 0 73 13 2853 1121 

  Total: 227 13 2675 535 56630 30504 

Bagerhat 

Dakhil  Private 113 19 1103 1305 20626 11904 

Alim  Private 31 0 477 69 9091 4303 

Fazil Private 18 0 322 50 8229 4012 

Kamil  Private 3 0 80 8 2062 685 

  Total: 147 19 1982 1432 31779 16892 

Chuadanga 

Dakhil  Private 29 6 302 64 6719 4099 

Alim  Private 5 0 74 12 1702 722 

Fazil Private 4 0 85 24 1786 672 

Kamil  Private 2 0 47 8 1525 557 

  Total: 40 6 508 108 11732 6050 

Jashore 

Dakhil  Private 220 49 2273 422 37264 22466 

Alim  Private 52 14 813 142 12811 8092 

Fazil Private 29 2 523 109 10593 5227 

Kamil  Private 6 0 124 28 3860 1518 

  Total: 307 65 3733 701 64528 37303 

Jhenaidah 

Dakhil  Private 91 4 889 142 18932 9901 

Alim  Private 14 1 215 47 4608 2337 

Fazil Private 5 0 89 10 2167 862 

Kamil  Private 3 0 60 20 2217 781 

  Total: 113 5 1253 219 27924 13881 

Khulna 

Dakhil  Private 92 18 918 160 17082 9850 

Alim  Private 19 0 295 41 4876 2225 

Fazil Private 11 1 197 36 4933 2305 

Kamil  Private 5 1 124 29 5581 1318 

  Total: 127 20 1534 266 32472 15698 

Kushtia 

Dakhil  Private 56 2 564 108 10274 5059 

Alim  Private 10 2 154 23 3414 1850 

Fazil Private 6 1 112 24 2792 1494 

Kamil  Private 2 0 42 10 1191 257 

  Total: 74 5 872 165 17671 8660 

Magura 

Dakhil  Private 55 5 558 100 10326 5823 

Alim  Private 12 1 181 36 4125 2213 

Fazil Private 5 0 99 26 2074 1075 

Kamil  Private 1 0 20 2 1518 566 

  Total: 73 6 858 164 18043 9677 

Meherpur 

Dakhil  Private 20 1 194 45 3990 1864 

Alim  Private 4 0 62 13 1072 378 

Fazil  Private 2 0 42 7 830 280 

  Total: 22 1 298 65 4820 2144 

Norail 

Dakhil  Private 33 2 326 66 6658 3537 

Alim  Private 7 0 101 25 2057 957 

Fazil Private 3 0 56 14 1335 593 

Kamil  Private 1 0 25 1 1152 439 

  Total: 44 2 508 106 11202 5526 

Satkhira Dakhil  Private 163 35 1612 253 35863 21510 



Alim  Private 23 3 336 37 7599 4153 

Fazil Private 22 0 372 45 10491 4611 

Kamil  Private 3 0 74 12 2796 839 

  Total: 211 38 2394 347 56749 31113 

Jamalpur 

Dakhil  Private 136 21 1449 311 29521 17359 

Alim  Private 23 1 356 72 7007 3901 

Fazil Private 13 1 244 63 6232 3439 

Kamil  Private 5 0 107 16 4201 1362 

  Total: 177 23 2156 462 46961 26061 

Mymensingh 

Dakhil  Private 288 64 2912 704 60539 38451 

Alim  Private 40 3 597 150 13059 7829 

Fazil Private 50 2 947 215 24892 13112 

Kamil  Private 7 1 163 48 6726 3237 

  Total: 385 70 4619 1117 105216 62629 

Netrakona 

Dakhil  Private 60 2 564 107 14876 8360 

Alim  Private 16 1 238 46 5293 2980 

Fazil Private 11 0 194 27 5641 3036 

Kamil  Private 2 0 42 6 2497 1124 

  Total: 89 3 1038 186 28307 15500 

Sherpur 

Dakhil  Private 81 5 868 222 17967 10121 

Alim  Private 13 1 200 48 3939 2194 

Fazil Private 9 0 169 42 4960 2425 

Kamil  Private 2 0 44 10 2372 966 

  Total: 105 6 1281 322 29238 15706 

Bogura 

Dakhil  Private 224 29 2321 530 39954 22800 

Alim  Private 42 2 668 150 11035 5973 

Fazil Private 39 1 768 156 16576 7634 

Kamil  

Private 4 0 101 18 3200 1509 

Public 1 0 13 1 730 157 

Sub-total 5 0 114 19 3930 1666 

  Total: 310 32 3871 855 71495 38073 

Joypurhat 

Dakhil  Private 84 8 917 182 12827 6674 

Alim  Private 12 1 206 50 2848 1476 

Fazil Private 11 1 230 34 3198 1607 

Kamil  Private 5 0 138 30 4180 1446 

  Total: 112 10 1491 296 23053 11203 

Naogaon 

Dakhil  Private 201 15 2115 286 32270 16679 

Alim  Private 40 2 604 107 9664 5034 

Fazil Private 32 1 654 127 10616 5269 

Kamil  Private 3 0 81 10 2847 695 

  Total: 276 18 3454 530 55397 27677 

Natore 

Dakhil  Private 78 6 843 198 12562 6872 

Alim  Private 15 0 255 53 3902 2094 

Fazil Private 10 0 197 47 3535 1673 

Kamil  Private 1 0 25 7 777 305 

  Total: 104 6 1320 305 20776 10944 

Nawabganj 

Dakhil  Private 96 10 1006 168 20926 12178 

Alim  Private 20 0 332 63 6327 3143 

Fazil Private 11 1 229 61 4505 2076 



Kamil  Private 4 0 105 22 2551 784 

  Total: 131 11 1672 314 34309 18181 

Pabna 

Dakhil  Private 137 11 1451 285 27190 16738 

Alim  Private 24 2 403 109 7867 4005 

Fazil Private 13 2 247 68 6098 3384 

Kamil  Private 4 0 102 17 3912 1631 

  Total: 178 15 2203 479 45067 25758 

Rajshahi 

Dakhil  Private 143 10 1569 305 23669 11362 

Alim  Private 36 2 614 119 8657 4053 

Fazil Private 13 1 288 52 4786 2227 

Kamil  Private 7 0 213 46 4393 1316 

  Total: 199 13 2684 522 41505 18958 

Sirajganj 

Dakhil  Private 155 17 1542 231 29072 17419 

Alim  Private 18 0 282 55 5095 2973 

Fazil Private 26 1 510 87 11593 5740 

Kamil  Private 2 0 46 10 1979 617 

  Total: 201 18 2380 383 47739 26749 

Dinajpur 

Dakhil  Private 219 24 2333 451 35318 19032 

Alim  Private 32 2 536 113 7804 4119 

Fazil Private 40 0 839 190 15251 7869 

Kamil  Private 8 0 192 46 6467 2599 

  Total: 299 26 3900 800 64840 33619 

Gaibandha 

Dakhil  Private 169 22 1828 335 31813 16689 

Alim  Private 24 1 402 71 7186 3468 

Fazil Private 20 1 429 94 9418 4558 

Kamil  Private 1 0 34 7 2825 884 

  Total: 214 24 2693 507 51242 25599 

Kurigram 

Dakhil  Private 175 32 1820 318 39431 23336 

Alim  Private 21 2 354 53 7015 3903 

Fazil Private 24 0 461 97 10455 5103 

Kamil  Private 3 0 89 21 3673 1152 

  Total: 223 34 2724 489 60574 33494 

Lalmonirhat 

Dakhil  Private 62 5 644 119 16006 8499 

Alim  Private 12 1 178 37 4355 2310 

Fazil Private 4 0 77 13 1767 885 

Kamil  Private 3 0 73 18 2719 924 

  Total: 81 6 972 187 24847 12618 

Nilphamari 

Dakhil  Private 106 17 1137 174 22477 12862 

Alim  Private 23 0 383 66 7354 4267 

Fazil Private 15 0 304 35 7989 3706 

Kamil  Private 3 0 68 13 3107 1205 

  Total: 147 17 1892 288 40927 22040 

Panchagarh 

Dakhil  Private 62 3 660 120 12142 5767 

Alim  Private 9 1 164 36 2851 1350 

Fazil Private 6 0 118 21 2709 1138 

Kamil  Private 1 0 24 3 722 234 

  Total: 78 4 966 180 18424 8489 

Rangpur 
Dakhil  Private 188 31 1976 380 33664 19048 

Alim  Private 28 1 443 99 7778 3838 



Fazil Private 31 0 595 123 11987 5498 

Kamil  Private 4 0 121 23 4884 1546 

  Total: 251 32 3135 625 58313 29930 

Thakurgaon 

Dakhil  Private 95 6 1060 175 15338 7948 

Alim  Private 18 0 279 58 4878 2276 

Fazil Private 10 0 204 44 3537 1665 

Kamil  Private 3 0 65 17 2555 770 

  Total: 126 6 1608 294 26308 12659 

Habiganj 

Dakhil  Private 51 4 487 69 18086 9991 

Alim  Private 8 1 109 11 4033 2260 

Fazil Private 4 0 64 6 2306 903 

Kamil  Private 3 0 58 12 4251 1458 

  Total: 66 5 718 98 28676 14612 

Maulvibazar 

Dakhil  Private 51 5 449 74 13779 6690 

Alim  Private 14 1 172 21 6857 3029 

Fazil Private 11 0 180 9 6210 2568 

Kamil  Private 1 0 21 5 1409 299 

  Total: 77 6 822 109 28255 12586 

Sunamganj 

Dakhil  Private 68 2 553 52 19866 11243 

Alim  Private 16 0 210 18 6793 3656 

Fazil Private 8 0 111 10 4761 2130 

Kamil  Private 1 0 17 0 697 314 

  Total: 93 2 891 80 32117 17343 

Sylhet 

Dakhil  Private 109 17 963 113 27254 15241 

Alim  Private 31 2 366 30 11657 6496 

Fazil Private 12 0 176 16 6992 3135 

Kamil  

  

  

Private 11 0 189 15 9422 3689 

Public 1 0 32 4 2596 321 

total 12 0 221 19 12018 4010 

  Total: 164 19 1726 178 57921 28882 

Total:     9291 1133 110901 21329 2657252 1442489 

 

 

 

4.2 INSTITUTIONS 
    4.2.1 Number of Madrasah (Post-Primary) by Category, Management and Type 2021 

Type of 

Madrasah 

Management 

Public Private Grand Total 

Total Female % Total Female % Total Female % 

Dhakil 
   

6544 985 15.052 6544 985 15.05 

Alim 
   

1398 103 1.574 1398 103 7.37 

Fazil 
   

1090 31 0.4737 1090 31 2.84 

Kamil 3 
  

256 14 0.2139 259 14 5.41 

Total 3 
  

9288 1133 17.314 9291 1133 12.19 

 

   

 

 

 

 



Table 4.2.2 Number and Percentage of Madrasah by Type and Management 2021 

Type of 

Madrasah 
Management 

Type 

Total Inst. Only Boys Only Girls 
Co-Education 

(Together) 

Co-Education 

(Separate) 

Dakhil 
Private 6544 12 985 5536 11 

% 100.00 0.18 15.05 84.60 0.17 

Alim 
Private 1398 3 103 1285 7 

% 100.00 0.21 7.37 91.92 0.50 

Fazil 
Private 1090 7 31 1047 5 

% 100.00 0.64 2.84 96.06 0.46 

Kamil 

Private 256 12 14 217 13 

Public 3 1 
 

2 
 

Total 259 13 14 219 13 

% 100.00 5.02 5.41 84.56 5.02 

Grand 

Total 

Total 9291 35 1133 8087 36 

% 100.00 0.38 12.19 87.04 0.39 
 

    

  Table 4.2.3: Number of Madrasah by Type, Division, Location and Management 2021 

Type of 

Madrasah 
Management 

Barishal Chattogram Dhaka Khulna 

Urban Rural Urban Rural Urban Rural Urban Rural 

Dakhil 
Private 62 747 142 893 127 663 85 787 

% 7.66 92.34 13.72 86.28 16.08 83.92 9.75 90.25 

Alim 
Private 22 165 43 238 59 159 37 140 

% 11.76 88.24 15.30 84.70 27.06 72.94 20.90 79.10 

Fazil 
Private 22 123 45 214 39 119 29 76 

% 15.17 84.83 17.37 82.63 24.68 75.32 27.62 72.38 

Kamil 

Private 11 10 40 33 37 11 17 9 

Public 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

Sub-Total 11 10 40 33 38 11 17 9 

% 52.38 47.62 54.79 45.21 77.55 22.45 65.38 34.62 

Grand 

Total 

Private 117 1045 270 1378 262 952 168 1012 

Public 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

Total 117 1045 270 1378 263 952 168 1012 

% 10.07 89.93 16.38 83.62 21.65 78.35 14.24 85.76 

-Contd.- 

Type of 

Madrasah 

Manage

ment 

Mymensing Rajshahi Rangpur Sylhet Total 

Urban Rural Urban Rural Urban Rural Urban Rural Urban Rural 

Dakhil 
Private 36 529 100 1018 85 991 34 245 671 5873 

% 6.37 93.63 8.94 91.06 7.90 92.10 12.19 87.81 10.25 89.75 

Alim 
Private 14 78 31 176 26 141 8 61 240 1158 

% 15.22 84.78 14.98 85.02 15.57 84.43 11.59 88.41 17.17 82.83 

Fazil 
Private 18 65 46 109 29 121 8 27 236 854 

% 21.69 78.31 29.68 70.32 19.33 80.67 22.86 77.14 21.65 78.35 

Kamil 

Private 12 4 19 11 11 15 9 7 156 100 

Public 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 

Total 12 4 20 11 11 15 10 7 159 100 

% 75.00 25.00 64.52 35.48 42.31 57.69 58.82 41.18 61.39 38.61 

 Grand 

Total 

Private 80 676 196 1314 151 1268 59 340 1303 7985 

Public 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 

Total 80 676 197 1314 151 1268 60 340 1306 7985 

% 10.58 89.42 13.04 86.96 10.64 89.36 15.00 85.00 14.06 85.94 



 
  Table 4.2.4 Number of Madrasah by Geographical Area, Management and Type 2021 
 

Type of 

Madrasah 

Manae 

ment 
Total Inst. Plane Hilly 

Coastal 

Area 

Inside 

Dame 

Coastal 

Area 

outside 

Dame 

HaourBil 

inside 

Dame 

Haour 

Bill 

outside 

Dame 

River Industry Border Area 
Tea 

Garden 

Water 

Logged 

Saline 

Area 

Dhakil 
Private 6544 5728 78 200 6 77 1 262 55 10 115 2 10 

% 100.00 87.53 1.19 3.06 0.09 1.18 0.02 4.00 0.84 0.15 1.76 0.03 0.15 

Alim 
Private 1398 1231 16 48 1 21 

 
41 13 4 23 

  

% 100.00 88.05 1.14 3.43 0.07 1.50 0.00 2.93 0.93 0.29 1.65 0.00 0.00 

Fazil 
Private 1090 984 6 41 3 8 

 
31 4 

 
12 

 
1 

% 100.00 90.28 0.55 3.76 0.28 0.73 0.00 2.84 0.37 0.00 1.10 0.00 0.09 

Kamil 

Private 256 243 
 

6 
 

1 
 

3 1 
 

1 
 

1 

Public 3 3 
           

Total 259 246 
 

6 
 

1 
 

3 1 
 

1 
 

1 

% 100.00 94.98 0.00 2.32 0.00 0.39 0.00 1.16 0.39 0.00 0.39 0.00 0.39 

Grand 

Total 

Private 9288 8186 100 295 10 107 1 337 73 14 151 2 12 

Public 3 3 
           

Total 9291 8189 100 295 10 107 1 337 73 14 151 2 12 

% 100.00 88.14 1.08 3.18 0.11 1.15 0.01 3.63 0.79 0.15 1.63 0.02 0.13 

 

  



4.3 Enrolment 
     Table 4.3.1: Enrolment in Madrasah (Post-Primary) by Gender and Management 2021 

 Type of 

Madrasah 

Management 
Public Private Grand Total 

Total Girls % Total Girls % Total Girls % 
Dakhil    1400204 832848 59.48 1400204 832848 59.48 

Alim    460793 255561 55.46 460793 255561 55.46 

Fazil    525597 263617 50.16 525597 263617 50.16 

Kamil 6875 478 6.95 263783 89985 34.11 270658 90463 33.42 

Total 6875 478 6.95 2650377 1442011 54.41 2657252 1442489 54.28 

 

     
     Table 4.3.2: Enrolment in Madrasah (Post-Primary) by Type and Division 2021 

Type of 

Madrasah 

 Enrolment by Division 
Barishal Chattogram Dhaka Khulna Mymensingh Rajshahi Rangpur Sylhet Total 

Dakhil Number 167379 290965 167579 167734 122903 198470 206189 78985 1400204 

% 11.95 20.78 11.97 11.98 8.78 14.17 14.73 5.64 100.00 

Alim Number 52661 122112 71411 51355 29298 55395 49221 29340 460793 

% 11.43 26.50 15.50 11.14 6.36 12.02 10.68 6.37 100.00 

Fazil Number 65893 158566 69894 45230 41725 60907 63113 20269 525597 

% 12.54 30.17 13.30 8.61 7.94 11.59 12.01 3.86 100.00 

Kamil Number 23454 87044 52566 21902 15796 24569 26952 18375 270658 

% 8.67 32.16 19.42 8.09 5.84 9.08 9.96 6.79 100.00 

Grand 

Total 

Number 309387 658687 361450 286221 209722 339341 345475 146969 2657252 

% 11.64 24.79 13.60 10.77 7.89 12.77 13.00 5.53 100.00 

      

Table 4.3.3: Grade Wise Enrolment by Management, Type and Gender 2021 
Type of 

Madrasah 

Manage

ment 

Pre-Ebtedaye Grade 1 Grade 2 Grade 3 

Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

Dakhil Private 28,974 13,825 178,001 94,847 173,817 92,060 173,780 92,021 

Alim Private 8,751 2,880 38,232 18,730 38,117 18,382 38,801 18,787 

Fazil Private 7,272 2,711 30,592 14,290 29,560 13,684 30,800 14,222 

Kamil 

 

 Private 2,736 1,198 9,585 4,186 9,721 4,207 10,192 4,316 

Public   22 7 16 4 29 7 

Total 2,736 1,198 9,607 4,193 9,737 4,211 10,221 4,323 

Grand Total 

Private 47,733 20,614 256,410 132,053 251,215 128,333 253,573 129,346 

Public   22 7 16 4 29 7 

Total 47,733 20,614 256,432 132,060 251,231 128,337 253,602 129,353 

   -cont.- 

  



 

 

  -cont.- 
Type of 

Madrasah 

Manage

ment 

Grade 6 Grade 7 Grade 8 Total (6-8) 

Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

Dakhil Private 330,483 200,901 307,365 186,455 287,975 169,824 925,823 557,180 

Alim Private 85,406 48,692 79,101 44,630 79,941 43,560 244,448 136,882 

Fazil Private 74,253 39,271 70,309 36,909 69,750 35,762 214,312 111,942 

Kamil 

 

Private 20,599 8,943 19,751 8,091 22,317 8,391 62,667 25,425 

Public 63 12 82 11 93 15 238 38 

Total 20,662 8,955 19,833 8,102 22,410 8,406 62,905 25,463 

Grand Total 

Private 510,741 297,807 476,526 276,085 459,983 257,537 1,447,250 831,429 

Public 63 12 82 11 93 15 238 38 

Total 510,804 297,819 476,608 276,096 460,076 257,552 1,447,488 831,467 

      -Contd.- 

Type of 

Madrasah 

Manage 

ment 

Grade 9 Grade 10 Total(6-10) Total(1-10) 

Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

Dakhil Private 270,774 155,153 203,527 120,477 1,400,204

4 
832,810 2,298,737 1,308,050 

Alim Private 73,216 39,362 57,195 31,555 374,859 207,799 584,020 308,913 

Fazil Private 64,146 32,015 52,763 26,594 331,221 170,551 500,876 248,977 

Kamil 

Private 21,162 7,369 17,942 6,217 101,771 39,011 158,213 63,037 

Public 116 19 121 13 475 70 599 105 

Total 21,278 7,388 18,063 6,230 102,246 39,081 158,812 63,142 

Grand 

Total 

Private 429,298 233,899 331,427 184,843 2,207,975 1,250,171 3,541,846 1,928,977 

Public 116 19 121 13 475 70 599 105 

Total 429,414 233,918 331,548 184,856 2,208,450 1,250,241 3,542,445 1,929,082 
 

 

     Table 4.3.4: Grade Wise Enrolment (Grade 11-12) 2021 

Type of 

Madrasah 
Management 

Grade-11 

(Alim 1st Year) 

Grade-12 

(Alim 2nd Year) 
Total(11+12) 

Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

Dakhil Private 64 30 16 8 80 38 

Alim Private 45,327 25,703 40,590 22,051 85,917 47,754 

Fazil Private 53,180 28,232 47,225 24,761 100,405 52,993 

Kamil 

Private 25,452 9,281 23,890 8,305 49,342 17,586 

Public 513 39 471 45 984 84 

Total 25,965 9,320 24,361 8,350 50,326 17,670 

Grand Total 

Private 124,023 63,246 111,721 55,125 235,744 118,371 

Public 513 39 471 45 984 84 

Total 124,536 63,285 112,192 55,170 236,728 118,455 

   

  

Type of 

Madrasah 

Manage

ment 

Grade 4 Grade 5 Total(1-5) 

Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

Dakhil Private 181,719 96,908 191,296 99,404 898,613 475,240 

Alim Private 42,669 21,000 51,342 24,215 209,161 101,114 

Fazil Private 35,380 16,663 43,323 19,567 169,655 78,426 

Kamil 

Private 12,034 5,181 14,910 6,136 56,442 24,026 

Public 23 9 34 8 124 35 

Total 12,057 5,190 14,944 6,144 56,566 24,061 

Grand Total 

Private 271,802 139,752 300,871 149,322 1,333,871 678,806 

Public 23 9 34 8 124 35 

Total 271,825 139,761 300,905 149,330 1,333,995 678,841 



Table 4.3.5: Enrolment in Madrasah (Post-Primary) by Management, Type, Gender and Level 2021 

Type of 

Madrasah 

Manage 

ment 

Dakhil (6-10) Alim Fazil Fazil Hon’s Kamil 
 

Total 

Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

Dakhil 

 
Private 1,400,124 832,810 80 38       1,400,204 832,848 

Alim 

 
Private 374,859 207,799 85,917 47,754 9 8 8    460,793 255,561 

Fazil 

 
Private 331,221 170,551 100,405 52,993 93,922 40,048 49 25   525,597 263,617 

Kamil 

 

 

Private 
 

101,771 
39,011 49,342 17,586 45,140 13,940 9,715 2,184 57815 17264 263,783 89,985 

Public 
 

475 
70 984 84 1,572 41 1,309 55 2535 228 6,875 478 

   Total 
 

102,246 
39,081 50,326 17,670 46,712 13,981 11,024 2,239 60350 17492 270,658 90,463 

Grand Total 
 

2,208,450 
1,250,241 236,728 118,455 140,643 54,037 11,081 2,264 60,350 17,492 2,657,252 1,442,489 

 

 

Table 4.3. 6: Enrolment (Alim-Kamil) by Age, Grade and Gender 2021 

Age Gender 

Alim Fazil Fazil(Hon's) Kamil 

Total 
1st Year 2nd Year 

1st 

Year 

2nd 

Year 

3rd 

Year 

1st 

Year 

2nd 

Year  

3rd 

Year 

4th 

Year 

1st 

Year 

final 

Year 
Masters 

bleow 

16 

Total 928 
           

928 

Girls 383 
           

383 

16 

Total 66000 2819 
          

68819 

Girls 33629 1273 
          

34902 

17 

Total 41526 61371 9695 
  

1238 
      

113830 

Girls 21268 29630 3534 
  

315 
      

54747 

18 

Total 16082 36107 24413 11135 3318 1875 788 459 
    

94177 

Girls 8005 18155 9323 4049 1218 456 212 39 
    

41457 

19 

Total 
 

11895 15151 21747 13064 748 1551 750 635 
   

65541 

Girls  
6112 5911 8162 5017 211 248 144 75 

   
25879 

20 

Total 
  

5990 12115 23462 
 

703 1050 1022 24255 22620 
 

91216 

Girls   
2240 4903 9540 

 
158 199 205 7405 6481 

 
31131 

21 

Total 
    

554 
  

97 109 4662 5135 354 10912 

Girls     
140 

  
1 2 1299 1524 

 
2966 

22 

Total 
        

55 1617 1385 299 3356 

Girls          
385 297 

 
682 

above 

22 

Total 
          

22 
 

22 

Girls           
13 

 
13 

Total 
Total 124536 112192 55249 44996 40398 3862 3042 2356 1821 30535 29162 653 448802 

Girls 63285 55170 21008 17114 15915 981 618 383 282 9088 8316 
 

192160 

 
 

  



4.4 Teacher 
Table 4.4.1: Number of Teacher (Post-Primary) by Type, Management and Gender 2021 

Institute Type 

 

Management 

Public Private Grand Total 

Total Female % Total Female % Total Female % 

Dakhil    64801 13074 19.17 64801 13074 19.17 

Alim    20583 3679 18.03 20583 3679 18.03 

Fazil    19544 3456 17.68 19544 3456 17.68 

Kamil 78 8 10.26 5895 1120 18.87 5973 1120 18.62 

Total 78 8 10.26 110823 21321 19.24 110901 21329 19.23 

 

 
Table 4.4.2: Average Teacher (Post-Primary) by Gender, Management and Type of Madrasah 2021 

Type of 

Madrasah 
Management 

No. of 

Madrasah 
Number of Teacher Average Teacher 

 Total Female Total Female 

Dakhil Private 6544 64801 13074 10 2 
Alim Private 1398 20583 3679 15 3 
Fazil Private 1090 19544 3456 18 3 

Kamil 

Private 256 5895 1112 23 4 
Public 3 78 8 27 3 
Sub total 259 5973 1120 23 4 

 

        Total 

 

 

Private 9288 110823 21321 12 2 
Public 3 78 8 27 3 
Total 9291 110901 21329 12 2 

 

   Table 4.4.3: Number and Percentage of Teacher (Post-Primary) by Type and Division 2021 

Type of 

Madrasah 

Number/ 

Percentage 

No. of Teacher by Division 

Barisal Chattogram Dhaka Khulna Mymensing Rajshahi Rangpur Sylhet Total 

Dakhil 

 

Number 7718 9090 7787 8739 5793 11764 11458 2452 64801 

% 11.91 14.03 12.02 13.49 8.94 18.15 17.68 3.78 100.00 

Alim 
Number 2565 3755 3204 2708 1391 3364 2739 857 20583 

% 12.46 18.24 15.57 13.16 6.76 16.34 13.31 4.16 100.00 

Fazil 
Number 2413 4179 2820 1897 1554 3123 3027 531 19544 

% 12.35 21.38 14.43 9.71 7.95 15.98 15.49 2.72 100.00 

Kamil 
Number 526 1506 1182 596 356 824 666 317 5973 

% 8.81 25.21 19.79 9.98 5.96 13.80 11.15 5.31 100.00 

Grand 

Total 

 

Number 13222 18530 14993 13940 9094 19075 17890 4157 110901 

% 11.92 16.71 13.52 12.57 8.20 17.20 16.13 3.75 100.00 
 
 

 

Table 4.4.4: Number of Teacher (Post-Primary) Working at Present and Having NTRCA by 

Designation and Gender 2021 

Sl. No Designation   
No. of Teacher 

Total Female Part-time 

1 Principal 2295 32 
 

2 Vice principal 1376 14 
 

3 Professor 5 0 
 

4 Associate professor 14 0 
 

5 Associate professor (Arabic) 6 1 
 

6 Assistant professor (Arabic) 2023 46 
 

7 Assistant professor (Bangla) 545 81 
 

8 Assistant professor (English) 96 17 
 



9 Assistant professor (Humanities) 319 31 
 

10 Assistant professor (Social science) 185 24 
 

11 Assistant professor (Business) 3 0 
 

12 Assistant professor (ICT) 10 2 
 

13 Assistant professor (Science) 183 17 
 

14 Lecturer (Arabic) 5799 482 88 

15 Lecturer (Bangla) 2069 711 19 

16 Lecturer (English) 2354 514 30 

17 Lecturer (Humanities) 1132 273 6 

18 Lecturer (Social science) 734 169 5 

19 Lecturer (Business) 12 1 1 

20 Lecturer (ICT) 103 34 29 

21 Lecturer (Science) 1765 438 1 

22 Muhaddis 247 6 10 

23 Mufassir (Tafsir) 73 7 4 

24 Fakhi 59 3 2 

25 Abid (Adab) 28 0 2 

26 Lecturer (Hadis) 110 11 9 

27 Lecturer (Tafsir) 40 0 4 

28 Lecturer (Fikha) 36 5 2 

29 Lecturer (Adab) 23 3 0 

30 Lecturer (Library and information science) 413 54 3 

31 Demonstrator 174 18 7 

32 Supper 6038 94 10 

33 Assistant supper 5921 1291 9 

34 Assistant teacher (Social science) 10890 3818 86 

35 Assistant teacher (Biology) 1865 490 17 

36 Assistant teacher (Mathematics) 7304 973 130 

37 Assistant teacher (Home economics) 48 39 4 

38 
Assistant teacher (Business 

education/commerce) 
42 18 2 

39 Assistant teacher (English) 3285 966 127 

40 Assistant teacher (Bangla) 3657 1163 69 

41 Assistant teacher (Science) 513 154 17 

42 Assistant teacher (Fiksha) 126 27 7 

43 
Assistant teacher (Islamic 

education/Assistant moulavi)) 
22790 3305 198 

44 Assistant teacher (Agriculture) 7710 1918 36 

45 Assistant teacher (ICTt) 5438 2043 68 

46 
Assistant teacher (Library and Information 

Science) 
531 108 6 

47 Physical teacher 5947 971 44 

48 Assistant teacher (Junior) 1599 324 56 

49 Junior moulavi 1938 291 66 

50 Dakhil kari 1844 116 18 

51 Assistant librarian (Cataloger) 1184 226 15 

 
Total(Post-Primary) 110901 21329 1207 

52 Ebtedayee head 7142 833 33 

53 Ebtedayee junior teacher 7301 2435 132 



54 Ebtedayee junior moulavi 7536 1324 140 

56 Ebtedayee quari 6468 707 39 

 
Total (Ebtedayee) 28447 5299 344 

 
Grand Total: 139348 26628 1551 

 

Table 5.4.5: Number of Teacher (Ebtedayee) Working at Present and Having NTRCA by Designation and Gender 2021 

Designation  

Number of Teacher (Ebtedayee) 

Total Female 
Parttime 

Teacher  

Completed 

NTRCA 

Ebtedayee Head 7142 833 387 33 

Ebtedayee Junior Teacher 7301 2435 799 149 

Ebtedayee Junior Moulavi 7536 1324 407 140 

Ebtedayee Quari 6468 707 197 39 

Total (Ebtedayee) Teacher 28447 5299 1790 361 
 

Table 4.4.6: Number and percentage of Trained Teacher (Post-Primary) by Type and Gender 2021 

Type 
Total 

Teacher 

Female 

Teacher 

Total Trained 

Teacher 

Female Trained 

Teacher 

% of Trained 

Teacher 

% of Female 

Trained 

Teacher 

Dakhil 64801 13074 18395 3976 28.39 30.41 

Alim 20583 3679 5220 1086 25.36 29.52 

Fazil 19544 3456 4650 979 23.79 28.33 

Kamil 5973 1120 1267 294 21.21 26.25 

Total 110901 21329 29532 6335 26.63 29.70 
 
 

 

  



4.5 Other Facilities 
   Table 4.5.1: Number of Madrasah Having Computer, Internet Connection and Solar Panel by Type 2021 

Type of 

Madrasah 

Having Computer Having Internet Connection Having Solar Panel 

Number % Number % Number % 

Dakhil 5170 79.00 4507 68.87 2219 33.91 

Alim 1299 92.92 1249 89.34 801 57.30 

Fazil 1029 94.40 1005 92.22 532 48.81 

Kamil 252 97.30 253 97.68 133 51.35 

Total 7750 83.41 7014 75.49 3685 51.35 

 

  Table 4.5.2: Number of Madrasah Having Electricity and Multimedia by Type 2021 

Type of 

Madrasah 

Having Electricity Having Multimedia  

Number % Number % 

Dakhil 6407 97.91 3873 59.18 

Alim 1393 99.86 1191 85.20 

Fazil 1088 99.82 970 88.99 

Kamil 259 100.00 248 95.75 

Total 9146 98.44 6282 67.61 

 

  Table 4.5.3: Number of Madrasah Having Pure Drinking Water and Toilet by Type 2020 

Type of 

Madrasah 

 

Management 

Having Facilities 

  Madrasah 
Pure Drinking 

Water 

Toilet for 

Girls 

Toilet for 

Boys 

Toilet for 

Teacher 

Dakhil 
Private 6544 6498 6073 5167 5780 

% 100.00 97.65 96.47 78.96 88.33 

Alim 
Private 1398 1389 1385 1261 1334 

% 100.00 98.35 99.07 90.20 95.42 

Fazil 
Private 1090 1087 1085 1040 1067 

% 100.00 99.54 99.54 95.41 97.89 

Kamil 

Private 256 256 248 245 251 

Public 3 3 3 3 3 

Sub-Total 259 259 251 248 254 

% 100.00 100.00 96.91 95.75 98.07 

Grand Total 
Total 9291 9233 9094 7716 8435 

% 100.00 98.38 97.88 83.05 90.79 

 

    Table 4.5.4: Percentage of Madrasah with Different Activities 2020-2021 

Sl. No. Activities Percentage(%)_21 

1 Madrasahs  preparing annual development plan 95.77 

2 Madrasahs conduct co curriculum activities 93.71 

3 Madrasahs  having  science Lab. 35.96 

4 Madrasahs   having  PTA 75.36 

5 Madrasahs having branch 1.16 

6 Madrasah having  ramp access 12.51 

7 Madrasahs having Security Guard 48.77 

8 Madrasah Preparing CQS  92.68 

9 Madrasah having computer Lab 15.23 

10 Madrasah having boundary wall 47.78 

11 Madrasahs  have separate room for storing teaching materials 54.18 



Sl. No. Activities Percentage(%)_21 

12 Madrasah having hand washing facilities  85.30 

13 Madrasah having running water 46.15 

14 Madrasah having digital attendance for teacher 5.70 

15 Madrasah having digital attendance for student 4.04 

16 Madrasah having web site 39.89 

17 Madrasah having Purified Machine 18.18 

18 Madrasah having CC Camera 25.56 

19 Madrasah having Computer for Pedagogical Purpose 66.90 

20 Madrasah having Internet for Pedagogical Purpose 46.32 

21 Madrasahs  using  teaching materials 92.65 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Chapter-Five 

Professional and Teacher Education 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Chapter- Five 

Professional and Teacher Education 

 
 

 

Table 5.1: Number of Institution, Teachers and Enrolment in Professional Education by 

Type, Gender and Management 2021 

Name of Institute 
Manage 

ment 

No. of 

Institution 
No. of Teachers No. of Enrolment 

Total 
Girls' 

Ins. 
Total Female 

% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

* Medical University  5   481 142 29.52 2367 1165 49.22 

Medical College 

Private 71 5 3149 1202 38.17 29834 18730 62.78 

Public 37 1 6658 2782 41.78 20340 12764 62.75 

Total 108 6 9807 3984 40.62 50174 31494 62.77 

Armed Forces & Army 

Medical College 
 

6   387 147 37.98 1875 675 36.00 

Dental College & Dental 

Unit 

Private 26 14 255 95 37.25 5058 3090 61.09 

Public 9 8 124 62 50.00 2128 1390 65.32 

Total 35 22 379 157 41.42 7186 4480 62.34 

Nursing and Midwifery 

College & Institution 

Private 360   2160 1670 77.31 44117 36617 83.00 

Public 68   990 770 77.78 16422 14779 90.00 

Total 428 0 3150 2440 77.46 60539 51396 84.90 

Homeopathic College 

Private 66   1150 231 20.09 44944 22256 49.52 

Public 1   51 26 50.98 218 106 48.62 

Total 67 0 1201 257 21.40 45162 22362 49.52 

Unani/Ayurbedic 

College 

Private 27   183 48 26.23 3188 809 25.38 

Public 2   9 2 22.22 161 73 45.34 

Total 29 0 192 50 26.04 3349 882 26.34 

Textile Technology 

College 

Private 5   37 11 29.73 375 115 30.67 

Public 6   73 14 19.18 835 212 25.39 

Total 11 0 110 25 22.73 1210 327 27.02 

Leather Technology 

Private 0   0 0   0 0   

Public 1   22 3 13.64 786 201 25.57 

Total 1 0 22 3 13.64 786 201 25.57 

Law College 

Private 75   595 93 15.63 7343 1778 24.21 

Public 0   0 0   0 0   

Total 75 0 595 93 15.63 7343 1778 24.21 

Art College 

Private 7   135 28 20.74 856 295 34.46 

Public 0   0 0   0 0   

Total 7 0 135 28 20.74 856 295 34.46 

Agriculture College 

Private 5   70 11 15.71 1891 733 38.76 

Public 0   0 0   0 0   

Total 5 0 70 11 15.71 1891 733 38.76 

Library Science 

Private 30   80 23 28.75 4798 2031 42.33 

Public 0   0 0   0 0   

Total 30 0 80 23 28.75 4798 2031 42.33 

Others 

Private 14 1 567 180 31.75 3873 2228 57.53 

Public 0   0 0   0 0   

Total 14 1 567 180 31.75 3873 2228 57.53 

Total Private 692 20 8768 3739 42.64 148152 89357 60.31 



Name of Institute 
Manage 

ment 

No. of 

Institution 
No. of Teachers No. of Enrolment 

Total 
Girls' 

Ins. 
Total Female 

% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Public 129 9 8408 3801 45.21 43257 30690 70.95 

Total 821 29 17176 7540 43.90 191409 120047 62.72 

*Teachers and Students data only for BSMMU 

 

Table 5.2: Number of Professional Educational Institution by Type, Gender and Management  2021 

 

S.L 

no. 

  

Type of Institute 

  

Public Private Total 

Total Girls % Total Girls % Total Girls % 

1 Medical University 5 0 0.00      5 0 0.00 

1 Medical College 37 1 2.70 71 5 7.04 108 6 5.56 

3 
Armed Forces & Army 

Medical college 
      6 0 0.00 6 0 0.00 

4 Dental College & Dental Unit 9 8 88.89 26 14 53.85 35 22 62.86 

5 
Nursing  and Midwifery 

College & Institution 
68 0 0.00 360 0 0.00 428 0 0.00 

6 Homeopathic College 1 0 0.00 66 0 0.00 67 0 0.00 

7 Unani/Ayurbedic College 2 0 0.00 27 0 0.00 29 0 0.00 

8 Textile Technology College 6 0 0.00 5 0 0.00 11 0 0.00 

9 Leather Technology 1 0 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0.00 

10 Law College 0 0 0 75 0 0.00 75 0 0.00 

11 Art College 0 0 0 7 0 0.00 7 0 0.00 

12 Agriculture College 0 0 0 5 0 0.00 5 0 0.00 

13 Library Science 0 0 0 30 0 0.00 30 0 0.00 

14 Others 0 0 0 14 1 7.14 14 1 7.14 

 Total 129 9 6.98 692 20 2.89 821 29 3.53 

 

 

Table 5.3: Number of Teachers in Professional Educational Institutions by Type, Gender and Management 2021 

 

S.L 

no. 
Type of Institute 

Public Private Total 

Total Female % Total Female % Total Female % 

1 Medical University 481 142 29.52      481 142 29.52 

1 Medical College 6658 2782 41.78 3149 1202 38.17 9807 3984 40.62 

3 

Armed Forces & 

Army Medical 

college 

   387 147 37.98 387 147 37.98 

4 
Dental College & 

Dental Unit 
124 62 50.00 255 95 37.25 379 157 41.42 

5 

Nursing and 

Midwifery College 

& Institution 

990 770 77.78 2160 1670 77.31 3150 2440 77.46 

6 
Homeopathic 

College 
51 26 50.98 1150 231 20.09 1201 257 21.40 

7 
Unani/Ayurbedic 

College 
9 2 22.22 183 48 26.23 192 50 26.04 

8 
Textile Technology 

College 
73 14 19.18 37 11 29.73 110 25 22.73 



S.L 

no. 
Type of Institute 

Public Private Total 

Total Female % Total Female % Total Female % 

9 Leather Technology 22 3 13.64 0 0 0 22 3 13.64 

10 Law College 0 0 0 595 93 15.63 595 93 15.63 

11 Art College 0 0 0 135 28 20.74 135 28 20.74 

12 Agriculture College 0 0 0 70 11 15.71 70 11 15.71 

13 Library Science 0 0 0 80 23 28.75 80 23 28.75 

14 Others 0 0 0 567 180 31.75 567 180 31.75 

 Total 8408 3801 45.21 8768 3739 42.64 17176 7540 43.77 

 

 

Table 5.4: Enrolment in Professional Educational Institutions by Type, Gender and Management 2021 

 

S.L 

no. 
Type of Institute 

Public Private Total 

Total Girls % Total Girls % Total Girls % 

1 Medical University 2367 1165 49.22      2367 1165 49.22 

1 Medical College 20340 12764 62.75 29834 18730 62.78 50174 31494 62.77 

3 

Armed Forces & 

Army Medical 

college 

      1875 675 36.00 1875 675 36.00 

4 
Dental College & 

Dental Unit 
2128 1390 65.32 5058 3090 61.09 7186 4480 62.34 

5 

Nursing and 

Midwifery College & 

Institution 

16422 14779 90.00 44117 36617 83.00 60539 51396 84.90 

6 Homeopathic College 218 106 48.62 44944 22256 49.52 45162 22362 49.52 

7 
Unani/Ayurbedic 

College 
161 73 45.34 3188 809 25.38 3349 882 26.34 

8 
Textile Technology 

College 
835 212 25.39 375 115 30.67 1210 327 27.02 

9 Leather Technology 786 201 25.57 0 0 0 786 201 25.57 

10 Law College 0 0 0 7343 1778 24.21 7343 1778 24.21 

11 Art College 0 0 0 856 295 34.46 856 295 34.46 

12 Agriculture College 0 0 0 1891 733 38.76 1891 733 38.76 

13 Library Science 0 0 0 4798 2031 42.33 4798 2031 42.33 

14 Others 0 0 0 3873 2228 57.53 3873 2228 57.53 

Total 43257 30690 70.95 148152 89357 60.31 191409 120047 62.72 



Table 5.5 : Number of Professional Education Institutes by Types and Division 2021 

Sl No. Type of Institute  Barisal Chattogram Dhaka Khulna Rajshahi Rangpur Sylhet Mymensingh Total 

1 Medical University 
Number   1 1 1 1   1   5 

% 0.00 20.00 20.0 8.47 20.00 0.00 20.00 0.00   

2 Medical College 
Number 3 16 50 9 11 6 7 6 108 

% 2.78 14.81 46.30 8.47 10.19 5.56 6.48 5.56   

3 
Armed Forces & Army 

Medical college 

Number   2 1 1 1 1     6 

% 0.00 33.33 16.67 8.47 16.67 16.67 0.00 0.00   

4 Dental College 
Number 1 2 22 0 3 2 3 2 35 

% 2.86 5.71 62.86 0.0 8.57 5.71 8.57 5.71   

5 
Nursing and Midwifery 

College & Institute 

Number 27 39 141 46 77 54 20 24 428 

% 6.31 9.11 32.94 10.75 17.99 12.62 4.67 5.61   

6 Homeopathic College 
Number 7 12 21 8 7 7 1 4 67 

% 10.45 17.91 31.34 11.94 10.45 10.45 1.49 5.97   

7 Unani/Ayurbedic 
Number 2 9 5 4 2 0 3 4 29 

% 6.90 31.03 17.24 13.79 6.90 0.00 10.34 13.79   

8 
Textile Technology 

College 

Number 1 2 5 1 1     1 11 

% 9.09 18.18 45.45 9.09 9.09 0.00 0.00 9.09   

9 
Leather Technology 

College 

Number     1           1 

% 0.00 0.00 100.0 8.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00   

10 Art College 
Number 0 0 2 2 2     1 7 

% 0.00 0.00 28.6 28.6 28.57 0.00 0.00 14.29   

11 Law College 
Number 4 14 31 7 7 5 3 4 75 

% 5.33 18.67 41.33 9.33 9.33 6.67 4.00 5.33   

12 Agriculture College 
Number 3   1     1     5 

% 60.00 0.00 20.0 0.0 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00   

13 Library Science 
Number 2 2 10 4 6 3 1 2 30 

% 6.67 6.67 33.33 13.33 20.00 10.00 3.33 6.67   

14 Others 
Number 2 3 4 1 1   1 2 14 

% 14.29 21.43 28.57 7.14 7.14 0.00 7.14 14.29   

Total 
Number 52 102 295 84 119 79 40 50 821 

% 6.33 12.42 35.93 10.23 14.49 9.62 4.87 6.09   



Table 5.6 : Number of Institution, Teachers and Enrolment in Teacher Education 

by Type, Gender and Management 2021 

 

Management Management 

No. of Institution No. of Teachers Enrolment 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Primary 

Training 

Institute (PTI) 

Private 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 

Public 67 0 729 191 26.20 11614 7433 64.00 

Total 67 0 729 191 26.20 11614 7433 64.00 

Teachers 

Training 

College (TTC) 

Private 90 0 1162 452 38.90 9419 4206 44.65 

Public 14 1 463 123 26.57 2976 1463 49.16 

Total 104 1 1625 575 35.38 12395 5669 45.74 

Technical 

Teacher 

Training 

College 

(TTTC) 

Private 0 0 0 0   0 0   

Public 1 0 16 10 62.50 458 39 8.52 

Total 
1 0 16 10 62.50 458 39 8.52 

Vocational 

Teacher 

Training 

Institute 

(VTTI) 

Private 0 0 0 0   0 0   

Public 1 0 11 1 9.09 2416 206 8.53 

Total 
1 0 11 1 9.09 2416 206 8.53 

Physical 

Education 

College 

Private 25 0 342 47 13.74 2583 725 28.07 

Public 5 0 63 18 28.57 654 120 18.35 

Total 30 0 405 65 16.05 3237 845 26.10 

Higher 

Secondary 

Teacher 

Training 

Institute 
(HSTTI) 

Private 0 0 0 0   0 0   

Public 5 0 151 25 16.56 1272 311 24.45 

Total 
5 0 151 25 16.56 1272 311 24.45 

Madrasah 

Teacher 

Training 

Institute 

Private 0 0 0 0   0 0   

Public 1 0 15 2 13.33 2604 260 9.98 

Total 1 0 15 2 13.33 2604 260 9.98 

Total 

Private 115 0 1504 499 33.18 12002 4931 41.08 

Public 94 1 1448 370 25.55 21994 9832 44.70 

Total 209 1 2952 869 29.44 33996 14763 43.43 

 

Table 5.7: Number of Teacher Education Institution by Type, Gender and Management 2021 

S.L 

no. 

  

Type of Institute 

 

Public Private Total 

Total Girls % Total Girls % Total Girls % 

1 
Primary Training Institute 

(PTI) 
67 0 0.00 0 0 0 67 0 0.00 

2 
Teachers Training College 

(TTC) 
14 1 7.14 90 0 0.00 104 1 0.96 



S.L 

no. 

  

Type of Institute 

 

Public Private Total 

Total Girls % Total Girls % Total Girls % 

3 
Technical Teacher Training 

College (TTTC) 
1 0 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0.00 

4 
Vocational Teacher Training 

Institute (VTTI) 
1 0 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0.00 

5 Physical Education College 5 0 0.00 25 0 0.00 30 0 0.00 

6 
Higher Secondary Teacher 

Training Institute (HSTTI) 
5 0 0.00 0 0 0 5 0 0.00 

7 
Madrasah Teacher Training 

Institute 
1 0 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0.00 

 Total 94 1 1.06 115 0 0.00 209 1 0.48 

 

 

Table 5.8: Number of Teachers in Teacher Educational Institutions by Type, Gender and Management 2021 

 

S.L 

no. 

Type of 

Institute 

Public Private Total 

Total Female % Total Female % Total Female % 

1 

Primary 

Training 

Institute (PTI) 

729 191 26.20 0 0 0 729 191 26.20 

2 

Teachers 

Training 

College (TTC) 

463 123 26.57 1162 452 38.90 1625 575 35.38 

3 
Technical 

Teacher Training 

College (TTTC) 
16 10 62.50 0 0 0 16 10 62.50 

4 
Vocational 

Teacher Training 

Institute (VTTI) 
11 1 9.09 0 0 0 11 1 9.09 

5 

Physical 

Education 

College 

63 18 28.57 342 47 13.74 405 65 16.05 

6 

Higher 

Secondary 

Teacher Training 

Institute (HSTTI) 

151 25 16.56 0 0 0 151 25 16.56 

7 
Madrasah 

Teacher Training 

Institute 
15 2 13.33 0 0 0 15 2 13.33 

Total 1448 370 25.55 1504 499 33.18 2952 869 29.44 

 

Table 5.9: Enrolment in Teacher Educational Institutions by Type, Gender and Management 2021 

S.L 

no. 

  

Type of Institute 

  

Public Private Total 

Total Girls % Total Girls % Total Girls % 

1 
Primary Training 

Institute (PTI) 
11614 7433 64.00 0 0 0 11614 7433 64.00 

2 
Teachers Training 

College (TTC) 
2976 1463 49.16 9419 4206 44.65 12395 5669 45.74 

3 

Technical Teacher 

Training College 

(TTTC) 

458 39 8.52 0 0 0 458 39 8.52 



S.L 

no. 

  

Type of Institute 

  

Public Private Total 

Total Girls % Total Girls % Total Girls % 

4 

Vocational Teacher 

Training Institute 

(VTTI) 

2416 206 8.53 0 0 0 2416 206 8.53 

5 
Physical Education 

College 
654 120 18.35 2583 725 28.07 3237 845 26.10 

6 

Higher Secondary 

Teacher Training 

Institute (HSTTI) 

1272 311 24.45 0 0 0 1272 311 24.45 

7 
Madrasah Teacher 

Training Institute 
2604 260 9.98 0 0 0 2604 260 9.98 

 Total 21994 9832 44.70 12002 4931 41.08 33996 14763 43.43 



Table 5.10: Number of Teacher Education Institutes by Types and Division 2021 

Sl. No. Type of Institute  Barishal Chattogram Dhaka Khulna Rajshahi Rangpur Sylhet Mymensingh Total 

1 
Primary Training Institute 

(PTI)  

No. 6 11 10 10 11 9 5 5 67 

% 8.96 16.42 14.93 14.93 16.42 13.43 7.46 7.46   

2 
Teachers Training College 

(TTC)  

No. 9 18 30 19 13 8 3 4 104 

% 8.65 17.31 28.85 18.27 12.50 7.69 2.88 3.85   

3 
Technical Teacher 

Training College (TTTC)  

No.     1           1 

% 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00   

4 
Vocational Teacher 

Training Institute (VTTI)  

No.     1           1 

% 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00   

5 
Physical Education 

College  

No. 3 5 6 6 7 2   1 30 

% 10.00 16.67 20.00 20.00 23.33 6.67 0.00 3.33   

6 

Higher Secondary Teacher 

Training Institute 

(HSTTI)  

No. 1 1   1 1     1 5 

% 20.00 20.00 0.00 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 20.00   

7 

Bangladesh Madrasah 

Teacher Training 

Institute (BMTTI) 

No.     1           1 

% 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00   

 

Total 
No. 19 35 49 36 32 19 8 11 209 

% 9.09 16.75 23.44 17.22 15.31 9.09 3.83 5.26   
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Table 6.1: Number of Institution, Teacher and Enrolment by Type  2021 

 

Type of Institute 
No. of 

Inst. 

Teachers Students 

Total Female 
% of 

female 
Total Female % of girl 

Polytechnic Institute 439 12098 2213 18.29 257095 43180 16.80 

Technical School & 

College 
225 4570 1110 24.29 114226 22824 19.98 

Glass & Ceramic Institute 1 39 4 10.26 978 31 3.17 

Graphic Arts Institute 1 42 10 23.81 1397 187 13.39 

Survey Institute 4 70 13 18.57 1306 101 7.73 

Technical Training Centre 166 2117 366 17.29 39718 13610 34.27 

Textile Institute 33 590 110 18.64 12134 1058 8.72 

Textile Vocational 51 552 109 19.75 10852 2536 23.37 

Agriculture Training 

Institute 
183 1554 299 19.24 30454 8152 26.77 

Marine Technology 1 121 13 10.74 535 55 10.28 

S.S.C Vocational 

(Independent) 
222 2721 558 20.51 48517 14024 28.91 

HSC Voc/B. Management 

(Independent) 
840 11524 2116 18.36 185974 58613 31.52 

Medical Technology 112 241 51 21.16 27880 10444 37.46 

Medical Assistant 

Training School (MATS) 
211 506 161 31.82 31042 13294 42.83 

SSC Vocational 

(attached) 
2753 9258 2064 22.29 231620 77181 33.32 

HSC Voc/B. Management 

(attached) 
2519 8939 2072 23.18 171152 50770 29.66 

Total 7761 54942 11269 20.51 1164880 316060 27.13 

 Basic Trade (360hrs) 3223 institutes  with trainees 279720 is excluded in the above table.  

 

  Table 6.2: Number of Institution, Teacher and Enrolment by management (Attached) 2021 

 

Type of Institution 
Manage- 

ment 

No. 

of 

Inst. 

Teacher Enrolment 

Total female 
% of 

female 
Total girls 

% of 

girls 

S.S.C Vocational 

(Attached) 

Public 197 1403 260 18.53 34420 6425 18.67 

Private 2556 7855 1804 22.97 197200 70756 35.88 

Total 2753 9258 2064 22.29 231620 77181 33.32 

HSC Voc./B. 

Management 

(Attached) 

Public 172 1084 254 23.43 27878 9112 32.69 

Private 2347 7855 1818 23.14 143274 41658 29.08 

Total 2519 8939 2072 23.18 171152 50770 29.66 

Total (Attached 

S.S.C and HSC 

Voc./BM Education) 

Public 369 2487 514 20.67 62298 15537 24.94 

Private 4903 15710 3622 23.06 340474 112414 33.02 

Total 5272 18197 4136 22.73 402772 127951 31.77 
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Table 6.3: Number of Institution, Teacher and Enrolment in Technical & Vocational Education (All)-2021 

 

Type of Institute 
Manage- 

ment 

No. of 

Inst. 

Teachers Students 

Total female 
% of 

female 
Total girls 

% of 

girls 

Total(Independent) 

Public 309 8178 1231 15.05 277722 48747 17.55 

Private 2180 28567 5902 20.66 484386 139362 28.77 

Total 2489 36745 7133 19.41 762108 188109 24.68 

Total (Attached) 

Public 369 2487 514 20.67 62298 15537 24.94 

Private 4903 15710 3622 23.06 340474 112414 33.02 

Total 5272 18197 4136 22.73 402772 127951 31.77 

Total 

Public 678 10665 1745 16.36 340020 64284 18.91 

Private 7083 44277 9524 21.51 824860 251776 30.52 

Total 7761 54942 11269 20.51 1164880 316060 27.13 
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Table 6.4: Number of Institution, Teacher and Enrolment by Type, Management and Gender 2021 

Type of Institute 
Manage 

-ment 

No. of 

Inst. 

Teachers Students 

Total Female 
% of 

female 
Total Female % of girl 

Polytechnic Institute 

Public 52 2720 425 15.63 136570 20986 15.37 

Private 387 9378 1788 19.07 120525 22194 18.41 

Total 439 12098 2213 18.29 257095 43180 16.80 

Technical School & 

College 

Public 73 1968 205 10.42 70726 8200 11.59 

Private 152 2602 905 34.78 43500 14624 33.62 

Total 225 4570 1110 24.29 114226 22824 19.98 

Glass & Ceramic 

Institute 

Public 1 39 4 10.26 978 31 3.17 

Private        

Total 1 39 4 10.26 978 31 3.17 

Graphic Arts Institute 

Public 1 42 10 23.81 1397 187 13.39 

Private  0      

Total 1 42 10 23.81 1397 187 13.39 

Survey Institute 

Public 2 39 8 20.51 860 52 6.05 

Private 2 31 5 16.13 446 49 10.99 

Total 4 70 13 18.57 1306 101 7.73 

Technical Training 

Centre 

Public 68 1792 288 16.07 26292 7955 30.26 

Private 98 325 78 24.00 13426 5655 42.12 

Total 166 2117 366 17.29 39718 13610 34.27 

Textile Institute 

Public 10 210 35 16.67 3902 303 7.77 

Private 23 380 75 19.74 8232 755 9.17 

Total 33 590 110 18.64 12134 1058 8.72 

Textile Vocational 

Public 41 460 80 17.39 9502 2265 23.84 

Private 10 92 29 31.52 1350 271 20.07 

Total 51 552 109 19.75 10852 2536 23.37 

Agriculture Training 

Institute 

Public 13 296 68 22.97 11534 3548 30.76 

Private 170 1258 231 18.36 18920 4604 24.33 

Total 183 1554 299 19.24 30454 8152 26.77 

Marine Technology 

Public 1 121 13 10.74 535 55 10.28 

Private        

Total 1 121 13 10.74 535 55 10.28 

S.S.C Vocational 

(Independent) 

Public 11 278 45 16.19 832 512 61.54 

Private 211 2443 513 21.00 47685 13512 28.34 

Total 222 2721 558 20.51 48517 14024 28.91 

HSC Voc./B. 

Management 

(Independent) 

Public 10 150 26 17.33 3128 175 5.59 

Private 830 11374 2090 18.38 182846 58438 31.96 

Total 840 11524 2116 18.36 185974 58613 31.52 

Medical Technology 

Public 15 35 15 42.86 9212 3536 38.38 

Private 97 206 36 17.48 18668 6908 37.00 

Total 112 241 51 21.16 27880 10444 37.46 

Medical Assistant 

Training School 

Public 11 28 9 32.14 2254 942 41.79 

Private 200 478 152 31.80 28788 12352 42.91 

Total 211 506 161 31.82 31042 13294 42.83 

S.S.C Vocational 

(Attached) 

Public 197 1403 260 18.81 34420 6425 16.91 

Private 2556 7855 1804 23.50 197200 70756 35.06 

Total 2753 9258 2064 22.29 231620 77181 33.32 

HSC Voc./B. 

Management(Attached) 

Public 172 1084 254 23.43 27878 9112 32.69 

Private 2347 7855 1818 23.14 143274 41658 29.08 

Total 2519 8939 2072 23.18 171152 50770 29.66 

Total(Technical 

Education) 

Public 678 10665 1745 16.36 340020 64284 18.91 

Private 7083 44277 9524 21.51 824860 251776 30.52 

Total 7761 54942 11269 20.51 1164880 316060 27.13 
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                Table 6.5: Number of Institution, Teacher and Enrolment by Location 2021 

 

Management Area 
Institute Teacher Student 

Total Total Female Total Girls 

Public 

Urban 273 7283 1097 250348 45426 

% 88.41 89.06 89.11 90.14 93.19 

Rural 36 895 134 27374 3321 

% 11.59 10.94 10.89 9.86 6.81 

Total: 309 8178 1231 277722 48747 

Private 

Urban 1221 16169 3489 274925 68354 

% 56.01 56.60 59.12 56.76 49.05 

Rural 959 12398 2413 209461 71008 

% 43.99 43.40 40.88 43.24 50.95 

Total: 2180 28567 5902 484386 139362 

Bangladesh: 

Urban 1494 23452 4586 525273 113780 

% 60.04 63.82 64.29 68.92 60.49 

Rural 995 13293 2547 236835 74329 

% 39.96 36.18 35.71 31.08 39.51 

Total: 2489 36745 7133 762108 188109 

 

Table 6.6: Average Teacher and Enrolment by Type 2021 

 

Type of Institute 
Average Teacher per Institution Average Student per Institution 

Public Private Total Public Private Total 

Polytechnic Institute 52 24 28 2626 311 586 

Technical School & College 27 17 20 969 286 508 

Glass & Ceramic Institute 39 - 39 978 - 978 

Graphic Arts Institute 42 - 42 1397 - 1397 

Survey Institute 20 16 18 430 223 327 

Technical Training Centre 26 3 13 387 137 239 

Textile Institute 21 17 18 390 358 368 

Textile Vocational 11 9 11 232 135 213 

Agriculture Training Institute 23 7 7 887 111 166 

Marine Technology 121 - 121 535 - 535 

S.S.C Vocational (Independent) 25 12 12 76 226 219 

HSC Voc/B. Management 

(Independent) 15 14 14 313 220 221 

Medical Technology 2 2 2 614 192 249 

Medical Assistant Training School 

(MATS) 3 2 2 205 144 147 

SSC Vocational (attached) 7 3 3 175 77 84 

HSC Voc/B. Management (attached) 
6 3 4 162 61 68 

Total 16 6 7 502 116 150 
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        Table 6.7: Teacher-Student Ratio by Type(independent), 2021 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

              Table 7.13: Different Activities in the Institutes (independent), 2021 

 

Activities % 

% of Institute Preparing Annual Plan 78.62 

% of Institute with Co-Curricular Activities 78.44 

% of Institute with Having Science Lab 39.32 

% of Institute with Globe Map 80.42 

% of Institute Having PTA 53.76 

% of Institute with Creative Questions Prepared 78.78 

% of Institute Having Boundary Wall 38.14 

% of Institute Having Pure Drinking Water 73.52 

% of Institute Having Hand Wash Facility 65.34 

% of Institute Having Water Purifier Machine 38.49 

% of Institute Having Running Water 51.74 

% of Institute Having Computer Lab 77.22 

% of Institute Having Digital Attendance Students 6.28 

% of Institute Having Digital Attendance Teachers 13.24 

% of Institute Having Ramp Access 7.84 

% of Institute Having Closed Circuit Camera 15.92 

% of Institute Having  Computer for Pedagogical Purpose 42.99 

% of Institute Having  Internet for Pedagogical Purpose 30.46 

% of Institute Having Website 28.80 

% of Institute Having Store Room 62.28 

Total 100.00 

 

Type of Institute 
Teacher-Student Ratio 

Public Private Total 

Polytechnic Institute 1:50 1:13 1:21 

Technical School & College 1:36 1:17 1:25 

Glass & Ceramic Institute 1:25 - 1:25 

Graphic Arts Institute 1:33 - 1:33 

Survey Institute 1:22 1:14 1:19 

Technical Training Centre 1:15 1:41 1:19 

Textile Institute 1:19 1:22 1:21 

Textile Vocational 1:21 1:15 1:20 

Agriculture Training Institute 1:39 1:15 1:20 

Marine Technology 1:4 - 1:4 

S.S.C Vocational (Independent) 1:3 1:20 1:18 

HSC Voc./B. Management (Independent) 1:21 1:16 1:16 

Medical Technology 1:263 1:91 1:116 

Medical Assistant Training School (MATS) 1:81 1:60 1:61 

SSC Vocational (attached) 1:25 1:25 1:25 

HSC Voc./B. Management (attached) 1:26 1:18 1:19 

Total 1:32 1:19 1:21 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Chapter- Seven 

University Education 
 

  



Chapter- Seven 

University Education 

 
Table 7.1: Number of University, Teacher and Student by Type and Gender 2021 

Type of 

University 

No. of 

University 

Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Female % Female Total Girl % Girl 

Private 108 15277 4919 32.20 328689 97504 29.66 

Public 50 15426 4123 26.73 901509 348999 38.71 

International 2 273 42 15.38 3331 1241 37.26 

Total 160 30976 9084 29.33 1233529 447744 36.30 

Source: UGC Report 2020 & UGC Website 
 

 

 

Table 7.2: Year of Establishment and the Number of Faculty, Department, Institution and Seat Capacity of 

Public University 2021 

Sl. No. Name of University 
Year of 

Establishment 
Faculty Department Institution 

Seat 

Capacity 

in 1st year 

1 University of Dhaka 1921 13 83 13 7219 

2 University of Rajshahi 1953 12 59 6 0 

3 Bangladesh Agricultural University 1961 6 46 4 0 

4 

Bangladesh University of Engineering & 

Technology (BUET) 1962 5 18 6 0 

5 University of Chittagong 1966 10 48 7 4877 

6 Jahangirnagar University 1970 6 34 4 6281 

7 Islamic University, Bangladesh 1980 8 34 1 2471 

8 Shahjalal University of Science & Technology 1987 7 27 2 1703 

9 Khulna University 1990 8 29 1 1253 

10 National University 1992 0 3 1 1130032 

11 Bangladesh Open University 1992 6 58 0 0 

12 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujib Medical University 1998 8 56 27 0 

13 

Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman 

Agricultural University 1998 5 34 1 330 

14 

Hajee Mohammad Danesh Science & 

Technology University 2001 9 45 1 0 

15 

Mawlana Bhashani Science & Technology 

University 2001 6 18 0 815 

16 Patuakhali Science and Technology University 2001 8 58 0 856 

17 Sher-e-Bangla Agricultural University 2001 4 35 1 1055 

18 

Chittagong University of Engineering & 

Technology 2003 5 18 3 890 

19 

Rajshahi University of Engineering & 

Technology 2003 4 18 2 1231 

20 

Khulna University of Engineering and 

Technology 2003 3 20 3 0 

21 Dhaka University of Engineering & Technology 2003 4 13 3 686 

22 Noakhali Science & Technology University 2004 6 30 2 1833 

23 Jagannath University 2005 6 36 2 2765 

24 Comilla University 2006 6 19 0 1054 

25 Jatiya Kabi Kazi Nazrul Islam University 2006 6 23 1 1060 



Sl. No. Name of University 
Year of 

Establishment 
Faculty Department Institution 

Seat 

Capacity 

in 1st year 

26 

Chittagong Veterinary and Animal Sciences 

University 2006 3 18 6 245 

27 Sylhet Agricultural University 2006 7 47 0 549 

28 Jessore University of Science & Technology 2007 7 26 2 915 

29 Pabna University of Science and Technology 2008 5 21 1 920 

30 Begum Rokeya University, Rangpur 2009 6 21 1 1315 

31 Bangladesh University of Professionals 2009 5 18 0 3735 

32 
Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Science 

& Technology University 2010 7 34 1 1620 

33 Bangladesh University of Textiles 2010 5 14 0 600 

34 University of Barisal 2011 6 24 0 1440 

35 Rangamati Science and Technology University 2013 3 4 0 250 

36 

Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Maritime 

University, Bangladesh 2013 7 38 4 0 

37 Islamic Arabic University 2013 0 0 0 0 

38 Chittagong Medical University 2017 0 0 0 2396 

39 Rajshahi Medical University 2017 8 0 0 0 

40 Rabindra University,Bangladesh 2017 4 5 0 168 

41 

Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Digital 

University, Bangladesh 2018 2 2 1 100 

42 Sheikh Hasina University 2018 3 4 0 120 

43 Khulna Agricultural University 2018 5 43 0 150 

44 
Bangomata Sheikh Fazilatunnesa Mujib Science 

and Technology University 

2018 5 6 0 160 

45 Sylhet Medical University 2018 8 0 0 0 

46 

Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Aviation 

and Aerospace University (BSMRAAU) 2019 4 5 0 90 

47 Chandpur Science and Technology University * 2021 0 0 0 0 

48 

Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman 

University, Kishoreganj * 2021 0 0 0 0 

49 Hobiganj Agricultural University * 2021 0 0 0 0 

50 Sheikh Hasina Medical University, Khulna * 2021 0 0 0 0 

Source: UGC Report 2020 
            * Educational activities have not started in the identified universities 

 

 

 

Table 7.3: Year of Establishment and the Number of Faculty, Department, Institution and Seat Capacity of Private 

University 2021 

 

Sl. No. Name of University 
Year of 

Establishment 
Faculty Department Institution 

Seat 

Capacity in 

1st year 

1 North South University 1992 4 43 0 0 

2 

University of Science & Technology, 

Chittagong 1992 4 12 0 1510 

3 Independent University, Bangladesh 1993 9 49 0 4295 

4 Central Women's University 1993 3 22 0 3000 

5 International University of Business 

Agriculture & Technology (IUBAT) 1993 4 13 0 5430 



Sl. No. Name of University 
Year of 

Establishment 
Faculty Department Institution 

Seat 

Capacity in 

1st year 

6 International Islamic University, Chittagong 1995 6 29 0 4700 

7 

Ahsanullah University of Science and 

Technology 1995 4 20 0 2710 

8 American International University Bangladesh 1995 4 32 0 6150 

9 East West University 1996 9 37 0 6590 

10 University of Asia Pacific 1996 6 18 0 1920 

11 Gono Bishwabidyalay 1996 4 24 0 2000 

12 The Peoples University of Bangladesh 1996 5 28 0 2460 

13 Asian University of Bangladesh 1996 5 25 0 29400 

14 Dhaka International University 2000 6 29 0 6033 

15 Manarat International University 2001 4 11 0 3400 

16 BRAC University 2001 4 50 2 8380 

17 Bangladesh University 2001 5 20 0 2445 

18 Leading University 2001 4 24 0 5880 

19 BGC Trust University Bangladesh 2001 4 10 0 1520 

20 Sylhet International University 2001 3 10 0 1680 

21 University of Development Alternative 2001 5 27 0 4965 

22 Premier University 2001 6 17 0 4550 

23 Southeast University 2002 6 26 0 7675 

24 Daffodil International University 2002 4 44 1 17000 

25 Stamford University Bangladesh 2002 9 33 1 5530 

26 State University Of Bangladesh 2002 3 18 0 2470 

27 City University 2002 4 19 0 2175 

28 Prime University 2002 5 20 0 3130 

29 Northern University Bangladesh 2002 6 25 0 5150 

30 Southern University Bangladesh 2002 3 15 0 1100 

31 Green University of Bangladesh 2002 4 15 0 5550 

32 Pundro University of Science & Technology 2003 3 17 0 1400 

33 World University of Bangladesh 2003 3 21 0 3365 

34 

Shanto Mariam University of Creative 

Technology 2003 3 33 0 6840 

35 The Millennium University 2003 4 10 0 1500 

36 United International University 2003 3 18 0 4000 

37 University of South Asia 2003 4 17 0 3650 

38 Eastern University 2003 4 13 0 0 

39 Uttara University 2003 5 36 0 8580 

40 Metropolitan University 2003 4 14 1 3240 

41 Victoria University of Bangladesh 2003 3 9 0 5400 

42 

Bangladesh University of Business & 

Technology (BUBT) 2003 7 22 0 5730 

43 Presidency University 2003 4 12 0 1560 

44 

University of Information Technology & 

Sciences (UITS) 2003 3 17 0 1520 

45 Prime Asia University 2003 4 19 0 4415 

46 Royal University of Dhaka 2003 3 11 0 1140 

47 University of Liberal Arts Bangladesh 2003 4 15 0 4230 



Sl. No. Name of University 
Year of 

Establishment 
Faculty Department Institution 

Seat 

Capacity in 

1st year 

48 

Atish Dipankar University of Science & 

Technology 2004 6 21 0 0 

49 Bangladesh Islami University 2005 3 11 0 2550 

50 ASA University Bangladesh 2006 4 10 0 3250 

51 East Delta University 2006 3 11 0 8800 

52 European University of Bangladesh 2012 3 17 0 1950 

53 Varendra University 2012 3 24 0 2650 

54 Hamdard University Bangladesh 2012 4 19 0 1060 

55 BGMEA University of Fashion & Technology 

(BUFT) 2012 7 18 0 0 

56 North East University Bangladesh 2012 4 16 0 2910 

57 First Capital University of Bangladesh 2012 5 14 0 1210 

58 Ishakha International University, Bangladesh 2012 4 12 0 865 

59 

Z.H Sikder University of Science & 

Technology 2012 4 12 0 860 

60 

Exim Bank Agricultural University, 

Bangladesh 2012 4 7 0 410 

61 North Western University 2012 5 17 0 2640 

62 Khwaja Yunus Ali University 2012 6 27 0 1560 

63 Sonargaon University 2012 3 20 0 2370 

64 Feni University 2012 4 13 0 1400 

65 Britannia University 2012 4 14 0 1050 

66 Port City International University 2012 4 18 0 4695 

67 Bangladesh University of Health Sciences 2012 4 26 0 1700 

68 Chittagong Independent University 2013 3 15 0 0 

69 Notre Dame University Bangladesh 2013 4 15 0 600 

70 Times University Bangladesh 2013 3 10 0 400 

71 North Bengal International University 2013 4 22 0 2670 

72 Fareast International University 2013 4 25 0 710 

73 

Rajshahi Science & Technology University 

(RSTU) 2013 3 15 0 2265 

74 Sheikh Fazilatunnesa Mujib University 2013 3 13 0 640 

75 Cox’s Bazar International University 2013 4 18 0 1640 

76 Ranada Prasad Shaha University 2013 5 10 0 1210 

77 German University, Bangladesh 2013 6 13 0 0 

78 Global University Bangladesh 2014 5 10 0 550 

79 CCN University of Science & Technology 2014 4 11 0 1000 

80 
Bangladesh Army University of Science and 

Technology (BAUST), Saidpur 2015 4 8 0 1600 

81 
Bangladesh Army University of Engineering 

and Technology (BAUET), Qadirabad 2015 6 16 0 720 

82 
Bangladesh Army International University of 

Science & Technology (BAIUST), Comilla 2015 4 8 0 950 

83 The International University of Scholars 2015 3 7 0 720 

84 Canadian University of Bangladesh 2015 3 18 0 530 

85 N.P.I University of Bangladesh 2015 3 6 0 1200 

86 

Northern University of Business & 

Technology, Khulna 2015 3 13 0 1630 



Sl. No. Name of University 
Year of 

Establishment 
Faculty Department Institution 

Seat 

Capacity in 

1st year 

87 Rabindra Moitri University, Kushtia 2015 4 10 0 0 

88 

University of Creative Technology, 

Chittagong 2015 3 7 0 660 

89 Central University of Science and Technology 2016 2 3 0 300 

90 Tagore University of Creative Arts 2016 0 0 0 0 

91 University of Global Village 2016 3 7 0 560 

92 Rupayun A.K. M. Shamsuzzoha University 2016 0 0 0 0 

93 Anwer Khan Modern University 2016 2 5 0 250 

94 Z.N R.F University Of Management Sciences 2018 2 3 0 0 

95 

Ahsania Mission University of Science & 

Technology  2018 0 0 0 0 

96 Khulna Khan Bahadur Ahsanullah University 2018 0 0 0 0 

97 Bandarban University 2018 3 6 0 600 

98 

Shah Makhdum Management University, 

Rajshahi 2018 0 0 0 0 

99 Trust University, Barisal 2018 0 0 0 0 

100 International Standard University 2018 3 6 0 600 

101 University of Brahmanbaria 2019 4 6 0 600 

102 

University of Skill Enrichment and 

Technology  2019 3 4 0 320 

103 

Microland University of Science & 

Technology 
- 

0 0 0 0 

104 RTM Al-Kabir Technical University 2020 0 0 0 0 

105 

Sheikh Hasina University of Science & 

Technology * 
2021 

 0 0   0  0 

106 IBAIS University 2002 0 0 0 0 

107 The University of Comilla - 0 0 0 0 

108 Queens University 1996 0 0 0 0 

Source: UGC Report 2020 

            * Educational activities have not started in the identified universities 

 

Table 7.4: Number of Teacher by Designation in Public University 2021 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of University Teacher by Designation 

Professor 
Associate 

Professor 

Assistant 

Professor 
Lecturer  Others Total 

1 University of Dhaka 871 426 610 327 187 2421 

2 University of Rajshahi 568 285 188 56 0 1097 

3 Bangladesh Agricultural University 319 91 157 24 0 591 

4 Bangladesh University of Engineering 

& Technology (BUET) 

203 49 270 126 8 656 

5 University of Chittagong 410 280 401 165 33 1289 

6 Jahangirnagar University 280 194 194 64 25 757 

7 Islamic University, Bangladesh 207 64 76 51 0 398 

8 Shahjalal University of Science & 

Technology 

187 92 227 55 0 561 

9 Khulna University 174 88 163 82 0 507 

10 National University 6 11 39 30 0 86 

11 Bangladesh Open University 30 25 59 24 0 138 

12 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujib Medical 

University 

179 160 130 9 3 481 



Sl. 

No. 

Name of University Teacher by Designation 

Professor 
Associate 

Professor 

Assistant 

Professor 
Lecturer  Others Total 

13 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman 

Agricultural University 

69 54 73 19 0 215 

14 Hajee Mohammad Danesh Science & 

Technology University 

95 47 135 44 0 321 

15 Mawlana Bhashani Science & 

Technology University 

27 64 99 49 0 239 

16 Patuakhali Science and Technology 

University 

108 50 76 19 0 253 

17 Sher-e-Bangla Agricultural University 104 40 87 90 0 321 

18 Chittagong University of Engineering 

& Technology 

55 35 140 66 0 296 

19 Rajshahi University of Engineering & 

Technology 

66 17 124 101 0 308 

20 Khulna University of Engineering and 

Technology 

84 27 164 90 9 374 

21 Dhaka University of Engineering & 

Technology 

61 18 129 50 2 260 

22 Noakhali Science & Technology 

University 

19 35 194 98 0 346 

23 Jagannath University 109 168 338 80 0 695 

24 Comilla University 15 49 112 76 0 252 

25 Jatiya Kabi Kazi Nazrul Islam 

University 

18 35 109 86 0 248 

26 Chittagong Veterinary and Animal 

Sciences University 

41 26 62 8 0 137 

27 Sylhet Agricultural University 64 45 103 32 0 244 

28 Jessore University of Science & 

Technology 

12 33 144 84 3 276 

29 Pabna University of Science and 

Technology 

9 30 98 38 0 175 

30 Begum Rokeya University, Rangpur 10 43 87 46 0 186 

31 Bangladesh University of Professionals 82 55 117 116 2 372 

32 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman 

Science & Technology University 

6 2 96 166 2 272 

33 Bangladesh University of Textiles 19 9 84 60 0 172 

34 University of Barisal 2 0 140 49 0 191 

35 Rangamati Science and Technology 

University 

0 0 12 16 0 28 

36 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman 

Maritime University, Bangladesh 

6 2 15 16 0 39 

37 Islamic Arabic University 0 0 1 7 0 8 

38 Chittagong Medical University 0 0 0 0 0 0 

39 Rajshahi Medical University 0 0 0 0 0 0 

40 Rabindra University,Bangladesh 0 0 1 27 0 28 

41 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman 

Digital University, Bangladesh 

4 6 5 8 1 24 

42 Sheikh Hasina University 2 0 0 12 0 14 

43 Khulna Agricultural University 0 0 7 68 0 75 

44 Bangomata Sheikh Fazilatunnesa Mujib 

Science and Technology University 

1 0 10 23 0 34 

45 Sylhet Medical University 0 0 0 0 0 0 

46 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman 

Aviation and Aerospace University 

(BSMRAAU) 

6 2 7 15 11 41 



Sl. 

No. 

Name of University Teacher by Designation 

Professor 
Associate 

Professor 

Assistant 

Professor 
Lecturer  Others Total 

47 Chandpur Science and Technology 

University * 
0 0 0 0 0 0 

48 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman 

University, Kishoreganj * 
0 0 0 0 0 0 

49 Hobiganj Agricultural University * 0 0 0 0 0 0 

50 Sheikh Hasina Medical University, 

Khulna * 
0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 4528 2657 5283 2672 286 15426 

Source: UGC Report 2020 
 *Educational activities have not started in the identified universities 

Table 7.5: Number of Teacher by Designation in Private University 2021 

Sl. No Name of University 

Teacher by Designation 

Total 

Full Time Teacher Part Time Teacher 

P
r
o

fe
ss

o
r 

A
ss

o
ci

a
te

 

P
r
o

fe
ss

o
r 

A
ss

is
ta

n
t 

P
r
o

fe
ss

o
r 

L
e
c
tu

re
r 

O
th

e
r
s 

P
r
o

fe
ss

o
r 

A
ss

o
ci

a
te

 

P
r
o

fe
ss

o
r 

A
ss

is
ta

n
t 

P
r
o

fe
ss

o
r 

L
e
c
tu

re
r 

O
th

e
r
s 

1 North South University 52 48 90 197 119 52 21 12 22 0 613 

2 University of Science & 

Technology 

2 5 25 42 0 2 2 7 5 0 90 

3 Independent University, 

Bangladesh 

27 20 28 142 1 105 53 32 116 0 524 

4 Central Women's University 1 3 7 23 0 3 0 3 6 0 46 

5 International University of 

Business Agriculture & 

Technology (IUBAT) 

42 25 71 148 0 5 0 0 0 0 291 

6 International Islamic 

University, Chittagong 

18 55 147 66 1 32 17 15 54 0 405 

7 Ahsanullah University of 

Science and Technology 

42 45 171 144 0 35 25 16 53 0 531 

8 American International 

University Bangladesh 

26 44 177 100 0 0 0 0 0 57 404 

9 East West University 24 19 66 188 2 60 26 20 10 0 415 

10 University of Asia Pacific 21 20 103 113 5 36 21 8 0 7 334 

11 Gono Bishwabidyalay 11 9 45 98 0 9 5 1 7 1 186 

12 The Peoples University of 

Bangladesh 

1 4 21 17 0 7 5 12 23 0 90 

13 Asian University of 

Bangladesh 

6 10 26 36 0 0 0 12 42 0 132 

14 Dhaka International 

University 

11 16 44 82 0 5 4 13 17 10 202 

15 Manarat International 

University 

3 5 46 29 0 6 2 6 16 0 113 

16 BRAC University 46 41 70 385 0 39 22 36 137 0 776 

17 Bangladesh University 2 3 20 101 0 12 2 0 12 0 152 

18 Leading University 4 9 41 51 0 5 2 1 9 0 122 

19 BGC Trust University 

Bangladesh 

3 6 28 46 0 19 3 3 0 0 108 

20 Sylhet International 

University 

3 1 24 12 5 5 1 0 0 0 51 

21 University of Development 

Alternative 

22 47 57 66 0 13 5 6 16 0 232 

22 Premier University 9 6 80 117 0 33 13 25 6 0 289 

23 Southeast University 8 9 45 155 0 42 17 42 29 0 347 
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24 Daffodil International 

University 

20 38 131 468 0 3 3 4 25 0 692 

25 Stamford University 

Bangladesh 

14 26 114 82 6 29 15 7 14 12 319 

26 State University Of 

Bangladesh 

12 9 17 56 0 53 16 24 11 0 198 

27 City University 6 9 37 165 0 6 3 2 4 0 232 

28 Prime University 8 8 18 82 0 2 4 4 1 0 127 

29 Northern University 

Bangladesh 

12 7 39 131 0 29 11 34 33 0 296 

30 Southern University 

Bangladesh 

10 3 33 89 0 19 3 6 5 0 168 

31 Green University of 

Bangladesh 

11 10 31 181 0 14 3 6 50 5 311 

32 Pundro University of 

Science & Technology 

3 1 10 60 1 6 0 3 3 0 87 

33 World University of 

Bangladesh 

15 6 18 153 0 2 2 1 8 0 205 

34 Shanto Mariam University 

of Creative Technology 

6 12 49 63 7 3 4 4 20 2 170 

35 The Millennium University 2 2 2 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 17 

36 United International 

University 

24 16 68 90 0 7 3 5 3 12 228 

37 University of South Asia 1 1 12 23 2 8 1 6 36 0 90 

38 Eastern University 10 13 33 59 0 14 9 10 4 0 152 

39 Uttara University 19 16 61 163 0 14 9 23 16 0 321 

40 Metropolitan University 11 7 32 55 1 0 2 3 4 0 115 

41 Victoria University of 

Bangladesh 

3 0 1 16 0 11 0 0 4 0 35 

42 Bangladesh University of 

Business & Technology 

(BUBT) 

11 8 118 138 0 4 9 7 18 0 313 

43 Presidency University 4 7 17 30 0 0 4 9 99 0 170 

44 University of Information 

Technology & Sciences 

(UITS) 

5 5 34 73 0 1 5 5 5 0 133 

45 Prime Asia University 10 13 57 150 0 9 1 8 15 0 263 

46 Royal University of Dhaka 5 5 8 19 0 1 0 4 4 0 46 

47 University of Liberal Arts 

Bangladesh 

40 36 53 92 0 9 12 19 53 0 314 

48 Atish Dipankar University 

of Science & Technology 

8 1 25 40 0 3 3 4 3 0 87 

49 Bangladesh Islami 

University 

6 5 32 25 0 0 3 5 1 0 77 

50 ASA University Bangladesh 7 1 14 31 0 0 2 2 1 0 58 

51 East Delta University 2 4 23 47 6 16 6 2 0 0 106 

52 European University of 

Bangladesh 

5 6 4 230 0 0 2 3 12 0 262 

53 Varendra University 4 2 43 75 0 17 0 7 0 1 149 

54 Hamdard University 

Bangladesh 

3 8 13 47 0 2 1 3 1 1 79 

55 BGMEA University of 5 7 59 89 0 8 9 17 17 0 211 
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Fashion & Technology 

56 North East University 

Bangladesh 

3 2 17 17 0 3 5 1 2 0 50 

57 First Capital University of 

Bangladesh 

5 5 1 46 0 0 2 0 1 0 60 

58 Ishakha International 

University, Bangladesh 

4 0 5 16 0 1 2 2 1 0 31 

59 Z.H Sikder University of 

Science & Technology 

0 1 5 47 0 1 0 0 0 0 54 

60 Exim Bank Agricultural 

University, Bangladesh 

1 3 3 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 

61 North Western University, 

Khulna 

2 0 29 44 0 14 10 20 6 0 125 

62 Khwaja Yunus Ali 

University 

7 2 13 56 0 4 2 4 0 0 88 

63 Sonargaon University 12 8 22 186 0 28 11 13 41 0 321 

64 Feni University 1 1 12 30 0 5 1 1 5 0 56 

65 Britannia University 1 1 2 18 0 1 3 0 3 0 29 

66 Port City International 

University 

2 2 12 134 0 28 11 25 1 0 215 

67 Bangladesh University of 

Health Sciences 

14 4 16 19 0 6 6 4 11 6 86 

68 Chittagong Independent 

University 

4 8 14 22 0 13 9 4 8 0 82 

69 Notre Dame University 

Bangladesh 

5 4 9 25 0 7 5 1 3 0 59 

70 Times University 

Bangladesh 

4 0 1 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 15 

71 North Bengal International 

University 

7 0 9 41 0 8 2 1 0 0 68 

72 Fareast International 

University 

4 0 8 63 3 7 3 2 18 0 108 

73 Rajshahi Science & 

Technology University 

(RSTU) 

4 7 7 23 0 3 2 2 4 0 52 

74 Sheikh Fazilatunnesa Mujib 

University 

3 2 3 34 0 3 1 2 1 0 49 

75 Cox’s Bazar International 

University 

0 1 4 23 0 7 0 1 16 0 52 

76 Ranada Prasad Shaha 

University 

2 4 12 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 

77 German University, 

Bangladesh 

3 0 3 25 0 0 0 0 4 0 35 

78 Global University 

Bangladesh 

0 0 0 17 0 0 0 9 6 0 32 

79 CCN University of Science 

& Technology 

7 0 0 30 0 5 5 7 4 0 58 

80 Bangladesh Army 

University of Science and 

Technology (BAUST), 

Saidpur 

3 3 22 70 0 14 5 2 2 0 121 

81 Bangladesh Army 

University of Engineering 

and Technology (BAUET), 

Qadirabad 

1 8 4 75 0 10 7 0 1 0 106 

82 Bangladesh Army 

International University of 

Science & Technology 

(BAIUST), Comilla 

0 7 28 60 0 3 2 1 1 0 102 

83 The International University 1 1 6 19 0 3 2 4 17 0 53 
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of Scholars 

84 Canadian University of 

Bangladesh 

5 3 3 27 0 4 3 3 19 0 67 

85 N.P.I University of 

Bangladesh 

3 3 3 21 0 0 0 0 3 0 33 

86 Northern University of 

Business & Technology, 

Khulna 

5 2 4 58 0 18 4 4 6 0 101 

87 Rabindra Moitri University, 

Kushtia 

8 0 2 36 0 1 0 2 1 0 50 

88 University of Creative 

Technology, Chittagong 

6 2 4 49 0 6 4 7 15 0 93 

89 Central University of 

Science and Technology 

6 3 12 19 0 1 4 6 5 0 56 

90 Tagore University of 

Creative Arts 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

91 University of Global Village 4 4 6 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 

92 Rupayun A.K. M. 

Shamsuzzoha University 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

93 Anwer Khan Modern 

University 

5 1 9 9 0 2 1 2 1 0 30 

94 Z.N R.F University Of 

Management Science 

6 3 4 18 0 4 0 0 0 0 35 

95 Ahsania Mission Science & 

Technology University 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

96 Khulna Khan Bahadur 

Ahsanullah University 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

97 Bandarban University 4 1 1 15 2 1 1 1 2 0 28 

98 Shah Makhdum 

Management University, 

Rajshahi 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

99 Trust University, Barisal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

100 International Standard 

University 

1 5 0 3 0 4 5 4 5 0 27 

101 University of Brahmanbaria 1 0 1 7 0 1 0 4 1 0 15 

102 University of Skill 

Enrichment and Technology 

1 2 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 

103 Microland University of 

Science & Technology 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

104 RTM Al-Kabir Technical 

University 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

105 Sheikh Hasina University of 

Science & Technology * 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

106 IBAIS University 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

107 The University of Comilla 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

108 Queens University 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 
841 845 2954 6910 162 1032 509 646 1264 114 15277 

Source: UGC Report 2020 

* Educational activities have not started in the identified universities 
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Chapter- Eight 

Education Finance 

 

Table 8.1: The Education in National Budget 2015-16 to 2021-22 (Taka in Crore) 

 

Year 
National 

Budget 

Education Budget Share (%) of   National Budget 

S
h

ar
e 

(%
) 

o
f 

G
D

P
[2

]  

Primary 

Post-Primary 

Total Primary 

Post-Primary 

Total 
S

ec
o
n
d

ar
y

 

an
d

 H
ig

h
er

 

E
d
u

. 
D

iv
is

io
n

 

T
ec

h
n
ic

al
 a

n
d
 

M
ad

ra
s 

ah
 

E
d
u

. 
D

iv
is

io
n

 

O
th

er
 

M
in

is
tr

ie
s[1

]  

S
ec

o
n
d

ar
y

 

an
d

 H
ig

h
er

 

E
d
u

. 
D

iv
is

io
n

 

T
ec

h
n
ic

al
 a

n
d
 

M
ad

ra
s 

ah
 

E
d
u

. 
D

iv
is

io
n

 

O
th

er
 

M
in

is
tr

ie
s 

2015-16 295,100 14,504 20,266 -- -- 34,770 4.91 6.87 -- -- 11.78 2.74 

2016-17 284,382 22,162 21,709 -- -- 43,871 7.79 7.63 -- -- 15.43 2.74 

2017-18 341,793 22,023 21,525 5141 -- 48,689 6.44 6.30 1.50 -- 14.25 2.71 

2018-19 399,956 22,466 25,868 5,757 -- 54,091 5.62 6.47 1.44 -- 13.52 2.73 

2019-20 420,160 24,041 28,401 7,307 3404 63,153 5.72 6.76 1.74 0.81 15.03 2.8 

2020-21 538,983 24,939 32,685 7,576 3628 68,828 4.63 6.06 1.41 0.67 12.77 2.86 

2021-22 603,681 26314 36487 9154 3974 75,929 4.36 6.04 1.52 0.66 12.58 - - 

[1] Education budget of others ministries includes only the education budget of five ministries. [2]Source: BBS 

Table 8.2: Education Expenditure and Per Student Cost per year by Level (Recurrent – Capital) as per 

National Budget 2020-2021 

Level of Education 

Education Expenditure 

(In Crore taka) 

Percentage Share (%) 

of Total Budget 

Per Student Cost 

(in taka) 
Recurrent Capital Total 

Junior   Secondary 10346 5149 15495 
38.81 

19730 

Upper Secondary 10762 5356 16119 40.37 
Post Secondary Non 

Tertiary 437 218 655 
1.64 

Tertiary 5111 2544 7655 19.17 

Total (MOE) 26656 13267 39923 100 

 

      

 

Table 8.3: Year wise Wages and Salaries in Cash, Recurrent Expenditure and % of Wages and Salaries(Cash) in 

Recurrent Expenditure in 2021-2022 to 2023-2024 
Year Wages and Salaries in 

Cash(in core) 

Recurrent Expenditure     

(in core) 

% of Wages and Salaries(Cash) in 

Recurrent Expenditure 

2021-2022 3471 28672 12.11 

2022-2023(Estimated) 4148 34492 12.03 

2023-2024(Estimated) 4498 37848 11.88 

 

 



Table 8.4: Number of Non-Govt. Education Institution, Teacher and Employee Getting Salary Subvention (MPO) from 

Government in 2020-2021 

Type of Education 
Type of Institution No. of 

Institution 

No. of teacher 

getting MPO 

No. of employees 

(3rd and 4rth class) 

School 

Junior secondary school 2854 19866 6598 

Secondary school 13922 177016 45613 

(a) Total 16776 196882 52211 

Madrasah 

Dakhil 5593 72967 21636 

Alim 1198 21749 5427 

Fazil 997 20299 6536 

Kamil 167 4283 1337 

(b) Total 7955 119298 34936 

College 

Intermediate 1497 31313 12464 

Degree 1037 37853 22893 

(c ) Total 2534 69166 35357 

Total (a+b+c) 27265 385346 122504 

        Source: Directorate of Secondary and Higher Education (DSHE) and Directorate of Madrasah Education (DME) 

Table 8.5: Govt. Expenditure on Salary Subvention to Non-Govt. Education Institution 2011-12 to 2020-2021 (Tk. in 

Millions) 

Type of 

Institution 

(Non-Govt.) 

Salary   Subvention (MPO) (Tk. in millions) 

2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 

School (Jr.& 
secondary)  

24734.10 25855.20 32268.8 34427.39 55223.50 56977.57 56917.82 60092.53 

96123.92 100303.83 College 

(Intermediate & 

Degree) 

12552.70 13673.30 19672.2 17268.89 27123.10 27445.66 27400.47 29372.14 

Madrasah (Dakhil, 

Alim, Fazil & 

Kamil) 

15073.70 15847.10 16819.9 20710.70 32720.03 33414.13 33090.65 37460.99 36822.72 41260.60 

Total 52360.5 55375.6 68760.8 72406.98 115066.6 117837.36 117408.94 126925.67 132946.64 141564.43 

            Source: Directorate of Secondary and Higher Education (DSHE) and Directorate of Madrasah Education (DME) 

 

 

Table 8.6: Number of Student Received Stipend and Tuition Subsidies under Different Projects 2020-2021 

 

Source:  *Prime Minister’s Education assistance trust 

 

 

Name of the Project  
Funde

d by 

No.of 

Upazila/ 

Thana 

Year 

 Level/No. 

of 

Institution 

Number of student received 

stipend 
Amount disbursed (Million Tk.) 

Boy Girl Total Boy Girl Total 

1. Improving Access and 

Retention Through 

Harmonized Stipend 

Program (HSP) 
 

GOB 517 2020-21 
Secondary 
25,260 

1545286 2653305 4198591 5848.62 10042.28 15890.9 

GOB 517 2020-21 

Higher 

Secondary 
7,079 

342239 710052 1052291 2993.08 6209.83 9202.91 

Total  1887525 3363357 5250882 8841.7 16252.11 25093.81 

2. Degree (pass) and 
Equivalent Students 

Stipend under Prime 

Minister’s Education 
Assistance Trust 

GOB 517 2020-21 

Degree 

(pass) 

3100 

57798 124305 182103 - - 970.99 

 
Total    35,439 1945323 3487662 5432985 8841.7 16252.11 26064.8 



Table 8.7: Number of Student received Scholarship General and Talent Pool Scholarship by Exams and 

Amount Disbursed in the fiscal year 2020-21 

Name of Number of Students received Board Scholarship Amount Disbursement (in Lakh Taka) 

the Exam. General Talent pool Total General Talent pool Total 

  Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girsl Boys Girsl Boys Girsl Boys Girls 

J.S.C 17994 21476 43831 37212 61825 58688 865.22 
1066.5

8 
1443.9

4 
1205.2

2 

2309.1

6 

2271.8

1 

J.D.C 1257 1226 2230 2222 3487 3448 42.73 40.81 50.07 48.86 92.80 89.67 

S.S.C 3384 3524 23089 22195 26473 25719 385.51 396.64 
1506.3

4 
1426.1

3 

1891.8

5 

1822.7

7 

Dakhil 115 93 96 111 211 204 9.49 7.67 4.01 4.66 13.50 12.33 

H.S.C 2992 1005 18086 10529 21078 11534 606.50 194.16 
1611.0

6 
910.01 

2217.5

6 

1104.1

7 

Alim 54 47 186 189 240 236 5.83 5.08 9.21 9.36 15.04 14.43 

Degree 

(Hon's) 
71 53 2448 1350 2519 1403 10.85 8.07 153.35 84.09 164.20 92.16 

Degree 

(Pass) 
13 11 85 86 98 97 1.99 1.68 5.34 5.41 7.33 7.09 

Fazil 30 17 77 58 107 75 4.32 2.45 4.85 3.65 9.17 6.10 

 Total 25910 27452 90128 73952 116038 101404 
1932.4

4 
1723.15 4788.17 3697.39 6720.60 5420.54 

 

Source: Directorate of Secondary and Higher Education  and Improvement of Public Financial Services Delivery through Implementation 

of BACS and iBAS++ 
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Table 9.1: Result of Secondary School Certificate (S.S.C) Public Examination by Gender 1990-

2021 

 

Year 
No. of Appeared No. of Passed % of Pass 

Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl 

1990 435918 146512 138317 44122 31.73 30.11 

1991 475261 156012 308676 101986 64.95 65.37 

1992 522174 184002 321675 104600 61.6 56.85 

1993 661908 237043 404402 134948 61.09 58.62 

1994 685831 258612 490099 179920 71.46 69.57 

1995 765135 301146 560114 215548 73.2 71.58 

1996 464267 196781 197811 69236 42.61 35.18 

1997 716865 303824 368803 149782 51.45 49.3 

1998 722300 307860 346435 139017 47.96 45.16 

1999 837220 362875 457252 194485 54.62 53.6 

2000 918045 402873 381762 161745 41.58 40.15 

2001 786220 334255 276903 112868 35.22 33.77 

2002 1005937 441024 408969 166339 40.66 37.72 

2003 921024 409623 330762 137636 35.91 33.6 

2004 756387 341594 363270 157058 48.03 45.98 

2005 751421 347815 394993 173468 52.57 49.87 

2006 784815 367970 466732 210909 59.47 57.32 

2007 792165 378981 454455 207471 57.37 54.74 

2008 743609 361545 526576 249104 70.81 68.9 

2009 797891 393599 537878 256104 67.41 65.07 

2010 912577 453779 713560 346494 78.19 76.36 

2011 986650 495610 810666 400065 82.16 80.72 

2012 1048144 529610 904756 451610 86.32 85.27 

2013 992313 502411 885891 445607 89. 28 88.69 

2014 1087870 551972 1008174 508497 92.67 92.12 

2015 1108683 560321 961405 483470 86.72 86.28 

2016 1300284 658950 1153363 584077 88.70 88.64 

2017 1422379 720742 1155068 588781 81.21 81.69 

2018 1624423 832326 1289805 668814 79.40 80.35 



Year 
No. of Appeared No. of Passed % of Pass 

Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl 

2019 1694652 873672 1403157 729895 82.80 83.54 

2020 1631308 840973 1366218 710597 83.75 84.50 

2021 1792312 911813 1686211 865124 94.08 94.88 

 

Table 9.2: Result of Secondary School Certificate (S.S.C) Public Examination by Stream 1990-

2021 

Year 
Total 

Appeared 

Total 

Passed 

Humanities Science Business studies 

Appeared Passed 
% of 

Pass 
Appeared Passed 

% of 

Pass 
Appeared Passed 

% of 

Pass 

1990 435918 138317 249299 56888 22.82 186619 81429 43.63  0 0 0 

1991 475261 308676 266151 148735 55.88 209110 159941 76.48  0 0 0 

1992 522174 321675 331107 174347 52.66 191067 147328 77.11  0 0 0 

1993 661908 404402 474496 257304 54.23 187412 147098 78.49  0 0 0 

1994 685831 490099 500004 329712 65.94 185827 160387 86.31  0 0 0 

1995 765135 560114 557086 378019 67.86 208049 182095 87.52  0 0 0 

1996 464267 197811 286959 85412 29.76 177310 112399 63.39  0 0 0 

1997 716865 368803 444596 180850 40.68 272269 192934 70.86  0 0 0 

1998 722300 346435 431062 171054 39.68 238494 152364 63.89 52744 23017 43.64 

1999 837220 457252 484008 228844 47.28 261000 174293 66.78 92252 54170 58.72 

2000 918045 381762 521916 173350 33.21 270520 156828 57.97 125609 51584 41.07 

2001 786220 276903 392299 93740 23.9 264100 126203 47.79 129821 56951 43.87 

2002 1005937 408969 482147 148844 30.87 333544 178745 55.59 190246 81390 42.78 

2003 921024 330762 413424 107915 26.1 301505 140280 46.53 206095 82571 40.06 

2004 756387 363270 306284 117531 38.37 255197 147145 57.66 194906 98594 50.59 

2005 751421 394993 307330 123104 40.06 231613 154153 66.56 212478 117736 55.41 

2006 784815 466732 343707 161231 46.91 202048 154190 76.31 239060 151311 63.29 

2007 792165 454455 358178 167451 46.75 179805 137086 76.24 254182 149918 58.98 

2008 743609 526576 327288 195886 59.85 176880 149139 84.32 239441 181551 75.82 

2009 797891 537878 344596 189865 55.1 182744 153042 83.75 270551 194971 72.06 

2010 912577 713560 393097 276825 70.42 203992 182969 89.69 315488 253766 80.44 

2011 986650 810666 418770 310691 74.19 216164 196191 90.76 351716 303784 86.37 

2012 1048144 904756 450393 365976 81.26 231201 218444 94.48 366550 320336 87.39 

2013 992313 885891 392109 335475 85.56 226337 214904 94.95 368971 335512 90.93 

2014 1087870 1008174 426623 380934 89.29 272118 261224 96.00 389129 366016 94.06 

2015 1108683 961405 429302 340539 79.32 321214 309495 96.35 358167 311371 86.93 



Year 
Total 

Appeared 

Total 

Passed 

Humanities Science Business studies 

Appeared Passed 
% of 

Pass 
Appeared Passed 

% of 

Pass 
Appeared Passed 

% of 

Pass 

2016 1300284 1153363 528673 440708 83.36 377474 361946 95.89 394137 350709 88.98 

2017 1422379 1155068 604499 443573 73.38 422155 394072 93.35 395725 317423 80.21 

2018 1624423 1289805 719676 496546 69.00 503506 468602 93.07 401241 324657 80.91 

2019 1694652 1403157 771019 572992 74.32 541323 512715 94.72 382310 317450 83.03 

2020 1631308 1366218 787570 601597 76.39 504432 476892 94.54 339306 287729 84.80 

2021 1792312 1686211 921122 858854 93.24 505244 485176 96.03 365946 342181 93.51 



 Table 9.3: Result of Higher Secondary School Certificate (H.S.C) by Gender 1990-2021 

 

Year 
No. of Appeared No. of Passed % of  Pass 

Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl 

1990 294391 77927 87419 24285 29.70 31.16 

1991 261308 70151 132619 37713 50.75 53.76 

1992 247663 71439 162118 48618 65.46 68.05 

1993 318312 101042 147429 47555 46.31 47.06 

1994 398540 130801 161045 54764 40.41 41.87 

1995 468801 160606 217546 74890 46.40 46.63 

1996 514668 189667 127504 46560 24.77 24.55 

1997 584962 213368 229796 86798 39.28 40.68 

1998 479028 177949 220748 83640 46.08 47.00 

1999 518648 198314 290687 115448 56.05 58.21 

2000 470541 180231 181768 73728 38.63 40.91 

2001 525755 209137 149358 62153 28.41 29.72 

2002 538296 216274 145867 60067 27.10 27.77 

2003 501507 208983 192713 79712 38.43 38.14 

2004 483481 204050 230787 95455 47.73 46.78 

2005 415088 176793 245549 102256 59.16 57.84 

2006 412024 180969 263358 114949 63.92 63.52 

2007 431835 194621 277523 123438 64.27 63.42 

2008 496139 231387 371382 172390 74.85 74.50 

2009 489102 230104 344485 160610 70.43 69.80 

2010 580623 277946 416987 199797 71.82 71.88 

2011 622277 297368 450254 215932 72.36 72.61 

2012 742448 362083 567940 279710 76.50 77.25 

2013 814469 402556 579297 288397 71.13 71.64 

2014 914603 452129 692690 346708 75.74 76.68 

2015 876476 430901 577087 289794 65.84 67.25 

2016 1007053 488859 729803 361087 72.47 73.86 

2017 964938 468958 644942 323235 66.84 68.93 

2018 1072028 530255 691958 361546  64.55 68.18 

2019 1126126 559034 809149 418372 71.85 74.84 

2020 1145329 579424 1145329 579424 100.00 100.00 

2021 1115705 564324 1066242 545529 95.57 96.67 

 

Table 9.4: Result of Higher Secondary School Certificate (H.S.C) by Stream 1990-2021 

 

Year 
Total 

Appeared 

Total 

Passed 

Humanities Science Business Studies 

Appeared Passed 
% of 

Pass 
Appeared Passed 

% of 

Pass 
Appeared Passed 

% of 

Pass 

1990 294391 87419 153251 38003 24.8 82825 30965 37.38 57143 18072 31.62 

1991 260437 132619 142271 64860 45.58 69474 40072 57.18 48692 27186 55.83 

1992 247050 162118 152459 84135 55.19 53854 39325 73.03 40737 33204 81.51 

1993 317695 147429 212926 84121 39.51 53974 34968 64.79 50795 27341 53.83 

1994 398540 161045 261408 92330 35.32 75602 41572 54.99 61530 27143 44.11 

1995 468801 217546 318518 133292 41.85 77812 48089 61.8 72471 36165 49.9 

1996 514668 127504 357986 62506 17.47 78931 40536 51.36 77751 24462 31.46 

1997 584962 229796 390251 134700 34.51 109215 57097 52.27 85496 37999 44.44 



Year 
Total 

Appeared 

Total 

Passed 

Humanities Science Business Studies 

Appeared Passed 
% of 

Pass 
Appeared Passed 

% of 

Pass 
Appeared Passed 

% of 

Pass 

1998 479028 220748 311910 126685 40.62 90451 56961 62.97 76667 37102 48.39 

1999 518648 290687 333477 176333 52.88 101446 68113 67.14 83725 60346 72.08 

2000 470541 181768 290445 94502 32.54 107406 51288 47.75 72690 35978 49.5 

2001 525755 149358 305157 72410 23.73 126315 41289 32.69 94283 35659 37.82 

2002 538296 145867 293478 66169 22.55 139097 41201 29.62 105721 38497 36.41 

2003 501507 192713 254555 84003 33 126021 48730 38.67 120931 59980 49.6 

2004 483481 230792 240987 97921 40.63 117766 60510 51.38 124728 72361 58.02 

2005 415088 245549 204313 105843 51.8 96500 64589 66.93 114275 75104 65.72 

2006 412024 263358 206498 115353 55.86 82199 55892 68 123327 92113 74.69 

2007 431835 277523 211298 118631 56.14 87207 59450 68.17 133330 99442 74.58 

2008 496139 371382 242092 167186 69.06 95805 72873 76.06 158242 131323 82.99 

2009 489102 344485 237725 152771 64.26 94523 66851 70.69 156854 124899 79.63 

2010 580623 416987 286563 187407 65.4 106527 77804 73.04 187533 151776 80.93 

2011 622277 450254 302574 196261 64.86 114621 85936 74.97 205082 168057 81.95 

2012 742448 567940 368546 260726 70.74 129645 101615 78.38 244257 205599 84.17 

2013 814469 579297 397443 263504 66.3 138537 100477 72.53 278489 215316 77.32 

2014 914603 692690 461262 321770 69.76 155755 129167 82.93 297586 241753 81.24 

2015 876476 577087 444888 257995 57.99 151259 117464 77.66 280329 201628 71.93 

2016 1007053 729803 512860 345536 67.37 190851 154476 83.04 303342 225791 74.43 

2017 964938 644942 487229 283293 58.14 214352 178220 83.14 263357 183429 69.65 

2018 1072028 691958 564231 318544 56.46 238903 189078 79.14 268894 184336 68.55 

2019 1126126 809149 598294 389421 65.09 262952 225012 85.57 264880 194716 73.51 

2020 1145329 1145329 627642 627642 100.00 268244 268244 100.00 249443 249443 100.00 

2021 1115705 1066242 642314 622631 96.94 251068 236394 94.16 222323 207217 93.21 

 

 

Table 9.5: Result of Madrasah for Dakhil and Alim Public Examination 1994-2021 

Year 
Dakhil Examination Alim Examination 

Appeared Passed % of Pass Appeared Passed % of Pass 

1994 59805 45111 75.42 29532 18863 63.87 

1995 67901 46728 68.82 31251 19864 63.56 

1996 80327 56037 69.76 41903 26260 62.67 

1997 104641 71367 68.20 48264 26685 55.29 

1998 134856 87499 46.88 54784 29000 52.94 

1999 133622 97814 73.20 57005 33131 58.12 

2000 147486 83667 56.73 61233 27196 44.41 

2001 124086 59556 48.00 63642 22782 35.80 

2002 148711 78009 52.46 65459 17563 26.83 

2003 163217 68345 41.87 60934 24308 39.89 



Year 
Dakhil Examination Alim Examination 

Appeared Passed % of Pass Appeared Passed % of Pass 

2004 176668 105533 59.74 55281 22468 40.64 

2005 156815 97306 62.05 47197 30023 63.61 

2006 161999 122808 75.81 57449 42220 73.49 

2007 167735 110486 65.87 51623 38363 74.31 

2008 180585 148186 82.06 61724 50882 82.43 

2009 185726 159444 85.85 58978 49626 84.14 

2010 210419 182431 86.70 73790 63864 86.55 

2011 237524 197699 83.23 76015 68240 89.77 

2012 273065 241572 88.47 84246 77316 91.77 

2013 221257 197199 89.13 88814 80002 90.08 

2014 236630 211203 89.25 107560 99581 94.08 

2015 254622 229666 90.20 82558 74461 90.19 

2016 246336 217314 88.22 89603 79020 88.19 

2017 253344 193051 76.20 96802 74561 77.02 

2018 286917 203382 70.89 97793 76932 78.67 

2019 306780 254710 83.03 86138 76281 88.56 

2020 276815 228410 82.51 88302 88302 100.00 

2021 292569 272722 93.22 106579 101768 95.49 

 

Table 9.6: Result of Madrasah for Fazil and Kamil Public Examination 1990-2010, 2018-2020 

 

Year 
Fazil Examination Kamil Examination 

Appeared Passed % of Pass Appeared Passed % of Pass 

1990 15199 7099 46.70 9155 5508 60.16 

1991 14128 7561 53.52 7807 5709 73.12 

1992 12763 9125 71.50 6744 5406 80.16 

1993 13209 7215 54.62 7955 6045 80.28 

1994 15743 10633 67.54 8583 7317 85.25 

1995 13256 9341 70.46 8070 6896 85.45 

1996 15918 11250 70.67 10094 8401 83.23 

1997 17949 13344 74.34 9770 8345 85.41 

1998 21388 16803 78.56 10250 8793 85.79 

1999 20330 15761 75.30 10276 9111 85.78 

2000 22264 13302 55.45 12809 11293 80.71 

2001 23904 9874 41.31 9380 7747 82.60 

2002 24435 8640 35.36 9019 6998 77.59 

2003 20183 9829 48.70 6992 5950 85.10 

2004 17521 9289 53.02 6898 5874 85.16 

2005 19561 13152 67.24 7717 7010 90.84 

2006 19243 14456 78.51 8384 7538 94.64 

2008 16024 14849 92.66 7879 7595 96.40 

2009 17267 16439 95.20 9568 9241 96.58 

2010 22945 21762 94.84 12254 12118 98.89 

*2018 33582 32588 97.04 21703 21199 97.68 

2019 80727 78742 97.54 24074 23607 98.06 

**2020 2153 2094 97.26    

 Data Source Islamic University, Kushtia  and Islamic Arabic University, Dhaka. 

N.B *kamil result of 2018 only from Islamic Arabic University, Dhaka. 

       **Fazil result of 2020 only from Islamic University,Kushtia. 
 

 

 

 

 



Table 9.7: Output Statistics of Degree (Pass), Degree (Hons), Masters and Equivalent Examinations Conducted by Public Universities (2013-2020) 

Degree 

2013 2014 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Pass Course                                     

BA(pass) 64314 47907 74.5 75893 55032 73 88907 64382 72 65716 43599 66 127869 85811 67 117390 78642 67 209541 160483 77 

B.B.S(pass)/B.Co

m 
80458 60360 75 38620 28079 73 38589 28593 74 91344 61153 67 71072 46678 66 49209 29023 59 

48350 29186 60 

B.SS(pass) 44847 34153 76 64331 48846 76 75430 56759 75 48847 33179 68 155081 99007 64 131241 77647 59 131708 78825 60 

B.Sc(pass) 5062 3881 77 3241 2469 76 3510 2627 75 5517 4092 74 7010 5073 72 4976 2402 48 4998 2635 53 

LLB(pass) 4637 3955 85.5 5098 4476 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 59579 55721 94 9517 8332 88 8792 7853 89 

B.Sc(Pass) Home 
Economics 

0 0 0 89 89 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1271 1034 81 
2351 2206 94 

B.Ed 10408 8611 83 11209 9549 85 5645 5190 92 5092 4050 80 5034 4278 85 12121 10649 88 12595 10689 85 

B.FA 41 41 100 17 17 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 32 100 0 0 20 

Special Education 

(Handicap) 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 198 111 56 20 13 65 

Total 209767 158908 76 198498 148557 75 212081 157551 74.29 216516 146073 67 425650 296667 70 236031 139347 59 418351 291890 70 

Degree (Hon's)                                     

BA(Hon's) 35114 33041 94 34869 32828 94 43238 35694 82.55 42815 36103 84 42623 31578 75 60569 42366 70 11957 11127 93 

B.SS(Hon's) 30510 29562 97 30421 29604 97 38301 32839 85.74 36471 32331 89 42438 33430 79 56758 44344 78 3865 3705 96 

B.S/B.Sc(Hon's) 19479 17983 92.5 17526 16081 92 21471 17598 81.96 23482 20037 85 27475 22663 82 36603 28964 79 6922 6336 92 

B.Sc(Pharmacy) 93 92 99 239 229 96 277 273 98.56 338 318 94 1023 1014 99 532 418 79 438 361 82 

B.Sc(Home 
Economics) 

590 590 100 586 551 94 935 921 98.50 915 906 99 962 934 97 2142 2043 95 
446 439 98 

B.Com(Hon's)/B

BA 
35018 33609 96 37148 35626 96 41891 36125 86.24 40210 34642 86 46593 38623 83 63715 46198 73 

6849 6014 88 

B.Ed(Hon's) 
123 123 100 97 96 99 6414 5648 88.06 294 294 

10
0 

531 530 99 360 246 68 
240 210 88 

LLB(Hon's) 461 460 99.8 563 537 95 489 484 98.98 707 645 91 359 318 89 4609 3665 80 314 284 90 

B.FA(Hon’s) 148 147 99.5 295 285 97 230 223 96.96 250 242 97 259 248 96 643 643 100 545 505 93 

BURP 52 51 98 63 63 100 133 131 98.50 135 134 99 730 728 99 5041 4211 84 36 35 97 

Total 121588 115658 95 121807 115900 95 153379 129936 84.72 145617 125652 86 162993 130066 80 231209 173337 75 31612 29016 92 



Degree 

2013 2014 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Technical                                     

B.Sc/ Hon's(Eng. 

Leather, Garment, 
Ceramic, Military, 

Agriculture and 

equivalent.) 

7715 6350 82.5 8589 7093 83 10473 7840 74.86 8769 7659 87 6086 5579 91 7445 6605 89 5045 4204 83 

B.Sc (Medical & 

equivalent) 

Homeo/Unani 

1206 1029 85 2121 1128 53 1055 955 90.52 3341 2430 73 463 451 97 2395 2154 90 342 333 97 

MBBS 5515 3486 63 5796 3802 66 7206 4744 65.83 8447 5533 66 2501 1670 66 6475 3832 59 1965 1379 70 

BDS 686 467 68 881 569 65 976 525 53.79 2046 1324 65 160 110 69 1183 776 66 18 8 44 

Total 15132 11332 75 17387 12592 72 19710 14064 71.35 22603 16946 75 9210 7810 84 17499 13367 76 7370 5924 80 

Masters                                     

MA 36933 34578 94 41792 39059 93 56311 53401 94.83 38376 33283 87 85114 73441 86 64398 56090 87 26475 25685 97 

MSS 35821 34000 95 44280 41585 94 77082 71185 92.35 55331 41185 74 63406 44061 69 54082 40693 75 5148 4822 93 

MSc/M.S 17744 16263 92 18487 16636 90 22738 20693 91.01 15671 12964 83 18446 14855 81 23057 18121 79 3164 3098 97 

MSc (Pharmacy) 402 394 98 185 182 98 145 138 95.17 610 583 96 414 394 95 223 182 82 2006 1839 92 

MSc (Home 

Economics) 
708 699 99 875 855 98 770 745 96.75 733 726 99 660 655 99 670 661 99 

281 258 92 

Mcom/MBA 35968 34158 95 38944 37139 95 56161 53441 95.16 39061 31990 82 45011 34496 77 41552 33319 80 3199 2742 86 

M.ED 446 308 69 1095 841 77 2535 1953 77.04 1952 1560 80 176 164 93 2910 2036 70 2716 1951 72 

MFA 346 341 99 148 146 99 123 121 98.37 153 150 98 166 162 98 657 405 62 152 145 95 

LLM 600 588 98 601 590 98 429 359 83.68 996 946 95 272 245 90 1294 1205 93 329 298 91 

MPS 124 123 99 27 23 85 36 36 100 76 66 87 157 65 42 429 426 99 158 158 100 

MPA             130 118 90.77 198 190 96 86 81 95 163 151 92 537 497 93 

Total 129092 121452 94 146434 137056 94 216460 202190 93.41 153157 123643 81 213908 168619 79 189435 153290 80 44165 41493 94 

Masters 

(Technical) 
                                 

   

MSc(Eng.) 626 602 96 649 581 90 701 600 85.59 698 637 91 352 337 96 293 282 96 197 189 96 

MSc(Ag.) 1288 1266 98.5 1143 1110 97 1636 1627 99.45 1871 1813 97 1286 1283 99 1934 1914 99 1059 1049 99 



Degree 

2013 2014 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

MIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MURP 
1 1 100 14 14 100 37 36 97.30 39 39 

10

0 
5 5 

10

0 
6 6 100 

0 0 0 

MSc (Home. & 
Unani) 

57 57 100 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 39 36 92 0 0 0 271 138 51 
160 60 38 

MDS (Medical) 7 7 100 0 0 0 41 39 95.12 69 61 88 0 0 0 32 31 97 0 0 0 

Total 1979 1933 98 1806 1705 94 2415 2302 95.32 2716 2586 95 1643 1625 99 2536 2371 93 1416 1298 92 

MS/MPhil/PhD                                     

MS/MPH/FCPS/

MD 
1417 990 69.9 911 442 49 409 320 78.24 892 566 63 760 489 64 1111 729 211 

1350 886 219 

MPhil 
229 229 100 276 274 99 229 229 100 222 222 

10

0 
226 226 

10

0 
220 220 100 

146 146 100 

MPhil(Medical) 
116 101 87 212 156 74 200 170 85.00 244 211 86 6 6 

10
0 

185 167 90 
430 230 53 

PhD 
370 370 100 494 488 99 474 474 100 441 441 

10

0 
407 400 98 233 233 100 

890 641 72 

Total 2132 1690 79 1893 1360 72 1312 1193 90.93 1799 1440 80 1399 1121 80 1749 1349 77 2816 1903 68 

Certificate/Diplo

ma 
                                 

88 88 100 

Diploma/ 

Diploma(medical) 
1729 950 55 1824 1220 67 1298 930 71.65 13042 7980 61 4375 3094 71 4135 3271 79 802 556 159 

Post Graduate 

Diploma 
193 118 61 153 83 54 62 48 77.42 194 109 56 107 91 85 1814 696 38 1553 706 45 

Certificate 1183 863 73 1366 1109 81 358 301 84.08 109287 77697 71 139890 91055 65 123391 61823 50 36575 20828 57 

Total 3105 1931 62 3343 2412 72 1718 1279 74.45 122523 85786 70 144372 94240 65 129340 65790 51 39018 22178 57 

Grant Total 
482795 412904 86 491168 419582 85 607075 508515 83.76 664931 502126 76 959175 700148 73 807799 548851 68 544748 393702 72 

Source: UGC Report 2020 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Chapter-  Ten 

English Medium School  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Chapter- Ten 
English Medium School  

Table- 10.1: Number of Schools by Type of Enrolment 2021 

Type of School Total School 
Only for 

Boys 

Only for 

Girls 
Co-Education 

(Together) 

Co- Education 

(Separate) 

O level School 30 
-- -- 

28 2 

A level School 
90 

_ -- 

72 18 

Junior School 17 -- -- 14 3 

Total 137 0 0 114 23 

% 100 0 0 83.21 16.79 
 

 

Table- 10.2: Number of Schools by Area 2021 

Type of School Total Rural 

District 

Sadar 

Poura 

Upazila 
Upazila 

Sadar 
Metropolitan 

City 

Corporation 

Other 

Poura 

Area Sadar Poura 
Not 

Poura 

O level School 30 --  -- -- -- -- 30 -- 

A level School 90 -- 1 --  -- -- 89 -- 

Junior School 17 --   -- -- -- 17 -- 

Total 137 0 1 --  0 0 136 0 

  % 100 0 0.73 0 0 0 99.27 0 

 

Table- 10.3: Number of Schools by Division 2021 

Type of school Barishal Chattogram Dhaka Khulna Rajshahi Sylhet Rangpur Total 

O level School -- -- 30 -- -- -- -- 30 

A level School -- 9 74 -- -- 7 -- 90 

Junior School -- -- 17 -- -- -- -- 17 

Total 0 9 121 0 0 7 0 137 

 

Table- 10.4: Number of Institution, Enrolment, Teacher, Teacher Student Ratio (TSR), Student per Institution 

(SPI) and Teacher per Institution (TPI) 2021 

Type of School 
 No. of 

School 

Enrolment Teacher 

TSR SPI TPI 

Total Girl % Girl Total Female 
% 

Female 

O level School 30 7406 3238 43.72 848 639 75.35 1:9 247 28 

A level School 90 58617 25759 43.94 5308 3785 71.31 1:11 651 59 

Junior School 17 2802 1093 39.01 297 247 83.16 1:9 164 17 

Total 137 68825 30090 43.72 6453 4671 72.38 1:11 502 47 



 

Table- 10.5:  Enrolment by Gender 2021 

Type of School Institution 
Enrolment 

%   Girl 
Total Girl 

O level School 30 7406 3238 43.72 

A level School 90 58617 25759 43.94 

Junior School 17 2802 1093 39.01 

Total 137 68825 30090 43.72 

 

Table- 10.6: Number of Teacher by Gender 2021 

Type of School Institution 
Teacher 

%   Female 
Total Female 

O level School 30 848 639 75.35 

A level School 90 5308 3785 71.31 

Junior School 17 297 247 83.16 

Total 137 6453 4671 72.38 

 

Table-10.7 : Number of Teacher by Designation 2021 

Designation Total Teacher 
Female 

Teacher 

Foreign Teacher 

(Total) 

Foreign Teacher 

(Female) 

Principal 130 70 7 4 

Vice Principal 103 69 3 1 

Teacher in charge 167 135 5 3 

Assistant Vice Principal 15 11 0 0 

Lead Teacher 782 570 3 2 

Coordinator 218 166 1 1 

Course coordinator 62 43 0 0 

Assistant CRS coordinator 30 25 0 0 

Assistant coordinator 40 26 0 0 

Supervisor 61 37 0 0 

Course Supervisor 10 7 0 0 

Assistant Supervisor 10 6 0 0 

Assistant Teacher 2189 1654 16 5 

Teacher 2163 1604 38 21 

Physical Teacher 162 70 0 0 

Drawing Teacher 175 106 0 0 

Music Teacher 136 72 2 0 

Total 6453 4671 75 37 

 

 

 

 



Table- 10.8: Number of Officer and Staff by Designation 2021 

Designation Total Female % of female 
Foreign 

(Female) 

Chairman 137 39 0 1 

Assistant Librarian 23 5 0 0 

Administrative Officer 398 158 0 2 

Legal Officer 17 3 0 0 

Medical Officer 29 14 0 0 

Accounts Officer 209 59 0 0 

Librarian 103 59 0 3 

Secretary manager 68 0 0 0 

Computer Operator 213 75 0 1 

Total 1197 412 0 7 

 

Table- 10.9: Enrolment by Division 2021 

Type of School Barishal Chattogram Dhaka Khulna Rajshahi Sylhet Rangpur Total 

O level School -- - 7406 -- -- -- -- 7406 

A level School -- 3793 51750 -- -- 3074 -- 58617 

Junior School -- - 2802 -- -- - -- 2802 

Total 0 3793 61958 0 0 3074 0 68825 

% 0 5.51 90.02 0 0 4.47 0 100 

Table- 10.10: Number of Teacher by Division 2021 

Type of School Barishal Chattogram Dhaka Khulna Rajshahi Sylhet Rangpur Total 

O level School -- -- 848 -- -- -- -- 848 

A level School -- 391 4702 -- -- 215 -- 5308 

Junior School -- -- 297 -- -- -- -- 297 

Total 0 391 5847 0 0 215 0 6453 

% 0 6.06 90.61 0 0 3.33 0 100 

 

Table- 10.11: Number of School having Different Utilities 2021 

Types of 

School 
Total 

Play 

ground 
Electricity Multimedia Internet 

Solar 

panel 
Computer Transport 

O level School 30 4 30 9 28 6 21 5 

A level School 90 30 90 39 84 19 69 27 

Junior School 17 4 17 3 14 1 10 1 

Total 137 38 137 51 126 26 100 33 

% 100 27.74 100 37.23 91.97 18.98 72.99 24.09 

 

 

 



Table- 10.12:  Enrolment by Level, Grade and Gender 2021 

Grade 
O Level School A Level School Junior School 

Total  Girl 
Total  Girl Total  Girl Total  Girl 

a) Pre primary 1466 688 13160 5734 937 447 15563 6869 

a) Total (Pre Primary)       15563 6869 

Grade 1 718 315 4510 1975 212 98 5440 2388 

Grade 2 686 301 4712 2102 178 80 5576 2483 

Grade 3 642 278 4278 1905 298 94 5218 2277 

Grade 4 628 273 4342 1945 267 82 5237 2300 

Grade 5 670 297 4275 1857 250 80 5195 2234 

b) Total (Primary) 3344 1464 22117 9784 1205 434 26666 11682 

Grade 6 598 256 4350 1912 245 86 5193 2254 

Grade 7 552 235 4198 1876 210 58 4960 2169 

Grade 8 460 189 3908 1765 178 60 4546 2014 

Grade 9 416 176 3405 1485 14 5 3835 1666 

Grade 10 312 128 2812 1171 13 3 3137 1302 

Grade 11 157 60 2486 1078 -- -- 2643 1138 

Grade 12 101 42 2181 954 -- -- 2282 996 

c) Total (Grade 6 to 12) 2596 1086 23340 10241 660 212 26596 11539 

Grand total (a+b+c) 7406 3238 58617 25759 2802 1093 68825 30090 

 N.B. Play, Nursery, KG-1 and KG-2 are considered as Pre-Primary 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Capture: Eleven 

Climate Change and Disaster Impacts on Education Institution 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Chapter- Eleven 

Climate Change and Disaster Impacts on Education Institution 

Table:11.1. Number of institution by type of disaster 2021 

Sl.

No. 

Type of 

Disaster 

Number of Institution 

Total Primary 

School 

(attached   

6-8 

grades) 

(Govt) 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

(Non-Govt) 

Secondary School 
School and 

college 
College 

Madrasah 

 

Govt 
Non 

Govt. 
Govt. 

Non 

Govt. 
Govt 

Non 

Govt 
Govt 

Non 

Govt. 
Govt 

Non 

Govt. 

1 Surge 1 2 1 11   1       7 2 21 
2 Cyclone 3 16 2 126 1 9 2 19   85 8 255 
3 Floods 16 89 12 674   31 18 109   420 46 1,323 
4 Water logging 2 8 5 69   8 2 10   19 9 114 
5 Salinity 58 215 32 1,547 2 100 36 218   862 128 2,942 
6 River Erosion 16 48 13 446 1 35 10 59   224 40 812 
7 Drought 2 7 3 86   6 4 14   48 9 161 
8 Earthquake 4 15 3 108   9 2 5   65 9 202 
9 landslide from 

Hill 8 42 3 281 1 15 7 24   252 19 614 
10 Tide 3 5 2 23   2 1 2   4 6 36 
11 Others 46 201 65 1,518 11 121 61 277   914 183 3,031 

Total: 159 648 141 4,889 16 337 143 737 0 2,900 459 9,511 

 

Table: 11.2 Damages/Loss that the institution did not able to recover after last disaster 2021 

Sl.no 

Type of 

damaged/loss 

 

Primary 

Junior/Secondary 

School/School and 

College 

Madrasah College Total 

No. of   

Inst. 
% 

No. of   

Inst. 
% 

No. of   

Inst. 
% 

No. of   

Inst. 
% 

No. of   

Inst. 
% 

1 
Building 

Damaged 
28 17.95 1,564 19.91 952 20.69 207 21.30 2,751 20.25  

2 
Furniture 

Damaged 
29 18.59 1,657 21.09 1,059 23.02 179 18.42 2,924 21.52 

3 Roof Damaged 10 6.41 473 6.02 205 4.46 53 5.45 741 5.45 

4 
Door/Window 

Broken down 
28 17.95 1,542 19.63 932 20.26 194 19.96 2,696 19.84 

5 Water Supply 16 10.26 605 7.70 362 7.87 72 7.41 1,055 7.77 

6 Sanitation 23 14.74 918 11.68 558 12.13 99 10.19 1,598 11.76 

7 
Connecting 

Road 
22 14.10 1,098 13.97 533 11.58 168 17.28 1,821 13.40 

Total 156 100.00 7,857 100.00 4,601 100.00 972 100.00 13,586 100.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Table: 11.3. Details of Damage done to this educational Inst. by last 10 years and the latest disaster 2021 

Details of Loss and 

Damage 

Type of Institution 

Primary 
Junior/Secondary 

School/School and College 
Madrasah College Total 

No of 

Damaged 

last 2021 

No of 

Damaged  

Amfan 

2021 

No of 

Damaged  

foold 

2021 

No of 

Damaged 

last 2021 

No of 

Damaged  

Amfan 

2021 

No of 

Damaged  

foold 2021 

No of 

Damaged 

last 2021 

No of 

Damaged  

Amfan 2021 

No of 

Damaged  

foold 2021 

No of 

Damaged 

last 2021 

No of 

Damaged  

Amfan 2021 

No of 

Damaged  

foold 

2021 

No of 

Damaged 

last 2021 

No of 

Damaged  

Amfan 

2021 

No of 

Damaged  

foold 2021 

1.Hostel/Dormitor

y room damage 

Total 
2 0 0 2,953 494 585 4,852 484 413 2,409 244 149 10,216 1,222 1,147 

% 
0.02 0.00 0.00 28.91 40.43 51.00 47.49 39.61 36.01 23.58 19.97 12.99 100 100 100 

2.Class room 

damage 

Total 
123 31 55 19,288 4,568 3,773 6,222 3,536 4,598 3,399 855 530 29,032 8,990 8,956 

% 
0.42 0.34 0.61 66.44 50.81 42.13 21.43 39.33 51.34 11.71 9.51 5.92 100.00 100.00 100.00 

3.Tree damage 

Total 
545 89 204 85,881 26,526 27,491 40,183 19,063 17,372 15,823 5,792 5,017 142,432 51,470 50,084 

% 
0.38 0.17 0.41 60.30 51.54 54.89 28.21 37.04 34.69 11.11 11.25 10.02 100.00 100.00 100.00 

4.  Inst. Closed 

Total 
4,340 283 287 112,259 7,017 28,823 56,986 8,090 5,425 35,172 591 1,531 208,757 15,981 36,066 

% 
2.08 1.77 0.80 53.77 43.91 79.92 27.30 50.62 15.04 16.85 3.70 4.24 100.00 100.00 100.00 

5. Inst. open but 

Class Closed  
Total 

693 82 102 33,761 4,460 4,032 11,349 2,427 2,476 16,628 754 530 62,431 7,723 7,140 

 
% 

1.11 1.06 1.43 54.08 57.75 56.47 18.18 31.43 34.68 26.63 9.76 7.42 100.00 100.00 100.00 

6. Inst. 

Transferred 

Total 
2 0 0 515 89 108 127 55 102 19 17 11 663 161 221 

% 
0.30 0.00 0.00 77.68 55.28 48.87 19.16 34.16 46.15 2.87 10.56 4.98 100.00 100.00 100.00 

7. The road to the 

educational inst. 

has been partially 

damaged 

Total 
59 11 34 4,397 974 1,801 1,662 649 769 2,570 199 235 8,688 1,833 2,839 

% 
0.68 0.60 1.20 50.61 53.14 63.44 19.13 35.41 27.09 29.58 10.86 8.28 100.00 100.00 100.00 

8. The road to the 

educational Inst. 

has been 

completely 

damaged 

Total 
33 6 15 1,543 2,371 699 591 225 313 2,171 68 63 4,338 2,670 1,090 

% 
0.76 0.22 1.38 35.57 88.80 64.13 13.62 8.43 28.72 50.05 2.55 2.36 100.00 100.00 100.00 

9. Inst. opened but 

teachers had a 

hard time coming 

to school 

Total 
82 14 39 4,579 855 1,677 1,246 371 518 2,979 239 253 8,886 1,479 2,487 

% 
0.92 0.95 1.57 51.53 57.81 67.43 14.02 25.08 20.83 33.52 16.16 10.17 100.00 100.00 100.00 

10. Teachers had 

to go elsewhere to 

get involved in 

disaster relief 

work 

Total 
18 3 8 750 200 385 285 162 136 106 114 37 1,159 479 566 

% 
1.55 0.63 1.41 64.71 41.75 68.02 24.59 33.82 24.03 9.15 23.80 6.54 100.00 100.00 100.00 



Details of Loss and 

Damage 

Type of Institution 

Primary 
Junior/Secondary 

School/School and College 
Madrasah College Total 

No of 

Damaged 

last 2021 

No of 

Damaged  

Amfan 

2021 

No of 

Damaged  

foold 

2021 

No of 

Damaged 

last 2021 

No of 

Damaged  

Amfan 

2021 

No of 

Damaged  

foold 2021 

No of 

Damaged 

last 2021 

No of 

Damaged  

Amfan 2021 

No of 

Damaged  

foold 2021 

No of 

Damaged 

last 2021 

No of 

Damaged  

Amfan 2021 

No of 

Damaged  

foold 

2021 

No of 

Damaged 

last 2021 

No of 

Damaged  

Amfan 

2021 

No of 

Damaged  

foold 2021 

11.At  least the 

water supply 

system was 

broken 

Total 
17 4 13 1,638 473 741 521 216 288 194 73 100 2,370 766 1,142 

% 
0.72 0.52 1.14 69.11 61.75 96.74 45.62 9.11 37.60 8.19 9.53 8.76 100.00 100.00 100.00 

12.At  least   toilet 

system was 

broken 

Total 
21 7 11 2,169 616 992 836 329 403 238 100 105 3,264 1,052 1,511 

% 
0.64 0.67 0.73 66.45 58.56 65.65 25.61 31.27 26.67 7.29 9.51 6.95 100.00 100.00 100.00 

13. Inst. used as a 

shelter at least. 

Total 
70 25 34 3,746 3,127 1,510 1,080 448 537 507 454 224 5,403 4,054 2,305 

% 
1.30 0.62 1.48 69.33 77.13 65.51 19.99 11.05 23.30 9.38 11.20 9.72 100.00 100.00 100.00 

14. use of  

playground 

became unsuitable 

Total 
355 283 301 8,936 3,958 2,996 2,043 671 916 739 216 406 12,073 5,128 4,619 

% 
2.94 5.52 6.52 74.02 77.18 64.86 16.92 13.09 19.83 6.12 4.21 8.79 100.00 100.00 100.00 

15. At least 

Curriculum could 

not be completed 

accurately 

Total 
281 273 277 2,774 745 865 658 137 151 896 49 192 4,609 1,204 1,485 

% 
6.10 22.67 18.65 60.19 61.88 58.25 14.28 11.38 10.17 19.44 4.07 12.93 100.00 100.00 100.00 

Total 

Total 
6,641 1,111 1,380 285,189 56,473 76,478 128,641 36,863 34,417 83,850 9,765 9,383 504,321 

104,21

2 
121,658 

% 
1.32 1.07 1.13 56.55 54.19 62.86 25.51 35.37 28.29 16.63 9.37 7.71 100.00 100.00 100.00 

 

Table: 11.4. The number of students dropping out as a result of the latest disaster 2021 

Nature of 

the 

Disaster 

 

Drop out 

Primary 
Junior/Secondary School/School 

and College 
Madrasah College Total 

Total Girls % Total Girls % Total Girls % Total Girls % Total Girls % 

Natural    3,706 2,140 57.74 579 368 63.56 258 187 72.48 4,543 2,695 59.32 

Human 

Creation 
252 123 48.81 35,608 20,524 57.64 15,624 9,170 58.69 4,560 2,799 61.38 56,044 32,616 58.20 

Total 252 123 48.81 39,314 22,664 57.65 16,203 9,538 58.87 4,818 2,986 61.98 60,587 35,311 58.28 

 



   Table: 11.5. Subjects that are subject to competency loss due to disaster impacts 2021 

Affected 

Subjects 

 

Type of Institution 

Primary 
Junior/Secondary 

School/School and College 
Madrasah College Total 

Can 

make

up at 

home 

Become 

difficult 

if absent 

in the 

school 

Perman

ent lose 

when 

fall 

behind 

Can 

makeu

p at 

home 

Become 

difficult 

if absent 

in the 

school 

Perman

ent lose 

when 

fall 

behind 

Can 

make

up at 

home 

Become 

difficult 

if absent 

in the 

school 

Perman

ent lose 

when 

fall 

behind 

Can 

make

up at 

home 

Become 

difficult 

if absent 

in the 

school 

Perman

ent lose 

when 

fall 

behind 

Can 

makeup 

at 

home 

Become 

difficult 

if absent 

in the 

school 

Perman

ent lose 

when 

fall 

behind 

Bangla 
Total 25 18 13 990 1,044 408 532 376 223 103 72 39 1,650 1,510 683 

% 1.52 1.19 1.90 60.00 69.14 59.74 32.24 24.90 32.65 6.24 4.77 5.71 42.94 39.29 17.77 

English 
Total 41 4 27 2,228 306 1,348 965 151 474 212 34 115 3,446 495 1,964 

% 1.19 0.81 1.37 64.65 61.82 68.64 28.00 30.51 24.13 6.15 6.87 5.86 58.36 8.38 33.26 

Math/ 

Accoun

ting 

Total 40 4 25 2,220 292 1,387 945 144 480 149 26 77 3,354 466 1,969 

% 1.19 0.86 1.27 66.19 62.66 70.44 28.18 30.90 24.38 4.44 5.58 3.91 57.94 8.05 34.01 

Science 
Total 27 7 16 1,785 343 973 512 125 245 126 24 72 2,450 499 1,306 

% 1.10 1.40 1.23 72.86 68.74 74.50 20.90 25.05 18.76 5.14 4.81 5.51 57.58 11.73 30.69 

Social 

Science 

Total 13 11 6 556 723 239 207 176 71 34 40 18 810 950 334 

% 1.60 1.16 1.80 68.64 76.11 71.56 25.56 18.53 21.26 4.20 4.21 5.39 38.68 45.37 15.95 

Religio

us  

study 

Total 13 15 6 483 840 198 187 164 69 27 37 10 710 1,056 283 

% 1.83 1.42 2.12 68.03 79.55 69.96 26.34 15.53 24.38 3.80 3.50 3.53 34.65 51.54 13.81 

Grand Total 
159 59 93 8262 3548 4553 3348 1136 1562 651 233 331 12420 4976 6539 

% 
1.28 1.19 1.42 66.52 71.30 69.63 67.28 17.37 12.58 5.24 4.68 5.06 51.89 20.79 27.32 

 

 



Table: 11.6 Measures has been taken to increase disaster response capacity 2021 

Sl.no 
Taken measures for 

affected subjects 

Primary 

Junior/Secondary 

School/School and 

College 

Madrasah College Total 

No. of   

Inst. 
% 

No. of   

Inst. 
% 

No. of   

Inst. 
% 

No. of   

Inst. 
% 

No. of   

Inst. 
% 

1 
No significant steps have 

been taken 
11 16.67 341 11.33 200 14.18 48 13.87 600 12.42 

2 
Problems have been 

identified and listed 
5 7.58 601 19.97 298 21.13 76 21.97 980 20.28 

3 
The administration has 

been informed in writing 
13 19.70 425 14.12 275 19.50 49 14.16 762 15.77 

4 
Various discussion 

meetings have been held 
5 7.58 481 15.98 231 16.38 93 26.88 810 16.76 

5 
PTA and SMC have been 

discussed in the meeting 

28 42.42 928 30.83 294 20.85 33 9.54 1,283 26.55 

6 Others 
4 6.06 234 7.77 112 7.94 47 13.58 397 8.22 

Total 
66 100.00 3,010 100.00 1,410 100.00 346 100.00 4,832 100.00 

 

Table: 11.7 Evaluation report done and sent by the institution for long-term disaster threats/risk 2021 

Sl.no Status of Reporting 

Primary 

Junior/Secondary 

School/School & 

College 

Madrasah College Total 

No. of   

Inst. 
% 

No. of   

Inst. 
% 

No. of   

Inst. 
% 

No. of   

Inst. 
% 

No. of   

Inst. 
% 

1 

Yes report  sent as 

direction to the 

structured checklist 

10 22.73 421 16.69 204 16.96 42 15.22 677 16.74 

2 
Problems have been 

identified and listed 

9 20.45 383 15.19 213 17.71 31 11.23 636 15.72 

3 

Institution head 

informed to the 

authority over 

phone 

14 31.82 784 31.09 345 28.68 86 31.16 1,229 30.38 

4 
Report Well done 

for themselves 

4 9.09 98 3.89 38 3.16 14 5.07 154 3.81 

5 
Never thought 

about this 

4 9.09 356 14.12 156 12.97 56 20.29 572 14.14 

6 Others 
3 6.82 480 19.03 247 20.53 47 17.03 777 19.21 

Total 
44 100.00 2,522 100.00 1,203 100.00 276 100.00 4,045 100.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


